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CITY OF STARKVILLE, MISSISSIPPI 
 

DECEMBER 4, 2012 
 
 



 
 
 

OFFICIAL AGENDA 
 

THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN 
 

OF THE 
 

CITY OF STARKVILLE, MISSISSIPPI 
 

 
REGULAR MEETING OF TUESDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2012 

5:30 P.M., COURT ROOM, CITY HALL 
101 EAST LAMPKIN STREET 

 
PROPOSED CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS ARE NOTED ##### AND PROVIDED AS 

APPENDIX A ATTACHED 
 
 
I.  
 

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER 

II. 
 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND A MOMENT OF SILENCE  

III.  
 

APPROVAL OF THE OFFICIAL AGENDA 

 A.  APPROVAL OF THE CONSENT AGENDA 
  
IV. 

 
APPROVAL OF BOARD OF ALDERMEN MINUTES 

A.  CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FROM 
THE NOVEMBER 6, 2012, REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD 
OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF STARKVILLE. 

 
V. 
 

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND COMMENTS  

A. MAYOR’S COMMENTS:  
   
  INTRODUCTION OF NEW EMPLOYEES: 
 

WILLIE HARRIS – STREET DEPARTMENT 
 
LESA HARDIN – FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION 
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B. BOARD OF ALDERMEN COMMENTS: 
 
 
ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE EMPLOYEE OF THE MONTH:  
 
ALDERMAN ERIC PARKER WILL PRESENT THE EMPLOYEE OF 
THE MONTH AWARD TO: 
 
OFFICER MARK BATTISE – POLICE DEPARTMENT 
 

 
VI.  
 

CITIZEN COMMENTS 

 
VII.  

 
PUBLIC APPEARANCES 

A. PUBLIC APPEARANCE BY PARK COMMISSION CHAIRMAN, DAN 
MORELAND AND INTERIM PARK DIRECTOR, HERMAN PETERS, 
PRESENTING THE ANNUAL REPORT IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE ENABLING LEGISLATION AND MS CODE §21-37-37. 

 
B. PUBLIC APPEARANCE BY CHRIS GOTTBRATH, CHAIRMAN OF 

THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION AND MATT WATSON, 
COMMISSION ON DISABILITY, WITH RECOMMENDATIONS FOR 
THE CAPITAL PROJECTS FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR 
FUNDING. 

 
VIII. 
 

PUBLIC HEARING 

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC HEARINGS SCHEDULED 
 
IX.  
 

MAYOR’S BUSINESS 

A. CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF PARTICIPATING WITH 
MDOT IN A CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FOR THE 
DRAINAGE DITCH ALONG HIGHWAY 182 IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED $20,000.00.  

 
X. 

 
BOARD BUSINESS 

A.  RECOMMENDATIONS AND DISCUSSION ON THE STRUCTURE 
OF THE BUILDING, CODES AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT AND  
THE JOB DESCRIPTION AND DUTIES FOR THE DEPARTMENT 
HEAD. 

 
B.  CONSIDERATION OF APPLYING FOR AN MDA GRANT FOR THE 
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IMPROVEMENT OF THE FIRE STATION #1 PARK LOCATED AT 
LAMPKIN AND RUSSELL STREET. 

 
C. DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION OF THE ADDITION OF A 

ROUNDABOUT CONCEPT FOR LAFAYETTE STREET SOUTH OF 
LAMPKIN PROPOSED BY PRYOR MORROW REPRESENTING THE 
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH. 

 
XI. 

 
DEPARTMENT BUSINESS 

A. AIRPORT  
 

##### 1. REQUEST APPROVAL OF PAY REQUEST # 3 INVOICE # 
1121202P FROM CLEARWATER CONSULTANT’S, INC. FOR 
SERVICES DATED OCTOBER 11, 2011 WORK 
AUTHORIZATION 11-02 FOR UPDATE OF THE AIRPORT 
LAYOUT PLAN FOR BRYAN FIELD IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$11,000.00 FROM THE FAA GRANT 3-28-0068-016-2011. 

 
##### 2.  REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE SHARED (50%) PAYMENT 

TO HESTER FENCE COMPANY FOR WORK DONE ON THE 
REPAIR OF THE GRETA LANE AIRPORT ACCESS GATE. 

 
 B. BUILDING, CODES AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT 

 
 THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 

 
C. COURTS 
 

 THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA   
  
 D. ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT  

  
 THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 
  

 E. ENGINEERING AND STREETS 
 

 THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 
 
F. FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION 
 

1. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF STARKVILLE 
CLAIMS DOCKET FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AS OF 
NOVEMBER 30, 2012.  

 
2. REQUEST CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THE 
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CITY OF STARKVILLE CLAIMS DOCKET FOR ALL 
DEPARTMENTS EXCEPT THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AS OF 
NOVEMBER 30, 2012.  

 
 ##### 3. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE CONTRACT WITH ESM 

SOLUTIONS FOR ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT 
SERVICES.  

 
##### 4. REQUEST AUTHORIZATION TO ADVERTISE FOR SOURCE 

OF SUPPLY BIDS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2013. 
 

  G. FIRE DEPARTMENT  
 

THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 
 

H. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
 

 THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 
 
I. PERSONNEL  

 
1. REQUEST APPROVAL TO HIRE STEPHEN BOREN TO FILL 

VACANT POSITION OF FIREFIGHTER. 
 
2. REQUEST APPROVAL TO HIRE BOBBY D. SMITH TO FILL 
 VACANT POSITIONS OF MAINTENANCE WORKER—NCR. 
 
3. REQUEST APPROVAL TO HIRE THOMAS JOEL MURPHY 
 TO FILL VACANT POSITION OF APPRENTICE LINEMAN IN 
 THE ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT. 
 
4. REQUEST APPROVAL TO HIRE TWO (2) TEMPORARY, 
 PART-TIME INTERNS IN THE ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT. 
 
5. REQUEST APPROVAL TO RE-ADVERTISE TO FILL THE 

VACANT POSITION OF BATTALION CHIEF IN THE FIRE 
DEPARTMENT. 

 
   J. POLICE DEPARTMENT  

 
 THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 

 
K. PUBLIC SERVICES 

 
##### 1.  REQUEST APPROVAL TO ISSUE A NOTICE TO PROCEED 

TO STIDHAM CONSTRUCTION TO EXTEND A SEWER 
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MAIN ALONG MS HWY 12 WEST IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$16,858.50. 

 
 L.  SANITATION AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

   
 ##### 1. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE RESOLUTION ON BEHALF 

OF BANCORPSOUTH FOR THE LEASE/PURCHASE OF THE 
EXCAVATOR FOR THE LANDFILL. 

 
 ##### 2.  REQUEST AUTHORIZATION TO ACCEPT A GRANT FOR 

FUNDS TO SUPPORT A PORTION OF THE COST OF A 
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER.  

 
XII.  
 

CLOSED DETERMINATION SESSION 

XIII.  
 

OPEN SESSION 

XIV.  
 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

A. PENDING LITIGATION 
 
B. PERSONNEL 
 

XV. 
 

OPEN SESSION 

XVI. 

 

RECESS UNTIL THE MEETING OF DECEMBER 18, 2012 @ 5:30 
IN THE COURTROOM AT CITY HALL LOCATED AT 101 EAST 
LAMPKIN STREET.  

The City of Starkville is accessible to persons with disabilities. Please call the ADA Coordinator, Joyner 
Williams, at (662) 323-2525, ext. 121 at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance for any services.   
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APPENDIX A  

 
 

PROPOSED CONSENT AGENDA 
 

 
 
IX.  
 

MAYOR’S BUSINESS – NO ITEMS 

X. 
 

BOARD BUSINESS – NO ITEMS   

XI. 
 

DEPARTMENT BUSINESS 

A. AIRPORT  
 

1. REQUEST APPROVAL OF PAY REQUEST # 3 INVOICE # 1121202P FROM 
CLEARWATER CONSULTANT’S, INC. FOR SERVICES DATED 
OCTOBER 11, 2011 WORK AUTHORIZATION 11-02 FOR UPDATE OF 
THE AIRPORT LAYOUT PLAN FOR BRYAN FIELD IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$11,000.00 FROM THE FAA GRANT 3-28-0068-016-2011. 

 
2.  REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE SHARED (50%) PAYMENT TO HESTER 

FENCE COMPANY FOR WORK DONE ON THE REPAIR OF THE GRETA 
LANE AIRPORT ACCESS GATE. 

 
 B. BUILDING DEPARTMENT – NO ITEMS 

 
 C. COURTS – NO ITEMS  
 
 D. ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT – NO ITEMS 
 
 E. ENGINEERING AND STREETS – NO ITEMS   

 
F. FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION  
 

3. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE CONTRACT WITH ESM SOLUTIONS FOR 
ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SERVICES.  

 
4. REQUEST AUTHORIZATION TO ADVERTISE FOR SOURCE OF SUPPLY 

BIDS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2013. 
 

 G. FIRE DEPARTMENT – NO ITEMS 
 
 H.  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY – NO ITEMS 
 
 I. PERSONNEL – NO ITEMS 
 
 J. POLICE DEPARTMENT – NO ITEMS  

 
K. PUBLIC SERVICES  
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1. REQUEST APPROVAL TO ISSUE A NOTICE TO PROCEED TO STIDHAM 

CONSTRUCTION TO EXTEND A SEWER MAIN ALONG MS HWY 12 
WEST IN THE AMOUNT OF $16,858.50. 

 
 
L.  SANITATION AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES  
 
 1. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE RESOLUTION ON BEHALF OF 

BANCORPSOUTH FOR THE LEASE/PURCHASE OF THE EXCAVATOR 
FOR THE LANDFILL. 

 
 2. REQUEST AUTHORIZATION TO ACCEPT A GRANT FOR FUNDS TO 

SUPPORT A PORTION OF THE COST OF A CODE ENFORCEMENT 
OFFICER.  

 
 
 

 
 



 
         AGENDA ITEM NO:  
CITY OF STARKVILLE      AGENDA DATE:  
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    PAGE: l of 
 
SUBJECT:

 

  Request approval of the minute of the November 6, 2012 Regular Meeting of the Board of Aldermen 
of the City of Starkville. 

 
 
AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:
 

  N/A 

 
FISCAL NOTE:
 

  

 
REQUESTING     DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT: Finance and Administration AUTHORIZATION:   
 
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

 N/A 

 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

 N/A 

 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION:
 

 N/A 

 
PURCHASING:
 

 N/A 

 
DEADLINE: 
 

 November 30, 2012 

 
 
 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  
 

DATE – DESCRIPTION 

  
 
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  Approval 
 
 
SUGGESTED MOTION: MOVE APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE NOVEMBER 6, 2012 
MEETING OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF STARKVILLE, MISSISSIPPI. 
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MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING 
OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN 

The City of Starkville, Mississippi 
November 6, 2012 

 
Be it remembered that the Mayor and Board of Alderman met in a Regular Meeting on November 6, 
2012 at 5:30 p.m. in the Courtroom of City Hall, located at 101 E. Lampkin Street, Starkville, MS. 
There being present were Mayor Parker Wiseman, Aldermen Ben Carver, Sandra Sistrunk, Eric 
Parker, Richard Corey, Jeremiah Dumas, Roy A.’ Perkins, and Henry Vaughn, Sr. Attending the 
Board were City Attorney Chris Latimer and City Clerk Taylor V. Adams.  
 
Mayor Parker Wiseman opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance followed by a moment of 
silence.  
 

Mayor Parker Wiseman asked for any revisions to the Official Agenda. 

REQUESTED REVISIONS TO THE OFFICIAL AGENDA: 
 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas requested the following changes to the published October 16, 2012 
Official Agenda: 
  

Add to Consent Item X.A Approval of the Holiday Schedule for the Calendar Year 2013 
for the City of Starkville. 
 
Add to Consent Item X.B Approval of the Special Event Permit for the Greater 
Starkville Development Partnership to close streets and provide in-kind services from the 
City of Starkville for the 2012 Christmas Parade and Tree Lighting scheduled for Monday, 
November 26, 2012 beginning at 6:00 PM. 

 
Add to Consent Item XI.I-1  Authorization to advertise to fill the position of Crew Leader, 
Landfill, Sanitation & Environmental Services. 
 
Add to Consent Item XI.I-2  Authorization to advertise to fill the position of Apprentice 
Lineman, Electric Department. 
 
Add to Consent Item XI.I-3  Authorization to advertise to fill the position of Maintenance 
Worker, New Construction, Public Services. 
 

 
The Mayor asked for further revisions to the published November 6, 2012 Official Agenda. No 
further revisions were requested. 
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1.  A MOTION TO APPROVE THE OFFICAL AGENDA AS REVISED  
 
There came for consideration the matter of approving and adopting the November 6, 2012, Official 
Agenda of the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen, as revised. After discussion, 
and  
 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, to 
approve the November 6, 2012, Official Agenda as modified with items listed as consent, the Board 
voted unanimously to approve the motion. 
 
Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion carried. 
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  INTRODUCTION OF NEW EMPLOYEES: 
 
  KENNETH ROGERS – LANDSCAPE DIVISION OF SANITATION  

     AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
 

B. BOARD OF ALDERMEN COMMENTS: 
 
 
 
ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE EMPLOYEE OF THE MONTH:  
 
ALDERMAN SISTRUNK WILL PRESENT THE EMPLOYEE OF THE 
MONTH AWARD TO: 
 
JOYNER WILLIAMS – BUILDING OFFICIAL 

 
VI.  CITIZEN COMMENTS 
 
 

VII.  PUBLIC APPEARANCES 
 
A. PUBLIC APPEARANCE BY CHARLES EVANS ON THE RE-

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HISTORIC NEEDMORE DISTRICT TO 
INCLUDE STREET AND PARK RE-NAMING AND AN HISTORICAL 
MARKER. 

 
B. PUBLIC APPEARANCE BY FORMER ALDERMAN SUMNER 

DAVIS ON THE MATTER OF ISSUES RELATED TO REMARKS 
FROM THE PREVIOUS BOARD OF ALDERMEN MEETING.  

 
VIII. PUBLIC HEARING 
 

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC HEARINGS SCHEDULED 
 
IX.  MAYOR’S BUSINESS 
 

THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION 
 

X. BOARD BUSINESS 
 
A. CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THE HOLIDAY 

SCHEDULE FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2013 FOR THE CITY OF 
STARKVILLE. 

 
B. CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL OF THE SPECIAL EVENT 
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PERMIT FOR THE GREATER STARKVILLE DEVELOPMENT 
PARTNERSHIP TO CLOSE STREETS AND PROVIDE IN-KIND 
SERVICES FROM THE CITY OF STARKVILLE FOR THE 2012 
CHRISTMAS PARADE & TREE LIGHTING SCHEDULED FOR 
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 26, 2012 BEGINNING AT 6:00 PM.     

 
C. CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THE TRAVEL OF 

ALDERMAN COREY AND ALDERMAN DUMAS TO ATTEND THE 
NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES ANNUAL CONFERENCE IN 
BOSTON, MA FROM NOVEMBER 28 TO DECEMBER 2, 2012. 

 
D.  DISCUSSION OF THE JOB DESCRIPTION AND DUTIES FOR THE 

HEAD OF THE BUILDING, CODES AND PLANNING 
DEPARTMENT. 

 
XI. DEPARTMENT BUSINESS 

 
A. AIRPORT  

 
THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 

 
 B. BUILDING, CODES AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT 

 
1. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE P&Z ITEM #CU 12-06:  A 

REQUEST BY MR. CLYDE PRITCHARD ON BEHALF OF 
TECHNOLOGY MILLS, LLC, TO ALLOW A MULTI-FAMILY 
CORPORATE HOUSING PROJECT IN A P-O (PLANNED 
OFFICE) ZONING DISTRICT LOCATED AT 300 RESEARCH 
BOULEVARD IN WARD 5.   

 
C. COURTS 
 

 THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 
   
 D. ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT  

  
 ##### 1. REQUEST APPROVAL TO PURCHASE FROM STATE 

CONTRACT TWO (2) ONE TON EXTENDED CAB TRUCKS 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $21,296.00 EACH. 

  
 E. ENGINEERING AND STREETS 
 

 THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 
 
F. FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION 
 

1. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF STARKVILLE 
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CLAIMS DOCKET FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AS OF 
OCTOBER 31, 2012.  

 
2. REQUEST CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THE 

CITY OF STARKVILLE CLAIMS DOCKET FOR ALL 
DEPARTMENTS EXCEPT THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AS OF 
OCTOBER 31, 2012.  

 
  G. FIRE DEPARTMENT  

 
THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 

 
H. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
 

 THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 
 
I. PERSONNEL  

 
1. REQUEST TO ADVERTISE TO FILL THE POSITION OF 

CREW LEADER, LANDFILL, SANITATION & 
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES. 

 
2. REQUEST TO ADVERTISE TO FILL THE POSITION OF 

APPRENTICE LINEMAN, ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT. 
 
3. REQUEST TO ADVERTISE TO FILL THE POSITION OF 

MAINTENANCE WORKER, NEW CONSTRUCTION, PUBLIC 
SERVICES. 

 
4. REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR TEMPORARY ACTING 

PAY INCREASES PER THE PERSONNEL MANUAL FOR  
THE AFFECTED FIRE DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES. 

 
   J. POLICE DEPARTMENT  

 
##### 1. REQUEST APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO A GRANT 

AGREEMENT WITH THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS 
FOR A 100% REIMBURSABLE GRANT FOR UNDERAGE 
DRINKING ENFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION. 

  
##### 2.  REQUEST APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO A GRANT 

AGREEMENT WITH THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS 
TO PURCHASE FIVE (5) TASERS WITH A 75%/25% MATCH.  

 
##### 3. REQUEST APPROVAL FOR CHIEF LINDLEY TO TRAVEL 

TO THE WINTER EDUCATIONAL CONFERENCE FROM 
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DECEMBER 9-12, 2012 WITH ADVANCE TRAVEL 
REQUESTED. 

 
K. PUBLIC SERVICES 

 
##### 1.  REQUEST APPROVAL TO PURCHASE PVC WATER AND 

SEWER PIPE FROM EMPIRE PIPE AND SUPPLY, THE 
SUBMITTER OF THE LOWEST QUOTE BASED ON UNIT 
PRICING, IN THE AMOUNT OF $49,984.40. 

 
##### 2.  REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE FIRST AND FINAL CHANGE 

ORDER TO STIDHAM CONSTRUCTION FOR THE 
INSTALLATION OF THE HIGHLAND ESTATES SEWER 
LINE IN THE AMOUNT OF: $2,257.30. 

 
##### 3. REQUEST APPROVAL TO PURCHASE A CREW TRUCK 

FOR THE WATER DEPARTMENT FROM STATE 
CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $23,046.08 

 
***** 4.          REQUEST APPROVAL TO DECLARE A 2003 CREW TRUCK AS 

SURPLUS PROPERTY FOR SALE. 
 
***** 5. REQUEST APPROVAL TO ISSUE A NOTICE TO PROCEED TO 

STIDHAM CONSTRUCTION, THE LOWEST SOURCE OF 
SUPPLY BIDDER, TO REPLACE A FAILING SANITARY SEWER 
LINE ON SYCAMORE ST IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$18,777.99. 

 
 L.  SANITATION AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

   
 THERE ARE NO ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA 

 
XII.  CLOSED DETERMINATION SESSION 
 
XIII.  OPEN SESSION 
 
XIV.  EXECUTIVE SESSION 

 
A. PENDING LITIGATION 
 
B.  PROPERTY ACQUISITION 
 
C. PERSONNEL 
 

XV. OPEN SESSION 
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XVI. RECESS UNTIL THE MEETING OF NOVEMBER 20, 2012 @ 5:30 
IN THE COURTROOM AT CITY HALL LOCATED AT 101 EAST 
LAMPKIN STREET.  

 
The City of Starkville is accessible to persons with disabilities. Please call the ADA Coordinator, Joyner 
Williams, at (662) 323-2525, ext. 121 at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance for any services 
requested.   
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APPENDIX A  
 
 

PROPOSED CONSENT AGENDA 
 

IX.  MAYOR’S BUSINESS – NO ITEMS 
 
X. BOARD BUSINESS – NO ITEMS   
 
XI. DEPARTMENT BUSINESS 
 

A. AIRPORT – NO ITEMS 
 

 B. BUILDING DEPARTMENT – NO ITEMS 
 

 C. COURTS – NO ITEMS  
 
 D. ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT 
 

1. REQUEST APPROVAL TO PURCHASE FROM STATE CONTRACT TWO 
(2) ONE TON EXTENDED CAB TRUCKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $21,296.00 
EACH.  

 
 E. ENGINEERING AND STREETS – NO ITEMS   

 
F. FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION – NO ITEMS 

 
 G. FIRE DEPARTMENT – NO ITEMS 
 
 H.  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY – NO ITEMS 
 
 I. PERSONNEL – NO ITEMS 
 
 J. POLICE DEPARTMENT  
 

1. REQUEST APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH 
THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS FOR A 100% REIMBURSABLE 
GRANT FOR UNDERAGE DRINKING ENFORCEMENT AND 
EDUCATION. 

  
2.  REQUEST APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT 

WITH THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS TO PURCHASE FIVE 
(5) TASERS WITH A 75%/25% MATCH.  

 
3. REQUEST APPROVAL FOR CHIEF LINDLEY TO TRAVEL TO THE 

WINTER EDUCATIONAL CONFERENCE FROM DECEMBER 9-12, 
2012 WITH ADVANCE TRAVEL REQUESTED. 

 
K. PUBLIC SERVICES  
 

1.  REQUEST APPROVAL TO PURCHASE PVC WATER AND SEWER PIPE 
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FROM EMPIRE PIPE AND SUPPLY, THE SUBMITTER OF THE LOWEST 
QUOTE BASED ON UNIT PRICING, IN THE AMOUNT OF $49,984.40. 

 
2. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE FIRST AND FINAL CHANGE ORDER TO 

STIDHAM CONSTRUCTION FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE 
HIGHLAND ESTATES SEWER LINE IN THE AMOUNT OF: $2,257.30. 

 
3. REQUEST APPROVAL TO PURCHASE A CREW TRUCK FOR THE 

WATER DEPARTMENT FROM STATE CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$23,046.08 

 
4.          REQUEST APPROVAL TO DECLARE A 2003 CREW TRUCK AS SURPLUS 

PROPERTY FOR SALE. 
 

L.  SANITATION AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES – NO ITEMS 
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CONSENT ITEMS 2-13 

2. CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR 
THE CALENDAR YEAR 2013 FOR THE CITY OF STARKVILLE. 
 

Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "the approval of the Holiday Schedule for the Calendar Year 
2013 for the City of Starkville" is enumerated, this consent item is thereby approved. 

3. CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL OF THE SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT FOR THE 
GREATER STARKVILLE DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP TO CLOSE STREETS 
AND PROVIDE IN-KIND SERVICES FROM THE CITY OF STARKVILLE FOR 
THE 2012 CHRISTMAS PARADE & TREE LIGHTING SCHEDULED FOR 
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 26, 2012 BEGINNING AT 6:00 PM. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "approval of the Special Event Permit for the Greater 
Starkville Development Partnership to close streets and provide in-kind services from the 
City of Starkville for the 2012 Christmas Parade and Tree Lighting scheduled for Monday, 
November 26, 2012 beginning at 6:00 PM" is enumerated, this consent item is thereby 
approved. 

4. REQUEST APPROVAL TO PURCHASE FROM STATE CONTRACT TWO (2) ONE 
TON EXTENDED CAB TRUCKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $21,296.00 EACH. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "approval to purchase from State Contract two (2) one ton 
extended cab trucks in the amount of $21,296.00 each" is enumerated, this consent item is 
thereby approved. 

5. REQUEST TO ADVERTISE TO FILL THE POSITION OF CREW LEADER, 
LANDFILL, SANITATION & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "approval to advertise to fill the position of Crew Leader, 
Landfill, Sanitation & Environmental Services" is enumerated, this consent item is thereby 
approved. 
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6. REQUEST TO ADVERTISE TO FILL THE POSITION OF APPRENTICE 

LINEMAN, ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT. 
 

Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "authorization to advertise to fill the position of Apprentice 
Lineman, Electric Department" is enumerated, this consent item is thereby approved.  

7. REQUEST TO ADVERTISE TO FILL THE POSITION OF MAINTENANCE 
WORKER, NEW CONSTRUCTION, PUBLIC SERVICES.  

Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "approval to advertise to fill the position of Maintenance 
Worker, New Construction, Public Services" is enumerated, this consent item is thereby 
approved.  

8. REQUEST APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE 
OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS FOR A 100% REIMBURSABLE GRANT FOR 
UNDERAGE DRINKING ENFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "approval to enter into a grant agreement with the Office of 
Justice Programs for a 100% reimbursement grant for underage drinking enforcement and 
education" is enumerated, this consent item is thereby approved. 
 

9. REQUEST APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE 
OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS TO PURCHASE FIVE (5) TASERS WITH A 
75%/25% MATCH.. 
 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "approval to enter into a grant agreement with the Office of 
Justice Programs to purchase five (5) tasers with a 75%/25% match" is enumerated, this 
consent item is thereby approved. 
 

10. REQUEST APPROVAL FOR CHIEF LINDLEY TO TRAVEL TO THE WINTER 
EDUCATIONAL CONFERENCE FROM DECEMBER 9-12, 2012 WITH ADVANCE 
TRAVEL REQUESTED. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "approval for Chief Lindley to travel to the Winter 
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Educational Conference from December 9-12, 2012 with advance travel requested" is 
enumerated, this consent item is thereby approved. 
 

 
11. REQUEST APPROVAL TO PURCHASE PVC WATER AND SEWER PIPE FROM 

EMPIRE PIPE AND SUPPLY, THE SUBMITTER OF THE LOWEST QUOTE 
BASED ON UNIT PRICING, IN THE AMOUNT OF $49,984.40. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "approval to purchase PVC water and sewer pipe from 
Empire Pipe and Supply, the submitter of the lowest quote based on unit pricing, in the 
amount of $49,984.40" is enumerated, this consent item is thereby approved. 

12. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE FIRST AND FINAL CHANGE ORDER TO 
STIDHAM CONSTRUCTION FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE HIGHLAND 
ESTATES SEWER LINE IN THE AMOUNT OF: $2,257.30. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "approval of the first and final change order to Stidham 
Construction for the installation of the Highland Estates Sewer Line in the amount of 
$2,257.30" is enumerated, this consent item is thereby approved.   

13. REQUEST APPROVAL TO PURCHASE A CREW TRUCK FOR THE WATER 
DEPARTMENT FROM STATE CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $23,046.08. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, 
and adopted by the Board to approve the November 6, 2012 Official Agenda, and to accept 
items for Consent, whereby the "approval to purchase a crew truck for the Water Department 
from State Contract in the amount of $23,046.08" is enumerated, this consent item is thereby 
approved. 

 
END OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS 
 
  
 
 
ANNOUNCEMENTS AND COMMENTS: 
 

The Mayor introduced Kenneth Rogers, a new employee in the Landscape Division of 
Sanitation and Environmental Services. 
  
Alderman Richard Corey reminded citizens of the National Election and encouraged them to 
vote before the polls closed that evening. 
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Alderman Sandra Sistrunk recognized City Building Official Joyner Williams as Employee 
of the Month. 

 
 CITIZEN COMMENTS: 

 
Alvin Turner, Ward 7 recognized Aldermen Sistrunk and Vaughn, and then spoke to 
some perceived concerns of Starkville residents regarding community signage. 
 
Margaret Mason and Dorothy Isaacs, both of Ward 6 offered concerns regarding drainage 
and sewer issue on Carver Dr.  Both ladies also commended Alderman Roy A.’ Perkins 
for his efforts in promoting the concerns of citizens in Ward 6. 

 
 PUBLIC APPEARANCES: 
 

Charles Evans made a public appearance and gave an update on the establishment of the 
Historic Needmore District.  He offered a brief history of the area, and spoke to his hopes 
that the community’s efforts would be rewarded with Street and Park Re-naming along 
with the placement of an Historic Marker. 
 
Former Alderman Sumner Davis, accompanied by former Mayor Dan Camp, made a 
public appearance where he offered thoughts on the handling of the issues surrounding 
the gate at the end of Douglas McArthur that were considered by the Board of Aldermen 
at the preceding meeting.  Mr. Davis’s comments centered on payment of the gate, and he 
provided proof for the position that the gate was funded legally on an appropriate claims 
docket. 

 
BOARD BUSINESS: 

 
14. CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THE TRAVEL OF ALDERMAN 

COREY AND ALDERMAN DUMAS TO ATTEND THE NATIONAL LEAGUE OF 
CITIES ANNUAL CONFERENCE IN BOSTON, MA FROM NOVEMBER 28 TO 
DECEMBER 2, 2012. 

 
There came consideration of the approval of the travel of Alderman Corey and Alderman 
Dumas to attend the National League of Cities Annual Conference in Boston, MA from 
November 28 to December 2, 2012.  Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr. motioned approval of 
the travel of Alderman Corey and Alderman Dumas to attend the National League of Cities 
Annual Conference in Boston, MA from November 28 to December 2, 2012, duly seconded 
by Alderman Sandra Sistrunk.   

 
Without further discussion, the Board voted as follows: 
Alderman Ben Carver   Voted:  Nay 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk  Voted: Yea 
Alderman Eric Parker   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Richard Corey  Voted: Yea 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Roy A’. Perkins   Voted:  Yea 
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Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr.  Voted: Yea 
 

Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion carried. 

15. DISCUSSION OF THE JOB DESCRIPTION AND DUTIES FOR THE HEAD OF 
THE BUILDING, CODES AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT. 

 
There came consideration Discussion of the job description and duties for the Head of the 
Building, Codes and Planning Department.  Alderman Jeremiah Dumas suggested that the 
Board should use this vacancy as an opportunity to ensure that the City Planning 
Department was set in the way that would deliver the highest possible value to the City of 
Starkville.  Alderman Dumas went on to say that he would like to empower Chief 
Administrative Officer D. Lynn Spruill to research the market place and to come back to 
the Board with a report.  After Ms. Spruill agreed that she was willing to take on this 
effort, Alderman Jeremiah Dumas motioned approval of tasking Chief Administrative 
Officer D. Lynn Spruill with conducting research relating to the structure and function of 
City Planning/Community Development Departments and to report her findings 
preferably at the next Board meeting but not later than the first December meeting of the 
Board of Aldermen of the City of Starkville, duly seconded by Alderman Roy A’. 
Perkins.   

 
Without further discussion, the Board voted as follows: 
Alderman Ben Carver   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk  Voted: Yea 
Alderman Eric Parker   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Richard Corey  Voted: Yea 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Roy A’. Perkins   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr.  Voted: Yea 

 

Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion carried. 

16. CONSIDERATION OF P&Z ITEM #CU 12-06: A REQUEST BY MR. CLYDE 
PRITCHARD ON BEHALF OF TECHNOLOGY MILLS, LLC, TO ALLOW A 
MULTI-FAMILY CORPORATE HOUSING PROJECT IN A P-O (PLANNED 
OFFICE) ZONING DISTRICT LOCATED AT 300 RESEARCH BOULEVARD IN 
WARD 5. 

There came consideration of P&Z Item #CU 12-06: A request by Mr. Clyde Pritchard on 
behalf of Technology Mills, LLC, to allow a multi-family corporate housing project in a P-O 
(Planned Office) Zoning District located at 300 Research Boulevard in Ward 5.   
 
Assistant City Planner Pamela Daniels offered a synopsis of the request by the development 
group.  She also informed the Board of Aldermen of the processes that had been followed by City 
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Personnel leading up to the P&Z approval of the project, as outlined in the staff report.  The 
Mayor then opened the matter for discussion by the Board. 

Alderman Jeremiah Dumas asked City Attorney Chris Latimer whether residential use is allowed 
in an area that is zoned Planned Office (PO) based on Starkville’s chart of land uses.  Mr. Latimer 
responded that the City’s chart of land uses did not allow residential in a PO district, but that City 
Planner Ben Griffith had brought the application forward under Appendix A, Article IV, Sec. I (I) 
(3) (C), a “catch-all” provision, that allowed the Board to view the application as a conditional 
use at its discretion.   

Alderman Sandra Sistrunk stated that it was clear from the recently amended chart of land 
uses that the Board did not intend residential use in areas that were zoned PO.  Alderman 
Sistrunk then asked Mr. Latimer if he agreed with her statement.  He suggested that it was up 
to the Board to determine the legislative intent of the list of permitted uses with its action 
issues like the one being considered.  Alderman Sistrunk then reiterated that she believed that 
residential use was not an intended under this zoning. 

Alderman Jeremiah Dumas stated that he agreed with Alderman Sistrunk.  He went on to say 
that he was troubled by employing the “catch all” phrase, given the amount of time that went 
in to developing the new chart of land uses.  Alderman Dumas then stated concerns over the 
view from Highway 12 and the fact that this development would be at one of the primary 
entrances to the City.  Alderman Dumas then stated that he did not think the proposed 
residential use was compatible with adjacent land uses.  

Mr. Latimer offered the Board the following framework for its analysis: 1) whether the Board 
was willing to travel under the catch-all; and 2) if so, it should apply the five-factor legal test 
for a conditional use zoning request as outlined in the staff report.     

 

Alderman Sistrunk offered support for the concerns of Alderman Dumas.  She went on to say 
that this development would take a piece of commercial property that could be used as part of 
the new Regional Economic Development Alliance with the Columbus Link. 

The Mayor then asked Clyde Pritchard if he wanted to comment.  Mr. Pritchard reminded the 
Board that this project had gone through a several phases of review before it was presented to 
the Board.  He stated that City staff had advised the applicant to proceed under the catch all 
provision.    He said that the development group had significant cost in getting to the point 
that the Board was considering the request.   

Alderman Eric Parker stated that since this project had been recommended for approval by 
the planning and zoning commission, it should be approved by the Board.  He also said that 
this is the type of action that reflects poorly on Starkville in the development community.  
Alderman Parker encouraged the Board to approve the request and stated that he thought it 
was a great mixed use. 
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Alderman Sandra Sistrunk reiterated that she thought this really was a re-zoning issue that 
should be considered by P&Z and that Board should not apply the catch-all. 

Alderman Dumas said that given the effort that went into developing the new chart of land 
uses that he is bothered that something as loose as a catch-all would be used.    He went on to 
say that the City would be better served if this request went back through P&Z for re-zoning. 
 
Alderman Eric Parker motioned approval of P&Z Item #CU 12-06: A request by Mr. Clyde 
Pritchard on behalf of Technology Mills, LLC, to allow a multi-family corporate housing 
project in a P-O (Planned Office) Zoning District located at 300 Research Boulevard in Ward 
5, duly seconded by Alderman Ben Carver.   

 
Without further discussion, the Board voted as follows: 
Alderman Ben Carver   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk  Voted: Nay 
Alderman Eric Parker   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Richard Corey  Voted: Nay 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas   Voted:  Abstain 
Alderman Roy A’. Perkins   Voted:  Nay 
Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr.  Voted: Nay 
 

Having not received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion failed.   

Note: Alderman Carver exited the meeting at this time. 
 

17. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF STARKVILLE CLAIMS DOCKET FOR 
THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2012. 

 
There came a request for approval of the City of Starkville Claims Docket for the Fire 
Department as of October 31, 2012.  Alderman Eric Parker motioned approval of the City 
of Starkville Claims Docket for the Fire Department as of October 31, 2012, duly seconded 
by Alderman Richard Corey.   

 
Without further discussion, the Board voted as follows: 
Alderman Ben Carver   Voted:  Recused 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk  Voted: Yea 
Alderman Eric Parker   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Richard Corey  Voted: Yea 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Roy A’. Perkins   Voted:  Nay 
Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr.  Voted: Nay 
 

Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion carried. 

 Note: Alderman Carver entered the meeting at this time. 
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18. REQUEST CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF 
STARKVILLE CLAIMS DOCKET FOR ALL DEPARTMENTS EXCEPT THE FIRE 
DEPARTMENT AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2012. 

 
There came Request consideration of the approval of the city of Starkville Claims Docket for 
all departments except the Fire Department as of October 31, 2012.  Alderman Jeremiah 
Dumas motioned approval of the city of Starkville Claims Docket for all departments except 
the Fire Department as of October 31, 2012, duly seconded by Alderman Eric Parker.   

 
Without further discussion, the Board voted as follows: 
Alderman Ben Carver   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk  Voted: Yea 
Alderman Eric Parker   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Richard Corey  Voted: Yea 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Roy A’. Perkins   Voted:  Nay 
Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr.  Voted: Nay 
 

Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion carried. 

November 6, 2012 BOA Meeting 

FIRE REFUND  261  $93,381.97 

  262  $1,319.71 

  263  $4,758.48 

  264  $ 

  267  $2,746.82 

  TOTAL  $102,206.98 

 

 

General Fund  001  $787,489.21 

Restricted Police Fund  002  $236.95 

Restricted Fire Fund  003  $ 

Airport Fund  015  $3,704.30 

Saniation  022  $101,508.42 

Landfill  023  $11,518.77 

CDBG Henderson Street Project  102  $ 

IT  107  $13,549.79 

CDBG Rehab Loan Program  116  $33,540.88 
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City Bond and Interest  202  $2,000.00 

2009 Road Maintenance  304  $276,151.59 

Fire Station No. 5  306   

A R R Act  309   

P & R Bond Series 2007  325   

Park & Rec Tourism 2%  375  $136,930.53 

Water/Sewer  400  $2,925,986.88 

Vehicle Maintenance  500  $21,444.91 

Hotel/Motel  610  $10,974.36 

2% (VCC, EDA, MSU)  630  $65,762.83 

Total     

Electric Department    $ 

Total Claims  Total  $4,390,799.42 

    

19. REQUEST APPROVAL TO ISSUE A NOTICE TO PROCEED TO STIDHAM 
CONSTRUCTION, THE LOWEST SOURCE OF SUPPLY BIDDER, TO REPLACE 
A FAILING SANITARY SEWER LINE ON SYCAMORE ST IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED $18,777.99. 

 
 

There came a request for approval to issue a notice to proceed to Stidham Construction, the 
lowest source of supply bidder, to replace a failing sanitary sewer line on Sycamore St in an 
amount not to exceed $18,777.99.  Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr. motioned approval to 
issue a notice to proceed to Stidham Construction, the lowest source of supply bidder, to 
replace a failing sanitary sewer line on Sycamore St in an amount not to exceed $18,777.99, 
duly seconded by Alderman Roy A’. Perkins.   

 
Without further discussion, the Board voted as follows: 
Alderman Ben Carver   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk  Voted: Yea 
Alderman Eric Parker   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Richard Corey  Voted: Yea 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Roy A’. Perkins   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr.  Voted: Yea 
 

Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion carried.  
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20. A MOTION TO ENTER INTO A CLOSED SESSION TO DETERMINE IF THERE IS 
PROPER CAUSE FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION 

 
There came for consideration the matter of entering a closed session to determine if there is 
proper cause for an executive session.  Upon the motion of Alderman Jeremiah Dumas, duly 
seconded by Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr., to enter into a Closed Session to determine if 
there is proper cause for Executive Session:  

 
 

Without further discussion, The Board voted as follows: 
Alderman Ben Carver    Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Eric Parker    Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Richard Corey   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Roy A’. Perkins   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr.   Voted:  Yea 
 
Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion passed. 

 
 Note: Alderman Ben Carver exited the meeting at this time. 
 
 
 
21. A MOTION TO ENTER EXECUTIVE SESSION 

 
There came for consideration the matter of entering an executive session to discuss pending 
litigation relating to MCCO and McGovern v. Starkville, personnel matters relating to a 
potential employee termination and to discuss potential temporary pay raises in the Fire 
Department, and property acquisition for sewer system expansion and the addition of a 
pumping station.  Upon the motion of Alderman Jeremiah Dumas, duly seconded by 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, to enter into an executive session to discuss pending litigation 
relating to MCCO and McGovern v. Starkville, personnel matters relating to a potential 
employee termination and to discuss potential temporary pay raises in the Fire Department 
and property acquisition relating to sewer system expansion and the addition of a pumping 
station, 
 
The Board voted as follows: 
Alderman Ben Carver    Voted:  Absent 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Eric Parker    Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Richard Corey   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Roy A’. Perkins   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr.   Voted:  Yea 
 
Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion passed. 
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The Mayor invited the Public back in to make the announcement of the Board’s decision to 
enter into executive session. 
 
At this time the Board entered executive session. 

 
 
22. A MOTION TO EXIT EXECUTIVE SESSION AND RETURN TO OPEN SESSION 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Jeremiah Dumas, duly seconded by Sandra Sistrunk, to exit 
Executive Session and return to Open Session, the Board members in attendance voted 
unanimously in favor of the motion. 
 
The Mayor announced that the Board had taken action in executive session.   
 

23. A MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY ATTORNEY TO MOVE FORWARD 
WITH A QUICK TAKE PROCEEDING FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A SEWER 
PUMPING STATION AND UTILITY EASEMENTS ON PARCEL # 104-17-013.00. 

 
 Upon the motion of Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, duly seconded by Alderman Jeremiah 

Dumas, to authorize the City Attorney to move forward with a quick take proceeding for 
construction of a sewer pumping station and utility easements on parcel #104-17-013.00, the 
Board members in attendance voted unanimously in favor of the motion. 

 
Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion passed. 

 
24. A MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY ATTORNEY TO MOVE FORWARD 

WITH A QUICK TAKE PROCEEDING FOR UTILITY EASEMENTS ON PARCEL 
# 103-07-052.00. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, duly seconded by Alderman Jeremiah 
Dumas, to authorize the City Attorney to move forward with a quick take proceeding for 
utility easements on parcel #103-07-052.00, the Board members in attendance voted 
unanimously in favor of the motion. 

 
Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion passed. 

 
 

25. A MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY ATTORNEY TO MOVE FORWARD 
WITH A QUICK TAKE PROCEEDING FOR UTILITY EASEMENTS ON PARCEL 
# 118K-00-00.00. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Sandra Sistrunk, duly seconded by Alderman Jeremiah 
Dumas, to authorize the City Attorney to move forward with a quick take proceeding for 
utility easements on parcel #118K-00-00.00, the Board members in attendance voted 
unanimously in favor of the motion. 
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Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion passed. 

 
26. A MOTION TO TERMINATE JONATHON UPCHURCH EFFECTIVE 

IMMEDIATELY. 
 
There came  a motion to terminate Jonathon Upchurch effective immediately.  Upon the 
motion of Alderman Eric Parker, duly seconded by Alderman Jeremiah Dumas, to terminate 
Jonathon Upchurch effective immediately, the Board members in attendance voted 
unanimously in favor of the motion. 
 
Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion passed. 
 
 

27. REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR TEMPORARY ACTING PAY INCREASES 
PER THE PERSONNEL MANUAL FOR THE AFFECTED FIRE DEPARTMENT 
EMPLOYEES. 

 
Upon the motion of Alderman Jeremiah Dumas, duly seconded by Alderman Eric Parker to 
authorize temporary acting pay increases per the personnel manual for the affected Fire 
Department Employees, the Board members in attendance voted as follows: 
 
Alderman Ben Carver    Voted:  Absent 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Eric Parker    Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Richard Corey   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Roy A’. Perkins   Voted:  Nay 
Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr.   Voted:  Nay 

 
Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion passed. 

 
 
28. A MOTION TO RECESS UNTIL NOVEMBER 20, 2012 @ 5:30 at 101 LAMPKIN 

STREET IN THE CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM. 
 
Upon the motion of Alderman Richard Corey, duly seconded by Alderman Henry Vaughn, 
Sr., for the Board of Aldermen to recess the meeting until November 20, 2012 @ 5:30 at 101 
Lampkin Street in the City Hall Conference Room, the Board voted as follows:  
 
Alderman Ben Carver    Voted:  Absent 
Alderman Sandra Sistrunk   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Eric Parker    Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Richard Corey   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Jeremiah Dumas   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Roy A’. Perkins   Voted:  Yea 
Alderman Henry Vaughn, Sr.   Voted:  Yea 
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Having received a majority affirmative vote of those members present and voting, the Mayor 
declared the motion passed.  

 
 
SIGNED AND SEALED THIS THE _______ DAY OF ____________________ 2012.  
 
 
______________________________  
PARKER WISEMAN, MAYOR  
 
 
Attest:  
 
_________________________________  
TAYLOR V. ADAMS, CITY CLERK 
 
 
(SEALED) 
 



 
         
        AGENDA ITEM NO: VII.A. 
 
CITY OF STARKVILLE     AGENDA DATE: 12-4-12 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION   PAGE: l  

 
SUBJECT:

 

  Public Appearance by Chairman Dan Moreland and Interim Park Director, Herman 
Peters, presenting the annual report in accordance with the requirements of MS Code §21-37-37.  

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:
 

    

FISCAL NOTE:
 

  N/A 

 
REQUESTING     DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT:  Board of Aldermen  AUTHORIZATION
    

:  Board of Aldermen 

 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT
 

     Herman Peters @ 323-2294  

 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION: 
 

 N/A 

 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION:
 

  N/A 

 
PURCHASING:
 

 N/A 

 
DEADLINE: 
 

 N/A 

 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  
 

DATE – DESCRIPTION 

 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  N/A 
 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:   
 
Suggested Motion: N/A 
 
 



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

10006 · Operating Account - BankFirst 42,414.70
Deposit 10/1/2011 204 -SPLIT- 2,412.75 44,827.45
Check 10/3/2011 12613 SYSCO 489468 60847 · Donati... -1,071.86 43,755.59
Check 10/3/2011 12614 MRPA 60605 · Com... -299.00 43,456.59
Check 10/3/2011 12631 NRPA 60605 · Com... -299.00 43,157.59
Check 10/3/2011 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -79.51 43,078.08
Deposit 10/3/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 40312 · Rent ... 22.50 43,100.58
Bill Pmt -Check 10/5/2011 12630 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 20002 · Accou... -575.24 42,525.34
Liability Check 10/6/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -6,703.59 35,821.75
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -285.38 35,536.37
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W -SPLIT- -298.26 35,238.11
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 35,238.11
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -324.56 34,913.55
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -290.59 34,622.96
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,622.96
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,622.96
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -861.57 33,761.39
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -629.93 33,131.46
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -647.10 32,484.36
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 32,484.36
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 32,484.36
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -566.57 31,917.79
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 31,917.79
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 31,917.79
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 31,917.79
Check 10/7/2011 12615 Tyson Poulsen 50512 · Softba... -275.00 31,642.79
Check 10/7/2011 12616 New St. Mark Churc... 40312 · Rent ... -20.00 31,622.79
Check 10/7/2011 12617 Calvin Ware 50522 · Flag F... -234.00 31,388.79
Check 10/7/2011 12618 Zebedee Rice 50522 · Flag F... -192.00 31,196.79
Check 10/7/2011 12619 Richard Hill 50522 · Flag F... -192.00 31,004.79
Check 10/7/2011 12620 Joseph Williams (a... 50522 · Flag F... -60.00 30,944.79
Check 10/7/2011 12621 Meria Bell 50522 · Flag F... -50.00 30,894.79
Check 10/7/2011 12622 Jamie Hazel 50522 · Flag F... -10.00 30,884.79
Check 10/7/2011 12623 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... -SPLIT- -239.00 30,645.79
Check 10/7/2011 12624 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -290.00 30,355.79
Check 10/7/2011 12625 Gayle Cook 60455 · Salary... -80.00 30,275.79
Check 10/7/2011 12626 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -195.00 30,080.79
Check 10/7/2011 12627 Ekaterina Fabel 60455 · Salary... -100.00 29,980.79
Check 10/7/2011 12628 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -40.00 29,940.79
Deposit 10/7/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 40312 · Rent ... 25.00 29,965.79
Check 10/10/2011 12629 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,414.42 25,551.37
Deposit 10/11/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 40312 · Rent ... 25.00 25,576.37
Liability Check 10/12/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,866.04 22,710.33
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12651 ATCO International 120545 20002 · Accou... -132.65 22,577.68
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12652 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 20002 · Accou... -16.20 22,561.48
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12653 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 20002 · Accou... -26.47 22,535.01
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12654 Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... -155.00 22,380.01
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12655 Cintas First Aid 01807 20002 · Accou... -205.01 22,175.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12656 City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... -10,869.43 11,305.57
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Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12657 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -2,364.62 8,940.95
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12658 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... -1,522.26 7,418.69
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12659 Delta Industries, Inc. 010485 20002 · Accou... -112.50 7,306.19
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12660 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 20002 · Accou... -52.50 7,253.69
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12661 Hill Manufacturing ... 20002 · Accou... -210.27 7,043.42
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12662 Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... -70.00 6,973.42
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12663 Interstate Battery of... 20002 · Accou... -99.95 6,873.47
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12664 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -44.98 6,828.49
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12665 NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... -38.04 6,790.45
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12666 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -767.25 6,023.20
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12667 O'Reilly Auto Parts 358818 20002 · Accou... -49.99 5,973.21
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12668 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -31.94 5,941.27
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12669 Pitney Bowes (6646... 6646757 20002 · Accou... -387.00 5,554.27
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12670 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... -64.11 5,490.16
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12671 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -2,320.13 3,170.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12672 Rice Equipment Co... 20002 · Accou... -64.50 3,105.53
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12673 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -900.00 2,205.53
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12674 Starkville Band Boo... 20002 · Accou... -100.00 2,105.53
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12675 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... -14,500.00 -12,394.47
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12676 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -71.00 -12,465.47
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12677 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... -1,585.00 -14,050.47
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12678 TKE Corp 20002 · Accou... -555.00 -14,605.47
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12679 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... -25.50 -14,630.97
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12682 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -308.46 -14,939.43
Deposit 10/13/2011 205 -SPLIT- 3,352.00 -11,587.43
Deposit 10/18/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 40312 · Rent ... 25.00 -11,562.43
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12632 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... -194.00 -11,756.43
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12633 CleanCrete 20002 · Accou... -315.00 -12,071.43
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12634 Cromer's 20002 · Accou... -247.23 -12,318.66
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12635 Day-Timer 332 309 774 20002 · Accou... -42.98 -12,361.64
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12636 East Mississippi Lu... 1446 20002 · Accou... -782.69 -13,144.33
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12637 GECOR Industries, ... 20002 · Accou... -927.70 -14,072.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12638 IKON Office Solutio... VOID: 94991... 20002 · Accou... 0.00 -14,072.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12639 IKON Office Solutio... 2086449 20002 · Accou... -45.00 -14,117.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12640 Jerry Pate Turf & Irr... 20002 · Accou... -495.08 -14,612.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12641 McAlister's Deli VOID: 20002 · Accou... 0.00 -14,612.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12642 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -181.35 -14,793.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12643 Oriental Trading Co... CITY OF ST... 20002 · Accou... -161.48 -14,954.94
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12644 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... -806.59 -15,761.53
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12645 SGK Landscapes, L... 20002 · Accou... -225.00 -15,986.53
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12646 Sports Specialty, Inc. CITY11 20002 · Accou... -1,080.00 -17,066.53
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12647 Starkville Daily News 412 400 20002 · Accou... -1,058.25 -18,124.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12648 Stuart C Irby Co 20002 · Accou... -183.06 -18,307.84
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12649 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -289.21 -18,597.05
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12650 Watermark Printers... 20002 · Accou... -489.00 -19,086.05
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12680 CNA Surety 0601 71012701 20002 · Accou... -100.00 -19,186.05
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12681 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -935.35 -20,121.40
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12708 McAlister's Deli 20002 · Accou... -398.89 -20,520.29
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W -SPLIT- -299.37 -20,819.66
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Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael -SPLIT- -289.15 -21,108.81
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -203.80 -21,312.61
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -196.24 -21,508.85
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -285.38 -21,794.23
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D -SPLIT- -761.22 -22,555.45
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S -SPLIT- -889.11 -23,444.56
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: -SPLIT- 0.00 -23,444.56
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W -SPLIT- -467.60 -23,912.16
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -779.08 -24,691.24
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -629.92 -25,321.16
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -647.10 -25,968.26
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... -SPLIT- -644.79 -26,613.05
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L -SPLIT- -1,083.48 -27,696.53
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -566.56 -28,263.09
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 -28,263.09
Liability Check 10/21/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -1,522.65 -29,785.74
Check 10/21/2011 12698 Toni Tucker (refund) 20005 · Rental... -300.00 -30,085.74
Check 10/21/2011 12699 Nicole Rader 50522 · Flag F... -45.00 -30,130.74
Check 10/21/2011 12700 Calvin Ware 50522 · Flag F... -288.00 -30,418.74
Check 10/21/2011 12701 Zebedee Rice 50522 · Flag F... -256.00 -30,674.74
Check 10/21/2011 12702 Richard Hill 50522 · Flag F... -256.00 -30,930.74
Check 10/21/2011 12703 Joseph Williams (a... 50522 · Flag F... -60.00 -30,990.74
Check 10/21/2011 12704 Meria Bell 50522 · Flag F... -90.00 -31,080.74
Check 10/21/2011 12705 Nathan A  Bickford LESS -25 FO... -SPLIT- -149.00 -31,229.74
Check 10/21/2011 12706 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -290.00 -31,519.74
Check 10/21/2011 12707 Lisa Cox (refund) 40312 · Rent ... -113.16 -31,632.90
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 -31,632.90
Liability Check 10/21/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -782.11 -32,415.01
Deposit 10/21/2011 206 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 37,951.66
Deposit 10/21/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 40312 · Rent ... 45.00 37,996.66
Liability Check 10/26/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,758.10 35,238.56
Check 10/27/2011 12995 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -290.00 34,948.56
Deposit 10/27/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit -SPLIT- 135.00 35,083.56
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 34,871.70
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12717 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 34,826.42
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12718 City Of Starkville (B... VOID: 20218 · Payrol... 0.00 34,826.42
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -325.00 34,501.42
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12719 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... -SPLIT- 0.00 34,501.42
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12720 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -575.00 33,926.42
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -4,871.60 29,054.82
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12721 Southern Administr... VOID: 20206 · Insura... 0.00 29,054.82
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -610.00 28,444.82
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12722 Valued Services Of ... KENNETH G... 20217 · Grani... -155.87 28,288.95
Deposit 10/31/2011 207 -SPLIT- 3,603.73 31,892.68
Deposit 10/31/2011 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 7.91 31,900.59
Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... -SPLIT- -529.63 31,370.96
Check 10/31/2011 12723 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 31,370.96
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12737 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.25 31,362.71
Deposit 11/2/2011 208 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 101,729.38
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Liability Check 11/3/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -6,445.44 95,283.94
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -285.82 94,998.12
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W -SPLIT- -292.76 94,705.36
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 94,705.36
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -233.98 94,471.38
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -249.10 94,222.28
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 94,222.28
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 94,222.28
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 94,222.28
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -629.93 93,592.35
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -647.11 92,945.24
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 92,945.24
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 92,945.24
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 92,945.24
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 92,945.24
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -779.07 92,166.17
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -566.56 91,599.61
Check 11/4/2011 12724 Gayle Cook 60455 · Salary... -70.00 91,529.61
Check 11/4/2011 12725 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -10.00 91,519.61
Check 11/4/2011 12726 Calvin Ware 50522 · Flag F... -324.00 91,195.61
Check 11/4/2011 12727 Zebedee Rice 50522 · Flag F... -288.00 90,907.61
Check 11/4/2011 12728 Richard Hill 50522 · Flag F... -288.00 90,619.61
Check 11/4/2011 12729 Joseph Williams (a... 50522 · Flag F... -60.00 90,559.61
Check 11/4/2011 12730 Meria Bell 50522 · Flag F... -120.00 90,439.61
Check 11/4/2011 12731 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... -SPLIT- -125.88 90,313.73
Check 11/4/2011 12732 Walter Williams (ac... 60455 · Salary... -10.00 90,303.73
Check 11/4/2011 12998 Keith Thompson (a... 60455 · Salary... -10.00 90,293.73
Check 11/4/2011 12734 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -100.00 90,193.73
Check 11/4/2011 12735 Ekaterina Fabel 60455 · Salary... -175.00 90,018.73
Check 11/4/2011 12736 Betty Roebuck 60455 · Salary... -75.00 89,943.73
Bill Pmt -Check 11/4/2011 12996 American Assn of R... 20002 · Accou... -100.00 89,843.73
Check 11/4/2011 12733 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 89,843.73
Check 11/4/2011 12997 NRPA 60610 · Travel... -320.00 89,523.73
Check 11/7/2011 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -52.82 89,470.91
Deposit 11/8/2011 209 -SPLIT- 2,339.43 91,810.34
Liability Check 11/9/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,766.08 89,044.26
Check 11/10/2011 CLEAR City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- 0.00 89,044.26
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12739 Atmos Energy (160) VOID: 70-00... 20002 · Accou... 0.00 89,044.26
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12740 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 20002 · Accou... -61.89 88,982.37
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12741 Basics, Inc. 20002 · Accou... -233.65 88,748.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12742 Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... -210.00 88,538.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12743 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 20002 · Accou... -76.25 88,462.47
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12744 Cintas First Aid 01807 20002 · Accou... -125.75 88,336.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12745 City Of Starkville (B... VOID: 20002 · Accou... 0.00 88,336.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12746 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -2,418.82 85,917.90
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12747 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... -5,149.21 80,768.69
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12748 Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... -350.00 80,418.69
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12749 Four Seasons 20002 · Accou... -80.00 80,338.69
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12750 G&K Services 20002 · Accou... -425.04 79,913.65
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Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12751 Handyman Rental, I... VOID: 20002 · Accou... 0.00 79,913.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12752 Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... -20.00 79,893.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12753 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -536.79 79,356.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12754 Jumpers, LLC 20002 · Accou... -900.00 78,456.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12755 Laser 96.1 20002 · Accou... -300.00 78,156.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12756 Lochrie & Associate... 20002 · Accou... -71.55 78,085.31
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12757 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -733.49 77,351.82
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12758 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 20002 · Accou... -317.08 77,034.74
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12759 Mississippi Recreati... 20002 · Accou... -90.00 76,944.74
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12760 National Entertainm... 20002 · Accou... -240.00 76,704.74
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12761 NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... -304.73 76,400.01
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12762 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -510.69 75,889.32
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12763 Notary Public Under... 20002 · Accou... -103.00 75,786.32
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12764 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -145.12 75,641.20
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12765 Pioneer ST0340 20002 · Accou... -225.00 75,416.20
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12766 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... -42.21 75,373.99
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12767 Pitts Signs, LLC 20002 · Accou... -150.00 75,223.99
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12768 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... -177.97 75,046.02
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12769 ProGraphics 20002 · Accou... -327.00 74,719.02
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12770 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -1,507.77 73,211.25
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12771 Reynolds Insurance... 20002 · Accou... -100.00 73,111.25
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12772 Rice Equipment Co... 20002 · Accou... -157.50 72,953.75
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12773 Sherwin Williams Co. 20002 · Accou... -32.19 72,921.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12774 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -900.00 72,021.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12775 Southern Pipe & Su... 1832294 20002 · Accou... -235.03 71,786.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12776 Sports Specialty, Inc. CITY11 20002 · Accou... -2,150.00 69,636.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12777 Starkville Daily News 412 400 20002 · Accou... -2,292.50 67,344.03
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12778 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... -20,000.00 47,344.03
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12779 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -481.44 46,862.59
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12780 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... -1,323.00 45,539.59
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12781 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... -1,630.00 43,909.59
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12782 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 20002 · Accou... -569.16 43,340.43
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12783 Watermark Printers... 20002 · Accou... -91.00 43,249.43
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12784 Zero Waste USA Inc. 20002 · Accou... -195.75 43,053.68
Check 11/10/2011 12790 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -50.00 43,003.68
Check 11/10/2011 12791 Cherylon Collins (re... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 42,703.68
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12792 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 20002 · Accou... -87.57 42,616.11
Check 11/10/2011 12793 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 60630 · Utilites -39.57 42,576.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12794 Handyman Rental, I... 20002 · Accou... -346.00 42,230.54
Check 11/10/2011 12785 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 42,230.54
Check 11/10/2011 12786 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 42,230.54
Check 11/10/2011 12787 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 42,230.54
Check 11/10/2011 12788 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 42,230.54
Check 11/10/2011 12789 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 42,230.54
Deposit 11/15/2011 210 -SPLIT- 6,057.50 48,288.04
Liability Check 11/17/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -6,466.25 41,821.79
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -286.12 41,535.67
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W -SPLIT- -294.63 41,241.04
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 41,241.04
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Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -260.41 40,980.63
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -207.57 40,773.06
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 40,773.06
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 40,773.06
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -629.93 40,143.13
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 40,143.13
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 40,143.13
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 40,143.13
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 40,143.13
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 40,143.13
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -779.07 39,364.06
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -647.10 38,716.96
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -567.19 38,149.77
Check 11/18/2011 12795 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 38,149.77
Check 11/18/2011 12796 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 38,149.77
Check 11/18/2011 12797 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 38,149.77
Check 11/18/2011 12798 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 38,149.77
Check 11/18/2011 12807 Johnnie Turnipseed... 40312 · Rent ... -300.00 37,849.77
Check 11/18/2011 12808 Calvin Ware 50522 · Flag F... -210.00 37,639.77
Check 11/18/2011 12809 Zebedee Rice 50522 · Flag F... -117.00 37,522.77
Check 11/18/2011 12810 Richard Hill 50522 · Flag F... -18.00 37,504.77
Check 11/18/2011 12811 Joseph Williams (a... 50522 · Flag F... -36.00 37,468.77
Check 11/18/2011 12812 Meria Bell 50522 · Flag F... -48.00 37,420.77
Check 11/18/2011 12813 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... -SPLIT- -177.00 37,243.77
Check 11/18/2011 12814 Steve Wylie 50522 · Flag F... -48.00 37,195.77
Check 11/18/2011 12815 Cherie Salter 50522 · Flag F... -40.00 37,155.77
Bill Pmt -Check 11/18/2011 12816 City Of Starkville (B... 20002 · Accou... -4,414.42 32,741.35
Deposit 11/21/2011 211 -SPLIT- 4,277.31 37,018.66
Liability Check 11/23/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,766.36 34,252.30
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC -SPLIT- 637.50 34,889.80
Liability Check 11/30/2011 12832 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 34,844.52
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 34,619.52
Liability Check 11/30/2011 12833 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -575.00 34,044.52
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -4,845.88 29,198.64
Liability Check 11/30/2011 12834 Southern Administr... VOID: 20206 · Insura... 0.00 29,198.64
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -626.00 28,572.64
Liability Check 11/30/2011 12835 Valued Services Of ... KENNETH G... 20217 · Grani... -318.98 28,253.66
Deposit 11/30/2011 212 -SPLIT- 2,651.84 30,905.50
Deposit 11/30/2011 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 10.72 30,916.22
Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... -SPLIT- -543.23 30,372.99
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 30,161.13
Liability Check 11/30/2011 12837 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 30,152.38
Liability Check 12/1/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -6,511.98 23,640.40
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -268.51 23,371.89
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W -SPLIT- -273.71 23,098.18
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 23,098.18
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -252.85 22,845.33
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -222.65 22,622.68
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 22,622.68
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Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 22,622.68
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 22,622.68
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -629.92 21,992.76
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 21,992.76
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 21,992.76
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 21,992.76
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 21,992.76
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -567.20 21,425.56
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -779.07 20,646.49
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -647.10 19,999.39
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L -SPLIT- -1,829.75 18,169.64
Check 12/2/2011 12826 Gale Cook 60455 · Salary... -40.00 18,129.64
Check 12/2/2011 12827 Howard Pinnix 60455 · Salary... -25.00 18,104.64
Check 12/2/2011 12828 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -340.00 17,764.64
Check 12/2/2011 12829 Aneva McMinn 50508 · Cera... -30.00 17,734.64
Check 12/2/2011 12830 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -20.00 17,714.64
Check 12/2/2011 12831 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... -SPLIT- -112.04 17,602.60
Deposit 12/2/2011 213 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 87,969.27
Check 12/5/2011 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -145.06 87,824.21
Liability Check 12/7/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -3,266.97 84,557.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12838 APAC Mississippi, I... 200442 20002 · Accou... -305.78 84,251.46
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12839 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 20002 · Accou... -85.38 84,166.08
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12840 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 20002 · Accou... -39.60 84,126.48
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12841 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 20002 · Accou... -47.05 84,079.43
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12842 Backstage Music 20002 · Accou... -350.00 83,729.43
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12843 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 20002 · Accou... -217.71 83,511.72
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12844 Cintas First Aid 01807 20002 · Accou... -151.81 83,359.91
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12845 City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... -1,410.47 81,949.44
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12846 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -932.40 81,017.04
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12847 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... -1,550.82 79,466.22
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12848 Clark Beverage Gro... 444455 20002 · Accou... -504.00 78,962.22
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12849 Dixe Wholesale Wa... 20002 · Accou... -100.80 78,861.42
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12850 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 20002 · Accou... -375.00 78,486.42
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12851 East Mississippi Lu... 1446 20002 · Accou... -143.83 78,342.59
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12852 Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... -80.00 78,262.59
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12853 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -545.23 77,717.36
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12854 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -99.52 77,617.84
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12855 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -93.36 77,524.48
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12856 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... -178.47 77,346.01
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12857 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... -48.00 77,298.01
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12858 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -1,384.76 75,913.25
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12859 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -900.00 75,013.25
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12860 Starkville Daily News 412 400 20002 · Accou... -1,293.70 73,719.55
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12861 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... -25,000.00 48,719.55
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12862 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -363.33 48,356.22
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12863 Swank Motion Pictu... 20002 · Accou... -589.57 47,766.65
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12864 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... -1,090.00 46,676.65
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12865 TKE Corp 20002 · Accou... -592.19 46,084.46
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12866 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... -10.00 46,074.46
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Deposit 12/9/2011 214 -SPLIT- 7,879.35 53,953.81
Check 12/10/2011 12836 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,414.42 49,539.39
Check 12/10/2011 12875 City Of Starkville (B... ADJ BCBS O... 60480 · Hospit... -1.35 49,538.04
Check 12/10/2011 VOID City Of Starkville (B... VOID: New H... 60480 · Hospit... 0.00 49,538.04
Deposit 12/12/2011 215 40319 · Baske... 3,780.00 53,318.04
Deposit 12/12/2011 216 -SPLIT- 1,668.00 54,986.04
Liability Check 12/15/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -6,448.68 48,537.36
Deposit 12/15/2011 217 -SPLIT- 1,019.13 49,556.49
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -192.47 49,364.02
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W -SPLIT- -271.15 49,092.87
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 49,092.87
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -354.76 48,738.11
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 48,738.11
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -124.55 48,613.56
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 48,613.56
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 48,613.56
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 48,613.56
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 48,613.56
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 48,613.56
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 48,613.56
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -567.19 48,046.37
Check 12/16/2011 12876 Mike Goree 60455 · Salary... -375.00 47,671.37
Check 12/16/2011 12877 Shaniec Rochelle C... 60455 · Salary... -99.00 47,572.37
Check 12/16/2011 12878 Betty Roebuck 60455 · Salary... -75.00 47,497.37
Check 12/16/2011 12879 Ekaterina Fabel 60455 · Salary... -75.00 47,422.37
Check 12/16/2011 12880 Matthew Rye 60455 · Salary... -158.86 47,263.51
Check 12/16/2011 12881 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... -SPLIT- -124.20 47,139.31
Check 12/16/2011 12882 Charles Caldwell 60455 · Salary... -390.00 46,749.31
Check 12/16/2011 12883 Christy Richardson ... 50509 · Baske... -90.00 46,659.31
Check 12/16/2011 12884 Herman Peters (acti... 60455 · Salary... -71.88 46,587.43
Check 12/16/2011 12885 Kenneth Rogers (re... 50509 · Baske... -45.00 46,542.43
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 46,542.43
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -779.08 45,763.35
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -629.93 45,133.42
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -647.10 44,486.32
Deposit 12/20/2011 218 -SPLIT- 1,925.00 46,411.32
Liability Check 12/21/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,796.08 43,615.24
Deposit 12/27/2011 219 -SPLIT- 5,291.00 48,906.24
Liability Check 12/29/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,031.04 41,875.20
Check 12/30/2011 12894 Dianne Evans (activ... REFUND 60555 · Suppli... -37.45 41,837.75
Check 12/30/2011 12895 Lisa Cox (refund) REFUND 60556 · Progr... -195.86 41,641.89
Check 12/30/2011 12896 Nathan A  Bickford LESS -25.00 ... -SPLIT- -326.28 41,315.61
Check 12/30/2011 12897 Matthew Rye (reimb... REFUND 60501 · Office... -555.32 40,760.29
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -154.36 40,605.93
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W -SPLIT- -266.99 40,338.94
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 40,338.94
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -279.28 40,059.66
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 40,059.66
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -150.96 39,908.70
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Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 39,908.70
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 39,908.70
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 39,908.70
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -947.96 38,960.74
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 38,960.74
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -629.93 38,330.81
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -669.57 37,661.24
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 37,661.24
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 37,661.24
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 37,661.24
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -692.69 36,968.55
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,819.05 34,149.50
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 33,937.64
Liability Check 12/30/2011 12898 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 33,892.36
Liability Check 12/30/2011 Blue Cross of Missi... VOID: 20218 · Payrol... 0.00 33,892.36
Liability Check 12/30/2011 City Of Starkville (B... VOID: 20218 · Payrol... 0.00 33,892.36
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 33,667.36
Liability Check 12/30/2011 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... -SPLIT- 0.00 33,667.36
Liability Check 12/30/2011 12899 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -575.00 33,092.36
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -7,770.89 25,321.47
Liability Check 12/30/2011 12900 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 25,312.72
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -1,019.00 24,293.72
Check 12/30/2011 CHECK Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... -SPLIT- -543.23 23,750.49
Check 12/30/2011 12901 Karen Childs (refund) 20005 · Rental... -300.00 23,450.49
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC -SPLIT- 3,244.00 26,694.49
Deposit 12/31/2011 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 11.88 26,706.37
Deposit 1/5/2012 220 -SPLIT- 2,125.00 28,831.37
Deposit 1/5/2012 221 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 99,198.04
Check 1/10/2012 12910 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,767.53 94,430.51
Liability Check 1/12/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -6,332.19 88,098.32
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12911 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 20002 · Accou... -169.66 87,928.66
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12912 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 20002 · Accou... -131.99 87,796.67
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12913 Boardtown Locksmith 20002 · Accou... -30.00 87,766.67
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12914 Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... -30.00 87,736.67
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12915 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 20002 · Accou... -291.65 87,445.02
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12916 Cintas First Aid 01807 20002 · Accou... -157.38 87,287.64
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12917 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -1,143.83 86,143.81
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12918 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... -346.89 85,796.92
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12919 Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... -153.00 85,643.92
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12920 Four Seasons 20002 · Accou... -180.00 85,463.92
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12921 G&K Services 20002 · Accou... -546.48 84,917.44
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12922 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -1,229.99 83,687.45
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12923 Lazer 96.1 20002 · Accou... -300.00 83,387.45
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12924 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -75.82 83,311.63
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12925 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -731.61 82,580.02
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12926 NRPA 20002 · Accou... -360.00 82,220.02
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12927 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -113.94 82,106.08
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12928 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -590.56 81,515.52
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12929 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -900.00 80,615.52

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 9



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12930 Starkville Computers 20002 · Accou... -829.00 79,786.52
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12931 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... -25,000.00 54,786.52
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12932 State Industrial Pro... 20002 · Accou... -277.20 54,509.32
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12933 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -340.32 54,169.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12934 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... -1,270.00 52,899.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12935 Walmart(5437) VOID: 6032 2... 20002 · Accou... 0.00 52,899.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12936 Watermark Printers... 20002 · Accou... -138.00 52,761.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12937 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... -87.50 52,673.50
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12945 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 20002 · Accou... -437.04 52,236.46
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -124.55 52,111.91
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W -SPLIT- -182.21 51,929.70
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 51,929.70
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -120.76 51,808.94
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 51,808.94
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -184.93 51,624.01
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 51,624.01
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 51,624.01
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 51,624.01
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -806.51 50,817.50
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 50,170.09
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -609.82 49,560.27
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 49,560.27
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -587.41 48,972.86
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 48,972.86
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 48,972.86
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 48,972.86
Check 1/13/2012 12938 Sondra Edmonds (r... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 48,672.86
Check 1/13/2012 12939 Charles Caldwell 60455 · Salary... -310.00 48,362.86
Check 1/13/2012 12940 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... -SPLIT- -140.20 48,222.66
Check 1/13/2012 12941 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -120.00 48,102.66
Check 1/13/2012 12942 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -60.00 48,042.66
Check 1/13/2012 12943 Betty Roebuck 60455 · Salary... -75.00 47,967.66
Check 1/13/2012 12944 Pitney Bowes (6646... 6646757 60635 · Equip... -387.00 47,580.66
Bill Pmt -Check 1/13/2012 12946 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 20002 · Accou... -160.00 47,420.66
Deposit 1/13/2012 222 -SPLIT- 2,684.50 50,105.16
Check 1/13/2012 12990 Kenneth Gordon 20217 · Grani... -173.60 49,931.56
Liability Check 1/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,751.86 47,179.70
Check 1/18/2012 12948 Scotty Baker VOID: 60847 · Donati... 0.00 47,179.70
Deposit 1/20/2012 223 -SPLIT- 1,957.50 49,137.20
Liability Check 1/26/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -6,626.53 42,510.67
Check 1/26/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 945 - Nathan ... 24000 · Payrol... -250.00 42,260.67
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -67.81 42,192.86
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -184.91 42,007.95
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W -SPLIT- -182.28 41,825.67
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 41,825.67
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -154.75 41,670.92
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 41,670.92
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -177.37 41,493.55
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 41,493.55
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Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 41,493.55
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 41,493.55
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -806.53 40,687.02
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.42 40,039.60
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.64 39,372.96
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 39,372.96
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -587.40 38,785.56
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 38,785.56
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 38,785.56
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 38,785.56
Check 1/27/2012 12957 Peggy J. Rogers 60847 · Donati... -19.00 38,766.56
Check 1/27/2012 12958 Alex Lowery 60847 · Donati... -20.00 38,746.56
Check 1/27/2012 12966 Northeast MS Umpi... 60455 · Salary... -240.00 38,506.56
Check 1/27/2012 12967 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 for... -SPLIT- -131.48 38,375.08
Check 1/27/2012 12968 Lisa Cox (refund) 60556 · Progr... -100.69 38,274.39
Check 1/27/2012 12969 Holiday Inn Express 60455 · Salary... -178.00 38,096.39
Check 1/27/2012 12970 Nationwide Insurance 50509 · Baske... -716.44 37,379.95
Check 1/27/2012 12971 Nationwide Insurance 50505 · Volley... -175.00 37,204.95
Check 1/27/2012 12959 Jan Pinnix 60455 · Salary... -30.00 37,174.95
Check 1/27/2012 12972 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -105.00 37,069.95
Check 1/27/2012 12973 Ekaterina Fabel 60455 · Salary... -50.00 37,019.95
Check 1/27/2012 12974 Gale Cook 60455 · Salary... -65.00 36,954.95
Check 1/27/2012 12975 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -45.00 36,909.95
Check 1/27/2012 12960 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -240.00 36,669.95
Check 1/27/2012 12961 Pat Jackson (refund) 40312 · Rent ... -30.00 36,639.95
Check 1/27/2012 12976 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -90.00 36,549.95
Check 1/27/2012 12977 Keith Thompson (a... 60455 · Salary... -40.00 36,509.95
Check 1/27/2012 12978 Barry Barnes 50509 · Baske... -60.00 36,449.95
Check 1/27/2012 12962 Russ Clanton 50509 · Baske... -15.00 36,434.95
Check 1/27/2012 12979 Joel Ewing 50509 · Baske... -60.00 36,374.95
Check 1/27/2012 12980 Anita Johnson (acti... 50509 · Baske... -60.00 36,314.95
Check 1/27/2012 12981 Kirk Jones (activity) 50509 · Baske... -60.00 36,254.95
Check 1/27/2012 12963 Mike Phillips 50509 · Baske... -60.00 36,194.95
Check 1/27/2012 12964 Andrew Rudisill 50509 · Baske... -60.00 36,134.95
Check 1/27/2012 12982 Charles Yarbrough 50509 · Baske... -45.00 36,089.95
Check 1/27/2012 12983 Cynthia Milons (acti... 50509 · Baske... -60.00 36,029.95
Check 1/27/2012 12984 Max Bartlett (activity) 50509 · Baske... -40.00 35,989.95
Check 1/27/2012 12985 Meria Bell 50509 · Baske... -80.00 35,909.95
Check 1/27/2012 12965 Tanner Clanton 50509 · Baske... -40.00 35,869.95
Check 1/27/2012 12986 Ron Mitchell (activity) 50509 · Baske... -40.00 35,829.95
Check 1/27/2012 12987 Candace Williams 50509 · Baske... -40.00 35,789.95
Check 1/27/2012 12988 Joseph Williams (a... 50509 · Baske... -80.00 35,709.95
Check 1/27/2012 12989 Gordon Bernard Co... 60555 · Suppli... -614.35 35,095.60
Check 1/27/2012 13004 Corroll Washington ... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 34,795.60
Deposit 1/30/2012 224 -SPLIT- 1,673.66 36,469.26
Deposit 1/30/2012 CC -SPLIT- 464.50 36,933.76
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,810.36 34,123.40
Liability Check 1/31/2012 13000 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 34,114.65
Liability Check 1/31/2012 13001 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -575.00 33,539.65
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Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 33,314.65
Liability Check 1/31/2012 13002 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 33,269.37
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -5,713.06 27,556.31
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 27,344.45
Deposit 1/31/2012 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 11.72 27,356.17
Check 2/1/2012 12992 Dirts Cheap 60690 · Miscel... -75.97 27,280.20
Check 2/3/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -209.18 27,071.02
Check 2/3/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -80.99 26,990.03
Check 2/5/2012 13052 Humana Insurance ... VOID: Invoic... -SPLIT- 0.00 26,990.03
Check 2/5/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... -SPLIT- -562.76 26,427.27
Deposit 2/5/2012 226 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 96,793.94
Deposit 2/5/2012 226 20004 · Due t... 70,366.67 167,160.61
Deposit 2/6/2012 225 -SPLIT- 3,035.00 170,195.61
Liability Check 2/9/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -6,561.35 163,634.26
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13053 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 20002 · Accou... -145.86 163,488.40
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13054 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 20002 · Accou... -125.79 163,362.61
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13055 BMI General Licens... 20002 · Accou... -320.00 163,042.61
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13056 Cintas First Aid 01807 20002 · Accou... -84.76 162,957.85
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13057 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -922.56 162,035.29
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13058 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... -893.43 161,141.86
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13059 CoachDeck LLC 20002 · Accou... -763.50 160,378.36
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13060 Dill's Plumbing Rep... 20002 · Accou... -96.30 160,282.06
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13061 Frontier Strategies 20002 · Accou... -726.86 159,555.20
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13062 G&K Services 20002 · Accou... -303.60 159,251.60
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13063 Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... -70.00 159,181.60
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13064 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -435.78 158,745.82
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13065 Laser 96.1 20002 · Accou... -300.00 158,445.82
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13066 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -53.41 158,392.41
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13067 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -355.95 158,036.46
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13068 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -39.53 157,996.93
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13069 Pitney Bowes (6646... 6646757 20002 · Accou... -387.00 157,609.93
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13070 ProGraphics 20002 · Accou... -49.75 157,560.18
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13071 Propet Distributors, ... 20002 · Accou... -171.90 157,388.28
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13072 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -527.80 156,860.48
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13073 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... -684.50 156,175.98
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13074 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -1,050.00 155,125.98
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13075 Sports Specialty, Inc. CITY11 20002 · Accou... -682.00 154,443.98
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13076 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... -18,000.00 136,443.98
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13077 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -351.38 136,092.60
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13078 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... -1,323.00 134,769.60
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13079 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... -1,180.00 133,589.60
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13080 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... -48.75 133,540.85
Check 2/10/2012 13003 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,767.53 128,773.32
Check 2/10/2012 13005 Watkins, Ward and ... STK1692 60690 · Miscel... -6,250.00 122,523.32
Check 2/10/2012 13006 Herman Peters (ref... 60555 · Suppli... -299.00 122,224.32
Check 2/10/2012 13007 Sheila Runnels (ref... 40312 · Rent ... -77.19 122,147.13
Check 2/10/2012 13008 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... -SPLIT- -206.60 121,940.53
Check 2/10/2012 13009 Lisa Cox (refund) 60556 · Progr... -282.71 121,657.82
Check 2/10/2012 13010 Charles Caldwell 60455 · Salary... -390.00 121,267.82
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Check 2/10/2012 13011 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -380.00 120,887.82
Check 2/10/2012 13012 Ekaterina Fabel 60455 · Salary... -30.00 120,857.82
Check 2/10/2012 13013 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -300.00 120,557.82
Check 2/10/2012 13014 Betty Roebuck 60455 · Salary... -75.00 120,482.82
Check 2/10/2012 13015 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -70.00 120,412.82
Check 2/10/2012 13016 Yi Xiu Pinnix 60455 · Salary... -85.00 120,327.82
Check 2/10/2012 13017 Morgan Coleman 60455 · Salary... -100.00 120,227.82
Check 2/10/2012 13018 Gayle Cook 60455 · Salary... -70.00 120,157.82
Check 2/10/2012 13019 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -200.00 119,957.82
Check 2/10/2012 13020 Keith Thompson (a... 60455 · Salary... -140.00 119,817.82
Check 2/10/2012 13021 Barry Barnes 50509 · Baske... -165.00 119,652.82
Check 2/10/2012 13022 Russ Clanton 50509 · Baske... -225.00 119,427.82
Check 2/10/2012 13023 Joel Ewing 50509 · Baske... -60.00 119,367.82
Check 2/10/2012 13024 Richard Hill 50509 · Baske... -419.00 118,948.82
Check 2/10/2012 13025 Anita Johnson (acti... 50509 · Baske... -210.00 118,738.82
Check 2/10/2012 13026 Kirk Jones (activity) 50509 · Baske... -173.00 118,565.82
Check 2/10/2012 13027 Brandon Owens 50509 · Baske... -180.00 118,385.82
Check 2/10/2012 13028 Mike Phillips 50509 · Baske... -45.00 118,340.82
Check 2/10/2012 13029 Andrew Pylate 50509 · Baske... -165.00 118,175.82
Check 2/10/2012 13030 Zebedee Rice 50509 · Baske... -135.00 118,040.82
Check 2/10/2012 13031 Andrew Rudisill 50509 · Baske... -180.00 117,860.82
Check 2/10/2012 13032 Calvin Ware 50509 · Baske... -45.00 117,815.82
Check 2/10/2012 13033 Charles Yarbrough 50509 · Baske... -330.00 117,485.82
Check 2/10/2012 13034 Shaquille Hill 50509 · Baske... -130.00 117,355.82
Check 2/10/2012 13035 Cynthia Milons (acti... 50509 · Baske... -285.00 117,070.82
Check 2/10/2012 13036 Max Bartlett (activity) 50509 · Baske... -290.00 116,780.82
Check 2/10/2012 13037 Meria Bell 50509 · Baske... -260.00 116,520.82
Check 2/10/2012 13038 Shaniec Rochelle C... 50509 · Baske... -190.00 116,330.82
Check 2/10/2012 13039 Tanner Clanton 50509 · Baske... -140.00 116,190.82
Check 2/10/2012 13040 Ron Mitchell (activity) 50509 · Baske... -306.00 115,884.82
Check 2/10/2012 13041 Kim Moreland 50509 · Baske... -120.00 115,764.82
Check 2/10/2012 13042 Candace Williams 50509 · Baske... -40.00 115,724.82
Check 2/10/2012 13043 Joseph Williams (a... 50509 · Baske... -300.00 115,424.82
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -299.48 115,125.34
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 115,125.34
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -203.78 114,921.56
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 114,921.56
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -305.69 114,615.87
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 114,615.87
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 114,615.87
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -784.60 113,831.27
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -587.41 113,243.86
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 113,243.86
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 113,243.86
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 112,596.45
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.62 111,929.83
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 111,929.83
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 111,929.83
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 111,929.83
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Check 2/10/2012 13044 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 111,929.83
Liability Check 2/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,867.37 109,062.46
Check 2/15/2012 12991 USSA 50512 · Softba... -750.00 108,312.46
Check 2/17/2012 13081 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 60630 · Utilites -385.23 107,927.23
Deposit 2/22/2012 227 -SPLIT- 9,798.62 117,725.85
Deposit 2/22/2012 228 -SPLIT- 3,265.00 120,990.85
Liability Check 2/23/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -6,569.84 114,421.01
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -295.69 114,125.32
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 114,125.32
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -150.96 113,974.36
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 113,974.36
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -173.62 113,800.74
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 113,800.74
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 113,800.74
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -878.43 112,922.31
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 112,274.90
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.63 111,608.27
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 111,608.27
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -626.40 110,981.87
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 110,981.87
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 110,981.87
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 110,981.87
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 110,981.87
Check 2/24/2012 13082 Nathan A  Bickford 60455 · Salary... -196.00 110,785.87
Check 2/24/2012 13083 Morgan Coleman 60455 · Salary... -80.00 110,705.87
Check 2/24/2012 13084 Yi Xiu Pinnix 60455 · Salary... -60.00 110,645.87
Check 2/24/2012 13085 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -260.00 110,385.87
Check 2/24/2012 13086 Ekaterina Fabel 60455 · Salary... -120.00 110,265.87
Check 2/24/2012 13087 Gale Cook 60455 · Salary... -30.00 110,235.87
Check 2/24/2012 13088 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -300.00 109,935.87
Check 2/24/2012 13089 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -350.00 109,585.87
Check 2/24/2012 13090 Celetta Tate (refund) 40312 · Rent ... -15.00 109,570.87
Check 2/24/2012 13091 Keith Thompson (a... 60455 · Salary... -160.00 109,410.87
Check 2/24/2012 13092 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -210.00 109,200.87
Check 2/24/2012 13093 Walter Williams (ac... 60455 · Salary... -145.00 109,055.87
Check 2/24/2012 13094 Lisa Cox (refund) 60556 · Progr... -97.05 108,958.82
Check 2/24/2012 13095 Barry Barnes 50509 · Baske... -105.00 108,853.82
Check 2/24/2012 13096 Russ Clanton 50509 · Baske... -163.00 108,690.82
Check 2/24/2012 13097 Joel Ewing 50509 · Baske... -165.00 108,525.82
Check 2/24/2012 13098 Richard Hill 50509 · Baske... -300.00 108,225.82
Check 2/24/2012 13099 Anita Johnson (acti... 50509 · Baske... -315.00 107,910.82
Check 2/24/2012 13100 Kirk Jones (activity) 50509 · Baske... -120.00 107,790.82
Check 2/24/2012 13101 Brandon Owens 50509 · Baske... -120.00 107,670.82
Check 2/24/2012 13102 Andrew Pylate 50509 · Baske... -75.00 107,595.82
Check 2/24/2012 13103 Zebedee Rice 50509 · Baske... -300.00 107,295.82
Check 2/24/2012 13104 Calvin Ware 50509 · Baske... -75.00 107,220.82
Check 2/24/2012 13105 Charles Yarbrough 50509 · Baske... -150.00 107,070.82
Check 2/24/2012 13106 Shaquille Hill 50509 · Baske... -112.00 106,958.82
Check 2/24/2012 13107 Cynthia Milons (acti... 50509 · Baske... -367.50 106,591.32
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Check 2/24/2012 13108 Max Bartlett (activity) 50509 · Baske... -190.00 106,401.32
Check 2/24/2012 13109 Meria Bell 50509 · Baske... -200.00 106,201.32
Check 2/24/2012 13110 Shaniec Rochelle C... 50509 · Baske... -170.00 106,031.32
Check 2/24/2012 13111 Tanner Clanton 50509 · Baske... -30.00 106,001.32
Check 2/24/2012 13112 Ron Mitchell (activity) 50509 · Baske... -192.00 105,809.32
Check 2/24/2012 13113 Kim Moreland 50509 · Baske... -40.00 105,769.32
Check 2/24/2012 13114 Joseph Williams (a... 50509 · Baske... -250.00 105,519.32
Liability Check 2/24/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -627.00 104,892.32
Check 2/24/2012 12993 GTO Golf Carts 50515 · Socce... -100.00 104,792.32
Deposit 2/24/2012 229 -SPLIT- 3,419.00 108,211.32
Liability Check 2/28/2012 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 107,999.46
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,841.17 105,158.29
Liability Check 2/29/2012 13122 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 105,113.01
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 104,888.01
Liability Check 2/29/2012 13123 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -536.00 104,352.01
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -5,737.62 98,614.39
Liability Check 2/29/2012 13124 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 98,605.64
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -646.00 97,959.64
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC -SPLIT- 1,605.00 99,564.64
Deposit 2/29/2012 230 -SPLIT- 1,075.00 100,639.64
Deposit 3/1/2012 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 13.72 100,653.36
Bill Pmt -Check 3/1/2012 12994 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 20002 · Accou... -156.13 100,497.23
Check 3/1/2012 12994 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 60635 · Equip... -165.52 100,331.71
Deposit 3/2/2012 231 -SPLIT- 10,540.02 110,871.73
Check 3/5/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... -SPLIT- -562.76 110,308.97
Check 3/5/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -132.26 110,176.71
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13125 Arkansas Flag and ... 20002 · Accou... -108.95 110,067.76
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13126 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 20002 · Accou... -203.44 109,864.32
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13127 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 20002 · Accou... -242.44 109,621.88
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13129 City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... -9,417.53 100,204.35
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13130 Dixe Wholesale Wa... 20002 · Accou... -70.42 100,133.93
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13131 G&K Services 20002 · Accou... -197.94 99,935.99
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13132 Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... -50.00 99,885.99
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13133 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -562.87 99,323.12
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13134 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -156.70 99,166.42
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13135 MRPA 20002 · Accou... -55.00 99,111.42
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13136 National Entertainm... 20002 · Accou... -600.00 98,511.42
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13137 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -713.94 97,797.48
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13138 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -96.05 97,701.43
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13139 Oriental Trading Co... CITY OF ST... 20002 · Accou... -191.69 97,509.74
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13140 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... -126.76 97,382.98
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13141 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -495.75 96,887.23
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13142 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... -111.00 96,776.23
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13143 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -975.00 95,801.23
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13144 Sports Specialty, Inc. CITY11 20002 · Accou... -3,104.50 92,696.73
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13145 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... -15,000.00 77,696.73
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13146 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -87.42 77,609.31
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13147 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... -8.25 77,601.06
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13148 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... -1,340.00 76,261.06
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Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13149 TKE Corp 20002 · Accou... -592.19 75,668.87
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13150 Treasure Electronic... 20002 · Accou... -264.17 75,404.70
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13151 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... -10.00 75,394.70
Check 3/8/2012 13128 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 75,394.70
Liability Check 3/8/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,402.70 67,992.00
Check 3/9/2012 13159 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... -SPLIT- -169.00 67,823.00
Check 3/9/2012 13160 Morgan Coleman 60455 · Salary... -50.00 67,773.00
Check 3/9/2012 13161 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -95.00 67,678.00
Check 3/9/2012 13162 Ekaterina Fabel 60455 · Salary... -60.00 67,618.00
Check 3/9/2012 13163 Gale Cook 60455 · Salary... -10.00 67,608.00
Check 3/9/2012 13164 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -220.00 67,388.00
Check 3/9/2012 13165 Keith Thompson (a... 60455 · Salary... -60.00 67,328.00
Check 3/9/2012 13166 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -125.00 67,203.00
Check 3/9/2012 13167 Barry Barnes 50509 · Baske... -90.00 67,113.00
Check 3/9/2012 13168 Joel Ewing 50509 · Baske... -60.00 67,053.00
Check 3/9/2012 13169 Richard Hill 50509 · Baske... -225.00 66,828.00
Check 3/9/2012 13170 Anita Johnson (acti... 50509 · Baske... -315.00 66,513.00
Check 3/9/2012 13171 Kirk Jones (activity) 50509 · Baske... -165.00 66,348.00
Check 3/9/2012 13172 Brandon Owens 50509 · Baske... -45.00 66,303.00
Check 3/9/2012 13173 Andrew Pylate 50509 · Baske... -30.00 66,273.00
Check 3/9/2012 13174 Zebedee Rice 50509 · Baske... -270.00 66,003.00
Check 3/9/2012 13175 Charles Yarbrough 50509 · Baske... -150.00 65,853.00
Check 3/9/2012 13176 Shaquille Hill 50509 · Baske... -40.00 65,813.00
Check 3/9/2012 13177 Cynthia Milons (acti... 50509 · Baske... -120.00 65,693.00
Check 3/9/2012 13178 Meria Bell 50509 · Baske... -150.00 65,543.00
Check 3/9/2012 13179 Shaniec Rochelle C... 50509 · Baske... -130.00 65,413.00
Check 3/9/2012 13180 Ron Mitchell (activity) 50509 · Baske... -234.00 65,179.00
Check 3/9/2012 13181 Kim Moreland 50509 · Baske... -150.00 65,029.00
Check 3/9/2012 13182 Joseph Williams (a... 50509 · Baske... -182.00 64,847.00
Check 3/9/2012 13183 Walter Williams (ac... 60455 · Salary... -20.00 64,827.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -265.72 64,561.28
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 64,561.28
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -222.67 64,338.61
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 64,338.61
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -279.26 64,059.35
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 64,059.35
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 64,059.35
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -1,094.71 62,964.64
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.40 62,317.24
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.64 61,650.60
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 61,650.60
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 61,650.60
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 61,650.60
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 61,650.60
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 61,650.60
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 61,650.60
Check 3/9/2012 12999 Darlene Spivey 40312 · Rent ... -300.00 61,350.60
Check 3/10/2012 13152 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,767.53 56,583.07
Liability Check 3/14/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -3,014.76 53,568.31
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Deposit 3/15/2012 232 -SPLIT- 4,635.00 58,203.31
Liability Check 3/22/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,319.18 50,884.13
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -292.92 50,591.21
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 50,591.21
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -241.54 50,349.67
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 50,349.67
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -203.80 50,145.87
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 50,145.87
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 50,145.87
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -833.97 49,311.90
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.42 48,664.48
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.63 47,997.85
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 47,997.85
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 47,997.85
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 47,997.85
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 47,997.85
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 47,997.85
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 47,997.85
Check 3/23/2012 13190 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... -SPLIT- -191.88 47,805.97
Check 3/23/2012 13191 Pamela Morgan Col... 60455 · Salary... -60.00 47,745.97
Check 3/23/2012 13192 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -20.00 47,725.97
Check 3/23/2012 13193 Yi Xiu Pinnix 60455 · Salary... -100.00 47,625.97
Check 3/23/2012 13194 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -50.00 47,575.97
Check 3/23/2012 13195 Gale Cook 60455 · Salary... -40.00 47,535.97
Check 3/23/2012 13196 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -385.00 47,150.97
Check 3/23/2012 13197 Keith Thompson (a... 60455 · Salary... -40.00 47,110.97
Check 3/23/2012 13198 Walter Williams (ac... 60455 · Salary... -125.00 46,985.97
Check 3/23/2012 13199 Barry Barnes 50513 · Ponyt... -30.00 46,955.97
Check 3/23/2012 13200 Joel Ewing 50513 · Ponyt... -60.00 46,895.97
Check 3/23/2012 13201 Richard Hill 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 46,775.97
Check 3/23/2012 13202 Kirk Jones (activity) 50513 · Ponyt... -90.00 46,685.97
Check 3/23/2012 13203 Zebedee Rice 50513 · Ponyt... -135.00 46,550.97
Check 3/23/2012 13204 Calvin Ware 50513 · Ponyt... -60.00 46,490.97
Check 3/23/2012 13205 Charles Yarbrough 50513 · Ponyt... -45.00 46,445.97
Check 3/23/2012 13206 Cynthia Milons (acti... 50513 · Ponyt... -60.00 46,385.97
Check 3/23/2012 13207 Meria Bell 50513 · Ponyt... -90.00 46,295.97
Check 3/23/2012 13208 Shaquille Hill 50513 · Ponyt... -50.00 46,245.97
Check 3/23/2012 13209 Ron Mitchell (activity) 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 46,125.97
Check 3/23/2012 13210 Kim Moreland 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 46,085.97
Check 3/23/2012 13211 Joseph Williams (a... 50513 · Ponyt... -100.00 45,985.97
Check 3/23/2012 13212 Charles Caldwell 60455 · Salary... -310.00 45,675.97
Check 3/23/2012 13213 Mandy Williams 50509 · Baske... -45.00 45,630.97
Check 3/23/2012 13214 Lisa Cox (refund) 60556 · Progr... -76.99 45,553.98
Deposit 3/26/2012 234 -SPLIT- 1,960.00 47,513.98
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC -SPLIT- 2,505.00 50,018.98
Check 3/26/2012 13491 MRPA 60690 · Miscel... -260.00 49,758.98
Transfer 3/27/2012 NSF Funds Transfer 10020 · Accou... -45.00 49,713.98
Transfer 3/27/2012 NSF fee 10020 · Accou... -5.00 49,708.98
Liability Check 3/28/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,862.25 46,846.73
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Check 3/30/2012 13215 Dorae Tate (refund) REFUND 20005 · Rental... -300.00 46,546.73
Check 3/30/2012 13216 Patricia Washington... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 46,246.73
Check 3/30/2012 13217 Resheqvia Henders... REFUND 20005 · Rental... -300.00 45,946.73
Check 3/30/2012 13218 Sandra Edmonds (r... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 45,646.73
Liability Check 3/30/2012 13219 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 45,637.98
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -5,870.23 39,767.75
Liability Check 3/30/2012 13220 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -536.00 39,231.75
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 39,006.75
Liability Check 3/30/2012 13221 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 38,961.47
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 38,749.61
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -536.00 38,213.61
Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... -SPLIT- -562.76 37,650.85
Check 3/31/2012 13490 Pappa John's Pizza 60556 · Progr... -64.64 37,586.21
Check 3/31/2012 13222 Mississippi Depart... 20203 · MS St... -130.00 37,456.21
Deposit 3/31/2012 235 -SPLIT- 3,905.00 41,361.21
Deposit 3/31/2012 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 13.45 41,374.66
Check 4/3/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -133.44 41,241.22
Check 4/4/2012 13492 SYSCO 489468 60690 · Miscel... -661.34 40,579.88
Liability Check 4/5/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,382.42 33,197.46
Deposit 4/5/2012 236 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 103,564.13
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 103,564.13
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -249.08 103,315.05
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 103,315.05
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -260.41 103,054.64
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -292.92 102,761.72
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 102,761.72
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 102,761.72
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -886.53 101,875.19
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 101,227.78
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.63 100,561.15
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 100,561.15
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 100,561.15
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 100,561.15
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 100,561.15
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 100,561.15
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 100,561.15
Check 4/6/2012 13229 Nathan A  Bickford VOID: 60455 · Salary... 0.00 100,561.15
Check 4/6/2012 13230 Pamela Morgan Col... 60455 · Salary... -25.00 100,536.15
Check 4/6/2012 13231 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -110.00 100,426.15
Check 4/6/2012 13232 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -58.00 100,368.15
Check 4/6/2012 13233 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -10.00 100,358.15
Check 4/6/2012 13234 Gale Cook 60455 · Salary... -25.00 100,333.15
Check 4/6/2012 13235 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -205.00 100,128.15
Check 4/6/2012 13236 Keith Thompson (a... 60455 · Salary... -40.00 100,088.15
Check 4/6/2012 13237 Ekaterina Fabel 60455 · Salary... -90.00 99,998.15
Check 4/6/2012 13238 Bruce Harris (activity) 60860 · Park ... -146.21 99,851.94
Check 4/6/2012 13239 Nationwide Insurance 50513 · Ponyt... -464.07 99,387.87
Check 4/6/2012 13240 Lisa Cox (refund) 60556 · Progr... -24.93 99,362.94
Check 4/6/2012 13241 Herman Peters (acti... 50512 · Softba... -206.45 99,156.49
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Check 4/6/2012 13278 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... -SPLIT- -229.00 98,927.49
Deposit 4/9/2012 237 -SPLIT- 4,407.62 103,335.11
Check 4/10/2012 13279 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,767.53 98,567.58
Liability Check 4/11/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,915.23 95,652.35
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13242 ATCO International 120545 20002 · Accou... -255.50 95,396.85
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13243 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 20002 · Accou... -351.36 95,045.49
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13244 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 20002 · Accou... -227.21 94,818.28
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13245 Backstage Music 20002 · Accou... -53.00 94,765.28
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13246 Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... -972.00 93,793.28
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13247 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... -240.00 93,553.28
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13248 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 20002 · Accou... -225.50 93,327.78
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13249 Cannon Industrial P... 20002 · Accou... -361.99 92,965.79
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13250 Century Manufactur... 20002 · Accou... -131.16 92,834.63
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13251 Charles Yarbrough 20002 · Accou... -55.00 92,779.63
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13252 Cintas First Aid 01807 20002 · Accou... -209.74 92,569.89
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13253 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -2,247.43 90,322.46
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13254 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... -790.84 89,531.62
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13255 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 20002 · Accou... -187.50 89,344.12
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13256 G&K Services 20002 · Accou... -114.75 89,229.37
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13257 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 20002 · Accou... -480.00 88,749.37
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13258 Hard Rock, Inc. 20002 · Accou... -250.00 88,499.37
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13259 Hill Manufacturing ... 20002 · Accou... -311.99 88,187.38
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13260 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -514.19 87,673.19
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13261 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -783.60 86,889.59
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13262 McAlister's Deli 20002 · Accou... -359.99 86,529.60
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13263 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -708.46 85,821.14
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13264 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -103.35 85,717.79
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13265 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... -153.85 85,563.94
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13266 PyroFire Displays 20002 · Accou... -4,000.00 81,563.94
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13267 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -358.81 81,205.13
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13268 Rice Equipment Co... 20002 · Accou... -338.50 80,866.63
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13269 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -900.00 79,966.63
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13270 Southern Pipe & Su... 1832294 20002 · Accou... -137.27 79,829.36
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13271 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... -22,000.00 57,829.36
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13272 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -211.02 57,618.34
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13273 Thompson Commer... VOID: 20002 · Accou... 0.00 57,618.34
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13274 University Manage... 20002 · Accou... -202.06 57,416.28
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13275 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 20002 · Accou... -293.26 57,123.02
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13276 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... -11.00 57,112.02
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13277 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... -1,065.00 56,047.02
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 -SPLIT- 4,285.00 60,332.02
Check 4/17/2012 DRAFT Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 60556 · Progr... -293.26 60,038.76
Liability Check 4/19/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,206.21 52,832.55
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -265.74 52,566.81
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 52,566.81
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -139.65 52,427.16
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 52,427.16
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -275.51 52,151.65
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 52,151.65
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Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 52,151.65
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 52,151.65
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -833.97 51,317.68
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 50,670.27
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 50,670.27
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 50,670.27
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 50,670.27
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.63 50,003.64
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 50,003.64
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 50,003.64
Check 4/20/2012 13286 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... -SPLIT- -201.80 49,801.84
Check 4/20/2012 13287 Marquila Stallings 40313 · Ponyt... -45.00 49,756.84
Check 4/20/2012 13288 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -377.00 49,379.84
Check 4/20/2012 13289 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -85.00 49,294.84
Check 4/20/2012 13290 Pamela Morgan Col... 60455 · Salary... -25.00 49,269.84
Check 4/20/2012 13291 Yi Xiu Pinnix 60455 · Salary... -80.00 49,189.84
Check 4/20/2012 13292 Gale Cook 60455 · Salary... -25.00 49,164.84
Check 4/20/2012 13293 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -155.00 49,009.84
Check 4/20/2012 13294 Ekaterina Fabel 60455 · Salary... -90.00 48,919.84
Check 4/20/2012 13295 Charles Caldwell 60455 · Salary... -310.00 48,609.84
Check 4/20/2012 13296 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -130.00 48,479.84
Check 4/20/2012 13297 Betty Roebuck 60455 · Salary... -75.00 48,404.84
Check 4/20/2012 13298 Lisa Cox (refund) 60556 · Progr... -175.44 48,229.40
Check 4/20/2012 13299 Herman Peters (acti... 50509 · Baske... -334.00 47,895.40
Check 4/20/2012 13300 Charlie Smith Agency 40313 · Ponyt... -182.33 47,713.07
Check 4/20/2012 13301 ASA 40313 · Ponyt... -300.00 47,413.07
Check 4/20/2012 13302 Meria Bell -SPLIT- -56.00 47,357.07
Check 4/20/2012 13303 Charles Yarbrough 50509 · Baske... -90.00 47,267.07
Check 4/20/2012 13304 Joseph Williams (a... 50509 · Baske... -72.00 47,195.07
Check 4/20/2012 13305 Kim Moreland -SPLIT- -60.00 47,135.07
Check 4/20/2012 13306 Anna Lea Little 50513 · Ponyt... -20.00 47,115.07
Check 4/20/2012 13307 Jared Pruitt 50513 · Ponyt... -36.00 47,079.07
Check 4/20/2012 13308 Landon Scrivner 50513 · Ponyt... -12.00 47,067.07
Check 4/20/2012 13309 Dianne Evans (activ... 60455 · Salary... -136.38 46,930.69
Check 4/20/2012 13310 Bruce Harris (activity) 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 46,890.69
Check 4/20/2012 13311 Jamie Hazel 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 46,850.69
Check 4/20/2012 13312 Charlie Hornburger 40313 · Ponyt... -40.00 46,810.69
Check 4/20/2012 13313 Rodney Ringo 40313 · Ponyt... -40.00 46,770.69
Check 4/20/2012 13314 Jacqueline Gandy (... REFUND 20005 · Rental... -300.00 46,470.69
Check 4/20/2012 13494 Richard Hill 50509 · Baske... -135.00 46,335.69
Check 4/20/2012 13495 Barry Barnes 50509 · Baske... -45.00 46,290.69
Deposit 4/20/2012 239 -SPLIT- 5,585.00 51,875.69
Check 4/24/2012 13493 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 60860 · Park ... -59.65 51,816.04
Liability Check 4/25/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,830.21 48,985.83
Check 4/27/2012 13496 LaTanya Williams (r... REFUND DE... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 48,685.83
Liability Check 4/30/2012 13315 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 48,640.55
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 48,415.55
Liability Check 4/30/2012 13316 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -536.00 47,879.55
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -5,759.22 42,120.33
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Liability Check 4/30/2012 13317 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 42,111.58
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -645.00 41,466.58
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 41,254.72
Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... -SPLIT- -562.76 40,691.96
Deposit 4/30/2012 240? -SPLIT- 4,465.83 45,157.79
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC -SPLIT- 310.50 45,468.29
Deposit 4/30/2012 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 13.02 45,481.31
Deposit 5/1/2012 CHECK13275 60556 · Progr... 293.26 45,774.57
Liability Check 5/3/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,529.79 38,244.78
Check 5/3/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -77.86 38,166.92
Check 5/3/2012 NSF BankFirst Returned item 10020 · Accou... -45.00 38,121.92
Check 5/3/2012 NSF BankFirst Returned ite... 10020 · Accou... -5.00 38,116.92
Check 5/4/2012 13325 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... -SPLIT- -81.00 38,035.92
Check 5/4/2012 13326 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -377.00 37,658.92
Check 5/4/2012 13327 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -60.00 37,598.92
Check 5/4/2012 13328 Pamela Morgan Col... 60455 · Salary... -65.00 37,533.92
Check 5/4/2012 13329 Yi Xiu Pinnix 60455 · Salary... -80.00 37,453.92
Check 5/4/2012 13330 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -160.00 37,293.92
Check 5/4/2012 13331 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -20.00 37,273.92
Check 5/4/2012 13332 Betty Roebuck 60455 · Salary... -75.00 37,198.92
Check 5/4/2012 13333 Shaniec Rochelle C... 50513 · Ponyt... -20.00 37,178.92
Check 5/4/2012 13334 Devin Hodo 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 37,058.92
Check 5/4/2012 13335 Charlie Hornburger 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 36,938.92
Check 5/4/2012 13336 Anna Lea Little 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 36,898.92
Check 5/4/2012 13337 Charles Yarbrough 50509 · Baske... -135.00 36,763.92
Check 5/4/2012 13338 Joseph Williams (a... 50509 · Baske... -144.00 36,619.92
Check 5/4/2012 13339 Kim Moreland -SPLIT- -120.00 36,499.92
Check 5/4/2012 13340 Richard Hill 50509 · Baske... -135.00 36,364.92
Check 5/4/2012 13341 Barry Barnes 50509 · Baske... -90.00 36,274.92
Check 5/4/2012 13342 Jared Pruitt 50513 · Ponyt... -72.00 36,202.92
Check 5/4/2012 13343 Landon Scrivner 50513 · Ponyt... -44.00 36,158.92
Check 5/4/2012 13344 Calvin Ware 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 36,038.92
Check 5/4/2012 13345 Roy Watkins 50513 · Ponyt... -440.00 35,598.92
Check 5/4/2012 13346 Rodney Ringo 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 35,478.92
Check 5/4/2012 13347 Portia Randle 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 35,358.92
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -292.92 35,066.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 35,066.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -271.72 34,794.28
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,794.28
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -260.39 34,533.89
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,533.89
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,533.89
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -1,094.72 33,439.17
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.42 32,791.75
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -690.70 32,101.05
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 32,101.05
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 32,101.05
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 32,101.05
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 32,101.05

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 21



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 32,101.05
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 32,101.05
Liability Check 5/9/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -3,068.18 29,032.87
Check 5/9/2012 13497 Carolina Berryhill may 4 activity 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 28,992.87
Deposit 5/9/2012 ???? 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 99,359.54
Deposit 5/9/2012 Deposit 242 -SPLIT- 17,476.30 116,835.84
Check 5/10/2012 13318 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,767.53 112,068.31
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13348 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 20002 · Accou... -38.68 112,029.63
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13349 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 20002 · Accou... -128.94 111,900.69
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13350 Backstage Music 20002 · Accou... -25.00 111,875.69
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13351 Bell Building Supply... 20002 · Accou... -12.98 111,862.71
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13352 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 20002 · Accou... -166.10 111,696.61
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13353 Cintas First Aid 01807 20002 · Accou... -155.93 111,540.68
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13354 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -1,293.67 110,247.01
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13355 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... -1,521.09 108,725.92
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13356 Clark Beverage Gro... 444455 20002 · Accou... -378.00 108,347.92
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13357 Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... -264.00 108,083.92
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13358 G&K Services 20002 · Accou... -195.20 107,888.72
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13359 Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... -50.00 107,838.72
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13360 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -308.46 107,530.26
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13361 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -153.81 107,376.45
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13362 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 20002 · Accou... -363.33 107,013.12
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13363 NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... -240.28 106,772.84
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13364 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -393.76 106,379.08
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13365 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -150.64 106,228.44
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13366 Pitney Bowes (6646... 6646757 20002 · Accou... -264.00 105,964.44
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13367 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... -31.44 105,933.00
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13368 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -1,029.14 104,903.86
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13369 S&S Worldwide, Inc. 20002 · Accou... -414.15 104,489.71
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13370 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... -351.50 104,138.21
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13371 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -900.00 103,238.21
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13372 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... -30,000.00 73,238.21
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13373 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -259.50 72,978.71
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13374 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... -1,445.00 71,533.71
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13375 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 20002 · Accou... -127.58 71,406.13
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13376 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... -25.50 71,380.63
Check 5/11/2012 13377 Mississippi State U... UTC 98610 50509 · Baske... -1,500.00 69,880.63
Check 5/11/2012 13378 Sports Specialty, Inc. 25573 50513 · Ponyt... -4,049.50 65,831.13
Check 5/11/2012 13379 Clyde C Scott Insur... 1238 60625 · Insura... -5,735.63 60,095.50
Liability Check 5/17/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,338.52 52,756.98
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 52,756.98
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -222.67 52,534.31
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 52,534.31
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -260.41 52,273.90
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -292.92 51,980.98
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 51,980.98
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 51,980.98
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -904.70 51,076.28
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 50,428.87
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Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.63 49,762.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 49,762.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 49,762.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 49,762.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 49,762.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 49,762.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 49,762.24
Check 5/18/2012 13386 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... -SPLIT- -121.00 49,641.24
Check 5/18/2012 13387 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -282.75 49,358.49
Check 5/18/2012 13388 Reginald Campbell 60455 · Salary... -72.50 49,285.99
Check 5/18/2012 13389 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 60455 · Salary... -14.50 49,271.49
Check 5/18/2012 13390 Charles Caldwell 60455 · Salary... -390.00 48,881.49
Check 5/18/2012 13391 Pamela Morgan Col... 60455 · Salary... -55.00 48,826.49
Check 5/18/2012 13392 Gale Cook 60455 · Salary... -20.00 48,806.49
Check 5/18/2012 13393 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -135.00 48,671.49
Check 5/18/2012 13394 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -90.00 48,581.49
Check 5/18/2012 13395 Betty Roebuck 60455 · Salary... -75.00 48,506.49
Check 5/18/2012 13396 Lisa Cox (refund) 60556 · Progr... -272.54 48,233.95
Check 5/18/2012 13397 Gordon Welch 60556 · Progr... -65.00 48,168.95
Check 5/18/2012 13398 Meria Bell 50513 · Ponyt... -20.00 48,148.95
Check 5/18/2012 13399 Charles Yarbrough 50509 · Baske... -135.00 48,013.95
Check 5/18/2012 13400 Joseph Williams (a... 50509 · Baske... -168.00 47,845.95
Check 5/18/2012 13401 Joel Ewing 50509 · Baske... -30.00 47,815.95
Check 5/18/2012 13402 Richard Hill 50509 · Baske... -90.00 47,725.95
Check 5/18/2012 13403 Barry Barnes 50509 · Baske... -120.00 47,605.95
Check 5/18/2012 13404 Desi Arnaz Conner 50509 · Baske... -100.00 47,505.95
Check 5/18/2012 13405 Kim Moreland -SPLIT- -84.00 47,421.95
Check 5/18/2012 13406 Anna Lea Little 50513 · Ponyt... -30.00 47,391.95
Check 5/18/2012 13407 Jared Pruitt 50513 · Ponyt... -78.00 47,313.95
Check 5/18/2012 13408 Landon Scrivner 50513 · Ponyt... -12.00 47,301.95
Check 5/18/2012 13409 Carolina Berryhill 50513 · Ponyt... -20.00 47,281.95
Check 5/18/2012 13410 Shaniec Rochelle C... 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 47,241.95
Check 5/18/2012 13411 Devin Hodo 50513 · Ponyt... -92.00 47,149.95
Check 5/18/2012 13412 Charlie Hornburger 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 47,029.95
Check 5/18/2012 13413 Portia Randle 50513 · Ponyt... -92.00 46,937.95
Check 5/18/2012 13414 Rodney Ringo 50513 · Ponyt... -100.00 46,837.95
Check 5/18/2012 13415 Calvin Ware 50513 · Ponyt... -100.00 46,737.95
Check 5/18/2012 13416 Macy Wilbanks 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 46,697.95
Deposit 5/18/2012 243 -SPLIT- 7,675.00 54,372.95
Deposit 5/21/2012 Deposit Deposit -SPLIT- 1,185.00 55,557.95
Liability Check 5/23/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,914.36 52,643.59
Check 5/25/2012 13499 Darlene Spivey 20005 · Rental... -300.00 52,343.59
Check 5/25/2012 13498 Angela Weaver (ref... GSC Deposit... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 52,043.59
Liability Check 5/31/2012 13417 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 52,034.84
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -5,918.50 46,116.34
Liability Check 5/31/2012 13418 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -536.00 45,580.34
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 45,355.34
Liability Check 5/31/2012 13419 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 45,310.06
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 45,098.20
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Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -678.00 44,420.20
Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... -SPLIT- -562.76 43,857.44
Liability Check 5/31/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,379.21 36,478.23
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC -SPLIT- 925.00 37,403.23
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -305.02 37,098.21
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 37,098.21
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -211.34 36,886.87
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 36,886.87
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -234.00 36,652.87
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 36,652.87
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 36,652.87
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -904.70 35,748.17
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 35,100.76
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.63 34,434.13
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,434.13
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,434.13
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,434.13
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,434.13
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,434.13
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 34,434.13
Check 6/1/2012 13427 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... -SPLIT- -109.00 34,325.13
Check 6/1/2012 13428 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -348.00 33,977.13
Check 6/1/2012 13429 Reginald Campbell 60455 · Salary... -348.00 33,629.13
Check 6/1/2012 13430 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 60455 · Salary... -348.00 33,281.13
Check 6/1/2012 13431 Larry Ashford 60455 · Salary... -174.00 33,107.13
Check 6/1/2012 13432 Pamela Morgan Col... 60455 · Salary... -135.00 32,972.13
Check 6/1/2012 13433 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -40.00 32,932.13
Check 6/1/2012 13434 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -105.00 32,827.13
Check 6/1/2012 13435 Shaniec Rochelle C... -SPLIT- -96.00 32,731.13
Check 6/1/2012 13436 Betty Roebuck 60455 · Salary... -75.00 32,656.13
Check 6/1/2012 13437 Ronda Milons 60455 · Salary... -30.00 32,626.13
Check 6/1/2012 13438 Kim Moreland 50513 · Ponyt... -72.00 32,554.13
Check 6/1/2012 13439 Anna Lea Little 50513 · Ponyt... -20.00 32,534.13
Check 6/1/2012 13440 Jared Pruitt 50513 · Ponyt... -96.00 32,438.13
Check 6/1/2012 13441 Carolina Berryhill 50513 · Ponyt... -60.00 32,378.13
Check 6/1/2012 13442 Devin Hodo 50513 · Ponyt... -132.00 32,246.13
Check 6/1/2012 13443 Charlie Hornburger 50513 · Ponyt... -60.00 32,186.13
Check 6/1/2012 13444 Portia Randle 50513 · Ponyt... -140.00 32,046.13
Check 6/1/2012 13445 Rodney Ringo 50513 · Ponyt... -200.00 31,846.13
Check 6/1/2012 13446 Calvin Ware 50513 · Ponyt... -160.00 31,686.13
Check 6/1/2012 13447 Macy Wilbanks 50513 · Ponyt... -60.00 31,626.13
Check 6/1/2012 13448 Forrest Upchurch 50513 · Ponyt... -180.00 31,446.13
Check 6/1/2012 13449 Landon Scrivner 50513 · Ponyt... -44.00 31,402.13
Check 6/1/2012 13450 Blake Harrell 50513 · Ponyt... -74.00 31,328.13
Check 6/1/2012 13451 Drew Harrell 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 31,288.13
Check 6/1/2012 13480 Anita Linsey (refund) 20005 · Rental... -300.00 30,988.13
Check 6/4/2012 13481 ASA 50512 · Softba... -875.00 30,113.13
Check 6/4/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -151.16 29,961.97
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 -SPLIT- 8,760.00 38,721.97
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Deposit 6/5/2012 246 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 109,088.64
Liability Check 6/6/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,912.61 106,176.03
Check 6/10/2012 13420 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,767.53 101,408.50
Deposit 6/12/2012 247 40330 · Swim... 1,784.25 103,192.75
Check 6/12/2012 13482 Chris Ball (refund) 40318 · Cera... -75.00 103,117.75
Liability Check 6/14/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,146.67 95,971.08
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13544 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 20002 · Accou... -20.19 95,950.89
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13545 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... -66.00 95,884.89
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13546 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 20002 · Accou... -156.10 95,728.79
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13547 Cintas First Aid 01807 20002 · Accou... -96.66 95,632.13
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13548 City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... -1,935.68 93,696.45
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13549 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -1,005.21 92,691.24
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13550 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... -1,116.89 91,574.35
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13551 G&K Services 20002 · Accou... -211.00 91,363.35
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13552 GECOR Industries, ... 20002 · Accou... -421.90 90,941.45
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13553 Hard Rock, Inc. 20002 · Accou... -258.00 90,683.45
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13554 Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... -80.00 90,603.45
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13555 Insurance Associat... 20002 · Accou... -442.00 90,161.45
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13556 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -91.54 90,069.91
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13557 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -590.12 89,479.79
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13558 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -446.24 89,033.55
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13559 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... -146.14 88,887.41
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13560 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... -60.97 88,826.44
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13561 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -2,039.80 86,786.64
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13562 RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -308.46 86,478.18
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13563 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... -18.50 86,459.68
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13564 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -900.00 85,559.68
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13565 Sports Center 17893 20002 · Accou... -46.99 85,512.69
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13566 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... -16,313.82 69,198.87
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13567 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -220.00 68,978.87
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13568 Swank Motion Pictu... 20002 · Accou... -446.00 68,532.87
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13569 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... -1,970.00 66,562.87
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13570 TKE Corp 20002 · Accou... -592.19 65,970.68
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13571 Watermark Printers... 20002 · Accou... -747.00 65,223.68
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13572 Watkins, Ward and ... 20002 · Accou... -30.00 65,193.68
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13573 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... -33.25 65,160.43
Deposit 6/14/2012 248 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 135,527.10
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit -SPLIT- 5,420.14 140,947.24
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -265.72 140,681.52
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 140,681.52
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -222.67 140,458.85
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 140,458.85
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -309.46 140,149.39
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 140,149.39
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 140,149.39
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 140,149.39
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -869.35 139,280.04
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 138,632.63
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.63 137,966.00
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Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 137,966.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 137,966.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 137,966.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 137,966.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 137,966.00
Check 6/15/2012 13458 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... -SPLIT- -181.00 137,785.00
Check 6/15/2012 13459 Charles Caldwell 60455 · Salary... -310.00 137,475.00
Check 6/15/2012 13460 Alexis Bush 50503 · Kick B... -30.00 137,445.00
Check 6/15/2012 13461 Terrane Fleming 50513 · Ponyt... -100.00 137,345.00
Check 6/15/2012 13462 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -297.25 137,047.75
Check 6/15/2012 13463 Reginald Campbell 60455 · Salary... -326.25 136,721.50
Check 6/15/2012 13464 Haratio Williams 60455 · Salary... -203.00 136,518.50
Check 6/15/2012 13465 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 60455 · Salary... -224.75 136,293.75
Check 6/15/2012 13466 Larry Ashford 60455 · Salary... -438.62 135,855.13
Check 6/15/2012 13467 Pamela Morgan Col... 60455 · Salary... -40.00 135,815.13
Check 6/15/2012 13468 Verlean Akins 60455 · Salary... -108.00 135,707.13
Check 6/15/2012 13469 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -85.00 135,622.13
Check 6/15/2012 13470 Shaniec Rochelle C... -SPLIT- -180.00 135,442.13
Check 6/15/2012 13471 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -120.00 135,322.13
Check 6/15/2012 13472 Carolina Berryhill -SPLIT- -127.95 135,194.18
Check 6/15/2012 13473 Kate Moreland 50513 · Ponyt... -90.00 135,104.18
Check 6/15/2012 13474 Kim Moreland -SPLIT- -96.00 135,008.18
Check 6/15/2012 13475 MGTA of Delta Sig... 40312 · Rent ... -80.00 134,928.18
Check 6/15/2012 13476 Devlon Ward 60455 · Salary... -50.00 134,878.18
Check 6/15/2012 13477 Colby Runnels 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 134,838.18
Check 6/15/2012 13478 Jamie Hazel 50513 · Ponyt... -20.00 134,818.18
Check 6/15/2012 13479 Anna Lea Little 50513 · Ponyt... -10.00 134,808.18
Check 6/15/2012 13500 Jared Pruitt 50513 · Ponyt... -36.00 134,772.18
Check 6/15/2012 13501 Devin Hodo 50513 · Ponyt... -125.00 134,647.18
Check 6/15/2012 13502 Charlie Hornburger 50513 · Ponyt... -60.00 134,587.18
Check 6/15/2012 13503 Portia Randle 50513 · Ponyt... -20.00 134,567.18
Check 6/15/2012 13504 Rodney Ringo 50513 · Ponyt... -240.00 134,327.18
Check 6/15/2012 13505 Calvin Ware 50513 · Ponyt... -250.00 134,077.18
Check 6/15/2012 13506 Forrest Upchurch 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 133,957.18
Check 6/15/2012 13507 Blake Harrell 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 133,837.18
Check 6/15/2012 13508 Drew Harrell 50513 · Ponyt... -95.00 133,742.18
Check 6/15/2012 13509 Wilda Gandy (refund) 40312 · Rent ... -90.00 133,652.18
Check 6/15/2012 13510 Joseph Williams (a... 50509 · Baske... -180.00 133,472.18
Check 6/15/2012 13511 Barry Barnes -SPLIT- -427.00 133,045.18
Check 6/15/2012 13512 Richard Hill 50509 · Baske... -187.00 132,858.18
Check 6/15/2012 13513 Charles Yarbrough 50509 · Baske... -119.00 132,739.18
Check 6/15/2012 13514 Joel Ewing 50509 · Baske... -68.00 132,671.18
Check 6/15/2012 13515 Blake Harrell 50509 · Baske... -60.00 132,611.18
Check 6/15/2012 13516 Anita Johnson (acti... 50509 · Baske... -34.00 132,577.18
Check 6/15/2012 13517 Javarest Gray 50509 · Baske... -80.00 132,497.18
Check 6/15/2012 13518 Robert Brewer 50509 · Baske... -51.00 132,446.18
Check 6/15/2012 13519 Ken Fair 50509 · Baske... -51.00 132,395.18
Check 6/15/2012 13520 Julan Outlaw 50509 · Baske... -51.00 132,344.18
Check 6/15/2012 13521 Reggie Campbell 50512 · Softba... -300.00 132,044.18
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Check 6/15/2012 13522 Von Gray 50512 · Softba... -300.00 131,744.18
Check 6/15/2012 13523 Fred Moody 50512 · Softba... -180.00 131,564.18
Check 6/15/2012 13524 Rapherel Leonard 50512 · Softba... -240.00 131,324.18
Check 6/15/2012 13525 Kellie McKinney 50512 · Softba... -144.00 131,180.18
Check 6/15/2012 13526 Alvin Bush 50512 · Softba... -240.00 130,940.18
Check 6/15/2012 13527 Ricky Lindsey 50512 · Softba... -240.00 130,700.18
Check 6/15/2012 13528 Jeff Akins 50512 · Softba... -120.00 130,580.18
Check 6/15/2012 13529 Bruce Harris (activity) 50512 · Softba... -480.00 130,100.18
Check 6/15/2012 13530 Dianne Evans (activ... 50512 · Softba... -300.00 129,800.18
Check 6/15/2012 13531 Candace Williams 50512 · Softba... -144.00 129,656.18
Check 6/15/2012 13532 Tracie Fox 50512 · Softba... -144.00 129,512.18
Check 6/15/2012 13533 Eric Gregory 50512 · Softba... -120.00 129,392.18
Check 6/15/2012 13534 Sean McDonnall 60451 · Salary... -400.00 128,992.18
Check 6/15/2012 13535 Jessie Coffey 60451 · Salary... -500.00 128,492.18
Check 6/15/2012 13536 William Rednour 60451 · Salary... -500.00 127,992.18
Check 6/15/2012 13537 T.J. Austin 60451 · Salary... -530.88 127,461.30
Check 6/15/2012 13538 Jessica Gonzalez 60451 · Salary... -577.50 126,883.80
Check 6/15/2012 13539 Matthew Gordon 60451 · Salary... -321.62 126,562.18
Check 6/15/2012 13540 Taylor Johnston 60451 · Salary... -435.00 126,127.18
Check 6/15/2012 13541 Hannah Wagnon 60451 · Salary... -552.75 125,574.43
Check 6/15/2012 13542 Michael Windhorn 60451 · Salary... -445.62 125,128.81
Check 6/15/2012 13543 Grant Woomer 60451 · Salary... -277.50 124,851.31
Check 6/15/2012 13574 Shonda Johnson (r... VOID: 20005 · Rental... 0.00 124,851.31
Liability Check 6/20/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,891.01 121,960.30
Check 6/21/2012 13483 SYSCO 60690 · Miscel... -35.00 121,925.30
Check 6/21/2012 13484 Advance Collision R... 60690 · Miscel... -195.00 121,730.30
Check 6/22/2012 13485 Keeandra Parks (ref... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 121,430.30
Check 6/25/2012 13486 King Contractors 50515 · Socce... -1,950.00 119,480.30
Check 6/25/2012 13674 Danielle Norris (refu... VOID: 40313 · Ponyt... 0.00 119,480.30
Liability Check 6/28/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,606.71 111,873.59
Deposit 6/28/2012 250 -SPLIT- 34,187.00 146,060.59
Check 6/28/2012 13487 Rohoneka Latham (... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 145,760.59
General Journal 6/28/2012 13488 Shonda Johnson (r... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 145,460.59
Check 6/29/2012 13581 PyroFire Displays 60526 · Fourth... -4,000.00 141,460.59
Check 6/29/2012 13582 Jill Criddle (refund) 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 141,430.59
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -292.92 141,137.67
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 141,137.67
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -169.83 140,967.84
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 140,967.84
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -286.82 140,681.02
Check 6/29/2012 13583 Eric Bickford 60455 · Salary... -277.15 140,403.87
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 140,403.87
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 140,403.87
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 140,403.87
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -1,090.78 139,313.09
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 139,313.09
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 138,665.68
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -690.09 137,975.59
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 137,975.59
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Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 137,975.59
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 137,975.59
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 137,975.59
Check 6/29/2012 13584 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... -SPLIT- -407.00 137,568.59
Check 6/29/2012 13585 Xavier Tillman 60455 · Salary... -220.00 137,348.59
Check 6/29/2012 13586 Ryan Rodriquez 60455 · Salary... -220.00 137,128.59
Check 6/29/2012 13587 Jerry Henderson 60455 · Salary... -435.00 136,693.59
Check 6/29/2012 13588 Jack Harder 60455 · Salary... -250.00 136,443.59
Check 6/29/2012 13589 Cricket Henderson 60455 · Salary... -225.00 136,218.59
Check 6/29/2012 13590 Kyler Rendon 60455 · Salary... -110.00 136,108.59
Check 6/29/2012 13591 Hannah Laird 60455 · Salary... -110.00 135,998.59
Check 6/29/2012 13592 Katie Wood 60455 · Salary... -110.00 135,888.59
Check 6/29/2012 13593 Aaron Rematigue 60455 · Salary... -110.00 135,778.59
Check 6/29/2012 13594 Patricia Dye 60455 · Salary... -55.00 135,723.59
Check 6/29/2012 13595 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -120.00 135,603.59
Check 6/29/2012 13596 Elanie Dickerson 60455 · Salary... -170.00 135,433.59
Check 6/29/2012 13597 Lauren Love 60455 · Salary... -1,700.00 133,733.59
Check 6/29/2012 13598 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -319.00 133,414.59
Check 6/29/2012 13599 Reginald Campbell 60455 · Salary... -319.00 133,095.59
Check 6/29/2012 13600 Haratio Williams 60455 · Salary... -290.00 132,805.59
Check 6/29/2012 13601 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 60455 · Salary... -221.12 132,584.47
Check 6/29/2012 13602 Larry Ashford 60455 · Salary... -302.25 132,282.22
Check 6/29/2012 13603 Pamela Morgan Col... 60455 · Salary... -70.00 132,212.22
Check 6/29/2012 13604 Verlean Akins 60455 · Salary... -228.00 131,984.22
Check 6/29/2012 13605 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -145.00 131,839.22
Check 6/29/2012 13606 Shaniec Rochelle C... -SPLIT- -370.00 131,469.22
Check 6/29/2012 13607 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -300.00 131,169.22
Check 6/29/2012 13608 Carolina Berryhill -SPLIT- -167.75 131,001.47
Check 6/29/2012 13609 Kim Moreland 50509 · Baske... -153.00 130,848.47
Check 6/29/2012 13610 Phillip Meaker 50513 · Ponyt... -110.00 130,738.47
Check 6/29/2012 13611 Rodney Ringo 50513 · Ponyt... -45.00 130,693.47
Check 6/29/2012 13612 Kirk Rushing 50513 · Ponyt... -135.00 130,558.47
Check 6/29/2012 13613 Colby Runnels 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 130,518.47
Check 6/29/2012 13614 Devin Hodo 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 130,478.47
Check 6/29/2012 13615 Calvin Ware -SPLIT- -165.00 130,313.47
Check 6/29/2012 13616 Forrest Upchurch 50513 · Ponyt... -70.00 130,243.47
Check 6/29/2012 13617 Blake Harrell -SPLIT- -420.00 129,823.47
Check 6/29/2012 13618 Drew Harrell -SPLIT- -100.00 129,723.47
Check 6/29/2012 13619 Andy Hicks 50513 · Ponyt... -45.00 129,678.47
Check 6/29/2012 13620 Lisa Cox (refund) 60455 · Salary... -369.21 129,309.26
Check 6/29/2012 13621 Herman Peters (acti... 60455 · Salary... -29.90 129,279.36
Check 6/29/2012 13622 Joseph Williams (a... 50509 · Baske... -420.00 128,859.36
Check 6/29/2012 13623 Barry Barnes -SPLIT- -512.00 128,347.36
Check 6/29/2012 13624 Richard Hill 50509 · Baske... -425.00 127,922.36
Check 6/29/2012 13625 Charles Yarbrough 50509 · Baske... -272.00 127,650.36
Check 6/29/2012 13626 Joel Ewing 50509 · Baske... -51.00 127,599.36
Check 6/29/2012 13627 Anita Johnson (acti... 50509 · Baske... -190.00 127,409.36
Check 6/29/2012 13628 Javarest Gray 50509 · Baske... -80.00 127,329.36
Check 6/29/2012 13629 Robert Brewer 50509 · Baske... -51.00 127,278.36
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Check 6/29/2012 13630 Ken Fair 50509 · Baske... -221.00 127,057.36
Check 6/29/2012 13631 Julan Outlaw 50509 · Baske... -238.00 126,819.36
Check 6/29/2012 13632 Andrew Pylate 50509 · Baske... -51.00 126,768.36
Check 6/29/2012 13633 Reggie Campbell 50512 · Softba... -300.00 126,468.36
Check 6/29/2012 13634 Von Gray 50512 · Softba... -240.00 126,228.36
Check 6/29/2012 13635 Fred Moody 50512 · Softba... -180.00 126,048.36
Check 6/29/2012 13636 Rapherel Leonard 50512 · Softba... -300.00 125,748.36
Check 6/29/2012 13637 Kellie McKinney 50512 · Softba... -192.00 125,556.36
Check 6/29/2012 13638 Alvin Bush 50512 · Softba... -300.00 125,256.36
Check 6/29/2012 13639 Ricky Lindsey 50512 · Softba... -240.00 125,016.36
Check 6/29/2012 13640 Jeff Akins 50512 · Softba... -300.00 124,716.36
Check 6/29/2012 13641 Bruce Harris (activity) 50512 · Softba... -480.00 124,236.36
Check 6/29/2012 13642 Dianne Evans (activ... -SPLIT- -480.00 123,756.36
Check 6/29/2012 13643 Candace Williams 50512 · Softba... -144.00 123,612.36
Check 6/29/2012 13644 Tracie Fox 50512 · Softba... -144.00 123,468.36
Check 6/29/2012 13645 Eric Gregory 50512 · Softba... -120.00 123,348.36
Check 6/29/2012 13646 Alyson Thompson 50512 · Softba... -30.00 123,318.36
Check 6/29/2012 13647 Hope Dumas (refund) 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 123,288.36
Check 6/29/2012 13648 Vicky Harris (refund) 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 123,258.36
Check 6/29/2012 13649 Nacole Hollis (refund) 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 123,228.36
Check 6/29/2012 13650 Petro Jordon (refund) 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 123,198.36
Check 6/29/2012 13651 Latoya Pearson (ref... 40313 · Ponyt... -60.00 123,138.36
Check 6/29/2012 13652 Rodonna Reed (ref... 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 123,108.36
Check 6/29/2012 13653 Jermice Roberson (... 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 123,078.36
Check 6/29/2012 13654 Kizzy Sherman (ref... 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 123,048.36
Check 6/29/2012 13655 Demetric Smith (ref... 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 123,018.36
Check 6/29/2012 13656 Lucy Smith (refund) 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 122,988.36
Check 6/29/2012 13657 Courtney Warren (r... 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 122,958.36
Check 6/29/2012 13658 Diana Williams (ref... 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 122,928.36
Check 6/29/2012 13659 Sean McDonnall 60451 · Salary... -400.00 122,528.36
Check 6/29/2012 13660 Jessie Coffey 60451 · Salary... -500.00 122,028.36
Check 6/29/2012 13661 William Rednour 60451 · Salary... -500.00 121,528.36
Check 6/29/2012 13662 T.J. Austin 60451 · Salary... -50.38 121,477.98
Check 6/29/2012 13663 Jessica Gonzalez 60451 · Salary... -876.38 120,601.60
Check 6/29/2012 13664 Matthew Gordon 60451 · Salary... -457.25 120,144.35
Check 6/29/2012 13665 Taylor Johnston 60451 · Salary... -281.25 119,863.10
Check 6/29/2012 13666 Hannah Wagnon 60451 · Salary... -785.63 119,077.47
Check 6/29/2012 13667 Michael Windhorn 60451 · Salary... -255.75 118,821.72
Check 6/29/2012 13668 Grant Woomer 60451 · Salary... -498.75 118,322.97
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H -SPLIT- -106.00 118,216.97
Deposit 6/29/2012 251 40330 · Swim... 2,305.85 120,522.82
Deposit 6/30/2012 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 11.52 120,534.34
Liability Check 6/30/2012 13670 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 120,525.59
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -8,646.01 111,879.58
Liability Check 6/30/2012 13671 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -536.00 111,343.58
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 111,118.58
Liability Check 6/30/2012 13672 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 111,073.30
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 110,861.44
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,908.41 107,953.03
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Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -981.00 106,972.03
Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... -SPLIT- -562.76 106,409.27
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit -SPLIT- 941.00 107,350.27
Deposit 6/30/2012 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 20.01 107,370.28
Check 7/3/2012 13676 PyroFire Displays 60526 · Fourth... -4,000.00 103,370.28
Check 7/3/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -107.21 103,263.07
Check 7/6/2012 13675 Danielle Norris (refu... 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 103,233.07
Check 7/10/2012 13673 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,767.53 98,465.54
Deposit 7/10/2012 CC -SPLIT- 195.00 98,660.54
Liability Check 7/12/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -7,387.28 91,273.26
Deposit 7/12/2012 253 -SPLIT- 4,039.00 95,312.26
Deposit 7/12/2012 252 40330 · Swim... 1,631.00 96,943.26
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -265.72 96,677.54
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 96,677.54
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -90.58 96,586.96
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 96,586.96
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -363.44 96,223.52
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 96,223.52
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 96,223.52
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 96,223.52
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -1,061.35 95,162.17
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 94,514.76
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 94,514.76
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 94,514.76
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 94,514.76
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 94,514.76
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.63 93,848.13
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 93,848.13
Check 7/13/2012 13683 Sean McDonnall 60451 · Salary... -400.00 93,448.13
Check 7/13/2012 13684 Jessie Coffey 60451 · Salary... -500.00 92,948.13
Check 7/13/2012 13685 William Rednour 60451 · Salary... -500.00 92,448.13
Check 7/13/2012 13686 T.J. Austin 60451 · Salary... -379.75 92,068.38
Check 7/13/2012 13687 Jessica Gonzalez 60451 · Salary... -641.25 91,427.13
Check 7/13/2012 13688 Matthew Gordon 60451 · Salary... -186.00 91,241.13
Check 7/13/2012 13689 Taylor Johnston 60451 · Salary... -330.00 90,911.13
Check 7/13/2012 13690 Hannah Wagnon 60451 · Salary... -579.38 90,331.75
Check 7/13/2012 13691 Michael Windhorn 60451 · Salary... -391.38 89,940.37
Check 7/13/2012 13692 Grant Woomer 60451 · Salary... -461.25 89,479.12
Check 7/13/2012 13693 Jennifer Carson 50521 · Swim... -25.00 89,454.12
Check 7/13/2012 13694 Scott Cappleman 50521 · Swim... -25.00 89,429.12
Check 7/13/2012 13695 Rosiland Ashford 50521 · Swim... -25.00 89,404.12
Check 7/13/2012 13696 Lisa McReynolds 50521 · Swim... -50.00 89,354.12
Check 7/13/2012 13697 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... -SPLIT- -335.40 89,018.72
Check 7/13/2012 13698 Shae Heisalt 60455 · Salary... -40.00 88,978.72
Check 7/13/2012 13699 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -319.00 88,659.72
Check 7/13/2012 13700 Reginald Campbell 60455 · Salary... -348.00 88,311.72
Check 7/13/2012 13701 Haratio Williams 60455 · Salary... -261.00 88,050.72
Check 7/13/2012 13702 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 60455 · Salary... -217.50 87,833.22
Check 7/13/2012 13703 Larry Ashford 60455 · Salary... -236.71 87,596.51
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Check 7/13/2012 13704 Pamela Morgan Col... 60455 · Salary... -20.00 87,576.51
Check 7/13/2012 13705 Verlean Akins 60455 · Salary... -180.00 87,396.51
Check 7/13/2012 13706 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -140.00 87,256.51
Check 7/13/2012 13707 Shaniec Rochelle C... -SPLIT- -170.00 87,086.51
Check 7/13/2012 13708 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -100.00 86,986.51
Check 7/13/2012 13709 Carolina Berryhill -SPLIT- -110.60 86,875.91
Check 7/13/2012 13710 City of Louisville 50513 · Ponyt... -101.25 86,774.66
Check 7/13/2012 13711 Terri Crowell 50513 · Ponyt... -80.00 86,694.66
Check 7/13/2012 13712 Macy Wilbanks 50513 · Ponyt... -120.00 86,574.66
Check 7/13/2012 13713 Kirk Rushing 50513 · Ponyt... -135.00 86,439.66
Check 7/13/2012 13714 Colby Runnels 50513 · Ponyt... -20.00 86,419.66
Check 7/13/2012 13715 Devin Hodo 50513 · Ponyt... -40.00 86,379.66
Check 7/13/2012 13716 Calvin Ware -SPLIT- -295.00 86,084.66
Check 7/13/2012 13717 Forrest Upchurch 50513 · Ponyt... -45.00 86,039.66
Check 7/13/2012 13718 Andy Hicks VOID: 50513 · Ponyt... 0.00 86,039.66
Check 7/13/2012 13719 Charles Caldwell 60455 · Salary... -390.00 85,649.66
Check 7/13/2012 13720 Nationwide Insurance 50513 · Ponyt... -203.22 85,446.44
Check 7/13/2012 13721 Joseph Williams (a... 50509 · Baske... -240.00 85,206.44
Check 7/13/2012 13722 Barry Barnes -SPLIT- -222.00 84,984.44
Check 7/13/2012 13723 Richard Hill VOID: STOP ... 50509 · Baske... 0.00 84,984.44
Check 7/13/2012 13724 Charles Yarbrough 50509 · Baske... -85.00 84,899.44
Check 7/13/2012 13725 Blake Harrell 50509 · Baske... -70.00 84,829.44
Check 7/13/2012 13726 Anita Johnson (acti... 50509 · Baske... -30.00 84,799.44
Check 7/13/2012 13727 Javarest Gray 50509 · Baske... -100.00 84,699.44
Check 7/13/2012 13728 Ken Fair 50509 · Baske... -170.00 84,529.44
Check 7/13/2012 13729 Julan Outlaw 50509 · Baske... -170.00 84,359.44
Check 7/13/2012 13730 Reggie Campbell 50512 · Softba... -180.00 84,179.44
Check 7/13/2012 13731 Von Gray 50512 · Softba... -300.00 83,879.44
Check 7/13/2012 13732 Fred Moody 50512 · Softba... -60.00 83,819.44
Check 7/13/2012 13733 Rapherel Leonard 50512 · Softba... -260.00 83,559.44
Check 7/13/2012 13734 Kellie McKinney 50512 · Softba... -48.00 83,511.44
Check 7/13/2012 13735 Alvin Bush 50512 · Softba... -280.00 83,231.44
Check 7/13/2012 13736 Ricky Lindsey 50512 · Softba... -240.00 82,991.44
Check 7/13/2012 13737 Jeff Akins 50512 · Softba... -240.00 82,751.44
Check 7/13/2012 13738 Bruce Harris (activity) 50512 · Softba... -540.00 82,211.44
Check 7/13/2012 13739 Dianne Evans (activ... 50512 · Softba... -300.00 81,911.44
Check 7/13/2012 13740 Candace Williams 50512 · Softba... -108.00 81,803.44
Check 7/13/2012 13741 Tracie Fox 50512 · Softba... -144.00 81,659.44
Check 7/13/2012 13742 Eric Gregory 50512 · Softba... -144.00 81,515.44
Check 7/13/2012 13743 Alyson Thompson 50512 · Softba... -40.00 81,475.44
Check 7/13/2012 13744 Jenny Loving (refund) 40313 · Ponyt... -60.00 81,415.44
Check 7/13/2012 13745 Jessica Scarbrough... 40313 · Ponyt... -60.00 81,355.44
Check 7/13/2012 13746 Courtney Montgom... 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 81,325.44
Check 7/13/2012 13747 Jennifer Davis (refu... 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 81,295.44
Check 7/13/2012 13748 Mandy Williams (ref... 40313 · Ponyt... -60.00 81,235.44
Check 7/13/2012 13749 Rodonna Reed (ref... 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 81,205.44
Check 7/13/2012 13750 Cathy Blair (refund) 40313 · Ponyt... -30.00 81,175.44
Check 7/13/2012 13782 Katina Mickens (ref... 20005 · Rental... -150.00 81,025.44
Check 7/13/2012 13783 Alan Evans (refund) 20005 · Rental... -300.00 80,725.44
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Check 7/13/2012 13992 Todd Ables 50513 · Ponyt... -45.00 80,680.44
Deposit 7/13/2012 254 -SPLIT- 4,125.00 84,805.44
Check 7/16/2012 13990 Rodney Ringo 50512 · Softba... -80.00 84,725.44
Check 7/16/2012 13489 King Contractors 50515 · Socce... -15,000.00 69,725.44
Liability Check 7/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -3,028.97 66,696.47
Check 7/18/2012 FEE BankFirst 20005 · Rental... -30.00 66,666.47
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13751 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 20002 · Accou... -74.08 66,592.39
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13752 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 20002 · Accou... -24.70 66,567.69
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13753 Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... -210.00 66,357.69
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13754 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 20002 · Accou... -293.33 66,064.36
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13755 Cintas First Aid 01807 20002 · Accou... -202.89 65,861.47
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13756 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -1,213.95 64,647.52
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13757 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... -786.99 63,860.53
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13758 Continental Resear... 20002 · Accou... -232.85 63,627.68
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13759 Dunn Rite Pool Pro... 20002 · Accou... -124.53 63,503.15
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13760 Fastenal Company 20002 · Accou... -51.68 63,451.47
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13761 Flowers By the Bunch 20002 · Accou... -47.50 63,403.97
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13762 G&K Services 20002 · Accou... -168.80 63,235.17
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13763 GECOR Industries, ... 20002 · Accou... -531.90 62,703.27
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13764 Harcros Chemicals,... 0971334 20002 · Accou... -1,151.75 61,551.52
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13765 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -758.32 60,793.20
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13766 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 20002 · Accou... -718.17 60,075.03
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13767 Mississippi ASA 20002 · Accou... -280.00 59,795.03
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13768 Mississippi Recreati... 20002 · Accou... -60.00 59,735.03
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13769 Modern Pool & Spa,... STA674 20002 · Accou... -43.85 59,691.18
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13770 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -1,072.07 58,619.11
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13771 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -147.60 58,471.51
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13772 Pitney Bowes (6646... 6646757 20002 · Accou... -294.00 58,177.51
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13773 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... -126.47 58,051.04
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13774 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -2,258.74 55,792.30
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13775 RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -308.46 55,483.84
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13776 S&S Worldwide, Inc. 20002 · Accou... -397.26 55,086.58
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13777 Sheila Runnels (ref... 20002 · Accou... -25.18 55,061.40
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13778 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -900.00 54,161.40
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13779 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... -20,000.00 34,161.40
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13780 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -516.88 33,644.52
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13781 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 20002 · Accou... -84.55 33,559.97
Check 7/19/2012 13784 Richard Hill LESS STOP ... -SPLIT- -157.00 33,402.97
Check 7/23/2012 13991 Kim Moreland 50513 · Ponyt... -30.00 33,372.97
Check 7/23/2012 13993 City Of Starkville 60525 · Gas &... -1,500.00 31,872.97
Liability Check 7/26/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -6,793.76 25,079.21
Check 7/26/2012 RETU... BankFirst 10020 · Accou... -100.00 24,979.21
Check 7/26/2012 NSF ... BankFirst 10020 · Accou... -5.00 24,974.21
Check 7/27/2012 13791 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... -SPLIT- -240.81 24,733.40
Check 7/27/2012 13792 Shae Heisalt 60455 · Salary... -40.00 24,693.40
Check 7/27/2012 13793 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -297.25 24,396.15
Check 7/27/2012 13794 Reginald Campbell 60455 · Salary... -319.00 24,077.15
Check 7/27/2012 13795 Haratio Williams 60455 · Salary... -282.75 23,794.40
Check 7/27/2012 13796 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 60455 · Salary... -217.50 23,576.90
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Check 7/27/2012 13797 Larry Ashford 60455 · Salary... -313.70 23,263.20
Check 7/27/2012 13798 Pamela Morgan Col... 60455 · Salary... -210.00 23,053.20
Check 7/27/2012 13799 Verlean Akins 60455 · Salary... -300.00 22,753.20
Check 7/27/2012 13800 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -195.00 22,558.20
Check 7/27/2012 13801 Shaniec Rochelle C... -SPLIT- -250.00 22,308.20
Check 7/27/2012 13802 Carolina Berryhill 60455 · Salary... -87.00 22,221.20
Check 7/27/2012 13803 Hiroka Clay 60455 · Salary... -30.00 22,191.20
Check 7/27/2012 13804 Terri Crowell 50513 · Ponyt... -80.00 22,111.20
Check 7/27/2012 13805 Macy Wilbanks 50513 · Ponyt... -80.00 22,031.20
Check 7/27/2012 13806 Roy Watkins VOID: 50513 · Ponyt... 0.00 22,031.20
Check 7/27/2012 13807 Calvin Ware -SPLIT- -220.00 21,811.20
Check 7/27/2012 13808 Reggie Campbell 50512 · Softba... -120.00 21,691.20
Check 7/27/2012 13809 Von Gray 50512 · Softba... -140.00 21,551.20
Check 7/27/2012 13810 Rapherel Leonard 50512 · Softba... -160.00 21,391.20
Check 7/27/2012 13811 Alvin Bush 50512 · Softba... -160.00 21,231.20
Check 7/27/2012 13812 Ricky Lindsey 50512 · Softba... -140.00 21,091.20
Check 7/27/2012 13813 Jeff Akins 50512 · Softba... -160.00 20,931.20
Check 7/27/2012 13814 Bruce Harris (activity) 50512 · Softba... -480.00 20,451.20
Check 7/27/2012 13815 Dianne Evans (activ... 50512 · Softba... -300.00 20,151.20
Check 7/27/2012 13816 Candace Williams 50512 · Softba... -96.00 20,055.20
Check 7/27/2012 13817 Tracie Fox 50512 · Softba... -72.00 19,983.20
Check 7/27/2012 13818 Eric Gregory 50512 · Softba... -60.00 19,923.20
Check 7/27/2012 13819 Sean McDonnall 60451 · Salary... -400.00 19,523.20
Check 7/27/2012 13820 Jessie Coffey 60451 · Salary... -500.00 19,023.20
Check 7/27/2012 13821 William Rednour 60451 · Salary... -500.00 18,523.20
Check 7/27/2012 13822 T.J. Austin 60451 · Salary... -422.38 18,100.82
Check 7/27/2012 13823 Jessica Gonzalez 60451 · Salary... -737.25 17,363.57
Check 7/27/2012 13824 Matthew Gordon 60451 · Salary... -352.63 17,010.94
Check 7/27/2012 13825 Taylor Johnston 60451 · Salary... -150.00 16,860.94
Check 7/27/2012 13826 Hannah Wagnon 60451 · Salary... -712.50 16,148.44
Check 7/27/2012 13827 Michael Windhorn 60451 · Salary... -383.63 15,764.81
Check 7/27/2012 13828 Grant Woomer 60451 · Salary... -393.75 15,371.06
Check 7/27/2012 13829 Lakezia Ham 50521 · Swim... -25.00 15,346.06
Check 7/27/2012 13830 Bardley Burns 50512 · Softba... -25.00 15,321.06
Check 7/27/2012 13831 Tamiko Simpson 50521 · Swim... -50.00 15,271.06
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -292.92 14,978.14
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 14,978.14
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -150.96 14,827.18
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 14,827.18
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter -SPLIT- -398.53 14,428.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 14,428.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 14,428.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -1,061.35 13,367.30
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 12,719.89
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.63 12,053.26
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 12,053.26
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 12,053.26
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 12,053.26
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 12,053.26
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Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 12,053.26
Check 7/27/2012 13995 King Contractors 50515 · Socce... -10,000.00 2,053.26
Liability Check 7/30/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -527.90 1,525.36
Check 7/30/2012 13994 Bradley Burnes (ref... 40330 · Swim... -25.00 1,500.36
Deposit 7/30/2012 257 40312 · Rent ... 205.00 1,705.36
Deposit 7/30/2012 256 -SPLIT- 4,169.50 5,874.86
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 5,874.86
Liability Check 7/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,829.25 3,045.61
Liability Check 7/31/2012 13832 Springleaf Finacials... GORDON K... 20217 · Grani... -767.06 2,278.55
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W -SPLIT- -183.82 2,094.73
General Journal 7/31/2012 13492R Balance Adju... 20005 · Rental... -108.32 1,986.41
Deposit 7/31/2012 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 15.99 2,002.40
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D -SPLIT- -4,138.89 -2,136.49
Check 8/1/2012 13833 VOID VOID: GJE, ... 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 -2,136.49
Deposit 8/1/2012 255 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 68,230.18
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 68,018.32
Liability Check 8/2/2012 13836 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 67,973.04
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 67,748.04
Liability Check 8/2/2012 13837 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -536.00 67,212.04
Liability Check 8/2/2012 13838 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 67,203.29
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -692.00 66,511.29
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -231.29 66,280.00
Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... -SPLIT- -562.76 65,717.24
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -6,390.03 59,327.21
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13839 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 20002 · Accou... -19.34 59,307.87
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13840 Backstage Music 20002 · Accou... -1,500.00 57,807.87
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13841 Broadcast Media Gr... 20002 · Accou... -240.00 57,567.87
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13842 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... -720.00 56,847.87
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13843 Cannon Industrial P... 20002 · Accou... -121.21 56,726.66
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13844 City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... -9,009.23 47,717.43
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13845 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -1,170.59 46,546.84
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13846 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... -1,209.03 45,337.81
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13847 Clark Beverage Gro... 444455 20002 · Accou... -270.00 45,067.81
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13848 Cross Golf Cart, Inc. 20002 · Accou... -220.00 44,847.81
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13849 Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... -229.00 44,618.81
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13850 East Mississippi Lu... 1446 20002 · Accou... -487.75 44,131.06
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13851 Guardian Lock & Key 20002 · Accou... -131.50 43,999.56
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13852 Harcros Chemicals,... 0971334 20002 · Accou... -1,151.75 42,847.81
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13853 Hill Manufacturing ... 20002 · Accou... -190.71 42,657.10
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13854 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -686.03 41,971.07
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13855 McAlister's Deli 20002 · Accou... -687.50 41,283.57
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13856 NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... -75.96 41,207.61
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13857 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -412.44 40,795.17
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13858 Northeast Extermin... 20002 · Accou... -200.00 40,595.17
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13859 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -1,070.10 39,525.07
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13860 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... -397.16 39,127.91
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13861 Propet Distributors, ... 20002 · Accou... -171.90 38,956.01
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13862 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -2,299.83 36,656.18
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13863 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... -37.00 36,619.18
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Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13864 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -900.00 35,719.18
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13865 Southern Pipe & Su... 1832294 20002 · Accou... -26.80 35,692.38
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13866 Sports Center 17893 20002 · Accou... -60.00 35,632.38
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13867 Starkville Daily News 412 400 20002 · Accou... -681.38 34,951.00
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13868 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -234.89 34,716.11
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13869 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... -115.00 34,601.11
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13870 The Flower Company 20002 · Accou... -85.00 34,516.11
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13871 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 20002 · Accou... -59.32 34,456.79
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13872 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... -41.00 34,415.79
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13874 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... -1,820.00 32,595.79
Liability Check 8/3/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -1,757.23 30,838.56
Deposit 8/3/2012 RETU... BankFirst Deposit 10020 · Accou... -285.00 30,553.56
Deposit 8/3/2012 NSF ... BankFirst Deposit 10020 · Accou... -5.00 30,548.56
Check 8/4/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -112.59 30,435.97
Liability Check 8/9/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -5,951.83 24,484.14
Check 8/10/2012 13873 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,767.53 19,716.61
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -292.92 19,423.69
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 19,423.69
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -298.13 19,125.56
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 19,125.56
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 19,125.56
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -1,094.70 18,030.86
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 17,383.45
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.63 16,716.82
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 16,716.82
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 16,716.82
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 16,716.82
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 16,716.82
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 16,716.82
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 16,716.82
Check 8/10/2012 13880 Sean McDonnall 60451 · Salary... -400.00 16,316.82
Check 8/10/2012 13881 Jessie Coffey 60451 · Salary... -500.00 15,816.82
Check 8/10/2012 13882 William Rednour 60451 · Salary... -500.00 15,316.82
Check 8/10/2012 13883 T.J. Austin 60451 · Salary... -395.25 14,921.57
Check 8/10/2012 13884 Jessica Gonzalez 60451 · Salary... -429.00 14,492.57
Check 8/10/2012 13885 Matthew Gordon 60451 · Salary... -364.25 14,128.32
Check 8/10/2012 13886 Taylor Johnston 60451 · Salary... -217.50 13,910.82
Check 8/10/2012 13887 Hannah Wagnon 60451 · Salary... -528.00 13,382.82
Check 8/10/2012 13888 Michael Windhorn 60451 · Salary... -403.00 12,979.82
Check 8/10/2012 13889 Grant Woomer 60451 · Salary... -378.75 12,601.07
Check 8/10/2012 13890 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... -SPLIT- -177.00 12,424.07
Check 8/10/2012 13891 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -319.00 12,105.07
Check 8/10/2012 13892 Reginald Campbell 60455 · Salary... -290.00 11,815.07
Check 8/10/2012 13893 Haratio Williams 60455 · Salary... -290.00 11,525.07
Check 8/10/2012 13894 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 60455 · Salary... -58.00 11,467.07
Check 8/10/2012 13895 Larry Ashford 60455 · Salary... -322.62 11,144.45
Check 8/10/2012 13896 Verlean Akins 60455 · Salary... -132.00 11,012.45
Check 8/10/2012 13897 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -143.00 10,869.45
Check 8/10/2012 13898 Shaniec Rochelle C... -SPLIT- -110.00 10,759.45
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Check 8/10/2012 13899 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -177.50 10,581.95
Check 8/10/2012 13900 Carolina Berryhill 60455 · Salary... -21.75 10,560.20
Check 8/10/2012 13901 Sheila Runnels (rei... 50513 · Ponyt... -80.00 10,480.20
Check 8/10/2012 13902 Calvin Ware -SPLIT- -380.00 10,100.20
Check 8/10/2012 13903 Charles Caldwell 60455 · Salary... -310.00 9,790.20
Check 8/10/2012 13904 Lisa Cox (refund) 60556 · Progr... -145.77 9,644.43
Check 8/10/2012 13905 Reggie Campbell 50512 · Softba... -220.00 9,424.43
Check 8/10/2012 13906 Von Gray 50512 · Softba... -260.00 9,164.43
Check 8/10/2012 13907 Rapherel Leonard 50512 · Softba... -220.00 8,944.43
Check 8/10/2012 13908 Alvin Bush 50512 · Softba... -220.00 8,724.43
Check 8/10/2012 13909 Ricky Lindsey 50512 · Softba... -220.00 8,504.43
Check 8/10/2012 13910 Jeff Akins 50512 · Softba... -240.00 8,264.43
Check 8/10/2012 13911 Bruce Harris (activity) 50512 · Softba... -640.00 7,624.43
Check 8/10/2012 13912 Dianne Evans (activ... 50512 · Softba... -580.00 7,044.43
Check 8/10/2012 13913 Candace Williams 50512 · Softba... -96.00 6,948.43
Check 8/10/2012 13914 Tracie Fox 50512 · Softba... -108.00 6,840.43
Check 8/10/2012 13915 Alyson Thompson 50512 · Softba... -100.00 6,740.43
Check 8/10/2012 13996 Walter Williams (ac... 60455 · Salary... -344.00 6,396.43
Deposit 8/10/2012 258 -SPLIT- 6,490.00 12,886.43
Deposit 8/10/2012 260 40330 · Swim... 1,521.75 14,408.18
Deposit 8/10/2012 Deposit 10007 · Com... 20,000.00 34,408.18
Liability Check 8/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,513.97 31,894.21
Check 8/20/2012 13997 King Contractors 50515 · Socce... -5,000.00 26,894.21
Deposit 8/20/2012 261 40329 · Flag F... 1,800.00 28,694.21
Deposit 8/20/2012 259 -SPLIT- 1,574.00 30,268.21
Liability Check 8/23/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -5,005.89 25,262.32
Check 8/24/2012 13922 Walter Williams (ac... 60455 · Salary... -337.60 24,924.72
Check 8/24/2012 13923 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -319.00 24,605.72
Check 8/24/2012 13924 Reginald Campbell 60455 · Salary... -290.00 24,315.72
Check 8/24/2012 13925 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -115.00 24,200.72
Check 8/24/2012 13926 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -100.00 24,100.72
Check 8/24/2012 13927 Ronald Johnson, Jr. 60455 · Salary... -290.00 23,810.72
Check 8/24/2012 13928 Donna Johnson 60455 · Salary... -25.00 23,785.72
Check 8/24/2012 13929 Alyson Thompson 50512 · Softba... -20.00 23,765.72
Check 8/24/2012 13930 Rodney Johnson (r... 50521 · Swim... -25.00 23,740.72
Check 8/24/2012 13931 Scott Cappleman 50521 · Swim... -25.00 23,715.72
Check 8/24/2012 13932 Allison Tiffin (refund) 50521 · Swim... -50.00 23,665.72
Check 8/24/2012 13933 Cassandra Chandler 50521 · Swim... -25.00 23,640.72
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -292.92 23,347.80
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 23,347.80
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -181.16 23,166.64
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 23,166.64
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 23,166.64
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -904.70 22,261.94
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.42 21,614.52
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 21,614.52
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 21,614.52
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 21,614.52
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 21,614.52
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Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.64 20,947.88
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 20,947.88
Check 8/24/2012 13921 Mattie Brooks (refu... 20005 · Rental... -300.00 20,647.88
Liability Check 8/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,656.69 17,991.19
Liability Check 8/30/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -1,388.11 16,603.08
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 16,603.08
Deposit 8/31/2012 Deposit -SPLIT- 4,949.68 21,552.76
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 21,340.90
Liability Check 8/31/2012 13947 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 21,295.62
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 21,070.62
Liability Check 8/31/2012 13948 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -536.00 20,534.62
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -6,954.30 13,580.32
Liability Check 8/31/2012 13949 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 13,571.57
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -805.00 12,766.57
Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice # -SPLIT- -573.33 12,193.24
Check 8/31/2012 13951 VOID VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 12,193.24
Deposit 8/31/2012 CC -SPLIT- 640.00 12,833.24
General Journal 8/31/2012 13494R cleared wron... 20005 · Rental... 108.32 12,941.56
Deposit 8/31/2012 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 8.55 12,950.11
Deposit 9/1/2012 ???? 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 83,316.78
Check 9/4/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 60690 · Miscel... -95.69 83,221.09
Liability Check 9/6/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -5,199.95 78,021.14
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 78,021.14
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -292.92 77,728.22
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -181.16 77,547.06
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 77,547.06
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 77,547.06
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 77,547.06
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -1,025.99 76,521.07
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 75,873.66
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 75,873.66
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 75,873.66
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -666.62 75,207.04
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 75,207.04
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 75,207.04
Check 9/7/2012 13939 Walter Williams (ac... 60455 · Salary... -228.00 74,979.04
Check 9/7/2012 13940 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -290.00 74,689.04
Check 9/7/2012 13941 Reginald Campbell 60455 · Salary... -255.56 74,433.48
Check 9/7/2012 13942 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -120.00 74,313.48
Check 9/7/2012 13943 Aneva McMinn 60455 · Salary... -385.00 73,928.48
Check 9/7/2012 13944 Ronald Johnson, Jr. 60455 · Salary... -290.00 73,638.48
Check 9/7/2012 13945 Herman Peters (acti... 60455 · Salary... -50.77 73,587.71
Check 9/7/2012 13946 Alan Evans (refund) 40312 · Rent ... -150.00 73,437.71
Check 9/7/2012 13953 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 -SPLIT- -492.03 72,945.68
Check 9/10/2012 13952 City Of Starkville (B... BCBS PREM... -SPLIT- -4,062.21 68,883.47
Liability Check 9/12/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,338.43 66,545.04
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13954 Adolph Kiefer & Ass... C69566 20002 · Accou... -71.30 66,473.74
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13955 ATCO International 120545 20002 · Accou... -255.50 66,218.24
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13956 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 20002 · Accou... -33.63 66,184.61
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Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13957 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 20002 · Accou... -60.11 66,124.50
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13958 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 20002 · Accou... -67.81 66,056.69
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13959 Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... -85.00 65,971.69
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13960 Bulldog Power Equi... 20002 · Accou... -140.00 65,831.69
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13961 Cintas First Aid 01807 20002 · Accou... -160.96 65,670.73
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13962 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... -901.04 64,769.69
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13963 Continental Resear... 20002 · Accou... -24.64 64,745.05
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13964 Day-Timer 332 309 774 20002 · Accou... -91.97 64,653.08
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13965 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 20002 · Accou... -600.00 64,053.08
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13966 Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... -456.00 63,597.08
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13967 G&K Services 20002 · Accou... -295.40 63,301.68
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13968 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 20002 · Accou... -300.00 63,001.68
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13969 Hilton Jackson 20002 · Accou... -891.00 62,110.68
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13970 Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... -50.00 62,060.68
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13971 Jumpers, LLC 20002 · Accou... -600.00 61,460.68
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13972 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 20002 · Accou... -416.38 61,044.30
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13973 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 20002 · Accou... -1,790.48 59,253.82
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13974 Mattox Feed Mill, Inc. 20002 · Accou... -1,050.00 58,203.82
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13975 Mississippi Recreati... 20002 · Accou... -55.00 58,148.82
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13976 MRPA 20002 · Accou... -1,040.00 57,108.82
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13977 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -848.46 56,260.36
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13978 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... -147.12 56,113.24
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13979 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... -251.02 55,862.22
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13980 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... -1,068.85 54,793.37
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13981 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 20002 · Accou... -2,301.12 52,492.25
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13982 Refrigeration Suppl... 20002 · Accou... -230.37 52,261.88
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13983 Rice Equipment Co... 20002 · Accou... -90.00 52,171.88
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13984 RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 949919-2799... 20002 · Accou... -2,449.51 49,722.37
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13985 S&S Worldwide, Inc. 20002 · Accou... -486.91 49,235.46
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13986 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... -55.50 49,179.96
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13987 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... -900.00 48,279.96
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13988 Sports Center 17893 20002 · Accou... -42.93 48,237.03
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13989 Starkville Auto Parts 20002 · Accou... -109.98 48,127.05
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14000 Starkville Daily News 412 400 20002 · Accou... -790.38 47,336.67
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14001 State Industrial Pro... 20002 · Accou... -277.20 47,059.47
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14002 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 20002 · Accou... -254.88 46,804.59
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14003 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... -2,530.84 44,273.75
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14004 TKE Corp 20002 · Accou... -592.19 43,681.56
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14005 Watermark Printers... 20002 · Accou... -109.00 43,572.56
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14006 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... -71.00 43,501.56
Liability Check 9/20/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -5,130.09 38,371.47
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C -SPLIT- -265.74 38,105.73
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 38,105.73
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L -SPLIT- -256.62 37,849.11
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 37,849.11
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 37,849.11
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce -SPLIT- -904.70 36,944.41
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L -SPLIT- -647.41 36,297.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L -SPLIT- -690.70 35,606.30
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Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 35,606.30
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 35,606.30
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 35,606.30
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 35,606.30
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 35,606.30
Check 9/21/2012 14012 Walter Williams (ac... 60455 · Salary... -346.00 35,260.30
Check 9/21/2012 14013 Willie Harris 60455 · Salary... -290.00 34,970.30
Check 9/21/2012 14014 Reginald Campbell 60455 · Salary... -275.00 34,695.30
Check 9/21/2012 14015 Magdelis J. Villarroel 60455 · Salary... -95.00 34,600.30
Check 9/21/2012 14016 Micheal Tate (activity) 60455 · Salary... -140.00 34,460.30
Check 9/21/2012 14017 Ronald Johnson, Jr. 60455 · Salary... -261.00 34,199.30
Check 9/21/2012 14018 Lisa Hendrix (refund) 40312 · Rent ... -30.00 34,169.30
Check 9/21/2012 14019 Betty Roebuck 60455 · Salary... -150.00 34,019.30
Check 9/21/2012 14020 Charles Caldwell 60455 · Salary... -400.00 33,619.30
Check 9/21/2012 14021 Thompson Commer... 60690 · Miscel... -1,570.00 32,049.30
Check 9/21/2012 14022 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 60860 · Park ... -100.00 31,949.30
Check 9/24/2012 14023 Nationwide Insurance YOUTH FLA... 50522 · Flag F... -608.00 31,341.30
Liability Check 9/26/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 -SPLIT- -2,711.30 28,630.00
Liability Check 9/27/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... -SPLIT- -1,550.36 27,079.64
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 27,079.64
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC -SPLIT- -211.86 26,867.78
Liability Check 9/30/2012 14043 American Public Life 13997 20212 · Payrol... -45.28 26,822.50
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 20210 · Payrol... -225.00 26,597.50
Liability Check 9/30/2012 14044 Mississippi Dept. of ... 20207 · Garni... -536.00 26,061.50
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT PERS -SPLIT- -5,319.21 20,742.29
Liability Check 9/30/2012 14045 Southern Administr... 20206 · Insura... -8.75 20,733.54
Liability Check 9/30/2012 State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 20203 · MS St... -528.00 20,205.54
Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice # -SPLIT- -558.73 19,646.81
Deposit 9/30/2012 CC -SPLIT- 630.00 20,276.81
Deposit 9/30/2012 Deposit -SPLIT- 5,235.19 25,512.00
General Journal 9/30/2012 13498R Balance Adju... 60690 · Miscel... 0.02 25,512.02
Deposit 9/30/2012 Interest 40354 · Miscel... 11.62 25,523.64

Total 10006 · Operating Account - BankFirst -16,891.06 25,523.64

10007 · Committed Asset Fund 0.00
Deposit 3/15/2012 233 COKE 20007 · Com... 75,000.00 75,000.00
Deposit 8/10/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20,000.00 55,000.00

Total 10007 · Committed Asset Fund 55,000.00 55,000.00

10020 · Accounts Receivable-Ret Checks 209.50
Transfer 3/27/2012 NSF Funds Transfer 10006 · Opera... 45.00 254.50
Transfer 3/27/2012 NSF fee 10006 · Opera... 5.00 259.50
Deposit 4/9/2012 237 10006 · Opera... -50.00 209.50
Check 5/3/2012 NSF BankFirst Returned item 10006 · Opera... 45.00 254.50
Check 5/3/2012 NSF BankFirst Returned ite... 10006 · Opera... 5.00 259.50
Check 7/26/2012 RETU... BankFirst 10006 · Opera... 100.00 359.50
Check 7/26/2012 NSF ... BankFirst 10006 · Opera... 5.00 364.50
Deposit 8/3/2012 RETU... BankFirst Deposit 10006 · Opera... 285.00 649.50
Deposit 8/3/2012 NSF ... BankFirst Deposit 10006 · Opera... 5.00 654.50

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 39



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Total 10020 · Accounts Receivable-Ret Checks 445.00 654.50

20002 · Accounts Payable -37,937.32
Bill 10/1/2011 1559... Jerry Pate Turf & Irr... 60860 · Park ... -495.08 -38,432.40
Bill 10/1/2011 9022 SGK Landscapes, L... 60860 · Park ... -225.00 -38,657.40
Bill 10/1/2011 1030... IKON Office Solutio... 60501 · Office... -45.00 -38,702.40
Bill 10/1/2011 127879 Sullivan's Office Su... 60847 · Donati... -27.96 -38,730.36
Bill 10/1/2011 10043 Buy The Yard 60860 · Park ... -75.00 -38,805.36
Bill 10/1/2011 6466... Oriental Trading Co... 60847 · Donati... -131.49 -38,936.85
Bill 10/1/2011 8550... IKON Office Solutio... 60501 · Office... -935.35 -39,872.20
Bill 10/1/2011 9/17/11 McAlister's Deli 60690 · Miscel... -373.92 -40,246.12
Bill 10/1/2011 9/9/11 McAlister's Deli 60690 · Miscel... -24.97 -40,271.09
Bill 10/1/2011 6464... Oriental Trading Co... 60847 · Donati... -29.99 -40,301.08
Bill 10/1/2011 S005... Stuart C Irby Co 60860 · Park ... -183.06 -40,484.14
Bill 10/1/2011 5045 Watermark Printers... 60501 · Office... -489.00 -40,973.14
Bill 10/1/2011 442257 Cromer's 60847 · Donati... -247.23 -41,220.37
Bill 10/1/2011 23545 Sports Specialty, Inc. 50522 · Flag F... -1,080.00 -42,300.37
Bill 10/1/2011 6095... Day-Timer 60501 · Office... -42.98 -42,343.35
Bill 10/1/2011 104918 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -175.00 -42,518.35
Bill 10/1/2011 104919 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -162.50 -42,680.85
Bill 10/1/2011 106418 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -82.00 -42,762.85
Bill 10/1/2011 106446 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -66.00 -42,828.85
Bill 10/1/2011 106492 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -153.75 -42,982.60
Bill 10/1/2011 106540 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -42.00 -43,024.60
Bill 10/1/2011 106751 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -173.25 -43,197.85
Bill 10/1/2011 106758 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -78.75 -43,276.60
Bill 10/1/2011 106791 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -125.00 -43,401.60
Bill 10/1/2011 458 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -36.99 -43,438.59
Bill 10/1/2011 420 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -52.97 -43,491.56
Bill 10/1/2011 231 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -180.66 -43,672.22
Bill 10/1/2011 298963 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -76.05 -43,748.27
Bill 10/1/2011 9097 Buy The Yard 60860 · Park ... -119.00 -43,867.27
Bill 10/1/2011 1687 GECOR Industries, ... 60860 · Park ... -927.70 -44,794.97
Bill 10/1/2011 127568 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -202.15 -44,997.12
Bill 10/1/2011 42158 East Mississippi Lu... 60860 · Park ... -366.69 -45,363.81
Bill 10/1/2011 10/14... CNA Surety 60501 · Office... -100.00 -45,463.81
Bill 10/1/2011 127399 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -59.10 -45,522.91
Bill 10/1/2011 465 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -535.97 -46,058.88
Bill 10/1/2011 38046 East Mississippi Lu... 60860 · Park ... -416.00 -46,474.88
Bill 10/1/2011 292266 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -105.30 -46,580.18
Bill 10/1/2011 8/29/11 CleanCrete 60860 · Park ... -315.00 -46,895.18
Bill 10/2/2011 5050... Southern Pipe & Su... 60860 · Park ... -122.03 -47,017.21
Bill 10/2/2011 10/7/... Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -42.16 -47,059.37
Bill 10/2/2011 9/16/... Pitts Signs, LLC 60847 · Donati... -150.00 -47,209.37
Bill 10/2/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -47,270.09
Bill 10/2/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -47,330.81
Bill 10/2/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -47,391.53
Bill 10/2/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -47,452.25
Bill 10/2/2011 298166 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -62.00 -47,514.25
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Bill 10/2/2011 7476-9 Sherwin Williams Co. 60860 · Park ... -32.19 -47,546.44
Bill 10/2/2011 9/17/11 Jumpers, LLC 60847 · Donati... -900.00 -48,446.44
Bill 10/2/2011 128425 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -35.00 -48,481.44
Bill 10/2/2011 128424 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -114.68 -48,596.12
Bill 10/2/2011 8/2011 City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -834.59 -49,430.71
Bill 10/2/2011 8/2011 City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -1,277.39 -50,708.10
Bill 10/2/2011 8/24/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -20.00 -50,728.10
Bill 10/2/2011 312192 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -34.51 -50,762.61
Bill 10/2/2011 312253 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -18.88 -50,781.49
Bill 10/2/2011 11607 Handyman Rental, I... 60847 · Donati... -236.00 -51,017.49
Bill 10/2/2011 10287 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -38.96 -51,056.45
Bill 10/2/2011 10/16... Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 60635 · Equip... -17.12 -51,073.57
Bill 10/2/2011 oj710... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -49.75 -51,123.32
Bill 10/2/2011 10/7/11 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -42.16 -51,165.48
Bill 10/2/2011 1109... Laser 96.1 60615 · Advert... -300.00 -51,465.48
Bill 10/2/2011 107246 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -264.00 -51,729.48
Bill 10/2/2011 107257 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -43.50 -51,772.98
Bill 10/2/2011 107258 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -264.00 -52,036.98
Bill 10/2/2011 107259 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -200.00 -52,236.98
Bill 10/2/2011 107316 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -43.50 -52,280.48
Bill 10/2/2011 107378 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -325.00 -52,605.48
Bill 10/2/2011 36991 Rice Equipment Co... 60860 · Park ... -157.50 -52,762.98
Bill 10/2/2011 S171... NESCO Electrical D... 60860 · Park ... -59.07 -52,822.05
Bill 10/2/2011 312897 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -7.58 -52,829.63
Bill 10/2/2011 1109... National Entertainm... 60556 · Progr... -240.00 -53,069.63
Bill 10/2/2011 424149 Pioneer 60860 · Park ... -225.00 -53,294.63
Bill 10/2/2011 3164 Four Seasons 60860 · Park ... -40.00 -53,334.63
Bill 10/2/2011 3189 Four Seasons 60860 · Park ... -40.00 -53,374.63
Bill 10/2/2011 S172... NESCO Electrical D... 60860 · Park ... -97.73 -53,472.36
Bill 10/2/2011 015477 Walmart(5437) 60847 · Donati... -98.11 -53,570.47
Bill 10/2/2011 014793 Walmart(5437) 60847 · Donati... -46.97 -53,617.44
Bill 10/2/2011 019150 Walmart(5437) 60847 · Donati... -108.33 -53,725.77
Bill 10/2/2011 016348 Walmart(5437) 60847 · Donati... -47.80 -53,773.57
Bill 10/2/2011 9/201... City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -1,141.43 -54,915.00
Bill 10/2/2011 820009 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -149.37 -55,064.37
Bill 10/2/2011 821408 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -69.09 -55,133.46
Bill 10/2/2011 822019 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -292.23 -55,425.69
Bill 10/2/2011 53279 ProGraphics 60847 · Donati... -247.00 -55,672.69
Bill 10/2/2011 53282 ProGraphics 60847 · Donati... -80.00 -55,752.69
Bill 10/2/2011 11697 Handyman Rental, I... 60847 · Donati... -236.00 -55,988.69
Bill 10/2/2011 9/201... City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -4,314.62 -60,303.31
Bill 10/2/2011 107423 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -100.00 -60,403.31
Bill 10/2/2011 107505 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -264.00 -60,667.31
Bill 10/2/2011 107506 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -200.00 -60,867.31
Bill 10/2/2011 107580 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -125.00 -60,992.31
Bill 10/2/2011 107664 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -75.00 -61,067.31
Bill 10/2/2011 107698 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -42.00 -61,109.31
Bill 10/2/2011 107709 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -173.25 -61,282.56
Bill 10/2/2011 107727 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -173.25 -61,455.81
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Bill 10/3/2011 105589 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -220.01 -61,675.82
Bill 10/3/2011 105530 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -295.22 -61,971.04
Bill 10/3/2011 105521 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -431.91 -62,402.95
Bill 10/3/2011 105555 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -85.72 -62,488.67
Bill 10/3/2011 105516 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -227.00 -62,715.67
Bill 10/3/2011 105543 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -185.91 -62,901.58
Bill 10/3/2011 19397 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -12.50 -62,914.08
Bill 10/3/2011 08351 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -68.02 -62,982.10
Bill 10/3/2011 Starkville Electric D... 60630 · Utilites -20,000.00 -82,982.10
Bill 10/4/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -83,042.82
Bill 10/4/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -83,103.54
Bill 10/4/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -83,164.26
Bill 10/4/2011 635580 Reynolds Insurance... 60501 · Office... -100.00 -83,264.26
Bill Pmt -Check 10/5/2011 12630 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 10006 · Opera... 575.24 -82,689.02
Bill 10/5/2011 23791 Sports Specialty, Inc. 60847 · Donati... -2,150.00 -84,839.02
Bill 10/5/2011 OJ71... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -76.00 -84,915.02
Bill 10/5/2011 15900 Zero Waste USA Inc. 60860 · Park ... -195.75 -85,110.77
Bill 10/5/2011 128956 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -22.93 -85,133.70
Bill 10/6/2011 128996 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -271.89 -85,405.59
Bill 10/7/2011 10101 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -100.25 -85,505.84
Bill 10/7/2011 8571... IKON Office Solutio... 60635 · Equip... -536.79 -86,042.63
Bill 10/7/2011 S172... NESCO Electrical D... 60860 · Park ... -29.22 -86,071.85
Bill 10/7/2011 1016 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 60635 · Equip... -25.09 -86,096.94
Bill 10/7/2011 15294 Basics, Inc. 60501 · Office... -233.65 -86,330.59
Bill 10/10/2011 14014 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -121.12 -86,451.71
Bill 10/10/2011 5183... Southern Pipe & Su... 60860 · Park ... -113.00 -86,564.71
Bill 10/10/2011 393 American Assn of R... 60605 · Com... -100.00 -86,664.71
Bill 10/11/2011 515 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -177.97 -86,842.68
Bill 10/12/2011 Notary Public Under... 60501 · Office... -103.00 -86,945.68
Bill 10/12/2011 6617... Lochrie & Associate... 60510 · Janito... -71.55 -87,017.23
Bill 10/12/2011 06236 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -183.13 -87,200.36
Bill 10/12/2011 13861 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -15.55 -87,215.91
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12651 ATCO International 120545 10006 · Opera... 132.65 -87,083.26
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12652 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 10006 · Opera... 16.20 -87,067.06
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12653 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 10006 · Opera... 26.47 -87,040.59
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12654 Boardtown Trading ... 10006 · Opera... 155.00 -86,885.59
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12655 Cintas First Aid 01807 10006 · Opera... 205.01 -86,680.58
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12656 City Of Starkville 10006 · Opera... 10,869.43 -75,811.15
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12657 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 2,364.62 -73,446.53
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12658 City Of Starkville (M... 10006 · Opera... 1,522.26 -71,924.27
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12659 Delta Industries, Inc. 010485 10006 · Opera... 112.50 -71,811.77
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12660 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 10006 · Opera... 52.50 -71,759.27
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12661 Hill Manufacturing ... 10006 · Opera... 210.27 -71,549.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12662 Howell's Pest Control 10006 · Opera... 70.00 -71,479.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12663 Interstate Battery of... 10006 · Opera... 99.95 -71,379.05
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12664 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 44.98 -71,334.07
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12665 NESCO Electrical D... 10006 · Opera... 38.04 -71,296.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12666 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 767.25 -70,528.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12667 O'Reilly Auto Parts 358818 10006 · Opera... 49.99 -70,478.79
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Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12668 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 31.94 -70,446.85
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12669 Pitney Bowes (6646... 6646757 10006 · Opera... 387.00 -70,059.85
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12670 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 10006 · Opera... 64.11 -69,995.74
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12671 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 2,320.13 -67,675.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12672 Rice Equipment Co... 10006 · Opera... 64.50 -67,611.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12673 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -66,711.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12674 Starkville Band Boo... 10006 · Opera... 100.00 -66,611.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12675 Starkville Electric D... 10006 · Opera... 14,500.00 -52,111.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12676 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 71.00 -52,040.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12677 Thompson Commer... 10006 · Opera... 1,585.00 -50,455.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12678 TKE Corp 10006 · Opera... 555.00 -49,900.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12679 Waukaway Distribut... 10006 · Opera... 25.50 -49,874.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2011 12682 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 308.46 -49,566.15
Bill 10/14/2011 5145 Watermark Printers... 60501 · Office... -91.00 -49,657.15
Bill 10/14/2011 1868 Mississippi Recreati... 60605 · Com... -90.00 -49,747.15
Bill 10/16/2011 10/25... Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 60556 · Progr... -317.08 -50,064.23
Bill 10/17/2011 S172... NESCO Electrical D... 60860 · Park ... -93.78 -50,158.01
Bill 10/17/2011 34153 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 60560 · Buildi... -1,323.00 -51,481.01
Bill 10/17/2011 21121 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -17.94 -51,498.95
Bill 10/17/2011 03729 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -9.01 -51,507.96
Bill 10/17/2011 13388 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -14.59 -51,522.55
Bill 10/19/2011 S172... NESCO Electrical D... 60860 · Park ... -24.93 -51,547.48
Bill 10/19/2011 06577 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -116.42 -51,663.90
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12632 Buy The Yard 10006 · Opera... 194.00 -51,469.90
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12633 CleanCrete 10006 · Opera... 315.00 -51,154.90
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12634 Cromer's 10006 · Opera... 247.23 -50,907.67
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12635 Day-Timer 332 309 774 10006 · Opera... 42.98 -50,864.69
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12636 East Mississippi Lu... 1446 10006 · Opera... 782.69 -50,082.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12637 GECOR Industries, ... 10006 · Opera... 927.70 -49,154.30
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12638 IKON Office Solutio... VOID: 94991... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -49,154.30
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12639 IKON Office Solutio... 2086449 10006 · Opera... 45.00 -49,109.30
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12640 Jerry Pate Turf & Irr... 10006 · Opera... 495.08 -48,614.22
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12641 McAlister's Deli VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -48,614.22
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12642 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 181.35 -48,432.87
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12643 Oriental Trading Co... CITY OF ST... 10006 · Opera... 161.48 -48,271.39
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12644 Powerstroke Equip... 10006 · Opera... 806.59 -47,464.80
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12645 SGK Landscapes, L... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 -47,239.80
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12646 Sports Specialty, Inc. CITY11 10006 · Opera... 1,080.00 -46,159.80
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12647 Starkville Daily News 412 400 10006 · Opera... 1,058.25 -45,101.55
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12648 Stuart C Irby Co 10006 · Opera... 183.06 -44,918.49
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12649 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 289.21 -44,629.28
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12650 Watermark Printers... 10006 · Opera... 489.00 -44,140.28
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12680 CNA Surety 0601 71012701 10006 · Opera... 100.00 -44,040.28
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12681 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 935.35 -43,104.93
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2011 12708 McAlister's Deli 10006 · Opera... 398.89 -42,706.04
Bill 10/20/2011 08907 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -13.24 -42,719.28
Bill 10/20/2011 129597 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -36.94 -42,756.22
Bill 10/25/2011 1025... Boardtown Trading ... 50522 · Flag F... -210.00 -42,966.22
Bill 10/25/2011 10/25... Dynamic Fire Prote... 60560 · Buildi... -350.00 -43,316.22
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Bill 10/26/2011 10/14... C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... -76.25 -43,392.47
Bill 10/26/2011 67388 Handyman Rental, I... 60860 · Park ... -110.00 -43,502.47
Bill 10/26/2011 10/26... Atmos Energy (518) 60630 · Utilites -61.89 -43,564.36
Bill 10/26/2011 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -900.00 -44,464.36
Bill 10/27/2011 1582 Thompson Commer... 60510 · Janito... -1,630.00 -46,094.36
Bill 10/28/2011 02541 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -22.76 -46,117.12
Bill 10/28/2011 326299 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -84.15 -46,201.27
Bill 10/30/2011 11/7/11 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -87.57 -46,288.84
Credit 10/30/2011 WRK... City Of Starkville 60480 · Hospit... 4,238.00 -42,050.84
Bill 10/31/2011 004611 Walmart(5437) 60556 · Progr... -79.48 -42,130.32
Bill 10/31/2011 010646 Walmart(5437) 60501 · Office... -188.47 -42,318.79
Credit 11/1/2011 CLEAR Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites 84.32 -42,234.47
Credit 11/1/2011 CLEA... Handyman Rental, I... 60847 · Donati... 236.00 -41,998.47
Bill 11/1/2011 WRK... City Of Starkville 60480 · Hospit... -4,238.00 -46,236.47
Bill 11/1/2011 205695 Backstage Music 60690 · Miscel... -350.00 -46,586.47
Bill 11/1/2011 4000... APAC Mississippi, I... 60860 · Park ... -305.78 -46,892.25
Bill 11/1/2011 121313 Clark Beverage Gro... 60847 · Donati... -504.00 -47,396.25
Bill 11/1/2011 328349 Oktibbeha County ... 60535 · Unifor... -74.70 -47,470.95
Bill 11/1/2011 29304 TKE Corp 60560 · Buildi... -592.19 -48,063.14
Bill 11/1/2011 44120 East Mississippi Lu... 60860 · Park ... -143.83 -48,206.97
Bill 11/1/2011 CLR1... Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -10.00 -48,216.97
Bill 11/1/2011 105578 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -198.89 -48,415.86
Bill 11/1/2011 105588 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -224.38 -48,640.24
Bill 11/1/2011 105563 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -304.82 -48,945.06
Bill 11/1/2011 105570 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -260.86 -49,205.92
Bill 11/1/2011 105574 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -316.48 -49,522.40
Bill 11/1/2011 105587 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -79.33 -49,601.73
Bill 11/1/2011 108545 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -75.00 -49,676.73
Bill 11/1/2011 108724 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -75.00 -49,751.73
Bill 11/1/2011 108845 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -125.00 -49,876.73
Bill 11/1/2011 108909 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -75.00 -49,951.73
Bill 11/1/2011 108973 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -78.75 -50,030.48
Bill 11/1/2011 109030 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -78.75 -50,109.23
Bill 11/1/2011 109188 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -75.00 -50,184.23
Bill 11/1/2011 109210 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -199.95 -50,384.18
Bill 11/1/2011 109518 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -75.00 -50,459.18
Bill 11/1/2011 107729 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -78.75 -50,537.93
Bill 11/1/2011 107902 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -75.00 -50,612.93
Bill 11/1/2011 107939 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -125.00 -50,737.93
Bill 11/1/2011 107993 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -78.75 -50,816.68
Bill 11/1/2011 108039 Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -78.75 -50,895.43
Bill 11/1/2011 8/30/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -30.00 -50,925.43
Bill 11/1/2011 9/29/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -20.00 -50,945.43
Bill 11/1/2011 9/29/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -30.00 -50,975.43
Bill 11/2/2011 oj710... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -151.81 -51,127.24
Bill 11/2/2011 378722 Dixe Wholesale Wa... 60860 · Park ... -100.80 -51,228.04
Bill Pmt -Check 11/4/2011 12996 American Assn of R... 10006 · Opera... 100.00 -51,128.04
Bill 11/4/2011 8584... IKON Office Solutio... 60635 · Equip... -545.23 -51,673.27
Bill 11/5/2011 550043 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 60635 · Equip... -178.47 -51,851.74

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 44



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill 11/7/2011 11/7/11 City Of Starkville -SPLIT- -5,648.47 -57,500.21
Bill 11/7/2011 10/31... Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 60690 · Miscel... -375.00 -57,875.21
Credit 11/7/2011 WRK ... City Of Starkville 60491 · Work... 4,238.00 -53,637.21
Bill 11/8/2011 NOV1... City Of Starkville (B... 60480 · Hospit... -4,414.42 -58,051.63
Bill 11/8/2011 130299 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -115.03 -58,166.66
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12739 Atmos Energy (160) VOID: 70-00... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -58,166.66
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12740 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 10006 · Opera... 61.89 -58,104.77
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12741 Basics, Inc. 10006 · Opera... 233.65 -57,871.12
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12742 Boardtown Trading ... 10006 · Opera... 210.00 -57,661.12
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12743 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 10006 · Opera... 76.25 -57,584.87
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12744 Cintas First Aid 01807 10006 · Opera... 125.75 -57,459.12
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12745 City Of Starkville (B... VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -57,459.12
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12746 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 2,418.82 -55,040.30
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12747 City Of Starkville (M... 10006 · Opera... 5,149.21 -49,891.09
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12748 Dynamic Fire Prote... 10006 · Opera... 350.00 -49,541.09
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12749 Four Seasons 10006 · Opera... 80.00 -49,461.09
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12750 G&K Services 10006 · Opera... 425.04 -49,036.05
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12751 Handyman Rental, I... VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -49,036.05
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12752 Howell's Pest Control 10006 · Opera... 20.00 -49,016.05
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12753 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 536.79 -48,479.26
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12754 Jumpers, LLC 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -47,579.26
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12755 Laser 96.1 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -47,279.26
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12756 Lochrie & Associate... 10006 · Opera... 71.55 -47,207.71
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12757 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 733.49 -46,474.22
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12758 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 10006 · Opera... 317.08 -46,157.14
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12759 Mississippi Recreati... 10006 · Opera... 90.00 -46,067.14
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12760 National Entertainm... 10006 · Opera... 240.00 -45,827.14
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12761 NESCO Electrical D... 10006 · Opera... 304.73 -45,522.41
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12762 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 510.69 -45,011.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12763 Notary Public Under... 10006 · Opera... 103.00 -44,908.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12764 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 145.12 -44,763.60
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12765 Pioneer ST0340 10006 · Opera... 225.00 -44,538.60
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12766 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 10006 · Opera... 42.21 -44,496.39
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12767 Pitts Signs, LLC 10006 · Opera... 150.00 -44,346.39
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12768 Powerstroke Equip... 10006 · Opera... 177.97 -44,168.42
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12769 ProGraphics 10006 · Opera... 327.00 -43,841.42
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12770 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 1,507.77 -42,333.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12771 Reynolds Insurance... 10006 · Opera... 100.00 -42,233.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12772 Rice Equipment Co... 10006 · Opera... 157.50 -42,076.15
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12773 Sherwin Williams Co. 10006 · Opera... 32.19 -42,043.96
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12774 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -41,143.96
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12775 Southern Pipe & Su... 1832294 10006 · Opera... 235.03 -40,908.93
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12776 Sports Specialty, Inc. CITY11 10006 · Opera... 2,150.00 -38,758.93
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12777 Starkville Daily News 412 400 10006 · Opera... 2,292.50 -36,466.43
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12778 Starkville Electric D... 10006 · Opera... 20,000.00 -16,466.43
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12779 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 481.44 -15,984.99
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12780 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 10006 · Opera... 1,323.00 -14,661.99
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12781 Thompson Commer... 10006 · Opera... 1,630.00 -13,031.99
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12782 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 10006 · Opera... 569.16 -12,462.83
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Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12783 Watermark Printers... 10006 · Opera... 91.00 -12,371.83
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12784 Zero Waste USA Inc. 10006 · Opera... 195.75 -12,176.08
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12792 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 10006 · Opera... 87.57 -12,088.51
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2011 12794 Handyman Rental, I... 10006 · Opera... 346.00 -11,742.51
Bill 11/11/2011 OCT ... City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -1,550.82 -13,293.33
Bill 11/11/2011 OCT ... City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -932.40 -14,225.73
Bill 11/14/2011 14344 Lowe's Home Cent... 60555 · Suppli... -99.52 -14,325.25
Bill 11/14/2011 11/14... C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... -217.71 -14,542.96
Bill 11/15/2011 551 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -48.00 -14,590.96
Bill Pmt -Check 11/18/2011 12816 City Of Starkville (B... 10006 · Opera... 4,414.42 -10,176.54
Bill 11/21/2011 1611 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -900.00 -11,076.54
Bill 11/21/2011 30772 Sullivan's Office Su... 60555 · Suppli... -88.58 -11,165.12
Bill 11/21/2011 0036... Swank Motion Pictu... 60556 · Progr... -589.57 -11,754.69
Bill 11/22/2011 130773 Sullivan's Office Su... 60555 · Suppli... -124.18 -11,878.87
Bill 11/28/2011 11/28... Atmos Energy (518) 60630 · Utilites -47.05 -11,925.92
Bill 11/28/2011 130802 Sullivan's Office Su... 60555 · Suppli... -35.54 -11,961.46
Bill 11/29/2011 339341 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -18.66 -11,980.12
Bill 11/29/2011 1613 Thompson Commer... 60690 · Miscel... -1,090.00 -13,070.12
Bill 11/30/2011 12/05... Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -85.38 -13,155.50
Bill 11/30/2011 12/9/... Atmos Energy (320) 60630 · Utilites -39.60 -13,195.10
Bill 11/30/2011 Starkville Electric D... 60630 · Utilites -25,000.00 -38,195.10
Bill 12/1/2011 823493 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -77.76 -38,272.86
Bill 12/1/2011 824908 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -45.78 -38,318.64
Bill 12/1/2011 824909 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -41.71 -38,360.35
Bill 12/1/2011 824625 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -162.59 -38,522.94
Bill 12/1/2011 822756 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -124.51 -38,647.45
Bill 12/1/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -38,708.17
Bill 12/1/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -38,768.89
Bill 12/1/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -38,829.61
Bill 12/1/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -38,890.33
Bill 12/1/2011 001690 Walmart(5437) 60556 · Progr... -40.88 -38,931.21
Bill 12/1/2011 030369 Walmart(5437) 60556 · Progr... -46.00 -38,977.21
Bill 12/1/2011 022290 Walmart(5437) 60556 · Progr... -212.86 -39,190.07
Bill 12/1/2011 021064 Walmart(5437) 60556 · Progr... -65.42 -39,255.49
Bill 12/1/2011 5262 Watermark Printers... 60501 · Office... -138.00 -39,393.49
Bill 12/1/2011 224926 NRPA 60555 · Suppli... -360.00 -39,753.49
Bill 12/1/2011 1438 Boardtown Locksmith 60555 · Suppli... -30.00 -39,783.49
Bill 12/1/2011 131109 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -5.90 -39,789.39
Bill 12/1/2011 130933 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -50.56 -39,839.95
Bill 12/1/2011 130945 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -129.65 -39,969.60
Bill 12/1/2011 130918 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -51.40 -40,021.00
Bill 12/1/2011 130917 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -45.91 -40,066.91
Bill 12/1/2011 10446 Starkville Computers 60501 · Office... -829.00 -40,895.91
Bill 12/1/2011 PD PO Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -87.50 -40,983.41
Bill 12/1/2011 3275 Four Seasons 60860 · Park ... -40.00 -41,023.41
Bill 12/1/2011 3274 Four Seasons 60860 · Park ... -40.00 -41,063.41
Bill 12/1/2011 3273 Four Seasons 60860 · Park ... -40.00 -41,103.41
Bill 12/1/2011 3272 Four Seasons 60860 · Park ... -60.00 -41,163.41
Bill 12/1/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -41,224.13
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Bill 12/1/2011 1111... Lazer 96.1 60615 · Advert... -300.00 -41,524.13
Bill 12/1/2011 825905 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -170.59 -41,694.72
Bill 12/1/2011 104206 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -224.64 -41,919.36
Bill 12/1/2011 104257 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -161.27 -42,080.63
Bill 12/1/2011 104185 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -204.65 -42,285.28
Credit 12/2/2011 131075 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... 32.50 -42,252.78
Bill 12/2/2011 131117 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -38.72 -42,291.50
Bill 12/5/2011 131157 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -31.17 -42,322.67
Bill 12/6/2011 912614 Walmart(5437) 60501 · Office... -71.88 -42,394.55
Bill 12/6/2011 oj710... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -157.38 -42,551.93
Bill 12/6/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -42,612.65
Bill 12/7/2011 8608... IKON Office Solutio... 60635 · Equip... -1,229.99 -43,842.64
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12838 APAC Mississippi, I... 200442 10006 · Opera... 305.78 -43,536.86
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12839 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 10006 · Opera... 85.38 -43,451.48
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12840 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 10006 · Opera... 39.60 -43,411.88
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12841 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 10006 · Opera... 47.05 -43,364.83
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12842 Backstage Music 10006 · Opera... 350.00 -43,014.83
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12843 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 10006 · Opera... 217.71 -42,797.12
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12844 Cintas First Aid 01807 10006 · Opera... 151.81 -42,645.31
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12845 City Of Starkville 10006 · Opera... 1,410.47 -41,234.84
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12846 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 932.40 -40,302.44
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12847 City Of Starkville (M... 10006 · Opera... 1,550.82 -38,751.62
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12848 Clark Beverage Gro... 444455 10006 · Opera... 504.00 -38,247.62
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12849 Dixe Wholesale Wa... 10006 · Opera... 100.80 -38,146.82
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12850 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 10006 · Opera... 375.00 -37,771.82
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12851 East Mississippi Lu... 1446 10006 · Opera... 143.83 -37,627.99
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12852 Howell's Pest Control 10006 · Opera... 80.00 -37,547.99
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12853 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 545.23 -37,002.76
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12854 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 99.52 -36,903.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12855 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 93.36 -36,809.88
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12856 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 10006 · Opera... 178.47 -36,631.41
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12857 Powerstroke Equip... 10006 · Opera... 48.00 -36,583.41
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12858 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 1,384.76 -35,198.65
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12859 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -34,298.65
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12860 Starkville Daily News 412 400 10006 · Opera... 1,293.70 -33,004.95
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12861 Starkville Electric D... 10006 · Opera... 25,000.00 -8,004.95
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12862 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 363.33 -7,641.62
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12863 Swank Motion Pictu... 10006 · Opera... 589.57 -7,052.05
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12864 Thompson Commer... 10006 · Opera... 1,090.00 -5,962.05
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12865 TKE Corp 10006 · Opera... 592.19 -5,369.86
Bill Pmt -Check 12/8/2011 12866 Waukaway Distribut... 10006 · Opera... 10.00 -5,359.86
Bill 12/12/2011 1212... Boardtown Trading ... 60690 · Miscel... -30.00 -5,389.86
Bill 12/13/2011 14051 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -75.82 -5,465.68
Bill 12/13/2011 9543... State Industrial Pro... 60510 · Janito... -277.20 -5,742.88
Bill 12/13/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -5,803.60
Bill 12/13/2011 131546 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -19.51 -5,823.11
Bill 12/14/2011 826665 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -30.21 -5,853.32
Bill 12/14/2011 1/3/12 C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... -291.65 -6,144.97
Bill 12/15/2011 826830 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -78.46 -6,223.43
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Bill 12/15/2011 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -900.00 -7,123.43
Bill 12/20/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -7,184.15
Bill 12/20/2011 AL11-... Dynamic Fire Prote... 60560 · Buildi... -153.00 -7,337.15
Bill 12/22/2011 NOV ... City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -1,143.83 -8,480.98
Bill 12/22/2011 NOV ... City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -346.89 -8,827.87
Bill 12/27/2011 12/27... Atmos Energy (518) 60630 · Utilites -131.99 -8,959.86
Bill 12/27/2011 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -9,020.58
Bill 12/27/2011 352067 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -113.94 -9,134.52
Bill 12/27/2011 1644 Thompson Commer... 60510 · Janito... -1,270.00 -10,404.52
Bill 12/30/2011 DEC Starkville Electric D... 60630 · Utilites -25,000.00 -35,404.52
Bill 12/30/2011 1/5/12 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -169.66 -35,574.18
Bill 1/2/2012 0J710... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -84.76 -35,658.94
Bill 1/2/2012 53531 Southeastern Secur... 50509 · Baske... -684.50 -36,343.44
Bill 1/2/2012 91581 Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -38.75 -36,382.19
Bill 1/2/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -10.00 -36,392.19
Bill 1/2/2012 104274 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -190.48 -36,582.67
Bill 1/2/2012 307596 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -57.33 -36,640.00
Bill 1/2/2012 104263 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -157.38 -36,797.38
Bill 1/2/2012 104278 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -122.61 -36,919.99
Bill 1/2/2012 6646... Pitney Bowes (6646... 60635 · Equip... -387.00 -37,306.99
Bill 1/2/2012 2188... BMI General Licens... 60690 · Miscel... -320.00 -37,626.99
Bill 1/2/2012 DEC ... City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -893.43 -38,520.42
Bill 1/2/2012 DEC ... City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -922.56 -39,442.98
Bill 1/2/2012 353055 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -39.53 -39,482.51
Bill 1/2/2012 12/30... CoachDeck LLC 50509 · Baske... -763.50 -40,246.01
Bill 1/2/2012 1112... Laser 96.1 60615 · Advert... -300.00 -40,546.01
Bill 1/2/2012 1/1/1... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -20.00 -40,566.01
Bill 1/2/2012 12/8/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -30.00 -40,596.01
Bill 1/2/2012 12/8/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -20.00 -40,616.01
Bill 1/2/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -40,676.73
Bill 1/3/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -40,737.45
Bill 1/4/2012 84698 Propet Distributors, ... 60510 · Janito... -171.90 -40,909.35
Bill 1/5/2012 M-2012 Frontier Strategies 60848 · Retire... -726.86 -41,636.21
Bill 1/5/2012 828022 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -209.48 -41,845.69
Bill 1/6/2012 8626... IKON Office Solutio... 60635 · Equip... -435.78 -42,281.47
Bill 1/9/2012 24587 Sports Specialty, Inc. 50509 · Baske... -682.00 -42,963.47
Bill 1/10/2012 15990 Dill's Plumbing Rep... 60860 · Park ... -96.30 -43,059.77
Bill 1/10/2012 15887 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -9.46 -43,069.23
Bill 1/10/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -43,129.95
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12911 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 10006 · Opera... 169.66 -42,960.29
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12912 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 10006 · Opera... 131.99 -42,828.30
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12913 Boardtown Locksmith 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -42,798.30
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12914 Boardtown Trading ... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -42,768.30
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12915 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 10006 · Opera... 291.65 -42,476.65
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12916 Cintas First Aid 01807 10006 · Opera... 157.38 -42,319.27
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12917 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 1,143.83 -41,175.44
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12918 City Of Starkville (M... 10006 · Opera... 346.89 -40,828.55
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12919 Dynamic Fire Prote... 10006 · Opera... 153.00 -40,675.55
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12920 Four Seasons 10006 · Opera... 180.00 -40,495.55
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Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12921 G&K Services 10006 · Opera... 546.48 -39,949.07
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12922 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 1,229.99 -38,719.08
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12923 Lazer 96.1 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -38,419.08
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12924 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 75.82 -38,343.26
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12925 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 731.61 -37,611.65
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12926 NRPA 10006 · Opera... 360.00 -37,251.65
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12927 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 113.94 -37,137.71
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12928 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 590.56 -36,547.15
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12929 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -35,647.15
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12930 Starkville Computers 10006 · Opera... 829.00 -34,818.15
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12931 Starkville Electric D... 10006 · Opera... 25,000.00 -9,818.15
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12932 State Industrial Pro... 10006 · Opera... 277.20 -9,540.95
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12933 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 340.32 -9,200.63
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12934 Thompson Commer... 10006 · Opera... 1,270.00 -7,930.63
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12935 Walmart(5437) VOID: 6032 2... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -7,930.63
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12936 Watermark Printers... 10006 · Opera... 138.00 -7,792.63
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12937 Waukaway Distribut... 10006 · Opera... 87.50 -7,705.13
Bill Pmt -Check 1/12/2012 12945 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 10006 · Opera... 437.04 -7,268.09
Bill 1/12/2012 25098 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 60510 · Janito... -1,323.00 -8,591.09
Bill 1/12/2012 STK1... Watkins, Ward and ... VOID: 60690 · Miscel... 0.00 -8,591.09
Bill 1/12/2012 1/12/12 Atmos Energy (320) 60630 · Utilites -125.79 -8,716.88
Bill 1/13/2012 1/12/12 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 60690 · Miscel... -160.00 -8,876.88
Bill Pmt -Check 1/13/2012 12946 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 10006 · Opera... 160.00 -8,716.88
Bill 1/16/2012 828794 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -167.40 -8,884.28
Bill 1/16/2012 828795 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -48.25 -8,932.53
Bill 1/17/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -8,993.25
Bill 1/18/2012 132816 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -93.24 -9,086.49
Bill 1/19/2012 132949 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -16.20 -9,102.69
Credit 1/19/2012 25243 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... 167.40 -8,935.29
Credit 1/20/2012 133015 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... 11.88 -8,923.41
Bill 1/20/2012 132950 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -171.95 -9,095.36
Bill 1/20/2012 829226 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -98.22 -9,193.58
Bill 1/21/2012 1623 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -1,050.00 -10,243.58
Bill 1/23/2012 52196 ProGraphics 60501 · Office... -49.75 -10,293.33
Bill 1/23/2012 03058 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -43.95 -10,337.28
Bill 1/24/2012 132984 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -125.19 -10,462.47
Bill 1/24/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -10,523.19
Credit 1/26/2012 133270 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... 43.32 -10,479.87
Bill 1/29/2012 1679 Thompson Commer... 60555 · Suppli... -1,180.00 -11,659.87
Bill 1/30/2012 JAN 2... Starkville Electric D... 60630 · Utilites -18,000.00 -29,659.87
Bill 1/31/2012 2/8/12 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -145.86 -29,805.73
Bill 2/1/2012 0329... Arkansas Flag and ... 60860 · Park ... -108.95 -29,914.68
Bill 2/1/2012 24716 Sports Specialty, Inc. 50509 · Baske... -2,398.50 -32,313.18
Bill 2/1/2012 02158 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -34.75 -32,347.93
Bill 2/1/2012 10280 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -45.46 -32,393.39
Bill 2/1/2012 53853 Southeastern Secur... 50509 · Baske... -111.00 -32,504.39
Bill 2/1/2012 133336 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -9.82 -32,514.21
Bill 2/1/2012 LIAS ... MRPA 60605 · Com... -55.00 -32,569.21
Bill 2/1/2012 1/10/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -20.00 -32,589.21
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Bill 2/1/2012 1/11/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -30.00 -32,619.21
Bill 2/1/2012 830000 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -118.30 -32,737.51
Bill 2/1/2012 830036 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -98.22 -32,835.73
Bill 2/1/2012 382959 Dixe Wholesale Wa... 60860 · Park ... -70.42 -32,906.15
Bill 2/1/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -10.00 -32,916.15
Bill 2/1/2012 6492... Oriental Trading Co... 60556 · Progr... -191.69 -33,107.84
Bill 2/1/2012 167762 TKE Corp 60560 · Buildi... -592.19 -33,700.03
Bill 2/1/2012 829715 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -209.48 -33,909.51
Bill 2/1/2012 829399 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -78.46 -33,987.97
Bill 2/1/2012 1624 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -975.00 -34,962.97
Bill 2/2/2012 104282 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -132.61 -35,095.58
Bill 2/2/2012 104302 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -209.59 -35,305.17
Bill 2/2/2012 104294 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -153.55 -35,458.72
Bill 2/2/2012 1/26/12 Atmos Energy (518) 60630 · Utilites -242.44 -35,701.16
Bill 2/2/2012 2/10/12 Atmos Energy (320) 60630 · Utilites -203.44 -35,904.60
Bill 2/2/2012 1201... National Entertainm... 60556 · Progr... -600.00 -36,504.60
Bill 2/3/2012 8639... IKON Office Solutio... 60635 · Equip... -562.87 -37,067.47
Bill 2/4/2012 133647 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -32.64 -37,100.11
Bill 2/6/2012 133733 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -3.99 -37,104.10
Bill 2/6/2012 133720 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -40.97 -37,145.07
Bill 2/6/2012 830622 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -209.48 -37,354.55
Bill 2/8/2012 19749 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -24.13 -37,378.68
Bill 2/8/2012 25278 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 60510 · Janito... -8.25 -37,386.93
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13053 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 10006 · Opera... 145.86 -37,241.07
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13054 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 10006 · Opera... 125.79 -37,115.28
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13055 BMI General Licens... 10006 · Opera... 320.00 -36,795.28
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13056 Cintas First Aid 01807 10006 · Opera... 84.76 -36,710.52
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13057 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 922.56 -35,787.96
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13058 City Of Starkville (M... 10006 · Opera... 893.43 -34,894.53
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13059 CoachDeck LLC 10006 · Opera... 763.50 -34,131.03
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13060 Dill's Plumbing Rep... 10006 · Opera... 96.30 -34,034.73
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13061 Frontier Strategies 10006 · Opera... 726.86 -33,307.87
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13062 G&K Services 10006 · Opera... 303.60 -33,004.27
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13063 Howell's Pest Control 10006 · Opera... 70.00 -32,934.27
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13064 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 435.78 -32,498.49
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13065 Laser 96.1 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -32,198.49
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13066 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 53.41 -32,145.08
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13067 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 355.95 -31,789.13
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13068 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 39.53 -31,749.60
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13069 Pitney Bowes (6646... 6646757 10006 · Opera... 387.00 -31,362.60
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13070 ProGraphics 10006 · Opera... 49.75 -31,312.85
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13071 Propet Distributors, ... 10006 · Opera... 171.90 -31,140.95
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13072 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 527.80 -30,613.15
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13073 Southeastern Secur... 10006 · Opera... 684.50 -29,928.65
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13074 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 1,050.00 -28,878.65
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13075 Sports Specialty, Inc. CITY11 10006 · Opera... 682.00 -28,196.65
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13076 Starkville Electric D... 10006 · Opera... 18,000.00 -10,196.65
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13077 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 351.38 -9,845.27
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13078 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 10006 · Opera... 1,323.00 -8,522.27
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Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13079 Thompson Commer... 10006 · Opera... 1,180.00 -7,342.27
Bill Pmt -Check 2/9/2012 13080 Waukaway Distribut... 10006 · Opera... 48.75 -7,293.52
Bill 2/9/2012 02969 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -52.36 -7,345.88
Bill 2/9/2012 367027 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -96.05 -7,441.93
Bill 2/10/2012 4372 Treasure Electronic... 60860 · Park ... -264.17 -7,706.10
Bill 2/10/2012 MS M... City Of Starkville 60625 · Insura... -9,417.53 -17,123.63
Bill 2/10/2012 FEB ... Starkville Electric D... 60630 · Utilites -15,000.00 -32,123.63
Bill 2/14/2012 24920 Sports Specialty, Inc. 50515 · Socce... -706.00 -32,829.63
Bill 2/14/2012 1/14/12 C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... -156.13 -32,985.76
Bill 2/15/2012 2/15/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 60635 · Equip... -126.76 -33,112.52
Bill 2/28/2012 1714 Thompson Commer... 60690 · Miscel... -1,340.00 -34,452.52
Bill 2/28/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -34,513.24
Bill 2/28/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -60.72 -34,573.96
Bill 2/28/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -38.25 -34,612.21
Bill 2/28/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -38.25 -34,650.46
Bill Pmt -Check 3/1/2012 12994 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 10006 · Opera... 156.13 -34,494.33
Bill 3/1/2012 3063 Walmart(5437) 60555 · Suppli... -39.76 -34,534.09
Bill 3/1/2012 782634 McAlister's Deli 60848 · Retire... -359.99 -34,894.08
Bill 3/1/2012 0j710... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -58.89 -34,952.97
Bill 3/1/2012 JAN 2... City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -1,029.42 -35,982.39
Bill 3/1/2012 1B Charles Yarbrough 60555 · Suppli... -55.00 -36,037.39
Bill 3/1/2012 5613 Rice Equipment Co... 60860 · Park ... -58.50 -36,095.89
Bill 3/1/2012 7083... Hill Manufacturing ... 60860 · Park ... -311.99 -36,407.88
Bill 3/1/2012 021952 Walmart(5437) 60556 · Progr... -112.77 -36,520.65
Bill 3/1/2012 500433 Century Manufactur... 60860 · Park ... -131.16 -36,651.81
Bill 3/1/2012 5593 Rice Equipment Co... 60860 · Park ... -190.00 -36,841.81
Bill 3/1/2012 FEB ... City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -606.90 -37,448.71
Bill 3/1/2012 JAN 2... City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -183.94 -37,632.65
Bill 3/1/2012 FEB ... City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -1,218.01 -38,850.66
Bill 3/1/2012 08715 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -41.83 -38,892.49
Bill 3/1/2012 03169 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -55.04 -38,947.53
Bill 3/1/2012 15134 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -2.04 -38,949.57
Bill 3/1/2012 08791 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -73.21 -39,022.78
Bill 3/1/2012 02946 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -30.36 -39,053.14
Bill 3/1/2012 14593 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -26.03 -39,079.17
Bill 3/1/2012 93289 Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -1.00 -39,080.17
Bill 3/1/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -10.00 -39,090.17
Bill 3/1/2012 4675 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 60555 · Suppli... -480.00 -39,570.17
Bill 3/1/2012 59353 Cannon Industrial P... 60510 · Janito... -361.99 -39,932.16
Bill 3/1/2012 2/29/12 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 60690 · Miscel... -187.50 -40,119.66
Bill 3/1/2012 378034 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -87.32 -40,206.98
Bill 3/1/2012 017933 Walmart(5437) 60556 · Progr... -59.00 -40,265.98
Bill 3/1/2012 005174 Walmart(5437) 60556 · Progr... -33.93 -40,299.91
Bill 3/1/2012 024648 Walmart(5437) 60556 · Progr... -47.80 -40,347.71
Bill 3/1/2012 02709 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -15.75 -40,363.46
Credit 3/1/2012 RETU... Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... 33.22 -40,330.24
Bill 3/1/2012 15662 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -29.96 -40,360.20
Bill 3/1/2012 02699 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -128.26 -40,488.46
Bill 3/1/2012 0J710... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -150.85 -40,639.31
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Bill 3/1/2012 834203 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -31.68 -40,670.99
Bill 3/1/2012 14785 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -42.73 -40,713.72
Bill 3/1/2012 10960 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -105.45 -40,819.17
Bill 3/1/2012 834044 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -145.09 -40,964.26
Bill 3/1/2012 833912 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -209.48 -41,173.74
Bill 3/1/2012 832103 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -30.21 -41,203.95
Bill 3/1/2012 832725 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -292.00 -41,495.95
Bill 3/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -38.25 -41,534.20
Bill 3/1/2012 14072 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -98.62 -41,632.82
Bill 3/1/2012 5641 Rice Equipment Co... 60860 · Park ... -90.00 -41,722.82
Bill 3/1/2012 135309 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -202.68 -41,925.50
Bill 3/1/2012 135310 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -8.34 -41,933.84
Bill 3/1/2012 104307 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -174.62 -42,108.46
Bill 3/1/2012 104805 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -184.19 -42,292.65
Bill 3/1/2012 i0337... ATCO International 60860 · Park ... -255.50 -42,548.15
Bill 3/1/2012 2/22/12 University Manage... 60848 · Retire... -202.06 -42,750.21
Bill 3/1/2012 3641 Hard Rock, Inc. 60860 · Park ... -250.00 -43,000.21
Bill 3/1/2012 383711 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -16.03 -43,016.24
Bill 3/1/2012 5523... Southern Pipe & Su... 60860 · Park ... -137.27 -43,153.51
Bill 3/1/2012 12205 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -167.54 -43,321.05
Bill 3/1/2012 22712P Boardtown Trading ... 50509 · Baske... -972.00 -44,293.05
Bill 3/2/2012 10210 Buy The Yard 60860 · Park ... -240.00 -44,533.05
Bill 3/6/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -38.25 -44,571.30
Bill 3/7/2012 8661... IKON Office Solutio... 60635 · Equip... -514.19 -45,085.49
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13125 Arkansas Flag and ... 10006 · Opera... 108.95 -44,976.54
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13126 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 10006 · Opera... 203.44 -44,773.10
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13127 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 10006 · Opera... 242.44 -44,530.66
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13129 City Of Starkville 10006 · Opera... 9,417.53 -35,113.13
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13130 Dixe Wholesale Wa... 10006 · Opera... 70.42 -35,042.71
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13131 G&K Services 10006 · Opera... 197.94 -34,844.77
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13132 Howell's Pest Control 10006 · Opera... 50.00 -34,794.77
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13133 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 562.87 -34,231.90
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13134 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 156.70 -34,075.20
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13135 MRPA 10006 · Opera... 55.00 -34,020.20
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13136 National Entertainm... 10006 · Opera... 600.00 -33,420.20
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13137 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 713.94 -32,706.26
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13138 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 96.05 -32,610.21
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13139 Oriental Trading Co... CITY OF ST... 10006 · Opera... 191.69 -32,418.52
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13140 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 10006 · Opera... 126.76 -32,291.76
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13141 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 495.75 -31,796.01
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13142 Southeastern Secur... 10006 · Opera... 111.00 -31,685.01
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13143 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 975.00 -30,710.01
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13144 Sports Specialty, Inc. CITY11 10006 · Opera... 3,104.50 -27,605.51
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13145 Starkville Electric D... 10006 · Opera... 15,000.00 -12,605.51
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13146 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 87.42 -12,518.09
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13147 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 10006 · Opera... 8.25 -12,509.84
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13148 Thompson Commer... 10006 · Opera... 1,340.00 -11,169.84
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13149 TKE Corp 10006 · Opera... 592.19 -10,577.65
Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13150 Treasure Electronic... 10006 · Opera... 264.17 -10,313.48
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Bill Pmt -Check 3/8/2012 13151 Waukaway Distribut... 10006 · Opera... 10.00 -10,303.48
Bill 3/13/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -38.25 -10,341.73
Bill 3/14/2012 3/14/12 C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... -225.50 -10,567.23
Bill 3/20/2012 209295 Backstage Music 60690 · Miscel... -53.00 -10,620.23
Bill 3/23/2012 1752 Thompson Commer... 60510 · Janito... -1,065.00 -11,685.23
Bill 3/26/2012 1632 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -900.00 -12,585.23
Bill 3/31/2012 Starkville Electric D... 60630 · Utilites -22,000.00 -34,585.23
Bill 3/31/2012 PREP... PyroFire Displays 60526 · Fourth... -4,000.00 -38,585.23
Bill 3/31/2012 3/7/12 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -249.17 -38,834.40
Bill 3/31/2012 3/12/12 Atmos Energy (320) 60630 · Utilites -227.21 -39,061.61
Bill 3/31/2012 3/18/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 60635 · Equip... -153.85 -39,215.46
Bill 3/31/2012 4/6/12 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -102.19 -39,317.65
Bill 4/1/2012 S175... NESCO Electrical D... 60860 · Park ... -125.02 -39,442.67
Bill 4/1/2012 S175... NESCO Electrical D... 60860 · Park ... -89.80 -39,532.47
Bill 4/1/2012 1760... NESCO Electrical D... 60860 · Park ... -25.46 -39,557.93
Bill 4/1/2012 1238 Clyde C Scott Insur... VOID: 60625 · Insura... 0.00 -39,557.93
Bill 4/1/2012 186822 Clark Beverage Gro... 60555 · Suppli... -180.00 -39,737.93
Bill 4/1/2012 190506 Clark Beverage Gro... 60555 · Suppli... -198.00 -39,935.93
Bill 4/1/2012 104943 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -191.61 -40,127.54
Bill 4/1/2012 104947 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -246.43 -40,373.97
Bill 4/1/2012 104930 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -105.24 -40,479.21
Bill 4/1/2012 104938 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -287.18 -40,766.39
Bill 4/1/2012 104906 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -198.68 -40,965.07
Bill 4/1/2012 388452 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -16.68 -40,981.75
Bill 4/1/2012 388753 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -92.00 -41,073.75
Bill 4/1/2012 135591 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -3.96 -41,077.71
Bill 4/1/2012 MAR ... City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -1,293.67 -42,371.38
Bill 4/1/2012 100016 Backstage Music 60555 · Suppli... -25.00 -42,396.38
Bill 4/1/2012 835051 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -30.21 -42,426.59
Bill 4/1/2012 4/12/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 60635 · Equip... -31.44 -42,458.03
Bill 4/1/2012 3/12/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -30.00 -42,488.03
Bill 4/1/2012 3/12/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -20.00 -42,508.03
Bill 4/1/2012 55606 Southeastern Secur... 50513 · Ponyt... -351.50 -42,859.53
Bill 4/1/2012 4/11/12 Atmos Energy (320) 60630 · Utilites -128.94 -42,988.47
Bill 4/1/2012 AM12... Dynamic Fire Prote... 60560 · Buildi... -264.00 -43,252.47
Bill 4/1/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -10.00 -43,262.47
Bill 4/1/2012 03040 Walmart(5437) 60860 · Park ... -92.61 -43,355.08
Bill 4/1/2012 07430 Walmart(5437) 60860 · Park ... -34.97 -43,390.05
Bill 4/1/2012 49759 Bell Building Supply... 60860 · Park ... -12.98 -43,403.03
Bill 4/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -38.25 -43,441.28
Bill 4/2/2012 135961 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -15.99 -43,457.27
Bill 4/2/2012 135956 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -31.98 -43,489.25
Bill 4/2/2012 135966 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -4.99 -43,494.24
Bill 4/3/2012 6646... Pitney Bowes (6646... 60635 · Equip... -264.00 -43,758.24
Bill 4/3/2012 4/3/12 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 60556 · Progr... -363.33 -44,121.57
Bill 4/3/2012 835563 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -84.66 -44,206.23
Bill 4/3/2012 7277... S&S Worldwide, Inc. 60556 · Progr... -414.15 -44,620.38
Bill 4/3/2012 93982 Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -15.50 -44,635.88
Bill 4/3/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -38.25 -44,674.13
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Bill 4/4/2012 21401 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -47.55 -44,721.68
Bill 4/5/2012 835830 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -209.48 -44,931.16
Bill 4/6/2012 8679... IKON Office Solutio... 60635 · Equip... -308.46 -45,239.62
Bill 4/10/2012 397568 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -41.96 -45,281.58
Bill 4/10/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -38.25 -45,319.83
Bill 4/11/2012 MAR ... City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -1,521.09 -46,840.92
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13242 ATCO International 120545 10006 · Opera... 255.50 -46,585.42
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13243 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 10006 · Opera... 351.36 -46,234.06
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13244 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 10006 · Opera... 227.21 -46,006.85
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13245 Backstage Music 10006 · Opera... 53.00 -45,953.85
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13246 Boardtown Trading ... 10006 · Opera... 972.00 -44,981.85
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13247 Buy The Yard 10006 · Opera... 240.00 -44,741.85
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13248 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 10006 · Opera... 225.50 -44,516.35
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13249 Cannon Industrial P... 10006 · Opera... 361.99 -44,154.36
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13250 Century Manufactur... 10006 · Opera... 131.16 -44,023.20
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13251 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 55.00 -43,968.20
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13252 Cintas First Aid 01807 10006 · Opera... 209.74 -43,758.46
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13253 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 2,247.43 -41,511.03
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13254 City Of Starkville (M... 10006 · Opera... 790.84 -40,720.19
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13255 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 10006 · Opera... 187.50 -40,532.69
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13256 G&K Services 10006 · Opera... 114.75 -40,417.94
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13257 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 10006 · Opera... 480.00 -39,937.94
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13258 Hard Rock, Inc. 10006 · Opera... 250.00 -39,687.94
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13259 Hill Manufacturing ... 10006 · Opera... 311.99 -39,375.95
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13260 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 514.19 -38,861.76
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13261 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 783.60 -38,078.16
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13262 McAlister's Deli 10006 · Opera... 359.99 -37,718.17
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13263 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 708.46 -37,009.71
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13264 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 103.35 -36,906.36
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13265 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 10006 · Opera... 153.85 -36,752.51
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13266 PyroFire Displays 10006 · Opera... 4,000.00 -32,752.51
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13267 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 358.81 -32,393.70
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13268 Rice Equipment Co... 10006 · Opera... 338.50 -32,055.20
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13269 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -31,155.20
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13270 Southern Pipe & Su... 1832294 10006 · Opera... 137.27 -31,017.93
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13271 Starkville Electric D... 10006 · Opera... 22,000.00 -9,017.93
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13272 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 211.02 -8,806.91
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13273 Thompson Commer... VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -8,806.91
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13274 University Manage... 10006 · Opera... 202.06 -8,604.85
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13275 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 10006 · Opera... 293.26 -8,311.59
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13276 Waukaway Distribut... 10006 · Opera... 11.00 -8,300.59
Bill Pmt -Check 4/12/2012 13277 Thompson Commer... 10006 · Opera... 1,065.00 -7,235.59
Bill 4/12/2012 10554 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -106.26 -7,341.85
Bill 4/12/2012 836360 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -69.41 -7,411.26
Bill 4/14/2012 5/4/12 C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... -166.10 -7,577.36
Bill 4/16/2012 26087 Terry-Trane Svc. A... VOID: 60510 · Janito... 0.00 -7,577.36
Bill 4/17/2012 25573 Sports Specialty, Inc. VOID: 50513 · Ponyt... 0.00 -7,577.36
Bill 4/17/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -38.25 -7,615.61
Bill 4/19/2012 OJ71... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -155.93 -7,771.54
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Bill 4/20/2012 136730 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -202.58 -7,974.12
Bill 4/20/2012 UTC-... Mississippi State U... VOID: 50509 · Baske... 0.00 -7,974.12
Bill 4/21/2012 1633 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -900.00 -8,874.12
Bill 4/24/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -8,916.32
Bill 4/25/2012 1795 Thompson Commer... 60690 · Miscel... -1,445.00 -10,361.32
Bill 4/30/2012 5/7/13 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -38.68 -10,400.00
Bill 4/30/2012 Starkville Electric D... 60630 · Utilites -30,000.00 -40,400.00
Bill 5/1/2012 MISC... City Of Starkville -SPLIT- -1,935.68 -42,335.68
Bill 5/1/2012 837247 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -209.80 -42,545.48
Bill 5/1/2012 837624 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -63.80 -42,609.28
Bill 5/1/2012 STK5... Watkins, Ward and ... 60690 · Miscel... -30.00 -42,639.28
Bill 5/1/2012 1840 GECOR Industries, ... 60860 · Park ... -421.90 -43,061.18
Bill 5/1/2012 94512 Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -15.50 -43,076.68
Bill 5/1/2012 92742 Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -7.75 -43,084.43
Bill 5/1/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -10.00 -43,094.43
Bill 5/1/2012 10367 Buy The Yard 60860 · Park ... -66.00 -43,160.43
Bill 5/1/2012 4/13/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -20.00 -43,180.43
Bill 5/1/2012 4/13/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -30.00 -43,210.43
Bill 5/1/2012 2/13/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -30.00 -43,240.43
Bill 5/1/2012 228173 TKE Corp 60560 · Buildi... -592.19 -43,832.62
Bill 5/1/2012 5/11/12 Atmos Energy (320) 60630 · Utilites -20.19 -43,852.81
Bill 5/1/2012 3667 Hard Rock, Inc. 60860 · Park ... -258.00 -44,110.81
Bill 5/1/2012 14435 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -24.99 -44,135.80
Bill 5/1/2012 240441 Sports Center 50513 · Ponyt... -46.99 -44,182.79
Bill 5/1/2012 405579 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -285.99 -44,468.78
Bill 5/1/2012 02965 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -2.00 -44,470.78
Bill 5/1/2012 5694 Watermark Printers... 60501 · Office... -747.00 -45,217.78
Bill 5/1/2012 56690 Southeastern Secur... 50513 · Ponyt... -18.50 -45,236.28
Bill 5/1/2012 RG 0... Swank Motion Pictu... 60556 · Progr... -446.00 -45,682.28
Bill 5/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -45,724.48
Bill 5/1/2012 104961 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -225.78 -45,950.26
Bill 5/1/2012 104955 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -242.00 -46,192.26
Bill 5/1/2012 104966 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -432.41 -46,624.67
Bill 5/1/2012 107101 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -270.26 -46,894.93
Bill 5/1/2012 104952 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -223.32 -47,118.25
Bill 5/1/2012 107108 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -169.49 -47,287.74
Bill 5/1/2012 107115 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -181.83 -47,469.57
Bill 5/1/2012 107109 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -294.71 -47,764.28
Bill 5/2/2012 137216 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -115.02 -47,879.30
Bill 5/3/2012 838217 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -216.90 -48,096.20
Bill 5/3/2012 137217 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -104.98 -48,201.18
Bill 5/7/2012 8695... RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 60635 · Equip... -308.46 -48,509.64
Bill 5/8/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -48,551.84
Bill 5/9/2012 19201 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -64.55 -48,616.39
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13348 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 10006 · Opera... 38.68 -48,577.71
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13349 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 10006 · Opera... 128.94 -48,448.77
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13350 Backstage Music 10006 · Opera... 25.00 -48,423.77
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13351 Bell Building Supply... 10006 · Opera... 12.98 -48,410.79
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13352 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 10006 · Opera... 166.10 -48,244.69

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 55



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13353 Cintas First Aid 01807 10006 · Opera... 155.93 -48,088.76
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13354 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 1,293.67 -46,795.09
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13355 City Of Starkville (M... 10006 · Opera... 1,521.09 -45,274.00
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13356 Clark Beverage Gro... 444455 10006 · Opera... 378.00 -44,896.00
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13357 Dynamic Fire Prote... 10006 · Opera... 264.00 -44,632.00
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13358 G&K Services 10006 · Opera... 195.20 -44,436.80
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13359 Howell's Pest Control 10006 · Opera... 50.00 -44,386.80
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13360 IKON Office Solutio... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 308.46 -44,078.34
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13361 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 153.81 -43,924.53
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13362 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 10006 · Opera... 363.33 -43,561.20
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13363 NESCO Electrical D... 10006 · Opera... 240.28 -43,320.92
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13364 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 393.76 -42,927.16
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13365 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 150.64 -42,776.52
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13366 Pitney Bowes (6646... 6646757 10006 · Opera... 264.00 -42,512.52
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13367 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 10006 · Opera... 31.44 -42,481.08
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13368 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 1,029.14 -41,451.94
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13369 S&S Worldwide, Inc. 10006 · Opera... 414.15 -41,037.79
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13370 Southeastern Secur... 10006 · Opera... 351.50 -40,686.29
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13371 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -39,786.29
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13372 Starkville Electric D... 10006 · Opera... 30,000.00 -9,786.29
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13373 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 259.50 -9,526.79
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13374 Thompson Commer... 10006 · Opera... 1,445.00 -8,081.79
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13375 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 10006 · Opera... 127.58 -7,954.21
Bill Pmt -Check 5/10/2012 13376 Waukaway Distribut... 10006 · Opera... 25.50 -7,928.71
Bill 5/10/2012 838754 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -99.62 -8,028.33
Bill 5/10/2012 oj710... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -96.66 -8,124.99
Bill 5/11/2012 73260 Insurance Associat... 60690 · Miscel... -442.00 -8,566.99
Bill 5/14/2012 4/2012 City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -1,005.21 -9,572.20
Bill 5/14/2012 4/2012 City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -1,116.89 -10,689.09
Bill 5/15/2012 802 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -60.97 -10,750.06
Bill 5/15/2012 418045 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -68.25 -10,818.31
Bill 5/15/2012 5/14/12 C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... -156.10 -10,974.41
Bill 5/15/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -11,016.61
Bill 5/16/2012 5/16/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 60635 · Equip... -146.14 -11,162.75
Bill 5/16/2012 418827 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -92.00 -11,254.75
Bill 5/21/2012 1634 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -900.00 -12,154.75
Bill 5/22/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -12,196.95
Bill 5/29/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -12,239.15
Bill 5/30/2012 1828 Thompson Commer... 60690 · Miscel... -1,970.00 -14,209.15
Bill 5/30/2012 MAY ... Starkville Electric D... 60630 · Utilites -16,313.82 -30,522.97
Bill 6/1/2012 1852 GECOR Industries, ... 60860 · Park ... -531.90 -31,054.87
Bill 6/1/2012 809 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -38.50 -31,093.37
Bill 6/1/2012 2100... Harcros Chemicals,... 60870 · Pool ... -1,151.75 -32,245.12
Bill 6/1/2012 137703 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -211.82 -32,456.94
Bill 6/1/2012 12828 Lowe's Home Cent... 60870 · Pool ... -214.96 -32,671.90
Bill 6/1/2012 60112P Boardtown Trading ... 50513 · Ponyt... -210.00 -32,881.90
Bill 6/1/2012 7347... S&S Worldwide, Inc. 60556 · Progr... -397.26 -33,279.16
Bill 6/1/2012 CAKE... Sheila Runnels (ref... 60690 · Miscel... -25.18 -33,304.34
Bill 6/1/2012 107134 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -252.28 -33,556.62
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Bill 6/1/2012 107143 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -400.57 -33,957.19
Bill 6/1/2012 107120 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -349.92 -34,307.11
Bill 6/1/2012 107130 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -104.20 -34,411.31
Bill 6/1/2012 107140 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -242.55 -34,653.86
Bill 6/1/2012 107156 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -373.69 -35,027.55
Bill 6/1/2012 107154 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -203.00 -35,230.55
Bill 6/1/2012 107127 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -332.53 -35,563.08
Bill 6/1/2012 839966 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -85.56 -35,648.64
Bill 6/1/2012 840587 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -72.24 -35,720.88
Bill 6/1/2012 839377 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -179.59 -35,900.47
Bill 6/1/2012 838982 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -165.04 -36,065.51
Bill 6/1/2012 6/1/12 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 60556 · Progr... -718.17 -36,783.68
Bill 6/1/2012 08045 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -89.93 -36,873.61
Bill 6/1/2012 6/30/... Mississippi Recreati... 60555 · Suppli... -60.00 -36,933.61
Bill 6/1/2012 MSS... Fastenal Company 60860 · Park ... -51.68 -36,985.29
Bill 6/3/2012 6646... Pitney Bowes (6646... 60635 · Equip... -294.00 -37,279.29
Bill 6/4/2012 08564 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -49.14 -37,328.43
Bill 6/4/2012 840781 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -170.54 -37,498.97
Bill 6/4/2012 234902 Continental Resear... 60510 · Janito... -232.85 -37,731.82
Bill 6/4/2012 262540 Flowers By the Bunch 60690 · Miscel... -47.50 -37,779.32
Bill 6/5/2012 428389 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -41.94 -37,821.26
Bill 6/5/2012 MAY ... City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -786.99 -38,608.25
Bill 6/5/2012 MAY ... City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -1,213.95 -39,822.20
Bill 6/5/2012 oj710... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -83.95 -39,906.15
Bill 6/5/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -39,948.35
Bill 6/5/2012 138427 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -206.93 -40,155.28
Bill 6/6/2012 8712... RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 60635 · Equip... -308.46 -40,463.74
Bill 6/6/2012 10087 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -43.65 -40,507.39
Bill 6/6/2012 138513 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -90.42 -40,597.81
Bill 6/7/2012 84114 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -78.46 -40,676.27
Bill 6/7/2012 6/7/12 Mississippi ASA 50512 · Softba... -280.00 -40,956.27
Bill 6/7/2012 138514 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -7.71 -40,963.98
Bill 6/8/2012 02245 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -118.57 -41,082.55
Bill 6/11/2012 74912 Dunn Rite Pool Pro... 60870 · Pool ... -124.53 -41,207.08
Bill 6/11/2012 174822 Modern Pool & Spa,... 60870 · Pool ... -33.95 -41,241.03
Bill 6/12/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -41,283.23
Bill 6/12/2012 174875 Modern Pool & Spa,... 60870 · Pool ... -9.90 -41,293.13
Bill 6/13/2012 oj710... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -118.94 -41,412.07
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13544 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 10006 · Opera... 20.19 -41,391.88
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13545 Buy The Yard 10006 · Opera... 66.00 -41,325.88
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13546 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 10006 · Opera... 156.10 -41,169.78
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13547 Cintas First Aid 01807 10006 · Opera... 96.66 -41,073.12
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13548 City Of Starkville 10006 · Opera... 1,935.68 -39,137.44
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13549 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 1,005.21 -38,132.23
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13550 City Of Starkville (M... 10006 · Opera... 1,116.89 -37,015.34
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13551 G&K Services 10006 · Opera... 211.00 -36,804.34
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13552 GECOR Industries, ... 10006 · Opera... 421.90 -36,382.44
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13553 Hard Rock, Inc. 10006 · Opera... 258.00 -36,124.44
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13554 Howell's Pest Control 10006 · Opera... 80.00 -36,044.44
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Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13555 Insurance Associat... 10006 · Opera... 442.00 -35,602.44
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13556 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 91.54 -35,510.90
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13557 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 590.12 -34,920.78
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13558 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 446.24 -34,474.54
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13559 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 10006 · Opera... 146.14 -34,328.40
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13560 Powerstroke Equip... 10006 · Opera... 60.97 -34,267.43
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13561 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 2,039.80 -32,227.63
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13562 RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 308.46 -31,919.17
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13563 Southeastern Secur... 10006 · Opera... 18.50 -31,900.67
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13564 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -31,000.67
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13565 Sports Center 17893 10006 · Opera... 46.99 -30,953.68
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13566 Starkville Electric D... 10006 · Opera... 16,313.82 -14,639.86
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13567 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 220.00 -14,419.86
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13568 Swank Motion Pictu... 10006 · Opera... 446.00 -13,973.86
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13569 Thompson Commer... 10006 · Opera... 1,970.00 -12,003.86
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13570 TKE Corp 10006 · Opera... 592.19 -11,411.67
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13571 Watermark Printers... 10006 · Opera... 747.00 -10,664.67
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13572 Watkins, Ward and ... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -10,634.67
Bill Pmt -Check 6/14/2012 13573 Waukaway Distribut... 10006 · Opera... 33.25 -10,601.42
Bill 6/14/2012 841737 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -161.55 -10,762.97
Bill 6/14/2012 6/14/12 C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... -293.33 -11,056.30
Bill 6/14/2012 848 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -87.97 -11,144.27
Bill 6/15/2012 02605 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -117.11 -11,261.38
Bill 6/15/2012 02655 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -18.89 -11,280.27
Bill 6/19/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -11,322.47
Bill 6/19/2012 434559 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -41.26 -11,363.73
Bill 6/19/2012 02452 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -58.76 -11,422.49
Bill 6/20/2012 020606 Walmart(5437) 60870 · Pool ... -84.55 -11,507.04
Bill 6/20/2012 434985 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -29.28 -11,536.32
Bill 6/21/2012 1635 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -900.00 -12,436.32
Bill 6/21/2012 842319 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -159.09 -12,595.41
Bill 6/21/2012 435405 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -35.12 -12,630.53
Bill 6/22/2012 06405 Lowe's Home Cent... 60870 · Pool ... -47.31 -12,677.84
Bill 6/25/2012 6/25/12 Atmos Energy (518) 60630 · Utilites -24.70 -12,702.54
Bill 6/26/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -12,744.74
Bill 6/28/2012 842926 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -412.44 -13,157.18
Bill 6/30/2012 6/2012 Starkville Electric D... 60630 · Utilites -20,000.00 -33,157.18
Bill 6/30/2012 7/6/12 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -74.08 -33,231.26
Bill 7/1/2012 5709... Southern Pipe & Su... 60860 · Park ... -26.80 -33,258.06
Bill 7/1/2012 59966 Cannon Industrial P... 60510 · Janito... -121.21 -33,379.27
Bill 7/1/2012 7/16/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... -SPLIT- -397.16 -33,776.43
Bill 7/1/2012 213975 Northeast Extermin... 60860 · Park ... -200.00 -33,976.43
Bill 7/1/2012 419840 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -65.79 -34,042.22
Bill 7/1/2012 419863 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -9.76 -34,051.98
Bill 7/1/2012 52765 East Mississippi Lu... 60860 · Park ... -487.75 -34,539.73
Bill 7/1/2012 425182 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -268.90 -34,808.63
Bill 7/1/2012 438344 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -632.94 -35,441.57
Bill 7/1/2012 95159 Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -15.50 -35,457.07
Bill 7/1/2012 95912 Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -15.50 -35,472.57
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Bill 7/1/2012 CLF0... Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -10.00 -35,482.57
Bill 7/1/2012 14353 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -113.87 -35,596.44
Bill 7/1/2012 7/11/12 Atmos Energy (320) 60630 · Utilites -19.34 -35,615.78
Bill 7/1/2012 14727 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -44.51 -35,660.29
Bill 7/1/2012 10018 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -132.05 -35,792.34
Bill 7/1/2012 11134 Buy The Yard 60847 · Donati... -180.00 -35,972.34
Bill 7/1/2012 11118 Buy The Yard 60847 · Donati... -180.00 -36,152.34
Bill 7/1/2012 11112 Buy The Yard 60847 · Donati... -180.00 -36,332.34
Bill 7/1/2012 11096 Buy The Yard 60847 · Donati... -180.00 -36,512.34
Bill 7/1/2012 3000... Starkville Daily News 60526 · Fourth... -200.00 -36,712.34
Bill 7/1/2012 3000... Starkville Daily News 60526 · Fourth... -188.00 -36,900.34
Bill 7/1/2012 3000... Starkville Daily News 60526 · Fourth... -188.00 -37,088.34
Bill 7/1/2012 3000... Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -57.48 -37,145.82
Bill 7/1/2012 3000... Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -47.90 -37,193.72
Bill 7/1/2012 03457 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -37.66 -37,231.38
Bill 7/1/2012 02224 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -61.52 -37,292.90
Bill 7/1/2012 07258 Walmart(5437) 60556 · Progr... -59.32 -37,352.22
Bill 7/1/2012 137714 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -19.95 -37,372.17
Bill 7/1/2012 DELT... City Of Starkville 60605 · Com... -217.62 -37,589.79
Bill 7/1/2012 CER... City Of Starkville 60625 · Insura... -28.44 -37,618.23
Bill 7/1/2012 AT&T City Of Starkville 60605 · Com... -810.75 -38,428.98
Bill 7/1/2012 MS M... City Of Starkville 60491 · Work... -5,661.02 -44,090.00
Bill 7/1/2012 REY... City Of Starkville 60625 · Insura... -2,291.40 -46,381.40
Bill 7/1/2012 JUN ... City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -1,170.59 -47,551.99
Bill 7/1/2012 JUN ... City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -1,209.03 -48,761.02
Bill 7/1/2012 4599 Cross Golf Cart, Inc. 60860 · Park ... -220.00 -48,981.02
Bill 7/1/2012 1465 Guardian Lock & Key 60860 · Park ... -131.50 -49,112.52
Bill 7/1/2012 10818 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -25.36 -49,137.88
Bill 7/1/2012 205 Sports Center 50513 · Ponyt... -60.00 -49,197.88
Bill 7/1/2012 AL12-... Dynamic Fire Prote... 60860 · Park ... -229.00 -49,426.88
Bill 7/1/2012 57916 Southeastern Secur... 50513 · Ponyt... -37.00 -49,463.88
Bill 7/1/2012 87661 Propet Distributors, ... 60860 · Park ... -171.90 -49,635.78
Bill 7/1/2012 15438 Broadcast Media Gr... 60690 · Miscel... -240.00 -49,875.78
Bill 7/1/2012 26932 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 60510 · Janito... -115.00 -49,990.78
Bill 7/1/2012 325515 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -202.88 -50,193.66
Bill 7/1/2012 325512 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -242.90 -50,436.56
Bill 7/1/2012 325508 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -301.19 -50,737.75
Bill 7/1/2012 106137 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -196.92 -50,934.67
Bill 7/1/2012 106119 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -177.35 -51,112.02
Bill 7/1/2012 106107 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -228.26 -51,340.28
Bill 7/1/2012 106102 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -176.11 -51,516.39
Bill 7/1/2012 107166 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -256.43 -51,772.82
Bill 7/1/2012 106123 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -224.88 -51,997.70
Bill 7/1/2012 106127 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -292.91 -52,290.61
Bill 7/1/2012 5/22/12 McAlister's Deli 60848 · Retire... -687.50 -52,978.11
Bill 7/2/2012 2023 The Flower Company 60555 · Suppli... -85.00 -53,063.11
Bill 7/2/2012 138708 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -19.68 -53,082.79
Bill 7/2/2012 02268 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -83.01 -53,165.80
Bill 7/2/2012 S178... NESCO Electrical D... 60860 · Park ... -75.96 -53,241.76
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Bill 7/3/2012 7265... Hill Manufacturing ... 60860 · Park ... -190.71 -53,432.47
Bill 7/4/2012 205690 Clark Beverage Gro... 60526 · Fourth... -270.00 -53,702.47
Bill 7/4/2012 10322 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -26.57 -53,729.04
Bill 7/5/2012 100423 Backstage Music 60526 · Fourth... -1,500.00 -55,229.04
Bill 7/5/2012 440469 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -63.98 -55,293.02
Bill 7/5/2012 139455 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -163.40 -55,456.42
Bill 7/5/2012 2100... Harcros Chemicals,... 60870 · Pool ... -1,151.75 -56,608.17
Bill 7/6/2012 08374 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -19.98 -56,628.15
Bill 7/6/2012 139456 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -31.86 -56,660.01
Bill 7/10/2012 02925 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -89.27 -56,749.28
Bill 7/10/2012 14448 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -52.23 -56,801.51
Bill 7/10/2012 442200 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -28.73 -56,830.24
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13751 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 10006 · Opera... 74.08 -56,756.16
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13752 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 10006 · Opera... 24.70 -56,731.46
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13753 Boardtown Trading ... 10006 · Opera... 210.00 -56,521.46
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13754 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 10006 · Opera... 293.33 -56,228.13
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13755 Cintas First Aid 01807 10006 · Opera... 202.89 -56,025.24
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13756 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 1,213.95 -54,811.29
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13757 City Of Starkville (M... 10006 · Opera... 786.99 -54,024.30
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13758 Continental Resear... 10006 · Opera... 232.85 -53,791.45
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13759 Dunn Rite Pool Pro... 10006 · Opera... 124.53 -53,666.92
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13760 Fastenal Company 10006 · Opera... 51.68 -53,615.24
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13761 Flowers By the Bunch 10006 · Opera... 47.50 -53,567.74
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13762 G&K Services 10006 · Opera... 168.80 -53,398.94
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13763 GECOR Industries, ... 10006 · Opera... 531.90 -52,867.04
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13764 Harcros Chemicals,... 0971334 10006 · Opera... 1,151.75 -51,715.29
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13765 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 758.32 -50,956.97
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13766 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 10006 · Opera... 718.17 -50,238.80
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13767 Mississippi ASA 10006 · Opera... 280.00 -49,958.80
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13768 Mississippi Recreati... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 -49,898.80
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13769 Modern Pool & Spa,... STA674 10006 · Opera... 43.85 -49,854.95
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13770 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 1,072.07 -48,782.88
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13771 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 147.60 -48,635.28
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13772 Pitney Bowes (6646... 6646757 10006 · Opera... 294.00 -48,341.28
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13773 Powerstroke Equip... 10006 · Opera... 126.47 -48,214.81
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13774 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 2,258.74 -45,956.07
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13775 RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 308.46 -45,647.61
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13776 S&S Worldwide, Inc. 10006 · Opera... 397.26 -45,250.35
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13777 Sheila Runnels (ref... 10006 · Opera... 25.18 -45,225.17
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13778 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -44,325.17
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13779 Starkville Electric D... 10006 · Opera... 20,000.00 -24,325.17
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13780 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 516.88 -23,808.29
Bill Pmt -Check 7/19/2012 13781 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 10006 · Opera... 84.55 -23,723.74
Bill 7/21/2012 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -900.00 -24,623.74
Bill 7/31/2012 1898 Thompson Commer... 60690 · Miscel... -1,820.00 -26,443.74
Bill 7/31/2012 JUL E... Starkville Electric D... VOID: 60630 · Utilites 0.00 -26,443.74
Bill 8/1/2012 1211... Continental Resear... 60510 · Janito... -24.64 -26,468.38
Bill 8/1/2012 1/2 S... Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -188.00 -26,656.38
Bill 8/1/2012 1/2 S... Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -188.00 -26,844.38
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Bill 8/1/2012 JUL 4th Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -200.00 -27,044.38
Bill 8/1/2012 PUBL... Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -108.38 -27,152.76
Bill 8/1/2012 8/7/12 Hilton Jackson 60610 · Travel... -891.00 -28,043.76
Bill 8/1/2012 2012 ... MRPA 60605 · Com... -1,040.00 -29,083.76
Bill 8/1/2012 7/27/12 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 60556 · Progr... -1,790.48 -30,874.24
Bill 8/1/2012 8/15/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 60635 · Equip... -251.02 -31,125.26
Bill 8/1/2012 AM16... Dynamic Fire Prote... 60560 · Buildi... -456.00 -31,581.26
Bill 8/1/2012 277409 TKE Corp 60560 · Buildi... -592.19 -32,173.45
Bill 8/1/2012 27387 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 60560 · Buildi... -136.97 -32,310.42
Bill 8/1/2012 27375 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 60560 · Buildi... -865.87 -33,176.29
Bill 8/1/2012 7/31/12 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 60690 · Miscel... -600.00 -33,776.29
Bill 8/1/2012 OJ71... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -40.41 -33,816.70
Bill 8/1/2012 175619 Adolph Kiefer & Ass... 60870 · Pool ... -71.30 -33,888.00
Bill 8/1/2012 7/26/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -20.00 -33,908.00
Bill 8/1/2012 7/26/... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -30.00 -33,938.00
Bill 8/1/2012 8730... RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 60635 · Equip... -308.46 -34,246.46
Bill 8/1/2012 27356 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 60560 · Buildi... -1,323.00 -35,569.46
Bill 8/1/2012 449308 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -9.12 -35,578.58
Bill 8/1/2012 5029 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 60847 · Donati... -300.00 -35,878.58
Bill 8/1/2012 8740... Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -160.98 -36,039.56
Bill 8/1/2012 264943 Refrigeration Suppl... 60860 · Park ... -230.37 -36,269.93
Bill 8/1/2012 7/9/12 Jumpers, LLC 60526 · Fourth... -600.00 -36,869.93
Bill 8/1/2012 96604 Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -37.75 -36,907.68
Bill 8/1/2012 96461 Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -23.25 -36,930.93
Bill 8/1/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 60555 · Suppli... -10.00 -36,940.93
Bill 8/1/2012 943 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -5.98 -36,946.91
Bill 8/1/2012 446755 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -92.00 -37,038.91
Bill 8/1/2012 349518 Mattox Feed Mill, Inc. 60860 · Park ... -350.00 -37,388.91
Bill 8/1/2012 348349 Mattox Feed Mill, Inc. 60860 · Park ... -350.00 -37,738.91
Bill 8/1/2012 960 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -150.93 -37,889.84
Bill 8/1/2012 929 Powerstroke Equip... 60860 · Park ... -750.96 -38,640.80
Bill 8/1/2012 6/15/12 C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... -208.70 -38,849.50
Bill 8/1/2012 7/15/12 C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... -283.33 -39,132.83
Bill 8/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -39,175.03
Bill 8/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -39,217.23
Bill 8/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -39,259.43
Bill 8/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -39,301.63
Bill 8/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -39,343.83
Bill 8/1/2012 12 M... Starkville Daily News 60555 · Suppli... -106.00 -39,449.83
Bill 8/1/2012 449252 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -46.00 -39,495.83
Bill 8/1/2012 5902 Rice Equipment Co... 60860 · Park ... -90.00 -39,585.83
Bill 8/1/2012 oj710... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -120.55 -39,706.38
Bill 8/1/2012 5151-... Starkville Auto Parts 60860 · Park ... -109.98 -39,816.36
Bill 8/1/2012 140133 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -27.98 -39,844.34
Bill 8/1/2012 140117 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -51.63 -39,895.97
Bill 8/1/2012 140080 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -113.60 -40,009.57
Bill 8/1/2012 12230 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -38.72 -40,048.29
Bill 8/1/2012 08673 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -54.43 -40,102.72
Bill 8/1/2012 i0350... ATCO International 60860 · Park ... -255.50 -40,358.22
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Bill 8/1/2012 58171 Southeastern Secur... 50503 · Kick B... -55.50 -40,413.72
Bill 8/1/2012 140437 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -36.67 -40,450.39
Bill 8/1/2012 14516 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -120.95 -40,571.34
Bill 8/1/2012 7412... S&S Worldwide, Inc. 60556 · Progr... -486.91 -41,058.25
Bill 8/1/2012 06136 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -42.15 -41,100.40
Bill 8/1/2012 11 Bulldog Power Equi... 60860 · Park ... -100.00 -41,200.40
Bill 8/1/2012 5975 Watermark Printers... 60501 · Office... -109.00 -41,309.40
Bill 8/1/2012 71812P Boardtown Trading ... 60555 · Suppli... -85.00 -41,394.40
Bill 8/1/2012 8/13/12 Atmos Energy (320) 60630 · Utilites -60.11 -41,454.51
Bill 8/1/2012 8/8/12 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -33.63 -41,488.14
Bill 8/1/2012 8/27/12 Atmos Energy (518) 60630 · Utilites -33.49 -41,521.63
Bill 8/1/2012 8/27/12 Atmos Energy (518) 60630 · Utilites -34.32 -41,555.95
Bill 8/1/2012 7/2012 City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -901.04 -42,456.99
Bill 8/1/2012 844352 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -46.36 -42,503.35
Bill 8/1/2012 843830 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -177.12 -42,680.47
Bill 8/1/2012 845043 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -30.21 -42,710.68
Bill 8/1/2012 106173 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -253.67 -42,964.35
Bill 8/1/2012 106156 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -212.38 -43,176.73
Bill 8/1/2012 06215 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -341.23 -43,517.96
Bill 8/1/2012 106187 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -149.48 -43,667.44
Bill 8/1/2012 106197 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -380.69 -44,048.13
Bill 8/1/2012 106185 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -302.91 -44,351.04
Bill 8/1/2012 106204 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -163.06 -44,514.10
Bill 8/1/2012 106180 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -226.32 -44,740.42
Bill 8/1/2012 106169 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -271.38 -45,011.80
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13839 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 10006 · Opera... 19.34 -44,992.46
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13840 Backstage Music 10006 · Opera... 1,500.00 -43,492.46
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13841 Broadcast Media Gr... 10006 · Opera... 240.00 -43,252.46
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13842 Buy The Yard 10006 · Opera... 720.00 -42,532.46
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13843 Cannon Industrial P... 10006 · Opera... 121.21 -42,411.25
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13844 City Of Starkville 10006 · Opera... 9,009.23 -33,402.02
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13845 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 1,170.59 -32,231.43
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13846 City Of Starkville (M... 10006 · Opera... 1,209.03 -31,022.40
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13847 Clark Beverage Gro... 444455 10006 · Opera... 270.00 -30,752.40
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13848 Cross Golf Cart, Inc. 10006 · Opera... 220.00 -30,532.40
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13849 Dynamic Fire Prote... 10006 · Opera... 229.00 -30,303.40
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13850 East Mississippi Lu... 1446 10006 · Opera... 487.75 -29,815.65
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13851 Guardian Lock & Key 10006 · Opera... 131.50 -29,684.15
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13852 Harcros Chemicals,... 0971334 10006 · Opera... 1,151.75 -28,532.40
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13853 Hill Manufacturing ... 10006 · Opera... 190.71 -28,341.69
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13854 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 686.03 -27,655.66
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13855 McAlister's Deli 10006 · Opera... 687.50 -26,968.16
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13856 NESCO Electrical D... 10006 · Opera... 75.96 -26,892.20
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13857 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 412.44 -26,479.76
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13858 Northeast Extermin... 10006 · Opera... 200.00 -26,279.76
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13859 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 1,070.10 -25,209.66
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13860 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 10006 · Opera... 397.16 -24,812.50
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13861 Propet Distributors, ... 10006 · Opera... 171.90 -24,640.60
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13862 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 2,299.83 -22,340.77
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Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13863 Southeastern Secur... 10006 · Opera... 37.00 -22,303.77
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13864 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -21,403.77
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13865 Southern Pipe & Su... 1832294 10006 · Opera... 26.80 -21,376.97
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13866 Sports Center 17893 10006 · Opera... 60.00 -21,316.97
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13867 Starkville Daily News 412 400 10006 · Opera... 681.38 -20,635.59
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13868 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 234.89 -20,400.70
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13869 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 10006 · Opera... 115.00 -20,285.70
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13870 The Flower Company 10006 · Opera... 85.00 -20,200.70
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13871 Walmart(5437) 6032 2025 0... 10006 · Opera... 59.32 -20,141.38
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13872 Waukaway Distribut... 10006 · Opera... 41.00 -20,100.38
Bill Pmt -Check 8/2/2012 13874 Thompson Commer... 10006 · Opera... 1,820.00 -18,280.38
Bill 8/2/2012 9580... State Industrial Pro... 60510 · Janito... -277.20 -18,557.58
Bill 8/4/2012 140576 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -25.00 -18,582.58
Bill 8/6/2012 845924 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -84.98 -18,667.56
Bill 8/7/2012 10866 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -43.61 -18,711.17
Bill 8/7/2012 252703 Sports Center 60860 · Park ... -42.93 -18,754.10
Bill 8/7/2012 8747... RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 60635 · Equip... -2,141.05 -20,895.15
Bill 8/7/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -20,937.35
Bill 8/11/2012 6163... Day-Timer 60501 · Office... -91.97 -21,029.32
Bill 8/13/2012 846592 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -247.11 -21,276.43
Bill 8/16/2012 8892 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -116.52 -21,392.95
Bill 8/16/2012 847033 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -262.68 -21,655.63
Bill 8/20/2012 27816 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 60560 · Buildi... -205.00 -21,860.63
Bill 8/21/2012 1644 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -900.00 -22,760.63
Bill 8/21/2012 349652 Mattox Feed Mill, Inc. 60860 · Park ... -350.00 -23,110.63
Bill 8/21/2012 17 Bulldog Power Equi... 60860 · Park ... -40.00 -23,150.63
Bill 8/21/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -23,192.83
Bill 8/31/2012 8/31/12 Mississippi Recreati... 60605 · Com... -55.00 -23,247.83
Credit 8/31/2012 PAID ... C Spire Wireless 60635 · Equip... 492.03 -22,755.80
Bill 9/1/2012 847942 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -78.46 -22,834.26
Bill 9/1/2012 141602 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -3.38 -22,837.64
Bill 9/1/2012 141539 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -3.19 -22,840.83
Bill 9/1/2012 141523 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -75.53 -22,916.36
Bill 9/1/2012 107677 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -316.38 -23,232.74
Bill 9/1/2012 107882 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -328.27 -23,561.01
Bill 9/1/2012 107887 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -232.60 -23,793.61
Bill 9/1/2012 107864 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -233.49 -24,027.10
Bill 9/1/2012 107871 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -185.57 -24,212.67
Bill 9/1/2012 107860 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -197.54 -24,410.21
Bill 9/1/2012 107848 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -246.80 -24,657.01
Bill 9/1/2012 106223 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -264.03 -24,921.04
Bill 9/1/2012 106233 Rackley Oil, Inc. 60525 · Gas &... -296.62 -25,217.66
Bill 9/1/2012 60239 Southeastern Secur... 50503 · Kick B... -111.00 -25,328.66
Bill 9/1/2012 PD B... Howell's Pest Control 60555 · Suppli... -110.00 -25,438.66
Bill 9/1/2012 45-05... National Recreation... 60605 · Com... -113.00 -25,551.66
Bill 9/1/2012 3001... Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -79.00 -25,630.66
Bill 9/1/2012 2000... Starkville Daily News 60615 · Advert... -3.00 -25,633.66
Bill 9/1/2012 837939 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -39.20 -25,672.86
Bill 9/1/2012 14551 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -48.06 -25,720.92
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Bill 9/1/2012 425200 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -23.34 -25,744.26
Bill 9/1/2012 287006 Oktibbeha County ... 60860 · Park ... -76.05 -25,820.31
Bill 9/3/2012 6646... Pitney Bowes (6646... 60635 · Equip... -294.00 -26,114.31
Bill 9/4/2012 848661 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -48.25 -26,162.56
Bill 9/5/2012 141948 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -77.60 -26,240.16
Bill 9/5/2012 141947 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -32.99 -26,273.15
Bill 9/5/2012 141849 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -72.46 -26,345.61
Bill 9/5/2012 141918 Sullivan's Office Su... 60501 · Office... -32.99 -26,378.60
Bill 9/6/2012 8764... RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 60635 · Equip... -684.81 -27,063.41
Bill 9/7/2012 9/7/12 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -34.91 -27,098.32
Bill 9/7/2012 9/7/12 Triangle Drywall Su... 60560 · Buildi... -175.00 -27,273.32
Bill 9/8/2012 262715 Flowers By the Bunch 60690 · Miscel... -87.00 -27,360.32
Bill 9/9/2012 OJ71... Cintas First Aid 60555 · Suppli... -41.90 -27,402.22
Bill 9/10/2012 JUL&... City Of Starkville (M... 60612 · Shop ... -1,669.71 -29,071.93
Bill 9/10/2012 849103 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -30.21 -29,102.14
Bill 9/10/2012 AL12-... Dynamic Fire Prote... 60560 · Buildi... -245.00 -29,347.14
Bill 9/12/2012 14464 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -33.17 -29,380.31
Bill 9/12/2012 02991 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -60.78 -29,441.09
Bill 9/12/2012 14469 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -7.56 -29,448.65
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13954 Adolph Kiefer & Ass... C69566 10006 · Opera... 71.30 -29,377.35
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13955 ATCO International 120545 10006 · Opera... 255.50 -29,121.85
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13956 Atmos Energy (160) 70-00079941... 10006 · Opera... 33.63 -29,088.22
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13957 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 10006 · Opera... 60.11 -29,028.11
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13958 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 10006 · Opera... 67.81 -28,960.30
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13959 Boardtown Trading ... 10006 · Opera... 85.00 -28,875.30
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13960 Bulldog Power Equi... 10006 · Opera... 140.00 -28,735.30
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13961 Cintas First Aid 01807 10006 · Opera... 160.96 -28,574.34
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13962 City Of Starkville (fu... 10006 · Opera... 901.04 -27,673.30
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13963 Continental Resear... 10006 · Opera... 24.64 -27,648.66
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13964 Day-Timer 332 309 774 10006 · Opera... 91.97 -27,556.69
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13965 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 10006 · Opera... 600.00 -26,956.69
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13966 Dynamic Fire Prote... 10006 · Opera... 456.00 -26,500.69
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13967 G&K Services 10006 · Opera... 295.40 -26,205.29
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13968 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -25,905.29
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13969 Hilton Jackson 10006 · Opera... 891.00 -25,014.29
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13970 Howell's Pest Control 10006 · Opera... 50.00 -24,964.29
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13971 Jumpers, LLC 10006 · Opera... 600.00 -24,364.29
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13972 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 416.38 -23,947.91
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13973 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 10006 · Opera... 1,790.48 -22,157.43
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13974 Mattox Feed Mill, Inc. 10006 · Opera... 1,050.00 -21,107.43
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13975 Mississippi Recreati... 10006 · Opera... 55.00 -21,052.43
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13976 MRPA 10006 · Opera... 1,040.00 -20,012.43
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13977 Newell Paper Comp... 10006 · Opera... 848.46 -19,163.97
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13978 Oktibbeha County ... 10006 · Opera... 147.12 -19,016.85
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13979 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 10006 · Opera... 251.02 -18,765.83
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13980 Powerstroke Equip... 10006 · Opera... 1,068.85 -17,696.98
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13981 Rackley Oil, Inc. STAPAR 10006 · Opera... 2,301.12 -15,395.86
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13982 Refrigeration Suppl... 10006 · Opera... 230.37 -15,165.49
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13983 Rice Equipment Co... 10006 · Opera... 90.00 -15,075.49
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Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13984 RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 949919-2799... 10006 · Opera... 2,449.51 -12,625.98
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13985 S&S Worldwide, Inc. 10006 · Opera... 486.91 -12,139.07
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13986 Southeastern Secur... 10006 · Opera... 55.50 -12,083.57
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13987 Southern Accountin... 10006 · Opera... 900.00 -11,183.57
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13988 Sports Center 17893 10006 · Opera... 42.93 -11,140.64
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 13989 Starkville Auto Parts 10006 · Opera... 109.98 -11,030.66
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14000 Starkville Daily News 412 400 10006 · Opera... 790.38 -10,240.28
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14001 State Industrial Pro... 10006 · Opera... 277.20 -9,963.08
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14002 Sullivan's Office Su... CITPUR 10006 · Opera... 254.88 -9,708.20
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14003 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 10006 · Opera... 2,530.84 -7,177.36
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14004 TKE Corp 10006 · Opera... 592.19 -6,585.17
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14005 Watermark Printers... 10006 · Opera... 109.00 -6,476.17
Bill Pmt -Check 9/13/2012 14006 Waukaway Distribut... 10006 · Opera... 71.00 -6,405.17
Bill 9/13/2012 1581 Guardian Lock & Key 60860 · Park ... -180.45 -6,585.62
Bill 9/14/2012 9/14/12 C Spire Wireless 60605 · Com... -228.05 -6,813.67
Bill 9/17/2012 56963 East Mississippi Lu... 50515 · Socce... -1,027.99 -7,841.66
Bill 9/17/2012 8/201... City Of Starkville (fu... 60525 · Gas &... -1,032.47 -8,874.13
Bill 9/17/2012 26827 Sports Specialty, Inc. 50522 · Flag F... -1,217.50 -10,091.63
Bill 9/20/2012 176 Bulldog Power Equi... 60860 · Park ... -91.13 -10,182.76
Bill 9/21/2012 1645 Southern Accountin... 60690 · Miscel... -900.00 -11,082.76
Bill 9/24/2012 914771 Lowe's Home Cent... 60860 · Park ... -56.86 -11,139.62
Bill 9/24/2012 850308 Newell Paper Comp... 60510 · Janito... -69.41 -11,209.03
Bill 9/25/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -11,251.23
Bill 9/25/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -11,293.43
Bill 9/25/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -11,335.63
Bill 9/25/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -11,377.83
Bill 9/25/2012 1231... G&K Services 60635 · Equip... -42.20 -11,420.03
Bill 9/26/2012 19 Bulldog Power Equi... 60860 · Park ... -30.00 -11,450.03
Bill 9/27/2012 9/27/12 Atmos Energy (518) 60630 · Utilites -30.80 -11,480.83
Bill 9/30/2012 Starkville Electric D... 60630 · Utilites -48,753.43 -60,234.26
Bill 9/30/2012 10/8/12 Atmos Energy (160) 60630 · Utilites -32.65 -60,266.91
Bill 9/30/2012 FEB/... City Of Starkville 60491 · Work... -5,822.14 -66,089.05

Total 20002 · Accounts Payable -28,151.73 -66,089.05

20004 · Due to A/P Clearing Fund 0.00
Deposit 2/5/2012 226 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -70,366.67
General Journal 3/1/2012 226 Transfer dep... 40300 · Transf... 70,366.67 0.00

Total 20004 · Due to A/P Clearing Fund 0.00 0.00

20005 · Rental Deposits 0.00
Deposit 10/13/2011 Toni Tucker (refund) 205 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
Check 10/21/2011 12698 Toni Tucker (refund) 10006 · Opera... 300.00 0.00
Deposit 11/8/2011 Cherylon Collins (re... 209 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
Check 11/10/2011 12791 Cherylon Collins (re... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 0.00
Deposit 12/27/2011 Karen Childs (refund) 219 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
Check 12/30/2011 12901 Karen Childs (refund) 10006 · Opera... 300.00 0.00
Deposit 1/5/2012 Sondra Edmonds (r... 220 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
Check 1/13/2012 12938 Sondra Edmonds (r... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 0.00
Deposit 1/20/2012 Corroll Washington ... 223 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
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Check 1/27/2012 13004 Corroll Washington ... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 0.00
Deposit 3/2/2012 Dorae Tate (refund) 231 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
Deposit 3/2/2012 Patricia Washington... 231 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -600.00
Deposit 3/2/2012 Resheqvia Henders... 231 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -900.00
Deposit 3/2/2012 Sandra Edmonds (r... 231 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -1,200.00
Check 3/30/2012 13215 Dorae Tate (refund) REFUND 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -900.00
Check 3/30/2012 13216 Patricia Washington... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -600.00
Check 3/30/2012 13217 Resheqvia Henders... REFUND 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -300.00
Check 3/30/2012 13218 Sandra Edmonds (r... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 0.00
Deposit 4/9/2012 Jacqueline Gandy (... 237 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
Check 4/20/2012 13314 Jacqueline Gandy (... REFUND 10006 · Opera... 300.00 0.00
Deposit 4/20/2012 LaTanya Williams (r... 239 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
Check 4/27/2012 13496 LaTanya Williams (r... manul check ... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 0.00
Deposit 5/9/2012 Angela Weaver (ref... 242 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
Deposit 5/18/2012 Anita Linsey (refund) 243 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -600.00
Check 5/25/2012 13499 Darlene Spivey 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -300.00
Check 5/25/2012 13498 Angela Weaver (ref... GSC Deposit... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 0.00
Check 6/1/2012 13480 Anita Linsey (refund) 10006 · Opera... 300.00 300.00
Deposit 6/5/2012 Shonda Johnson (r... 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -300.00 0.00
Deposit 6/14/2012 Rohoneka Latham (... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
Deposit 6/14/2012 Keeandra Parks (ref... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -600.00
Check 6/15/2012 13574 Shonda Johnson (r... VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -600.00
Check 6/22/2012 13485 Keeandra Parks (ref... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -300.00
Check 6/28/2012 13487 Rohoneka Latham (... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 0.00
General Journal 6/28/2012 13488 Shonda Johnson (r... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 300.00
General Journal 7/1/2012 13490 Darlene Spivey she paid $37... 40312 · Rent ... -300.00 0.00
Deposit 7/12/2012 Katina Mickens (ref... 253 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -150.00
Deposit 7/12/2012 Alan Evans (refund) 253 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -450.00
Deposit 7/12/2012 Deposit did n... 10006 · Opera... -600.00 -1,050.00
Check 7/13/2012 13782 Katina Mickens (ref... 10006 · Opera... 150.00 -900.00
Check 7/13/2012 13783 Alan Evans (refund) 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -600.00
Check 7/18/2012 FEE BankFirst stop payment... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -570.00
Check 7/19/2012 13784 Richard Hill stop payment... 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -600.00
General Journal 7/31/2012 13492R Balance Adju... 10006 · Opera... 108.32 -491.68
General Journal 8/1/2012 13493R diane found r... 40312 · Rent ... 600.00 108.32
Deposit 8/20/2012 Mattie Brooks (refu... 259 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -191.68
Check 8/24/2012 13921 Mattie Brooks (refu... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 108.32
General Journal 8/31/2012 13494R Balance Adju... 10006 · Opera... -108.32 0.00
Deposit 9/30/2012 Felicia Asford (refu... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -300.00
Deposit 9/30/2012 Zeta Tau Alpha (ref... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.00 -375.00

Total 20005 · Rental Deposits -375.00 -375.00

20007 · Committed Asset Fund Liability 0.00
Deposit 3/15/2012 233 COKE 10007 · Com... -75,000.00 -75,000.00

Total 20007 · Committed Asset Fund Liability -75,000.00 -75,000.00

20203 · MS State Withholding Payable 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -4.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -4.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -4.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.00 -16.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -48.00 -64.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -94.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.00 -110.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -153.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -156.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -176.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -246.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.00 -248.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -291.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -19.00 -310.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -310.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -310.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -310.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -310.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -310.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -12.00 -322.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -48.00 -370.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -370.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -16.00 -386.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -37.00 -423.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -426.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -446.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -516.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... -2.00 -518.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -561.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -19.00 -580.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -610.00
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 610.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -48.00 -48.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.00 -66.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -37.00 -103.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -106.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -126.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -149.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -219.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.00 -221.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -264.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -294.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -19.00 -313.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -313.00
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Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -313.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -313.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -313.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -313.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -48.00 -361.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -391.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.00 -409.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -37.00 -446.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -449.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -469.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -492.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -562.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.00 -564.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -607.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -19.00 -626.00
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 626.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -48.00 -48.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -78.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.00 -96.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -37.00 -133.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -136.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -156.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -179.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -249.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.00 -251.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -19.00 -270.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -37.00 -307.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -93.00 -400.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -400.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -400.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -400.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -400.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -400.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -400.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -48.00 -448.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -478.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.00 -496.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -37.00 -533.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -536.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -556.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -28.00 -584.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -654.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.00 -656.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -19.00 -675.00
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Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -705.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -705.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -705.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -705.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -705.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -705.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -705.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.00 -758.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -32.00 -790.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -811.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -38.00 -849.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -852.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -873.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -28.00 -901.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -971.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -974.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -19.00 -993.00
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 1,019.00 26.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -49.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -80.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -100.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -39.00 -139.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -165.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -169.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -18.00 -187.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -216.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -289.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -292.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -312.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -312.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -312.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -312.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -312.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -312.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -312.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -312.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -361.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -392.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -39.00 -431.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -457.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -461.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -482.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -511.00
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Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -584.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -587.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -607.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -627.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -627.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -627.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -627.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -627.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -627.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -627.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -676.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -707.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.00 -731.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -774.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -800.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -804.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -825.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -854.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -927.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.00 -930.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -950.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -950.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -950.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -950.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -950.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -950.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -999.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -1,030.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -1,051.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -1,077.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -1,081.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -1,102.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -1,131.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -1,204.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -1,208.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -1,228.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -1,273.00
Liability Check 2/24/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 627.00 -646.00
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 646.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -49.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -80.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -101.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -58.00 -159.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -185.00
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Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -189.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -210.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -239.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -312.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -316.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -347.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -347.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -347.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -347.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -347.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -347.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -396.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -427.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -448.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -489.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -515.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -519.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -540.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -569.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -642.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -646.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -666.00
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 536.00 -130.00
Check 3/31/2012 13222 Mississippi Depart... drafted wrong... 10006 · Opera... 130.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.00 -1.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -50.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -81.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -102.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -128.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -132.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -153.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -182.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -255.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -259.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -282.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -44.00 -326.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -326.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -326.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -326.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -326.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -326.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -375.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -406.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -427.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -468.00
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Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -494.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -498.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -519.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -548.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -621.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -625.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -645.00
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 645.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.00 -1.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -50.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -81.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -102.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -58.00 -160.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -186.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -190.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -213.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -242.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -315.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -319.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -32.00 -351.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -351.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.00 -352.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -352.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -352.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -352.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -401.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -432.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -453.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -498.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -524.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -528.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -549.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -578.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -651.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -655.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -678.00
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 678.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -1.00 -1.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.00 -2.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -51.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -82.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -103.00
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Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -148.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -174.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -178.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -199.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -228.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -301.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -305.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.00 -327.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -327.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.00 -328.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -328.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -328.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -328.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -377.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -408.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -429.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -455.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -459.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -480.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -509.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -582.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -586.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.00 -608.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -651.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -651.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -651.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -651.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -651.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -651.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -696.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -32.00 -728.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -751.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -47.00 -798.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -824.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -828.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -22.00 -850.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -880.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -953.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -957.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.00 -981.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -981.00
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 981.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.00 -1.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -50.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -84.00
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Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -105.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -56.00 -161.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -165.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -238.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -242.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -272.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -298.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -319.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -348.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -348.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -348.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -348.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -348.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -348.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -397.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -428.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -56.00 -484.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -488.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -509.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.00 -582.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -586.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -616.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -642.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -671.00
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -692.00
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -692.00
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... -262.00 -954.00
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 692.00 -262.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -262.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.00 -263.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -263.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -263.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -40.00 -303.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -334.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -360.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -364.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -385.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -414.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -418.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -32.00 -450.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -58.00 -508.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -534.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -534.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -534.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -534.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -534.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -575.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -606.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -651.00
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Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -677.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -681.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -702.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -731.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -735.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -758.00
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.00 -805.00
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 805.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -49.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -80.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -106.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -110.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.00 -131.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -160.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -164.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -193.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -54.00 -247.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -247.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -247.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -247.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -247.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.00 -296.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -327.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -372.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -26.00 -398.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -402.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -425.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -454.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -458.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -481.00
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.00 -528.00
Liability Check 9/30/2012 State Tax Commiss... 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 528.00 0.00

Total 20203 · MS State Withholding Payable 0.00 0.00

20204 · MS State Unemployment Payable 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00

Total 20204 · MS State Unemployment Payable 0.00 0.00

20205 · MS State Retirement Payable 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -90.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -120.00 -210.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.70 -334.70
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -166.27 -500.97
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -107.26 -608.23
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -143.01 -751.24
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -112.91 -864.15
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -150.55 -1,014.70
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -128.59 -1,143.29
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -171.46 -1,314.75
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -71.06 -1,385.81
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -94.75 -1,480.56
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -79.34 -1,559.90
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -105.79 -1,665.69
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -181.84 -1,847.53
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -242.45 -2,089.98
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.30 -2,163.28
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -97.73 -2,261.01
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,261.01
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,261.01
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -80.42 -2,341.43
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -107.23 -2,448.66
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -2,538.66
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -120.00 -2,658.66
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -124.70 -2,783.36
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -166.27 -2,949.63
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,949.63
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,949.63
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -112.91 -3,062.54
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -150.55 -3,213.09
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -117.57 -3,330.66
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -156.76 -3,487.42
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -71.06 -3,558.48
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -94.75 -3,653.23
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -79.34 -3,732.57
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -105.79 -3,838.36
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -181.84 -4,020.20
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -242.45 -4,262.65
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... -73.30 -4,335.95
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... -97.73 -4,433.68
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -4,433.68
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -4,433.68
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -80.42 -4,514.10
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -107.23 -4,621.33
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -107.26 -4,728.59
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Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -143.01 -4,871.60
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,087.82 -2,783.78
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,783.78 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.70 -124.70
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -166.27 -290.97
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -112.91 -403.88
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -150.55 -554.43
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -117.57 -672.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -156.76 -828.76
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -71.06 -899.82
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -94.75 -994.57
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -79.34 -1,073.91
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -105.79 -1,179.70
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -1,269.70
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -120.00 -1,389.70
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -181.84 -1,571.54
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -242.45 -1,813.99
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.30 -1,887.29
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -97.73 -1,985.02
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,985.02
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,985.02
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -107.26 -2,092.28
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -143.01 -2,235.29
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -80.42 -2,315.71
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -107.23 -2,422.94
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.70 -2,547.64
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -166.27 -2,713.91
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -107.26 -2,821.17
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -143.01 -2,964.18
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -112.91 -3,077.09
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -150.55 -3,227.64
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -117.57 -3,345.21
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -156.76 -3,501.97
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -71.06 -3,573.03
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -94.75 -3,667.78
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -79.34 -3,747.12
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -105.79 -3,852.91
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -3,942.91
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -120.00 -4,062.91
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -181.84 -4,244.75
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -242.45 -4,487.20
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.30 -4,560.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -97.73 -4,658.23
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -4,658.23
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -4,658.23
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -80.42 -4,738.65
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -107.23 -4,845.88
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,076.80 -2,769.08
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,769.08 0.00
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Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.70 -124.70
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -166.27 -290.97
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -107.26 -398.23
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -143.01 -541.24
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -112.91 -654.15
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -150.55 -804.70
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -117.57 -922.27
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -156.76 -1,079.03
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -71.06 -1,150.09
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -94.75 -1,244.84
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -79.34 -1,324.18
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -105.79 -1,429.97
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -1,519.97
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -120.00 -1,639.97
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -181.84 -1,821.81
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -242.45 -2,064.26
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.30 -2,137.56
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -97.73 -2,235.29
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -80.42 -2,315.71
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -107.23 -2,422.94
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,422.94
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,422.94
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,422.94
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,422.94
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,422.94
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,422.94
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.70 -2,547.64
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -166.27 -2,713.91
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -107.26 -2,821.17
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -143.01 -2,964.18
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -112.91 -3,077.09
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -150.55 -3,227.64
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -117.57 -3,345.21
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -156.76 -3,501.97
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -71.06 -3,573.03
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -94.75 -3,667.78
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -79.34 -3,747.12
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -105.79 -3,852.91
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -99.90 -3,952.81
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -133.20 -4,086.01
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -181.84 -4,267.85
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -242.45 -4,510.30
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.30 -4,583.60
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -97.73 -4,681.33
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -80.42 -4,761.75
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -107.23 -4,868.98
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -102.81 -4,971.79
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -137.08 -5,108.87
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -5,108.87
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Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -5,108.87
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.70 -5,233.57
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -166.27 -5,399.84
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -107.26 -5,507.10
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -143.01 -5,650.11
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -112.91 -5,763.02
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -150.55 -5,913.57
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -117.57 -6,031.14
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -156.76 -6,187.90
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -71.06 -6,258.96
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -94.75 -6,353.71
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -79.34 -6,433.05
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -105.79 -6,538.84
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -99.00 -6,637.84
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -132.00 -6,769.84
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -181.84 -6,951.68
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -242.45 -7,194.13
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.30 -7,267.43
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -97.73 -7,365.16
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -80.42 -7,445.58
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -107.23 -7,552.81
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 3,330.37 -4,222.44
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 4,440.52 218.08
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 124.62
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.62 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -128.38
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -312.81
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -423.28
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -581.99
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -698.29
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -865.38
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -121.10 -986.48
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -173.98 -1,160.46
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -1,253.92
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -1,388.19
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -1,461.41
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -1,566.61
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -74.57 -1,641.18
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -107.13 -1,748.31
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -1,850.28
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -1,996.78
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -2,184.07
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -2,453.14
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -2,528.67
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -2,637.18
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -82.87 -2,720.05
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -119.06 -2,839.11
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,839.11
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,839.11
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Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -7.15 -2,846.26
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -10.27 -2,856.53
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -2,984.91
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -3,169.34
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -3,279.81
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -3,438.52
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -121.10 -3,559.62
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -173.98 -3,733.60
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -3,827.06
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -3,961.33
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -4,034.55
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -4,139.75
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -4,221.47
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -4,338.87
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -4,440.84
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -4,587.34
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -4,774.63
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -5,043.70
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -5,119.23
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -5,227.74
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -82.87 -5,310.61
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -119.06 -5,429.67
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -5,545.97
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -5,713.06
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -5,713.06
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -5,713.06
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,344.62 -3,368.44
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 3,368.44 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -128.38
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -312.81
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -423.28
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -581.99
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -698.29
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -865.38
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -121.10 -986.48
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -173.98 -1,160.46
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -1,253.92
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -1,388.19
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -1,461.41
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -1,566.61
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -1,648.33
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -1,765.73
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -1,867.70
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -2,014.20
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -2,201.49
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -2,470.56
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -2,546.09
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -2,654.60
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -82.87 -2,737.47
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Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -119.06 -2,856.53
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -2,984.91
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -3,169.34
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -3,279.81
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -3,438.52
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -3,554.82
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -3,721.91
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -3,815.37
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -3,949.64
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -4,022.86
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -4,128.06
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -4,209.78
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -4,327.18
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -4,429.15
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -4,575.65
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -4,762.94
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -5,032.01
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -5,107.54
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -5,216.05
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -82.87 -5,298.92
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -119.06 -5,417.98
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -131.18 -5,549.16
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -188.46 -5,737.62
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,354.70 -3,382.92
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 3,382.92 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -128.38
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -312.81
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -423.28
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -581.99
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -698.29
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -865.38
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -159.82 -1,025.20
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -229.61 -1,254.81
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -1,348.27
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -1,482.54
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -1,555.76
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -1,660.96
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -1,742.68
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -1,860.08
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -1,962.05
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -2,108.55
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -2,295.84
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -2,564.91
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -2,640.44
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -2,748.95
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -105.02 -2,853.97
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -150.88 -3,004.85
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -3,133.23
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -3,317.66
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Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -3,428.13
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -3,586.84
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -3,703.14
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -3,870.23
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -124.73 -3,994.96
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -179.20 -4,174.16
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -4,267.62
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -4,401.89
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -4,475.11
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -4,580.31
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -4,662.03
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -4,779.43
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -4,881.40
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -5,027.90
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -5,215.19
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -5,484.26
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -5,559.79
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -5,668.30
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -82.87 -5,751.17
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -119.06 -5,870.23
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,409.12 -3,461.11
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 3,461.11 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -128.38
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -312.81
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -423.28
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -581.99
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -698.29
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -865.38
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -958.84
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -1,093.11
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -1,166.33
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -1,271.53
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -1,353.25
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -1,470.65
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -1,572.62
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -1,719.12
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -1,906.41
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -2,175.48
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -2,251.01
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -2,359.52
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.53 -2,447.05
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -125.76 -2,572.81
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -131.75 -2,704.56
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -189.28 -2,893.84
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -3,022.22
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -3,206.65
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -3,317.12
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -3,475.83
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -3,592.13
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Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -3,759.22
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -124.73 -3,883.95
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -179.20 -4,063.15
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -4,156.61
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -4,290.88
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -4,364.10
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -4,469.30
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -4,551.02
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -4,668.42
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -4,770.39
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -4,916.89
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -5,104.18
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -5,373.25
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -5,448.78
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -5,557.29
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -82.87 -5,640.16
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -119.06 -5,759.22
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,363.56 -3,395.66
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 3,395.66 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -128.38
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -312.81
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -423.28
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -581.99
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -698.29
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -865.38
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -159.82 -1,025.20
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -229.61 -1,254.81
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -1,348.27
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -1,482.54
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -1,555.76
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -1,660.96
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -84.79 -1,745.75
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -121.81 -1,867.56
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -1,969.53
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -2,116.03
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -2,303.32
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -2,572.39
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -2,647.92
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -2,756.43
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.19 -2,862.62
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -152.55 -3,015.17
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -3,143.55
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -3,327.98
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -3,438.45
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -3,597.16
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -3,713.46
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -3,880.55
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -134.09 -4,014.64
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -192.64 -4,207.28
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Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -4,300.74
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -4,435.01
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -4,508.23
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -4,613.43
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -4,695.15
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -4,812.55
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -4,914.52
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -5,061.02
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -5,248.31
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -5,517.38
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -5,592.91
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -5,701.42
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -89.09 -5,790.51
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.99 -5,918.50
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,428.94 -3,489.56
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 3,489.56 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -128.38
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -312.81
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -423.28
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -581.99
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -698.29
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -865.38
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -134.09 -999.47
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -192.64 -1,192.11
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -1,285.57
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -1,419.84
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -1,493.06
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -1,598.26
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -1,679.98
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -1,797.38
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -1,899.35
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -2,045.85
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -2,233.14
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -2,502.21
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -2,577.74
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -2,686.25
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -85.98 -2,772.23
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -123.53 -2,895.76
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -3,024.14
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.43 -3,208.57
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -3,319.04
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -3,477.75
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -3,594.05
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -3,761.14
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -3,854.60
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -3,988.87
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -4,062.09
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -4,167.29
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -4,249.01
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Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -4,366.41
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -4,468.38
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -4,614.88
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -4,802.17
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -5,071.24
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -5,146.77
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -5,255.28
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -85.98 -5,341.26
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -123.53 -5,464.79
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -129.41 -5,594.20
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -185.92 -5,780.12
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -109.12 -5,889.24
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -156.77 -6,046.01
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -6,156.48
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.71 -6,315.19
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -6,431.49
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -167.09 -6,598.58
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -136.43 -6,735.01
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -196.00 -6,931.01
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -7,024.47
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -134.27 -7,158.74
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -7,231.96
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -105.20 -7,337.16
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -7,418.88
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -117.40 -7,536.28
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -7,638.25
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -146.50 -7,784.75
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -7,972.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -269.07 -8,241.11
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -8,316.64
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -108.51 -8,425.15
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -90.64 -8,515.79
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -130.22 -8,646.01
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -8,646.01
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -8,646.01
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 3,548.29 -5,097.72
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 5,097.72 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -128.38
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -203.40 -331.78
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -442.25
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -175.04 -617.29
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -733.59
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.27 -917.86
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -155.14 -1,073.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -245.81 -1,318.81
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -1,392.03
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -116.02 -1,508.05
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -1,695.34
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -296.75 -1,992.09
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Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -2,067.62
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -119.67 -2,187.29
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -103.08 -2,290.37
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -163.32 -2,453.69
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -2,547.15
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -148.08 -2,695.23
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -2,776.95
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -129.48 -2,906.43
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -3,008.40
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -161.57 -3,169.97
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -3,298.35
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -203.40 -3,501.75
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -3,612.22
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -175.04 -3,787.26
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -155.14 -3,942.40
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -245.81 -4,188.21
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -4,261.43
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -116.02 -4,377.45
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -4,459.17
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -129.48 -4,588.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -187.29 -4,775.94
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -296.75 -5,072.69
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -5,148.22
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -119.67 -5,267.89
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -103.08 -5,370.97
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -163.32 -5,534.29
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -5,627.75
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -148.08 -5,775.83
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -5,877.80
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -161.57 -6,039.37
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -116.30 -6,155.67
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -184.27 -6,339.94
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -19.38 -6,359.32
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -30.71 -6,390.03
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... -561.82 -6,951.85
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... -890.17 -7,842.02
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,472.50 -5,369.52
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 3,917.53 -1,451.99
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -109.12 -1,561.11
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -172.89 -1,734.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -1,844.47
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -175.04 -2,019.51
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -2,112.97
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -148.08 -2,261.05
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -2,334.27
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -116.02 -2,450.29
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -2,532.01
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -129.48 -2,661.49
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -2,763.46
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Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -161.57 -2,925.03
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -3,000.56
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -119.67 -3,120.23
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.19 -3,226.42
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -168.25 -3,394.67
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -159.82 -3,554.49
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -253.22 -3,807.71
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.64 -3,901.35
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -148.36 -4,049.71
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -112.33 -4,162.04
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -177.98 -4,340.02
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -4,450.49
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -175.04 -4,625.53
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -134.09 -4,759.62
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -212.46 -4,972.08
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -5,065.54
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -148.08 -5,213.62
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -5,286.84
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -116.02 -5,402.86
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -5,484.58
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -129.48 -5,614.06
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -5,716.03
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -161.57 -5,877.60
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -5,953.13
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -119.67 -6,072.80
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -89.09 -6,161.89
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -141.16 -6,303.05
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -251.99 -6,555.04
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -399.26 -6,954.30
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,690.83 -4,263.47
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 4,263.47 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -128.38
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -203.40 -331.78
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -442.25
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -175.04 -617.29
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -710.75
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -148.08 -858.83
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -932.05
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -116.02 -1,048.07
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -81.72 -1,129.79
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -129.48 -1,259.27
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -1,361.24
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -161.57 -1,522.81
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -1,598.34
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -119.67 -1,718.01
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -99.97 -1,817.98
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -158.40 -1,976.38
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -150.46 -2,126.84
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -238.40 -2,365.24
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Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -128.38 -2,493.62
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -203.40 -2,697.02
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -110.47 -2,807.49
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -175.04 -2,982.53
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -134.09 -3,116.62
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -212.46 -3,329.08
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -93.46 -3,422.54
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -148.08 -3,570.62
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -73.22 -3,643.84
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -116.02 -3,759.86
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -84.79 -3,844.65
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -134.34 -3,978.99
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.97 -4,080.96
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -161.57 -4,242.53
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.53 -4,318.06
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -119.67 -4,437.73
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -89.09 -4,526.82
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -141.16 -4,667.98
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -251.99 -4,919.97
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -399.26 -5,319.23
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 2,058.17 -3,261.06
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... 3,261.06 0.00
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT PERS 10006 · Opera... -0.02 -0.02

Total 20205 · MS State Retirement Payable -0.02 -0.02

20206 · Insurance Payable - Cafe Admin -0.30
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -0.93
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -1.56
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -2.19
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -2.82
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -3.45
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.08
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.71
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.34
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.97
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.60
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -6.60
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.23
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.86
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.49
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.12
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.75
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.38
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12721 Southern Administr... VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -10.38
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12737 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.25 -2.13
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -2.76
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -3.39
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.02
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.65
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Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.28
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.91
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.54
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.17
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.80
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.43
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.06
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.69
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.32
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.95
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.58
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.58
Liability Check 11/30/2011 12834 Southern Administr... VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.58
Liability Check 11/30/2011 12837 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -2.83
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -3.46
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.09
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.72
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.35
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.98
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.61
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.24
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -7.24
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.87
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.50
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.13
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.76
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.39
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.02
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.65
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.65
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.65
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.65
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.65
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.65
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.65
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.65
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.65
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.65
Liability Check 12/30/2011 12900 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -2.90
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -3.53
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.16
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.79
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.42
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.05
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.68
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.31
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -7.31
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -7.31
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.94
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Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.57
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.20
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.83
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.46
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.09
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.09
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.72
Liability Check 1/31/2012 13000 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -2.97
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -3.60
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.23
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.86
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.49
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.12
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.75
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.38
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -7.38
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.01
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.64
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.27
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.90
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.53
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.16
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.16
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.79
Liability Check 2/29/2012 13124 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -3.04
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -3.67
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.30
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.93
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.56
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.19
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.82
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.45
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -7.45
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.08
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.71
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.34
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.97
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.60
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.23
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.86
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.86
Liability Check 3/30/2012 13219 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -3.11
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -3.74
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.37
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.63
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.26
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.89
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -6.89
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Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.52
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.15
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.78
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.41
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.04
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.67
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.30
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.93
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.93
Liability Check 4/30/2012 13317 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -3.18
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -3.81
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.44
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.07
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.70
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.33
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.96
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.59
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -7.59
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.22
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.85
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.48
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.11
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.74
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.37
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -12.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.00
Liability Check 5/31/2012 13417 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -3.25
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -3.88
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.51
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.14
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.77
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.40
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.03
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.66
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -7.66
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.29
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.92
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.55
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.18
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.81
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.44
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.44
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -12.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.07

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 93



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.07
Liability Check 6/30/2012 13670 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -3.32
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -3.95
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.58
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.21
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.84
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.47
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -6.47
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.10
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.73
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.36
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.99
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.62
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.25
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.88
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -10.88
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.51
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -12.14
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -12.14
Liability Check 8/2/2012 13838 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -3.39
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.02
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.65
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.28
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.91
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.54
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -6.54
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.17
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.80
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.43
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.06
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.69
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.32
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.95
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -10.95
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.25 -12.20
Liability Check 8/31/2012 13949 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -3.45
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.08
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -4.71
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.34
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -5.97
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -6.60
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -6.60
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.23
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -7.86
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -8.49
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.12
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -9.75
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Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -10.38
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -0.63 -11.01
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -11.01
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.25 -12.26
Liability Check 9/30/2012 14045 Southern Administr... 10006 · Opera... 8.75 -3.51

Total 20206 · Insurance Payable - Cafe Admin -3.21 -3.51

20207 · Garnishment Payable - Okt 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -15.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -162.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -125.50 -287.50
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -302.50
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -449.50
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -125.50 -575.00
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12720 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 575.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -15.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -162.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -125.50 -287.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -302.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -449.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -125.50 -575.00
Liability Check 11/30/2011 12833 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 575.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -15.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -162.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -125.50 -287.50
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -302.50
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -449.50
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -125.50 -575.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -575.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -575.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -575.00
Liability Check 12/30/2011 12899 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 575.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -15.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -162.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -125.50 -287.50
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -434.50
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -125.50 -560.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -575.00
Liability Check 1/31/2012 13001 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 575.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -15.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -162.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -125.50 -287.50
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -302.50
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -86.50 -389.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -536.00
Liability Check 2/29/2012 13123 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 536.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -15.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -162.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -268.00
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Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -283.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -430.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -536.00
Liability Check 3/30/2012 13220 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 536.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -15.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -121.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -268.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -283.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -430.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -536.00
Liability Check 4/30/2012 13316 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 536.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -15.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -162.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -268.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -283.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -430.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -536.00
Liability Check 5/31/2012 13418 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 536.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -15.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -162.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -268.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -283.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -389.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -536.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -536.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -536.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -642.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 106.00 -536.00
Liability Check 6/30/2012 13671 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 536.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -15.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -162.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -268.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -415.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -521.00
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -536.00
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -536.00
Liability Check 8/2/2012 13837 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 536.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -106.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -253.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -400.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -506.00
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -536.00
Liability Check 8/31/2012 13948 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 536.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -106.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -253.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -400.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -106.00 -506.00
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -536.00
Liability Check 9/30/2012 14044 Mississippi Dept. of ... 10006 · Opera... 536.00 0.00
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Total 20207 · Garnishment Payable - Okt 0.00 0.00

20208 · Insurance Payable - AFLAC 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -38.27
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -59.33
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -59.33
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -71.38
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -84.28
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -105.93
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -119.45
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -140.51
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -140.51
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -152.56
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -165.46
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -187.11
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -187.11
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -187.11
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -187.11
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -187.11
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -211.86
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -144.46
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 -102.34
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -27.04
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -13.52
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -34.58
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.58
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -46.63
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -59.53
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -81.18
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -105.93
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -130.68
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -144.20
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -165.26
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -165.26
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -177.31
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -190.21
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -211.86
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 97



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -144.46
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 -102.34
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -102.34
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -27.04
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -38.27
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -59.33
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -59.33
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -71.38
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -84.28
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -105.93
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -130.68
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -144.20
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -165.26
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -165.26
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -177.31
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -190.21
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -211.86
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -144.46
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 -102.34
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -102.34
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -27.04
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 0.00
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -38.27
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Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -59.33
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -59.33
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -71.38
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -84.28
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -105.93
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -130.68
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -130.68
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -142.73
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -155.63
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -177.28
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -177.28
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -177.28
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -177.28
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -177.28
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -190.80
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -211.86
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -144.46
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 -102.34
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -102.34
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -27.04
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -38.27
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -59.33
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -59.33
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -71.38
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -84.28
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -105.93
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -130.68
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -144.20
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -165.26
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -186.91
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -186.91
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -186.91
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -186.91
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -186.91
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -186.91
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -198.96
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -211.86
Liability Check 2/28/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -144.46
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Liability Check 2/28/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 -102.34
Liability Check 2/28/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -102.34
Liability Check 2/28/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -27.04
Liability Check 2/28/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -38.27
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -59.33
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -59.33
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -71.38
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -84.28
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -105.93
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -130.68
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -144.20
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -165.26
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -165.26
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -177.31
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -190.21
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -211.86
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -136.56
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 -109.52
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -42.12
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -38.27
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -59.33
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -80.98
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -80.98
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -80.98
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -80.98
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -80.98
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -80.98
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -93.03
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -105.93
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -130.68
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -144.20
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -165.26
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -165.26
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -177.31
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -190.21
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -211.86
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
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Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -144.46
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 -102.34
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -102.34
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -27.04
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -38.27
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -59.33
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -59.33
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -71.38
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -84.28
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -105.93
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -130.68
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -144.20
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -165.26
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -165.26
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -177.31
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -190.21
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -211.86
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -136.56
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 -109.52
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -42.12
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -38.27
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -59.33
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -59.33
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -71.38
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -84.28
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -105.93
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -105.93
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -130.68
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -144.20
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -165.26
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -186.91
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Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -186.91
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -186.91
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -186.91
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -186.91
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -186.91
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -198.96
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -136.56
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 -109.52
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -42.12
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -38.27
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -59.33
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -59.33
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -71.38
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -84.28
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -84.28
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -84.28
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -84.28
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -84.28
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -105.93
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -130.68
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -130.68
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -142.73
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -155.63
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -177.28
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -177.28
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -177.28
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -177.28
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -177.28
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.52 -190.80
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.06 -211.86
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
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Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -211.86
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -144.46
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 -102.34
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -102.34
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -27.04
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 0.00
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -46.40
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -46.40
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -46.40
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -46.40
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -46.40
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -46.40
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -58.45
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -71.35
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -96.10
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -96.10
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -108.15
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -121.05
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -142.70
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -142.70
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -142.70
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -142.70
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -142.70
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -27.04 -169.74
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -42.12 -211.86
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -144.46
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 -102.34
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -102.34
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -27.04
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -24.75
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -46.40
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -46.40
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -46.40
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -46.40
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -46.40
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -46.40
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -58.45
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -71.35
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.75 -96.10
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -96.10
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.05 -108.15
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -121.05
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -21.65 -142.70
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -142.70
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -142.70
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -142.70
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Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -142.70
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -27.04 -169.74
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -42.12 -211.86
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 67.40 -144.46
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 42.12 -102.34
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -102.34
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 75.30 -27.04
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 27.04 0.00
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT AFLAC 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00

Total 20208 · Insurance Payable - AFLAC 0.00 0.00

20210 · Payroll Deduction - Defrd Comp 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -12.50
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -62.50
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -112.50
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -175.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -225.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -275.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -325.00
Liability Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 325.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -50.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -62.50
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -112.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -212.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Liability Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -100.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -112.50
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -212.50
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -100.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -112.50
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
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Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -100.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -112.50
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -212.50
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -100.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -112.50
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -212.50
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Liability Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -100.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -112.50
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -212.50
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Liability Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -100.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -112.50
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -212.50
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Liability Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -100.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -112.50
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -212.50
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
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Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -275.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -275.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -275.00
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 -50.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -100.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -112.50
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -100.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -112.50
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Liability Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -100.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -112.50
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -162.50
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -212.50
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.50 -225.00
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Liability Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT Deferred Compens... 10006 · Opera... 225.00 0.00

Total 20210 · Payroll Deduction - Defrd Comp 0.00 0.00

20212 · Payroll Deduction - AM Public 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12717 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Liability Check 11/30/2011 12832 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -45.28
Liability Check 12/30/2011 12898 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Liability Check 1/31/2012 13002 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Liability Check 2/29/2012 13122 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
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Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Liability Check 3/30/2012 13221 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Liability Check 4/30/2012 13315 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Liability Check 5/31/2012 13419 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -45.28
Liability Check 6/30/2012 13672 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Liability Check 8/2/2012 13836 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Liability Check 8/31/2012 13947 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -22.64
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.64 -45.28
Liability Check 9/30/2012 14043 American Public Life 13997 10006 · Opera... 45.28 0.00

Total 20212 · Payroll Deduction - AM Public 0.00 0.00

20214 · Payroll Deduction - AM Family 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00

Total 20214 · Payroll Deduction - AM Family 0.00 0.00

20216 · Payroll Deduction - Humana 294.70
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 290.30
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 273.30
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 251.40
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 240.20
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 228.45
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 224.05
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 214.55
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 192.65
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 181.45
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 176.05
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 154.15
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -4.40 149.75
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -17.00 132.75
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -21.90 110.85
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -11.20 99.65
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 99.65
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 99.65
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -9.50 90.15
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -21.90 68.25
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -11.20 57.05
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 51.65
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... -21.90 29.75
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 18.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 13.60
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12719 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 13.60
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12719 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 13.60
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12719 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 13.60
Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Diffence Run... 10006 · Opera... 294.70 308.30
Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Diffence Run... 10006 · Opera... 13.60 321.90
Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Diffence Run... 10006 · Opera... -13.60 308.30
Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Difference in ... 10006 · Opera... -27.20 281.10
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 264.10
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 242.20
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 231.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 221.50
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 199.60
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 188.40
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 183.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 178.60
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 156.70
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 144.95
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 140.55
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 123.55
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Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 101.65
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 90.45
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 78.70
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 74.30
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 64.80
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 42.90
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 31.70
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 26.30
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 21.90
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 0.00
Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... old $294.70 10006 · Opera... 281.10 281.10
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 264.10
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 242.20
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 231.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 219.25
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 214.85
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 205.35
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 183.45
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 172.25
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 166.85
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 162.45
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 140.55
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 128.64
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 111.64
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 89.74
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 78.54
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 66.79
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 62.39
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 52.89
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 30.99
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 19.79
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 14.39
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 9.99
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 -11.91
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Liability Check 12/30/2011 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Liability Check 12/30/2011 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Liability Check 12/30/2011 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
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Liability Check 12/30/2011 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -23.82
Check 12/30/2011 CHECK Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... 10006 · Opera... 294.70 270.88
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 253.88
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 231.98
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 220.78
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 209.03
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 204.63
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 195.13
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 173.23
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 162.03
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 156.63
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 152.23
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 130.33
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 118.42
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 118.42
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 101.42
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 79.52
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 68.32
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 56.57
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 52.17
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 46.77
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 42.37
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 20.47
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 10.97
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 -10.93
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 -22.13
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 -34.04
Check 2/5/2012 13052 Humana Insurance ... VOID: Invoic... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Check 2/5/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... 10006 · Opera... 304.92 270.88
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 258.97
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 241.97
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 220.07
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 208.87
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 197.12
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 192.72
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 183.22
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 161.32
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 150.12
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 144.72
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 140.32
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 118.42
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 106.51
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 89.51
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 67.61
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 56.41
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 44.66
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 40.26
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 30.76
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 8.86
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Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 -2.34
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 -7.74
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 -12.14
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 -34.04
Check 3/5/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... 10006 · Opera... 304.92 270.88
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 258.97
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 241.97
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 220.07
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 208.87
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 197.12
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 192.72
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 183.22
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 161.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 150.12
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 144.72
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 140.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 118.42
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 106.51
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 89.51
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 67.61
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 56.41
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 44.66
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 40.26
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 30.76
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 8.86
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 -2.34
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 -7.74
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 -12.14
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 -34.04
Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... 10006 · Opera... 304.92 270.88
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 258.97
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 241.97
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 220.07
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 208.87
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 197.12
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 192.72
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 183.22
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 161.32
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 150.12
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 144.72
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 140.32
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 118.42
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 106.51
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 89.51
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 67.61
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 56.41
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 44.66
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 40.26
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 30.76
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Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 8.86
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 -2.34
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 -7.74
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 -12.14
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 -34.04
Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... 10006 · Opera... 304.92 270.88
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 258.97
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 241.97
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 220.07
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 208.87
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 197.12
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 192.72
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 183.22
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 161.32
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 150.12
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 144.72
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 140.32
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 118.42
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 106.51
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 89.51
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 67.61
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 56.41
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 44.66
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 40.26
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 30.76
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 8.86
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 -2.34
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 -7.74
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 -12.14
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 -34.04
Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... 10006 · Opera... 304.92 270.88
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 258.97
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 241.97
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 220.07
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 208.87
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 197.12
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 192.72
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 183.22
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 161.32
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 150.12
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 144.72
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 140.32
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 118.42
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 106.51
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 89.51
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 67.61
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 56.41
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 44.66
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 40.26
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Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 30.76
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 8.86
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 -2.34
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 -7.74
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 -12.14
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... 10006 · Opera... 304.92 270.88
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 258.97
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 241.97
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 220.07
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 208.87
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 197.12
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 192.72
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 183.22
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 161.32
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 150.12
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 128.22
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 122.82
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 118.42
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 106.51
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 89.51
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 67.61
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 56.41
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 44.66
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 40.26
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 34.86
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 12.96
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 8.56
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.50 -0.94
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 -22.84
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 -34.04
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -34.04
Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice #918... 10006 · Opera... 304.92 270.88
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 258.97
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 241.97
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Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 220.07
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 208.87
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 197.12
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 192.72
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 187.32
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 182.92
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 161.02
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 149.11
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 132.11
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 110.21
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 99.01
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 87.26
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 82.86
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 77.46
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 73.06
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 51.16
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.00 32.16
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.80 -11.64
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.40 -34.04
Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice # 10006 · Opera... 304.92 270.88
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 258.97
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 241.97
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 220.07
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 208.87
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 197.12
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 192.72
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 187.32
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 182.92
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 161.02
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.91 149.11
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.00 132.11
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 110.21
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.20 99.01
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.75 87.26
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 82.86
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -5.40 77.46
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 73.06
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.90 51.16
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.00 32.16
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.80 -11.64
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.40 -34.04
Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... Invoice # 10006 · Opera... 304.92 270.88

Total 20216 · Payroll Deduction - Humana -23.82 270.88

20217 · Granishment Payable #1 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -155.87 -155.87
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12722 Valued Services Of ... KENNETH G... 10006 · Opera... 155.87 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -166.62 -166.62
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -152.36 -318.98
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Liability Check 11/30/2011 12835 Valued Services Of ... KENNETH G... 10006 · Opera... 318.98 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -173.60 -173.60
Check 1/13/2012 12990 Kenneth Gordon 10006 · Opera... 173.60 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 173.60 173.60
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -173.60 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.00 -87.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -87.00 -174.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -174.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -204.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -234.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -12.00 -246.00
General Journal 3/1/2012 227 The auto rei... 60450 · Payrol... 246.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -172.17 -172.17
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -142.17
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -172.17
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -172.17
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -172.17
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -172.17
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -172.17
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -172.17
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -260.48 -432.65
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -432.65
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -432.65
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -432.65
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -432.65
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -432.65
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -402.65
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -432.65
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -432.65
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -432.65
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -432.65
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -402.65
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -432.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -432.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -432.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -402.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -432.65
Liability Check 7/31/2012 13832 Springleaf Finacials... GORDON K... 10006 · Opera... 767.06 334.41
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 334.41
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 364.41
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 334.41
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -172.17 162.24
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Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 162.24
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 162.24
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 162.24
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 162.24
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 192.24
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 162.24
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 162.24
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 162.24
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 162.24
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 162.24
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 192.24
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 162.24
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 162.24
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 65.00 227.24
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -65.00 162.24
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -162.24 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 65.00 65.00
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -65.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00

Total 20217 · Granishment Payable #1 0.00 0.00

20218 · Payroll Deduction - BCBS 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.58 -267.58
Check 10/10/2011 12629 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.16 267.58
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -267.58 0.00
Liability Check 10/31/2011 12718 City Of Starkville (B... 535.16 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.58 -267.58
Check 11/10/2011 CLEAR City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.16 267.58
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.58 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.58 -267.58
Check 12/10/2011 12836 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.16 267.58
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 179.41
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -88.39
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -176.56
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -176.56
Liability Check 12/30/2011 Blue Cross of Missi... VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -176.56
Liability Check 12/30/2011 City Of Starkville (B... VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -176.56
Check 1/10/2012 12910 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.61 359.05
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 91.25
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 3.08
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Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -264.72
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -352.89
Check 2/10/2012 13003 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.61 182.72
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 94.55
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -173.25
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -261.42
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -529.22
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -617.39
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -885.19
Check 3/10/2012 13152 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.61 -349.58
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -437.75
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -705.55
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -793.72
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -1,061.52
Check 4/10/2012 13279 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.61 -525.91
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -614.08
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -881.88
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -970.05
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -1,237.85
Check 5/10/2012 13318 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.61 -702.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -790.41
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -1,058.21
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -1,146.38
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -1,414.18
Check 6/10/2012 13420 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.61 -878.57
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -966.74
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -1,234.54
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,234.54
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,234.54
Check 7/10/2012 13673 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.61 -698.93
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -787.10
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -1,054.90
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -1,143.07
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -267.80 -1,410.87
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,410.87
Check 8/10/2012 13873 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 535.61 -875.26
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -963.43
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -1,051.60
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -535.60 -1,587.20
General Journal 9/1/2012 13495R Since Decem... 60480 · Hospit... 1,587.06 -0.14
General Journal 9/1/2012 13496R misc differen... 60480 · Hospit... 0.14 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 -88.17
Check 9/10/2012 13952 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 711.95 623.78
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.17 535.61
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -535.60 0.01

Total 20218 · Payroll Deduction - BCBS 0.01 0.01

2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities 0.00
Liability Check 10/6/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 6,693.59 6,693.59
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Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -403.22 6,290.37
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.22 5,543.15
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -889.12 4,654.03
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 4,399.03
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -525.87 3,873.16
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -561.14 3,312.02
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -62.35 3,249.67
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,521.39 1,728.28
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -644.80 1,083.48
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,083.48 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,521.40 -1,521.40
Liability Check 10/21/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 1,521.40 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 -255.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -525.86 -780.86
Liability Check 10/21/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 780.86 0.00
Liability Check 11/3/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 6,435.44 6,435.44
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -265.74 6,169.70
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -889.12 5,280.58
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -449.87 4,830.71
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.98 4,780.73
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -750.21 4,030.52
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,521.40 2,509.12
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -644.79 1,864.33
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,083.47 780.86
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 525.86
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -525.86 0.00
Liability Check 11/17/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 6,456.25 6,456.25
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -272.26 6,183.99
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -889.11 5,294.88
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,039.88
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -525.87 4,514.01
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -462.71 4,051.30
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.41 3,999.89
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -750.23 3,249.66
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,521.40 1,728.26
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -644.79 1,083.47
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,083.47 0.00
Liability Check 12/1/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 6,501.98 6,501.98
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -261.97 6,240.01
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -889.12 5,350.89
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,095.89
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -525.87 4,570.02
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -599.82 3,970.20
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -66.65 3,903.55
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -750.21 3,153.34
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,521.40 1,631.94
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -644.80 987.14
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -987.14 0.00
Liability Check 12/15/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 6,437.43 6,437.43
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Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -272.26 6,165.17
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.69 6,144.48
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -889.11 5,255.37
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,000.37
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -525.87 4,474.50
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -599.63 3,874.87
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -66.63 3,808.24
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -824.11 2,984.13
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,521.39 1,462.74
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -644.79 817.95
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -817.95 0.00
Liability Check 12/29/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,019.79 7,019.79
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -203.80 6,815.99
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 6,629.25
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -989.62 5,639.63
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,384.63
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -607.15 4,777.48
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -912.42 3,865.06
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -101.38 3,763.68
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -831.85 2,931.83
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,521.41 1,410.42
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -663.09 747.33
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 0.00
Liability Check 1/12/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 6,320.94 6,320.94
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -162.29 6,158.65
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.93 5,238.72
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 4,983.72
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.39 4,431.33
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -468.70 3,962.63
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.08 3,910.55
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.32 3,163.23
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.74 2,321.49
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.14 756.35
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -663.96 92.39
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -92.39 0.00
Liability Check 1/26/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 6,615.28 6,615.28
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -188.70 6,426.58
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.92 5,506.66
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,251.66
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.38 4,699.28
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 3,951.95
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 3,110.22
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.13 1,545.09
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -663.97 881.12
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -624.94 256.18
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.44 186.74
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 0.00
Liability Check 2/9/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 6,550.10 6,550.10
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -173.60 6,376.50
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Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -156.56 6,219.94
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.93 5,300.01
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,045.01
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.39 4,492.62
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -607.01 3,885.61
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -67.45 3,818.16
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 3,070.83
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.74 2,229.09
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.13 663.96
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -663.96 0.00
Liability Check 2/23/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 6,558.59 6,558.59
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -143.40 6,415.19
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 6,228.45
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.94 5,308.51
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,053.51
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.38 4,501.13
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -619.81 3,881.32
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.87 3,812.45
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 3,065.12
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 2,223.39
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.13 658.26
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.26 0.00
Liability Check 3/8/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,388.20 7,388.20
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -200.03 7,188.17
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 7,001.43
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.93 6,081.50
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,826.50
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.39 5,274.11
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -619.82 4,654.29
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.87 4,585.42
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.32 3,838.10
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 2,996.37
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.14 1,431.23
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.28 772.95
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -772.95 0.00
Liability Check 3/22/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,304.68 7,304.68
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -282.59 7,022.09
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.76 6,835.33
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.92 5,915.41
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,660.41
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.38 5,108.03
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -619.81 4,488.22
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.87 4,419.35
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 3,672.02
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 2,830.29
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.13 1,265.16
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.26 606.90
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -606.90 0.00
Liability Check 4/5/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,367.92 7,367.92
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Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -311.58 7,056.34
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 6,869.60
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.93 5,949.67
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,694.67
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.39 5,142.28
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -619.81 4,522.47
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.87 4,453.60
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 3,706.27
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.74 2,864.53
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.14 1,299.39
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.26 641.13
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -641.13 0.00
Liability Check 4/19/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,191.71 7,191.71
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -245.08 6,946.63
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -111.26 6,835.37
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.93 5,915.44
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,660.44
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.38 5,108.06
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -619.82 4,488.24
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.87 4,419.37
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 3,672.04
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 2,830.31
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.12 1,265.19
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.28 606.91
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -606.91 0.00
Liability Check 5/3/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,515.29 7,515.29
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -319.10 7,196.19
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 7,009.45
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.92 6,089.53
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,834.53
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.39 5,282.14
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -619.81 4,662.33
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.87 4,593.46
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.32 3,846.14
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.74 3,004.40
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.14 1,439.26
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.26 781.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -781.00 0.00
Liability Check 5/17/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,324.02 7,324.02
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -315.35 7,008.67
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -126.36 6,882.31
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.93 5,962.38
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,707.38
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.38 5,155.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -619.81 4,535.19
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.87 4,466.32
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 3,718.99
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 2,877.26
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.13 1,312.13
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Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.27 653.86
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -653.86 0.00
Liability Check 5/31/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,364.71 7,364.71
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -319.10 7,045.61
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 6,858.87
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.94 5,938.93
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,683.93
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.39 5,131.54
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -619.81 4,511.73
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.87 4,442.86
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 3,695.53
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.74 2,853.79
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.14 1,288.65
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.27 630.38
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -630.38 0.00
Liability Check 6/14/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,132.17 7,132.17
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -311.58 6,820.59
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -133.92 6,686.67
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.93 5,766.74
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,511.74
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.38 4,959.36
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -464.87 4,494.49
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.65 4,442.84
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 3,695.51
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 2,853.78
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.14 1,288.64
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.26 630.38
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -630.38 0.00
Liability Check 6/28/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,592.21 7,592.21
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -289.13 7,303.08
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -286.82 7,016.26
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -874.81 6,141.45
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,886.45
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -591.67 5,294.78
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -703.31 4,591.47
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.14 4,513.33
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.32 3,766.01
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -855.02 2,910.99
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.12 1,345.87
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -681.26 664.61
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -664.61 0.00
Liability Check 7/12/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 7,372.78 7,372.78
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -332.22 7,040.56
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 6,853.82
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.93 5,933.89
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 5,678.89
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -591.39 5,087.50
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -619.81 4,467.69
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.87 4,398.82
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Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.14 2,833.68
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.27 2,175.41
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -758.52 1,416.89
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 669.56
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 -172.17
Liability Check 7/26/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 6,780.71 6,608.54
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -295.69 6,312.85
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 6,126.11
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.93 5,206.18
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 4,951.18
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.38 4,398.80
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,565.13 2,833.67
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.26 2,175.41
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -758.52 1,416.89
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.32 669.57
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.74 -172.17
Liability Check 7/30/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 526.45 354.28
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -464.87 -110.59
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.65 -162.24
Liability Check 8/9/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 5,938.78 5,776.54
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -305.02 5,471.52
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.76 5,284.76
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -769.31 4,515.45
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 4,260.45
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.39 3,708.06
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 2,960.73
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 2,119.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.27 1,460.73
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -781.00 679.73
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.97 -162.24
Liability Check 8/23/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 4,994.29 4,832.05
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -303.23 4,528.82
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 4,342.08
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -795.75 3,546.33
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 3,291.33
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.38 2,738.95
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 1,991.62
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 1,149.89
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.27 491.62
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -653.86 -162.24
Liability Check 8/30/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 1,386.66 1,224.42
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,247.99 -23.57
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.67 -162.24
General Journal 9/1/2012 13497R Gordon's con... 60421 · Salary... 162.24 0.00
Liability Check 9/6/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 5,188.35 5,188.35
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -292.92 4,895.43
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 4,708.69
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.94 3,788.75
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 3,533.75
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Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.39 2,981.36
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.32 2,234.04
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.73 1,392.31
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.27 734.04
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -734.04 0.00
Liability Check 9/20/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 5,118.49 5,118.49
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -303.25 4,815.24
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -186.74 4,628.50
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -919.93 3,708.57
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -255.00 3,453.57
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -552.38 2,901.19
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -747.33 2,153.86
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -841.74 1,312.12
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -658.26 653.86
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -653.86 0.00
Liability Check 9/27/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Created by P... 10006 · Opera... 1,548.91 1,548.91
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,394.02 154.89
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -154.89 0.00

Total 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities 0.00 0.00

24000 · Payroll Liabilities -75.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -75.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -84.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.34 -103.34
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.10 -116.44
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.52 -120.96
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.52 -125.48
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -125.48
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -10.00 -135.48
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -20.26 -155.74
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -13.72 -169.46
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.74 -174.20
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.74 -178.94
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -178.94
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -23.00 -201.94
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -28.28 -230.22
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.16 -249.38
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -6.62 -256.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -6.62 -262.62
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -262.62
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -262.62
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -21.33 -283.95
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -14.45 -298.40
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.99 -303.39
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.99 -308.38
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -308.38
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -308.38
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -19.10 -327.48
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -12.94 -340.42
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Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.47 -344.89
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.47 -349.36
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -349.36
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -77.00 -426.36
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -61.73 -488.09
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -41.82 -529.91
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.43 -544.34
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.43 -558.77
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.00 -682.77
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -83.86 -766.63
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -56.80 -823.43
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -843.04
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -862.65
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -115.00 -977.65
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.61 -1,051.26
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.87 -1,101.13
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.21 -1,118.34
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.21 -1,135.55
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -24.00 -1,159.55
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -74.42 -1,233.97
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.41 -1,284.38
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.40 -1,301.78
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.40 -1,319.18
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -143.00 -1,462.18
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -87.84 -1,550.02
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -59.51 -1,609.53
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -20.55 -1,630.08
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -20.55 -1,650.63
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -1,691.63
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -48.95 -1,740.58
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -33.16 -1,773.74
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,785.19
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,796.64
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -58.89 -1,855.53
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -53.32 -1,908.85
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -36.12 -1,944.97
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,957.44
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,969.91
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -133.00 -2,102.91
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -125.26 -2,228.17
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -84.86 -2,313.03
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.30 -2,342.33
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.30 -2,371.63
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -27.00 -2,398.63
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.14 -2,447.77
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -33.28 -2,481.05
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.49 -2,492.54
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.49 -2,504.03
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -95.00 -2,599.03
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Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -80.27 -2,679.30
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -54.37 -2,733.67
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -2,752.44
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -2,771.21
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -51.00 -2,822.21
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -55.40 -2,877.61
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -37.53 -2,915.14
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.95 -2,928.09
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.95 -2,941.04
Check 10/7/2011 12623 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -2,966.04
Liability Check 10/12/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 930.89 -2,035.15
Liability Check 10/12/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 902.11 -1,133.04
Liability Check 10/12/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 611.10 -521.94
Liability Check 10/12/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 210.97 -310.97
Liability Check 10/12/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 210.97 -100.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -109.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.34 -128.34
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.10 -141.44
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.52 -145.96
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.52 -150.48
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -150.48
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -11.00 -161.48
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -20.39 -181.87
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -13.82 -195.69
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.77 -200.46
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.77 -205.23
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -205.23
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -214.23
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... -19.59 -233.82
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... -13.27 -247.09
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... -4.58 -251.67
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... -4.58 -256.25
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -256.25
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -256.25
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -13.39 -269.64
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -9.07 -278.71
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.13 -281.84
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.13 -284.97
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -284.97
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -284.97
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -12.90 -297.87
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -8.74 -306.61
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.02 -309.63
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.02 -312.65
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -312.65
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -63.00 -375.65
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -61.73 -437.38
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -41.81 -479.19
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Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -14.44 -493.63
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... -14.44 -508.07
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -124.00 -632.07
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -83.85 -715.92
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -56.81 -772.73
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -792.34
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -811.95
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -811.95
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -811.95
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -811.95
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -811.95
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -811.95
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -24.00 -835.95
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -74.43 -910.38
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -50.42 -960.80
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -17.41 -978.21
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -17.41 -995.62
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -1,122.62
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -80.24 -1,202.86
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -54.36 -1,257.22
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.76 -1,275.98
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.76 -1,294.74
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -1,335.74
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -48.96 -1,384.70
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -33.17 -1,417.87
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,429.32
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,440.77
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -58.89 -1,499.66
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -53.31 -1,552.97
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -36.12 -1,589.09
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,601.56
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,614.03
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -133.00 -1,747.03
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -125.26 -1,872.29
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -84.85 -1,957.14
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.30 -1,986.44
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.30 -2,015.74
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... -27.00 -2,042.74
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... -49.13 -2,091.87
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... -33.29 -2,125.16
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... -11.49 -2,136.65
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... -11.49 -2,148.14
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -95.00 -2,243.14
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -80.27 -2,323.41
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -54.37 -2,377.78
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -2,396.55
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -2,415.32
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -51.00 -2,466.32
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -55.40 -2,521.72
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Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -37.53 -2,559.25
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.96 -2,572.21
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.96 -2,585.17
Check 10/21/2011 12705 Nathan A  Bickford LESS -25 FO... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -2,610.17
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -115.00 -2,725.17
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.62 -2,798.79
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.87 -2,848.66
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.22 -2,865.88
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.22 -2,883.10
Liability Check 10/26/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 887.89 -1,995.21
Liability Check 10/26/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 871.81 -1,123.40
Liability Check 10/26/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 590.60 -532.80
Liability Check 10/26/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 203.90 -328.90
Liability Check 10/26/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 203.90 -125.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -125.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -134.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.38 -153.38
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.13 -166.51
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.53 -171.04
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.53 -175.57
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -175.57
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -10.00 -185.57
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -19.90 -205.47
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -13.47 -218.94
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.65 -223.59
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.65 -228.24
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -228.24
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -6.00 -234.24
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.85 -252.09
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.09 -264.18
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.17 -268.35
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.17 -272.52
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -272.52
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -272.52
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -15.38 -287.90
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -10.42 -298.32
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.60 -301.92
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.60 -305.52
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -305.52
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -305.52
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -321.88
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -11.08 -332.96
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.82 -336.78
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.82 -340.60
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.00 -464.60
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -83.86 -548.46
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -56.80 -605.26
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -624.87
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -644.48
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Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -673.48
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -74.43 -747.91
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.42 -798.33
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.41 -815.74
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.41 -833.15
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -960.15
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -80.25 -1,040.40
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -54.36 -1,094.76
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -1,113.53
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -1,132.30
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -1,173.30
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -48.95 -1,222.25
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -33.16 -1,255.41
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,266.86
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,278.31
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -58.89 -1,337.20
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -53.32 -1,390.52
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -36.11 -1,426.63
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,439.10
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,451.57
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,451.57
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -63.00 -1,514.57
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -61.72 -1,576.29
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -41.82 -1,618.11
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.44 -1,632.55
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.44 -1,646.99
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -133.00 -1,779.99
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -125.27 -1,905.26
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -84.86 -1,990.12
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.29 -2,019.41
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.29 -2,048.70
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -27.00 -2,075.70
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.14 -2,124.84
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -33.28 -2,158.12
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.50 -2,169.62
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.50 -2,181.12
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -95.00 -2,276.12
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -80.26 -2,356.38
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -54.38 -2,410.76
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -2,429.53
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -2,448.30
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -115.00 -2,563.30
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.61 -2,636.91
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.87 -2,686.78
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.22 -2,704.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.22 -2,721.22
Check 11/4/2011 12731 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -2,746.22
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -51.00 -2,797.22
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -55.41 -2,852.63
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Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -37.53 -2,890.16
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.96 -2,903.12
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.96 -2,916.08
Liability Check 11/9/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 888.89 -2,027.19
Liability Check 11/9/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 875.09 -1,152.10
Liability Check 11/9/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 592.78 -559.32
Liability Check 11/9/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 204.66 -354.66
Liability Check 11/9/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 204.66 -150.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -150.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -159.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.39 -178.39
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.14 -191.53
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.54 -196.07
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.54 -200.61
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -200.61
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -10.00 -210.61
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -20.02 -230.63
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -13.57 -244.20
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.68 -248.88
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.68 -253.56
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -253.56
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -7.00 -260.56
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.36 -278.92
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.44 -291.36
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.30 -295.66
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.30 -299.96
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -299.96
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -299.96
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -17.11 -317.07
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -11.59 -328.66
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -332.66
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -336.66
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -336.66
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -336.66
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -13.64 -350.30
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -9.24 -359.54
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.19 -362.73
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.19 -365.92
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.00 -489.92
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -83.85 -573.77
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -56.81 -630.58
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -650.19
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -669.80
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -115.00 -784.80
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.62 -858.42
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.87 -908.29
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.21 -925.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.21 -942.71
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -971.71
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Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -74.43 -1,046.14
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.42 -1,096.56
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.40 -1,113.96
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.40 -1,131.36
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -1,258.36
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -80.25 -1,338.61
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -54.36 -1,392.97
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -1,411.74
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -1,430.51
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -1,471.51
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -48.96 -1,520.47
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -33.16 -1,553.63
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,565.08
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,576.53
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -58.89 -1,635.42
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -53.32 -1,688.74
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -36.12 -1,724.86
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,737.33
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,749.80
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,749.80
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -63.00 -1,812.80
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -61.73 -1,874.53
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -41.81 -1,916.34
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.43 -1,930.77
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.43 -1,945.20
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -133.00 -2,078.20
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -125.26 -2,203.46
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -84.85 -2,288.31
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.30 -2,317.61
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.30 -2,346.91
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -27.00 -2,373.91
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.13 -2,423.04
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -33.29 -2,456.33
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.49 -2,467.82
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.49 -2,479.31
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -95.00 -2,574.31
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -80.27 -2,654.58
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -54.37 -2,708.95
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.78 -2,727.73
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.78 -2,746.51
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -51.00 -2,797.51
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -55.40 -2,852.91
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -37.53 -2,890.44
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.96 -2,903.40
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.96 -2,916.36
Check 11/18/2011 12813 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -2,941.36
Liability Check 11/23/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 889.89 -2,051.47
Liability Check 11/23/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 874.74 -1,176.73
Liability Check 11/23/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 592.57 -584.16
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Liability Check 11/23/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 204.58 -379.58
Liability Check 11/23/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 204.58 -175.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -175.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -7.00 -182.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -18.11 -200.11
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -12.26 -212.37
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.23 -216.60
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.23 -220.83
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -220.83
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -7.00 -227.83
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -18.44 -246.27
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -12.49 -258.76
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.32 -263.08
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.32 -267.40
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -267.40
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -6.00 -273.40
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.60 -291.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.92 -302.92
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.11 -307.03
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.11 -311.14
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -311.14
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -311.14
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -16.62 -327.76
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -11.26 -339.02
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.89 -342.91
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.89 -346.80
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -346.80
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -346.80
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -14.64 -361.44
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -9.92 -371.36
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.43 -374.79
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.43 -378.22
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.00 -502.22
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -83.86 -586.08
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -56.80 -642.88
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -662.49
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -682.10
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -115.00 -797.10
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.61 -870.71
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.86 -920.57
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.22 -937.79
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.22 -955.01
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -984.01
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -74.42 -1,058.43
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.42 -1,108.85
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.41 -1,126.26
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.41 -1,143.67
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -1,270.67
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -80.24 -1,350.91
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Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -54.36 -1,405.27
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -1,424.04
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.77 -1,442.81
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -1,483.81
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -48.95 -1,532.76
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -33.17 -1,565.93
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,577.38
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,588.83
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -58.89 -1,647.72
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -53.32 -1,701.04
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -36.12 -1,737.16
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,749.63
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,762.10
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,762.10
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -63.00 -1,825.10
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -61.73 -1,886.83
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -41.82 -1,928.65
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.44 -1,943.09
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.44 -1,957.53
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -133.00 -2,090.53
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -125.27 -2,215.80
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -84.86 -2,300.66
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.29 -2,329.95
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.29 -2,359.24
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -27.00 -2,386.24
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.14 -2,435.38
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -33.28 -2,468.66
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.49 -2,480.15
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.49 -2,491.64
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -51.00 -2,542.64
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -55.40 -2,598.04
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -37.53 -2,635.57
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.95 -2,648.52
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.95 -2,661.47
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.00 -2,736.47
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -72.23 -2,808.70
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -48.93 -2,857.63
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.89 -2,874.52
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.89 -2,891.41
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -245.00 -3,136.41
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -142.44 -3,278.85
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -96.50 -3,375.35
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -33.31 -3,408.66
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... -33.31 -3,441.97
Check 12/2/2011 12831 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -3,466.97
Liability Check 12/7/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 1,108.89 -2,358.08
Liability Check 12/7/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 1,006.02 -1,352.06
Liability Check 12/7/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 681.50 -670.56
Liability Check 12/7/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 235.28 -435.28
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Liability Check 12/7/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 235.28 -200.00
Check 12/16/2011 12881 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -225.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -225.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -12.64 -237.64
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -8.57 -246.21
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -2.96 -249.17
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -2.96 -252.13
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -252.13
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -7.00 -259.13
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -18.28 -277.41
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -12.38 -289.79
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.27 -294.06
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.27 -298.33
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -298.33
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -7.00 -305.33
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.36 -323.69
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.44 -336.13
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.30 -340.43
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.30 -344.73
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -344.73
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -344.73
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -23.31 -368.04
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -15.79 -383.83
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -5.45 -389.28
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -5.45 -394.73
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -394.73
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -7.94 -402.67
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -5.37 -408.04
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.86 -409.90
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1.86 -411.76
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -411.76
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -411.76
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -8.18 -419.94
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -5.54 -425.48
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -1.91 -427.39
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -1.91 -429.30
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -124.00 -553.30
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -83.85 -637.15
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -56.81 -693.96
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -713.57
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.61 -733.18
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -115.00 -848.18
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.62 -921.80
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.87 -971.67
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.21 -988.88
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.21 -1,006.09
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -1,035.09
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -74.43 -1,109.52
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Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.42 -1,159.94
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.40 -1,177.34
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.40 -1,194.74
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -1,321.74
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -80.25 -1,401.99
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -54.36 -1,456.35
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.76 -1,475.11
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.76 -1,493.87
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -1,534.87
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -48.96 -1,583.83
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -33.16 -1,616.99
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,628.44
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,639.89
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -58.89 -1,698.78
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -53.31 -1,752.09
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -36.12 -1,788.21
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,800.68
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.47 -1,813.15
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,813.15
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.00 -1,891.15
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.54 -1,959.69
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -46.43 -2,006.12
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.03 -2,022.15
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.03 -2,038.18
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -133.00 -2,171.18
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -125.26 -2,296.44
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -84.86 -2,381.30
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.30 -2,410.60
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.30 -2,439.90
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -27.00 -2,466.90
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.13 -2,516.03
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -33.29 -2,549.32
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.49 -2,560.81
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.49 -2,572.30
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -51.00 -2,623.30
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -55.41 -2,678.71
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -37.53 -2,716.24
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.96 -2,729.20
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.96 -2,742.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,742.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -2,869.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -70.82 -2,939.98
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.98 -2,987.96
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.56 -3,004.52
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.56 -3,021.08
Liability Check 12/21/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 924.89 -2,096.19
Liability Check 12/21/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 872.29 -1,223.90
Liability Check 12/21/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 590.92 -632.98
Liability Check 12/21/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 203.99 -428.99

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 136



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Liability Check 12/21/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 203.99 -225.00
Check 12/30/2011 12896 Nathan A  Bickford LESS -25.00 ... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -250.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -250.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -250.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -10.15 -260.15
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -6.87 -267.02
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -2.37 -269.39
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -2.37 -271.76
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -271.76
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -7.00 -278.76
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -18.01 -296.77
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -12.20 -308.97
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.21 -313.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -4.21 -317.39
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -317.39
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -317.39
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.39 -330.78
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.07 -339.85
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.13 -342.98
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.13 -346.11
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -346.11
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -346.11
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -18.35 -364.46
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -12.43 -376.89
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.29 -381.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.29 -385.47
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -385.47
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -404.32
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -417.09
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -421.50
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -425.91
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -425.91
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -425.91
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -9.92 -435.83
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -6.72 -442.55
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -2.32 -444.87
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -2.32 -447.19
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -140.00 -587.19
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -85.91 -673.10
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.19 -731.29
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.09 -751.38
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.09 -771.47
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -123.00 -894.47
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.89 -968.36
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.05 -1,018.41
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.28 -1,035.69
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.28 -1,052.97
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -36.00 -1,088.97
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -77.79 -1,166.76
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Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.69 -1,219.45
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.20 -1,237.65
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.20 -1,255.85
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -129.00 -1,384.85
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -80.99 -1,465.84
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -54.87 -1,520.71
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.95 -1,539.66
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -18.95 -1,558.61
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -1,599.61
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -48.96 -1,648.57
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -33.16 -1,681.73
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,693.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.45 -1,704.63
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -61.89 -1,766.52
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.66 -1,821.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.02 -1,858.20
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.78 -1,870.98
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.78 -1,883.76
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,883.76
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -1,962.76
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.20 -2,030.96
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -46.20 -2,077.16
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.95 -2,093.11
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.95 -2,109.06
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -133.00 -2,242.06
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -125.27 -2,367.33
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -84.85 -2,452.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.29 -2,481.47
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.29 -2,510.76
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -29.00 -2,539.76
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.50 -2,590.26
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.20 -2,624.46
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.81 -2,636.27
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.81 -2,648.08
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -51.00 -2,699.08
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -55.40 -2,754.48
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -37.53 -2,792.01
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.96 -2,804.97
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -12.96 -2,817.93
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 942.89 -1,875.04
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 874.63 -1,000.41
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 592.43 -407.98
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 204.55 -203.43
Liability Check 12/30/2011 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 204.55 1.12
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 1.12
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -111.88
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.39 -176.27
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.61 -219.88
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -234.94
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Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -250.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -250.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -250.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -8.18 -258.18
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -5.54 -263.72
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -1.91 -265.63
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -1.91 -267.54
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -267.54
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -267.54
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -11.97 -279.51
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -8.11 -287.62
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -2.80 -290.42
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -2.80 -293.22
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -293.22
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -293.22
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -10.66 -303.88
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -7.22 -311.10
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.49 -313.59
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.49 -316.08
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -316.08
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -316.08
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -7.94 -324.02
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -5.38 -329.40
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -1.86 -331.26
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -1.86 -333.12
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -333.12
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -333.12
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -12.15 -345.27
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -8.23 -353.50
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -2.84 -356.34
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -2.84 -359.18
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -486.18
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.38 -572.56
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -631.08
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -651.28
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -671.48
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -789.48
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -865.31
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -916.68
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -934.41
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -952.14
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -983.14
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -76.76 -1,059.90
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.00 -1,111.90
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.95 -1,129.85
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.95 -1,147.80
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -131.00 -1,278.80
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -82.68 -1,361.48
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -56.01 -1,417.49

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 139



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -19.34 -1,436.83
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -19.34 -1,456.17
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,456.17
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,569.17
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.38 -1,633.55
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.62 -1,677.17
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,692.23
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,707.29
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,750.29
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,800.73
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,834.90
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,846.70
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,858.50
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -52.89 -1,911.39
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -50.03 -1,961.42
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -33.89 -1,995.31
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -11.70 -2,007.01
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -11.70 -2,018.71
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,018.71
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,097.71
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -2,167.68
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -2,215.08
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,231.44
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,247.80
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,385.80
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,514.82
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,602.22
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,632.39
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,662.56
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -28.00 -2,690.56
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.67 -2,741.23
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.33 -2,775.56
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.85 -2,787.41
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.85 -2,799.26
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -53.00 -2,852.26
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -57.09 -2,909.35
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -38.67 -2,948.02
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -2,961.37
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -2,974.72
Check 1/13/2012 12940 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -2,999.72
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,999.72
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.65 -3,012.37
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -8.57 -3,020.94
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.96 -3,023.90
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.96 -3,026.86
Liability Check 1/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 913.89 -2,112.97
Liability Check 1/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 856.80 -1,256.17
Liability Check 1/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 580.43 -675.74
Liability Check 1/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 200.37 -475.37
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Liability Check 1/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 200.37 -275.00
Check 1/26/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 945 10006 · Opera... 250.00 -25.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -25.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -4.92 -29.92
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -3.34 -33.26
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -1.15 -34.41
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -1.15 -35.56
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -35.56
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -35.56
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -12.16 -47.72
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -8.24 -55.96
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -2.85 -58.81
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -2.85 -61.66
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -61.66
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -61.66
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -11.98 -73.64
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -8.12 -81.76
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -2.80 -84.56
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... -2.80 -87.36
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -87.36
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -87.36
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.40 -99.76
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -8.40 -108.16
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.90 -111.06
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.90 -113.96
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -113.96
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -113.96
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -10.16 -124.12
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -6.88 -131.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.37 -133.37
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.37 -135.74
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -135.74
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -135.74
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -11.66 -147.40
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -7.90 -155.30
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -2.73 -158.03
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -2.73 -160.76
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -287.76
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.39 -374.15
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -432.67
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.21 -452.88
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.21 -473.09
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -591.09
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -666.92
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -718.29
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -736.03
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -753.77
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -131.00 -884.77
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -82.67 -967.44
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Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -56.00 -1,023.44
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -19.33 -1,042.77
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -19.33 -1,062.10
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,062.10
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,175.10
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.39 -1,239.49
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.61 -1,283.10
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,298.16
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,313.22
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,356.22
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.45 -1,406.67
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,440.84
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.79 -1,452.63
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.79 -1,464.42
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,525.31
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.96 -1,580.27
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.22 -1,617.49
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,630.34
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,643.19
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,643.19
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -1,722.19
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.98 -1,792.17
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -1,839.57
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -1,855.94
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -1,872.31
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,010.31
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,139.33
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,226.73
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,256.91
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,287.09
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -28.00 -2,315.09
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.68 -2,365.77
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.32 -2,400.09
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.85 -2,411.94
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.85 -2,423.79
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -53.00 -2,476.79
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -57.09 -2,533.88
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -38.68 -2,572.56
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -2,585.91
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -2,599.26
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,630.26
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -76.76 -2,707.02
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.00 -2,759.02
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.95 -2,776.97
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.95 -2,794.92
Check 1/27/2012 12967 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 for... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -2,819.92
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,819.92
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -2,838.77
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -2,851.54
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Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -2,855.95
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -2,860.36
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 921.89 -1,938.47
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 880.35 -1,058.12
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 596.34 -461.78
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 205.89 -255.89
Liability Check 1/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 205.89 -50.00
Check 2/10/2012 13008 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -75.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -75.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -10.00 -85.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -20.33 -105.33
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.77 -119.10
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.75 -123.85
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.75 -128.60
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -128.60
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -128.60
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.41 -140.01
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -7.73 -147.74
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.67 -150.41
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.67 -153.08
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -153.08
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -153.08
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -13.40 -166.48
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -9.08 -175.56
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.14 -178.70
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.14 -181.84
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -181.84
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.86 -198.70
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.42 -210.12
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.94 -214.06
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.94 -218.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -218.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -218.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -20.09 -238.09
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -13.61 -251.70
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.70 -256.40
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.70 -261.10
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -388.10
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.38 -474.48
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -533.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -553.20
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -573.40
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -691.40
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -767.23
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -818.60
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -836.33
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -854.06
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -42.00 -896.06
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -82.16 -978.22
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Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -55.65 -1,033.87
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.22 -1,053.09
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.22 -1,072.31
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -144.00 -1,216.31
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -88.07 -1,304.38
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -59.66 -1,364.04
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -20.60 -1,384.64
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -20.60 -1,405.24
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,405.24
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,518.24
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.38 -1,582.62
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.62 -1,626.24
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.05 -1,641.29
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.05 -1,656.34
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,699.34
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,749.78
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,783.95
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,795.75
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,807.55
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,868.44
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.95 -1,923.39
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.23 -1,960.62
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.86 -1,973.48
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.86 -1,986.34
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,986.34
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,065.34
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -2,135.31
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -2,182.71
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,199.07
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,215.43
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,353.43
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.03 -2,482.46
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.41 -2,569.87
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,600.04
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,630.21
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -28.00 -2,658.21
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.67 -2,708.88
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.33 -2,743.21
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.85 -2,755.06
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.85 -2,766.91
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -53.00 -2,819.91
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -57.09 -2,877.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -38.67 -2,915.67
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -2,929.02
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -2,942.37
Liability Check 2/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 955.89 -1,986.48
Liability Check 2/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 891.06 -1,095.42
Liability Check 2/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 603.64 -491.78
Liability Check 2/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 208.39 -283.39
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Liability Check 2/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 208.39 -75.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -75.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -10.00 -85.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -20.09 -105.09
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.61 -118.70
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.70 -123.40
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.70 -128.10
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -128.10
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -128.10
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.43 -137.53
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -6.39 -143.92
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.21 -146.13
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2.21 -148.34
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -148.34
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -148.34
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -9.92 -158.26
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -6.72 -164.98
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.32 -167.30
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.32 -169.62
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -169.62
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -188.47
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -201.24
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -205.65
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -210.06
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -210.06
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -210.06
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -11.40 -221.46
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -7.72 -229.18
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -2.66 -231.84
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -2.66 -234.50
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -361.50
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.39 -447.89
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.51 -506.40
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -526.60
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -546.80
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -664.80
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.84 -740.64
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -792.01
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -809.75
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -827.49
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -861.49
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.62 -940.11
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -993.37
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,011.76
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,030.15
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,030.15
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,143.15
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.39 -1,207.54
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.61 -1,251.15
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Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,266.21
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,281.27
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,324.27
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,374.71
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,408.88
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,420.68
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,432.48
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,493.37
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.95 -1,548.32
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.23 -1,585.55
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,598.40
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,611.25
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,611.25
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -1,690.25
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -1,760.22
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -1,807.62
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -1,823.99
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -1,840.36
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -1,978.36
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,107.38
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,194.78
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,224.96
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,255.14
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,286.14
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,338.67
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.59 -2,374.26
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,386.55
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,398.84
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -53.00 -2,451.84
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -57.09 -2,508.93
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -38.67 -2,547.60
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -13.36 -2,560.96
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... -13.36 -2,574.32
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -148.00 -2,722.32
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -90.37 -2,812.69
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -61.22 -2,873.91
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.13 -2,895.04
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.13 -2,916.17
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 954.89 -1,961.28
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 879.30 -1,081.98
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 595.64 -486.34
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 205.67 -280.67
Liability Check 2/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 205.67 -75.00
Check 3/9/2012 13159 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -100.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -6.00 -106.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -17.86 -123.86
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -12.10 -135.96
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.18 -140.14
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Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.18 -144.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -144.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -144.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.14 -157.46
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -8.90 -166.36
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.07 -169.43
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.07 -172.50
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -172.50
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -172.50
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -14.63 -187.13
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -9.91 -197.04
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.42 -200.46
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.42 -203.88
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -203.88
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -222.73
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -235.50
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -239.91
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -244.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -244.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -244.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -18.36 -262.68
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -12.44 -275.12
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.30 -279.42
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.30 -283.72
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -410.72
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.38 -497.10
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -555.62
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -575.82
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -596.02
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -714.02
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -789.85
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -841.22
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -858.95
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -876.68
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -910.68
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.62 -989.30
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -1,042.56
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.38 -1,060.94
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.38 -1,079.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -191.00 -1,270.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -109.35 -1,379.67
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -74.07 -1,453.74
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -25.58 -1,479.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -25.58 -1,504.90
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,504.90
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,617.90
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.38 -1,682.28
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.62 -1,725.90
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,740.96
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Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,756.02
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,799.02
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.45 -1,849.47
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.18 -1,883.65
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,895.45
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,907.25
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,968.14
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.96 -2,023.10
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.22 -2,060.32
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -2,073.17
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -2,086.02
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,086.02
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,165.02
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.98 -2,235.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.41 -2,282.41
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,298.77
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,315.13
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,453.13
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,582.15
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,669.55
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,699.72
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,729.89
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,760.89
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,813.42
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.58 -2,849.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.28 -2,861.28
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.28 -2,873.56
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.00 -2,959.56
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -72.35 -3,031.91
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.01 -3,080.92
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.92 -3,097.84
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.92 -3,114.76
Liability Check 3/14/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 1,026.89 -2,087.87
Liability Check 3/14/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 926.69 -1,161.18
Liability Check 3/14/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 627.76 -533.42
Liability Check 3/14/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 216.71 -316.71
Liability Check 3/14/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 216.71 -100.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -100.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -109.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.84 -128.84
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.44 -142.28
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -146.92
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -151.56
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -151.56
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -8.00 -159.56
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.10 -178.66
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.94 -191.60
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.47 -196.07
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.47 -200.54
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Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -200.54
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -200.54
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -15.87 -216.41
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -10.75 -227.16
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.71 -230.87
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.71 -234.58
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -234.58
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.84 -253.42
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.76 -266.18
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 -270.58
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 -274.98
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -274.98
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -274.98
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -13.39 -288.37
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -9.07 -297.44
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.13 -300.57
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.13 -303.70
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -430.70
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.39 -517.09
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -575.61
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.21 -595.82
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.21 -616.03
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -734.03
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -809.86
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -861.23
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -878.97
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -896.71
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -930.71
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.62 -1,009.33
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -1,062.59
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,080.98
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,099.37
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -136.00 -1,235.37
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -85.18 -1,320.55
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -57.71 -1,378.26
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -19.92 -1,398.18
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -19.92 -1,418.10
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,418.10
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,531.10
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.39 -1,595.49
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.61 -1,639.10
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,654.16
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,669.22
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,712.22
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,762.66
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,796.83
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.79 -1,808.62
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.79 -1,820.41
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,881.30
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Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.95 -1,936.25
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.23 -1,973.48
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,986.33
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,999.18
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,999.18
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,078.18
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -2,148.15
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -2,195.55
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -2,211.92
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -2,228.29
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,366.29
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,495.31
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,582.71
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,612.89
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,643.07
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,674.07
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.54 -2,726.61
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.59 -2,762.20
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,774.49
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,786.78
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.00 -2,839.78
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -57.09 -2,896.87
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -38.68 -2,935.55
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -2,948.90
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -2,962.25
Check 3/23/2012 13190 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -2,987.25
Liability Check 3/28/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 949.89 -2,037.36
Liability Check 3/28/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 891.46 -1,145.90
Liability Check 3/28/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 603.90 -542.00
Liability Check 3/28/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 208.50 -333.50
Liability Check 3/28/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 208.50 -125.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -125.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -134.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.84 -153.84
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.44 -167.28
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -171.92
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -176.56
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -176.56
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.00 -188.56
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.32 -209.88
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.44 -224.32
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.98 -229.30
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.98 -234.28
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -234.28
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -234.28
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -250.65
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -11.09 -261.74
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.83 -265.57
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.83 -269.40
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Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -269.40
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -288.25
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -301.02
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -305.43
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -309.84
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -309.84
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -309.84
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -17.11 -326.95
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -11.59 -338.54
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -342.54
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -346.54
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -473.54
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.38 -559.92
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -618.44
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -638.64
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -658.84
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -776.84
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -852.67
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -904.04
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -921.77
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -939.50
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -973.50
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.62 -1,052.12
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -1,105.38
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,123.77
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,142.16
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,142.16
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,255.16
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.38 -1,319.54
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.62 -1,363.16
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.05 -1,378.21
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.05 -1,393.26
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,436.26
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,486.70
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,520.87
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,532.67
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,544.47
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,605.36
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.96 -1,660.32
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.23 -1,697.55
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,710.40
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,723.25
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,723.25
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -1,802.25
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -1,872.22
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -1,919.62
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -1,935.98
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -1,952.34
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,090.34
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Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,219.36
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,306.76
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,336.93
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,367.10
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,398.10
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,450.63
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.59 -2,486.22
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,498.51
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,510.80
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -60.00 -2,570.80
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -60.30 -2,631.10
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -40.85 -2,671.95
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.10 -2,686.05
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.10 -2,700.15
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -147.00 -2,847.15
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -90.01 -2,937.16
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -60.97 -2,998.13
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.05 -3,019.18
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.05 -3,040.23
Check 4/6/2012 13278 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -3,075.23
Liability Check 4/11/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 971.89 -2,103.34
Liability Check 4/11/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 905.93 -1,197.41
Liability Check 4/11/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 613.71 -583.70
Liability Check 4/11/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 211.85 -371.85
Liability Check 4/11/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 211.85 -160.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -160.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -6.00 -166.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -17.85 -183.85
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -12.09 -195.94
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.17 -200.11
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.17 -204.28
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -204.28
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -208.28
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -224.65
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.09 -235.74
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.83 -239.57
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.83 -243.40
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -243.40
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -243.40
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -9.17 -252.57
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -6.21 -258.78
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.14 -260.92
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.14 -263.06
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -263.06
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.89 -276.95
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.41 -286.36
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.25 -289.61
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.25 -292.86
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -292.86
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Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -292.86
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -18.10 -310.96
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -12.26 -323.22
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.23 -327.45
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.23 -331.68
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -458.68
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.39 -545.07
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -603.59
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -623.79
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -643.99
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -761.99
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -837.82
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -889.19
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -906.93
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -924.67
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -958.67
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.62 -1,037.29
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -1,090.55
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.38 -1,108.93
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.38 -1,127.31
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -136.00 -1,263.31
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -85.18 -1,348.49
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -57.71 -1,406.20
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -19.92 -1,426.12
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -19.92 -1,446.04
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,446.04
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,559.04
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.39 -1,623.43
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.61 -1,667.04
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,682.10
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,697.16
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,740.16
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.45 -1,790.61
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,824.78
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,836.58
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,848.38
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,909.27
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.95 -1,964.22
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.22 -2,001.44
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.86 -2,014.30
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.86 -2,027.16
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,027.16
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,106.16
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.98 -2,176.14
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -2,223.54
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -2,239.91
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -2,256.28
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,394.28
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.03 -2,523.31
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Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.41 -2,610.72
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,640.90
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,671.08
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,702.08
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,754.61
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.58 -2,790.19
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.28 -2,802.47
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.28 -2,814.75
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.00 -2,867.75
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -57.09 -2,924.84
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -38.67 -2,963.51
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -2,976.86
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -2,990.21
Check 4/20/2012 13286 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -3,025.21
Liability Check 4/25/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 942.89 -2,082.32
Liability Check 4/25/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 879.82 -1,202.50
Liability Check 4/25/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 595.98 -606.52
Liability Check 4/25/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 205.76 -400.76
Liability Check 4/25/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 205.76 -195.00
Check 5/4/2012 13325 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -230.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -230.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -239.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.84 -258.84
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.44 -272.28
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -276.92
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -281.56
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -281.56
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.00 -293.56
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.83 -315.39
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.79 -330.18
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -5.11 -335.29
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -5.11 -340.40
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -340.40
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -340.40
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -17.86 -358.26
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -12.10 -370.36
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.18 -374.54
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.18 -378.72
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -378.72
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -397.57
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -410.34
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -414.75
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -419.16
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -419.16
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -419.16
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -17.12 -436.28
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -11.60 -447.88
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.01 -451.89
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.01 -455.90
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Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -582.90
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.38 -669.28
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -727.80
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.21 -748.01
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.21 -768.22
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -886.22
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -962.05
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -1,013.42
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -1,031.15
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -1,048.88
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -1,082.88
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.62 -1,161.50
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -1,214.76
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,233.15
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,251.54
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -191.00 -1,442.54
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -109.35 -1,551.89
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -74.07 -1,625.96
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -25.57 -1,651.53
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -25.57 -1,677.10
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,677.10
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,790.10
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.38 -1,854.48
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.62 -1,898.10
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,913.16
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,928.22
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,971.22
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -2,021.66
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -2,055.83
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.79 -2,067.62
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.79 -2,079.41
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -63.89 -2,143.30
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -57.07 -2,200.37
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -38.66 -2,239.03
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -13.34 -2,252.37
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -13.34 -2,265.71
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,265.71
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,344.71
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -2,414.68
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -2,462.08
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,478.44
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,494.80
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,632.80
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,761.82
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,849.22
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,879.39
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,909.56
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,940.56
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,993.09
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Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.59 -3,028.68
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -3,040.97
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -3,053.26
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.00 -3,141.26
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.15 -3,214.41
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.55 -3,263.96
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.11 -3,281.07
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.11 -3,298.18
Liability Check 5/9/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 1,046.89 -2,251.29
Liability Check 5/9/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 942.24 -1,309.05
Liability Check 5/9/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 638.31 -670.74
Liability Check 5/9/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 220.37 -450.37
Liability Check 5/9/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 220.37 -230.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -230.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -239.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.84 -258.84
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.44 -272.28
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -276.92
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -281.56
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -281.56
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.00 -293.56
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.57 -315.13
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.61 -329.74
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -5.04 -334.78
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -5.04 -339.82
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -339.82
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -339.82
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -14.63 -354.45
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -9.91 -364.36
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.42 -367.78
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.42 -371.20
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -371.20
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.88 -386.08
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -10.08 -396.16
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.48 -399.64
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.48 -403.12
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -403.12
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -403.12
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -17.11 -420.23
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -11.59 -431.82
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -435.82
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.00 -439.82
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -566.82
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.39 -653.21
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -711.73
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -731.93
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -752.13
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -870.13
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.84 -945.97
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Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -997.34
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -1,015.08
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -1,032.82
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -1,066.82
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.62 -1,145.44
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -1,198.70
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,217.09
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,235.48
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -1,385.48
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -91.62 -1,477.10
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -62.07 -1,539.17
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.43 -1,560.60
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.43 -1,582.03
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,582.03
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,695.03
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.39 -1,759.42
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.61 -1,803.03
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,818.09
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,833.15
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,876.15
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,926.59
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,960.76
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,972.56
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,984.36
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -2,045.25
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.95 -2,100.20
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.23 -2,137.43
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -2,150.28
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -2,163.13
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,163.13
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,242.13
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -2,312.10
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -2,359.50
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -2,375.87
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -2,392.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,530.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,659.26
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,746.66
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,776.84
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,807.02
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,838.02
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.54 -2,890.56
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.59 -2,926.15
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.28 -2,938.43
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.28 -2,950.71
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -62.00 -3,012.71
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -61.37 -3,074.08
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -41.58 -3,115.66
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.35 -3,130.01
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Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.35 -3,144.36
Check 5/18/2012 13386 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -3,179.36
Liability Check 5/23/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 976.89 -2,202.47
Liability Check 5/23/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 903.18 -1,299.29
Liability Check 5/23/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 611.83 -687.46
Liability Check 5/23/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 211.23 -476.23
Liability Check 5/23/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 211.23 -265.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -265.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -11.00 -276.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -20.83 -296.83
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -14.11 -310.94
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.87 -315.81
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.87 -320.68
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -320.68
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.00 -332.68
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.83 -354.51
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.79 -369.30
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -5.11 -374.41
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -5.11 -379.52
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -379.52
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -379.52
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -13.89 -393.41
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -9.41 -402.82
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.25 -406.07
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.25 -409.32
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -409.32
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -428.17
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -440.94
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -445.35
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -449.76
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -449.76
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -449.76
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -15.37 -465.13
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -10.41 -475.54
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.59 -479.13
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -3.59 -482.72
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -609.72
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.38 -696.10
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.51 -754.61
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -774.81
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -795.01
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -913.01
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -988.84
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -1,040.21
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -1,057.94
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -1,075.67
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -1,109.67
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.62 -1,188.29
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -1,241.55
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Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,259.94
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,278.33
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -1,428.33
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -91.63 -1,519.96
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -62.07 -1,582.03
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.43 -1,603.46
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.43 -1,624.89
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,624.89
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,737.89
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.38 -1,802.27
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.62 -1,845.89
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.05 -1,860.94
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.05 -1,875.99
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,918.99
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.45 -1,969.44
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -2,003.61
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -2,015.41
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -2,027.21
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -2,088.10
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.95 -2,143.05
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.22 -2,180.27
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.86 -2,193.13
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.86 -2,205.99
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,205.99
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,284.99
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.98 -2,354.97
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -2,402.37
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,418.73
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,435.09
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,573.09
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,702.11
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,789.51
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,819.68
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,849.85
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,880.85
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,933.38
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.58 -2,968.96
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,981.25
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,993.54
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -57.00 -3,050.54
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -59.23 -3,109.77
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -40.12 -3,149.89
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.86 -3,163.75
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.86 -3,177.61
Check 6/1/2012 13427 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -3,212.61
Liability Check 6/6/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 973.89 -2,238.72
Liability Check 6/6/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 903.77 -1,334.95
Liability Check 6/6/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 612.21 -722.74
Liability Check 6/6/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 211.37 -511.37
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Liability Check 6/6/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 211.37 -300.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -300.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -6.00 -306.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -17.86 -323.86
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -12.10 -335.96
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.18 -340.14
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.18 -344.32
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -344.32
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.00 -356.32
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -21.32 -377.64
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.44 -392.08
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.98 -397.06
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.98 -402.04
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -402.04
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -402.04
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -14.63 -416.67
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -9.91 -426.58
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.42 -430.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.42 -433.42
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -433.42
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.37 -448.79
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -10.41 -459.20
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.59 -462.79
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3.59 -466.38
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -466.38
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -466.38
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -20.34 -486.72
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -13.78 -500.50
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.76 -505.26
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.76 -510.02
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -637.02
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.39 -723.41
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -781.93
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -802.13
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -822.33
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -940.33
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -1,016.16
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -1,067.53
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -1,085.27
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -1,103.01
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -1,137.01
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.63 -1,215.64
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -1,268.90
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.38 -1,287.28
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.38 -1,305.66
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,305.66
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,418.66
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.38 -1,483.04
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.61 -1,526.65
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Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,541.71
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,556.77
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,599.77
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,650.21
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,684.38
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,696.18
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,707.98
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,768.87
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.96 -1,823.83
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.23 -1,861.06
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,873.91
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,886.76
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,886.76
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -1,965.76
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -2,035.73
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -2,083.13
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -2,099.50
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -2,115.87
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,253.87
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,382.89
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,470.29
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,500.46
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,530.63
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,561.63
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,614.16
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.59 -2,649.75
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,662.04
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,674.33
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -57.00 -2,731.33
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -59.23 -2,790.56
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -40.13 -2,830.69
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.85 -2,844.54
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.85 -2,858.39
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -143.00 -3,001.39
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -88.40 -3,089.79
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -59.88 -3,149.67
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -20.67 -3,170.34
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -20.67 -3,191.01
Check 6/15/2012 13458 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -3,226.01
Liability Check 6/20/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 961.89 -2,264.12
Liability Check 6/20/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 899.30 -1,364.82
Liability Check 6/20/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 609.20 -755.62
Liability Check 6/20/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 210.31 -545.31
Liability Check 6/20/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 210.31 -335.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -335.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -344.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.84 -363.84
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.44 -377.28
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -381.92
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Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -386.56
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -386.56
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -395.56
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.60 -415.16
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.28 -428.44
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.59 -433.03
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.59 -437.62
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -437.62
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -437.62
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -11.16 -448.78
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -7.56 -456.34
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.61 -458.95
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.61 -461.56
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -461.56
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -461.56
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -480.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -493.18
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -497.59
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -502.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -502.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -520.85
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -533.62
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -538.03
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -542.44
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -115.00 -657.44
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.17 -732.61
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.93 -783.54
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.58 -801.12
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.58 -818.70
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -119.00 -937.70
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -76.10 -1,013.80
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.55 -1,065.35
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.80 -1,083.15
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.80 -1,100.95
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -38.00 -1,138.95
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -80.11 -1,219.06
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -54.27 -1,273.33
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.74 -1,292.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.74 -1,310.81
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -156.00 -1,466.81
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -93.98 -1,560.79
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -63.67 -1,624.46
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.98 -1,646.44
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.98 -1,668.42
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,668.42
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,781.42
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.39 -1,845.81
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.62 -1,889.43
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,904.49
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Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,919.55
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,962.55
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -2,012.99
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.18 -2,047.17
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.79 -2,058.96
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.79 -2,070.75
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -62.89 -2,133.64
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -56.29 -2,189.93
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -38.14 -2,228.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -13.16 -2,241.23
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -13.16 -2,254.39
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,254.39
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -82.00 -2,336.39
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -70.24 -2,406.63
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.59 -2,454.22
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.42 -2,470.64
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.42 -2,487.06
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,625.06
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.03 -2,754.09
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.41 -2,841.50
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,871.68
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,901.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,932.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.03 -2,984.89
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.25 -3,020.14
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.16 -3,032.30
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.16 -3,044.46
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -65.00 -3,109.46
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -62.45 -3,171.91
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -42.30 -3,214.21
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.60 -3,228.81
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.60 -3,243.41
Check 6/29/2012 13584 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -3,278.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -3,278.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -3,278.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -3,278.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -3,278.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -3,278.41
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 980.89 -2,297.52
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 898.53 -1,398.99
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 608.73 -790.26
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 210.13 -580.13
Liability Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 210.13 -370.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -370.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -6.00 -376.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -17.86 -393.86
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -12.10 -405.96
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.18 -410.14
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.18 -414.32
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Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -414.32
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.00 -428.32
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.81 -451.13
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.45 -466.58
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -5.33 -471.91
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -5.33 -477.24
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -477.24
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -477.24
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -5.95 -483.19
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.03 -487.22
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -1.39 -488.61
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -1.39 -490.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -490.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -508.85
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -521.62
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -526.03
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -530.44
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -530.44
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -530.44
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -23.88 -554.32
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -16.18 -570.50
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -5.58 -576.08
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -5.58 -581.66
Check 7/13/2012 13697 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -616.66
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -743.66
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.38 -830.04
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.51 -888.55
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.21 -908.76
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.21 -928.97
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -126.00 -1,054.97
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -1,130.80
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -1,182.17
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -1,199.90
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -1,217.63
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -1,251.63
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.63 -1,330.26
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -1,383.52
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,401.91
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.39 -1,420.30
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -182.00 -1,602.30
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -106.13 -1,708.43
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -71.89 -1,780.32
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -24.82 -1,805.14
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -24.82 -1,829.96
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,872.96
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,923.40
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,957.57
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,969.37
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,981.17
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Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,119.17
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,248.19
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,335.59
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,365.76
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.17 -2,395.93
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,426.93
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,479.46
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.58 -2,515.04
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,527.33
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,539.62
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -83.00 -2,622.62
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -71.01 -2,693.63
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -48.10 -2,741.73
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.61 -2,758.34
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.61 -2,774.95
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,774.95
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -2,887.95
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.38 -2,952.33
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.61 -2,995.94
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -3,011.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -3,026.06
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -3,086.95
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.96 -3,141.91
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.22 -3,179.13
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.86 -3,191.99
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.86 -3,204.85
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -3,204.85
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -3,283.85
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.98 -3,353.83
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -3,401.23
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -3,417.60
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -3,433.97
Liability Check 7/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 1,036.89 -2,397.08
Liability Check 7/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 928.64 -1,468.44
Liability Check 7/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 629.04 -839.40
Liability Check 7/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 217.20 -622.20
Liability Check 7/18/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 217.20 -405.00
Check 7/27/2012 13791 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -440.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -440.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -449.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.84 -468.84
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.44 -482.28
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -486.92
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -491.56
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -491.56
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -10.00 -501.56
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.09 -521.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.61 -535.26
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.70 -539.96
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Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.70 -544.66
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -544.66
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -544.66
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -9.92 -554.58
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -6.72 -561.30
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.32 -563.62
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.32 -565.94
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -565.94
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -584.79
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -597.56
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -601.97
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -606.38
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -606.38
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -606.38
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -26.19 -632.57
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -650.31
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -6.13 -656.44
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... -6.13 -662.57
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -789.57
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.39 -875.96
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -934.48
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -954.68
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -974.88
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -1,092.88
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.84 -1,168.72
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -1,220.09
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -1,237.83
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -1,255.57
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -182.00 -1,437.57
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -106.13 -1,543.70
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -71.89 -1,615.59
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -24.82 -1,640.41
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -24.82 -1,665.23
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,708.23
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.45 -1,758.68
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,792.85
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,804.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,816.45
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,877.34
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.95 -1,932.29
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.23 -1,969.52
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,982.37
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,995.22
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -138.00 -2,133.22
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -129.02 -2,262.24
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -87.40 -2,349.64
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,379.82
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.18 -2,410.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,441.00
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Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.54 -2,493.54
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.59 -2,529.13
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,541.42
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,553.71
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -83.00 -2,636.71
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -71.00 -2,707.71
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -48.10 -2,755.81
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.61 -2,772.42
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.61 -2,789.03
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,789.03
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -2,902.03
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.39 -2,966.42
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.62 -3,010.04
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -3,025.10
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -3,040.16
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -3,040.16
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -3,119.16
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -3,189.13
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -3,236.53
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -3,252.89
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -3,269.25
Liability Check 7/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 993.89 -2,275.36
Liability Check 7/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 855.57 -1,419.79
Liability Check 7/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 579.57 -840.22
Liability Check 7/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 200.11 -640.11
Liability Check 7/31/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 200.11 -440.00
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -34.00 -474.00
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -78.62 -552.62
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -53.26 -605.88
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.38 -624.26
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.38 -642.64
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -642.64
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -13.35 -655.99
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -9.04 -665.03
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -3.13 -668.16
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... -3.13 -671.29
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... -927.00 -1,598.29
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... -387.03 -1,985.32
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... -262.18 -2,247.50
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... -90.51 -2,338.01
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... -90.51 -2,428.52
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 34.00 -2,394.52
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 21.51 -2,373.01
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 21.51 -2,351.50
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 91.97 -2,259.53
Liability Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 62.30 -2,197.23
Liability Check 8/3/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 927.00 -1,270.23
Liability Check 8/3/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 90.51 -1,179.72
Liability Check 8/3/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 90.51 -1,089.21
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Liability Check 8/3/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 387.03 -702.18
Liability Check 8/3/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 262.18 -440.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -440.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -449.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.84 -468.84
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.44 -482.28
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -486.92
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -491.56
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -491.56
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -11.00 -502.56
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.83 -523.39
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.11 -537.50
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.87 -542.37
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.87 -547.24
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -547.24
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -547.24
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -19.60 -566.84
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -13.28 -580.12
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.59 -584.71
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -4.59 -589.30
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -589.30
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.84 -608.14
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.76 -620.90
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 -625.30
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.40 -629.70
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -104.00 -733.70
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.11 -806.81
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.54 -856.35
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.10 -873.45
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.10 -890.55
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -1,008.55
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -1,084.38
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -1,135.75
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -1,153.48
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -1,171.21
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,171.21
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,284.21
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.38 -1,348.59
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.62 -1,392.21
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.05 -1,407.26
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.05 -1,422.31
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,465.31
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,515.75
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,549.92
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,561.72
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,573.52
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,634.41
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.95 -1,689.36
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.23 -1,726.59
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Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,739.44
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -1,752.29
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,752.29
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -1,831.29
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -1,901.26
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -1,948.66
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -1,965.03
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -1,981.40
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,012.40
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,064.93
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.59 -2,100.52
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.28 -2,112.80
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.28 -2,125.08
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -88.00 -2,213.08
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -73.16 -2,286.24
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -49.56 -2,335.80
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.10 -2,352.90
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.10 -2,370.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -191.00 -2,561.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -109.35 -2,670.35
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -74.08 -2,744.43
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -25.58 -2,770.01
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -25.58 -2,795.59
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -2,815.59
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.50 -2,880.09
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.70 -2,923.79
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.09 -2,938.88
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.09 -2,953.97
Check 8/10/2012 13890 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -2,988.97
Liability Check 8/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 867.89 -2,121.08
Liability Check 8/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 767.33 -1,353.75
Liability Check 8/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 519.85 -833.90
Liability Check 8/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 179.45 -654.45
Liability Check 8/15/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 179.45 -475.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -475.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -484.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.84 -503.84
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.44 -517.28
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -521.92
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -526.56
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -526.56
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -10.00 -536.56
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.59 -557.15
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.95 -571.10
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.82 -575.92
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.82 -580.74
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -580.74
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -580.74
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -11.90 -592.64
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Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -8.06 -600.70
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.78 -603.48
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.78 -606.26
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -606.26
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -625.11
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -637.88
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -642.29
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -646.70
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -107.00 -753.70
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.33 -829.03
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.03 -880.06
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.62 -897.68
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.62 -915.30
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -1,033.30
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -1,109.13
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -1,160.50
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -1,178.24
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -1,195.98
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -1,345.98
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -91.62 -1,437.60
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -62.07 -1,499.67
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.43 -1,521.10
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.43 -1,542.53
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,542.53
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,655.53
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.39 -1,719.92
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.61 -1,763.53
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,778.59
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,793.65
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,836.65
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,887.09
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,921.26
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.79 -1,933.05
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.79 -1,944.84
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -2,005.73
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.96 -2,060.69
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.22 -2,097.91
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -2,110.76
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.85 -2,123.61
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,123.61
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,202.61
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.98 -2,272.59
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.41 -2,320.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,336.36
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,352.72
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,383.72
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,436.25
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.58 -2,471.83
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,484.12

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 170



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,496.41
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -62.00 -2,558.41
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -61.37 -2,619.78
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -41.57 -2,661.35
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.36 -2,675.71
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.36 -2,690.07
Liability Check 8/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 857.89 -1,832.18
Liability Check 8/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 196.12 -1,636.06
Liability Check 8/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 196.12 -1,439.94
Liability Check 8/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 838.53 -601.41
Liability Check 8/29/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 568.03 -33.38
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.00 -108.38
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -170.90 -279.28
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -115.78 -395.06
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -39.97 -435.03
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -39.97 -475.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -475.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -484.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -19.84 -503.84
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -13.44 -517.28
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -521.92
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -526.56
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -526.56
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -9.00 -535.56
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -19.84 -555.40
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.44 -568.84
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -573.48
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.64 -578.12
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -578.12
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -578.12
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -11.90 -590.02
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -8.06 -598.08
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.78 -600.86
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -2.78 -603.64
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -603.64
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -622.49
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -635.26
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -639.67
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -644.08
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -771.08
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.39 -857.47
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.51 -915.98
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -936.18
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -956.38
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -1,074.38
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -1,150.21
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -1,201.58
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -1,219.31
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.73 -1,237.04
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Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,237.04
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,350.04
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.38 -1,414.42
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.62 -1,458.04
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,473.10
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,488.16
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,531.16
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.45 -1,581.61
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,615.78
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,627.58
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,639.38
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -60.89 -1,700.27
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -54.95 -1,755.22
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -37.23 -1,792.45
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.86 -1,805.31
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -12.86 -1,818.17
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,818.17
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -1,897.17
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -1,967.14
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -2,014.54
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -2,030.91
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.37 -2,047.28
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,078.28
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.53 -2,130.81
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.59 -2,166.40
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.28 -2,178.68
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.28 -2,190.96
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,269.96
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -68.87 -2,338.83
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -46.66 -2,385.49
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.10 -2,401.59
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.10 -2,417.69
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -175.00 -2,592.69
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -102.91 -2,695.60
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -69.71 -2,765.31
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -24.06 -2,789.37
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -24.06 -2,813.43
Liability Check 9/12/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 843.89 -1,969.54
Liability Check 9/12/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 696.71 -1,272.83
Liability Check 9/12/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 471.97 -800.86
Liability Check 9/12/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 162.93 -637.93
Liability Check 9/12/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 162.93 -475.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -475.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -6.00 -481.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -17.85 -498.85
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -12.09 -510.94
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.17 -515.11
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... -4.17 -519.28
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -519.28
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Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -10.00 -529.28
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.58 -549.86
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -13.94 -563.80
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.81 -568.61
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.81 -573.42
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -573.42
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -573.42
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -16.87 -590.29
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -11.43 -601.72
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.95 -605.67
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... -3.95 -609.62
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -609.62
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -18.85 -628.47
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.77 -641.24
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -645.65
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -4.41 -650.06
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -127.00 -777.06
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -86.38 -863.44
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -58.52 -921.96
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -942.16
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.20 -962.36
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -118.00 -1,080.36
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.83 -1,156.19
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -51.37 -1,207.56
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -1,225.30
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -17.74 -1,243.04
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -1,393.04
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -91.62 -1,484.66
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -62.07 -1,546.73
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.43 -1,568.16
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... -21.43 -1,589.59
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -1,589.59
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -113.00 -1,702.59
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -64.39 -1,766.98
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -43.61 -1,810.59
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,825.65
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -15.06 -1,840.71
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -43.00 -1,883.71
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -50.44 -1,934.15
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -34.17 -1,968.32
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,980.12
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... -11.80 -1,991.92
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -63.89 -2,055.81
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -57.07 -2,112.88
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -38.66 -2,151.54
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -13.34 -2,164.88
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... -13.34 -2,178.22
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -2,178.22
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -79.00 -2,257.22
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Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -69.97 -2,327.19
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -47.40 -2,374.59
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,390.95
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -16.36 -2,407.31
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -31.00 -2,438.31
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -52.54 -2,490.85
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.59 -2,526.44
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,538.73
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -12.29 -2,551.02
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -62.00 -2,613.02
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -61.37 -2,674.39
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -41.57 -2,715.96
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.36 -2,730.32
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -14.36 -2,744.68
Liability Check 9/26/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 877.89 -1,866.79
Liability Check 9/26/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 199.89 -1,666.90
Liability Check 9/26/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 199.89 -1,467.01
Liability Check 9/26/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 854.67 -612.34
Liability Check 9/26/2012 DRAFT US Treasury 26-2473265 10006 · Opera... 578.96 -33.38
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -75.00 -108.38
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -170.91 -279.29
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -115.77 -395.06
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -39.97 -435.03
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... -39.97 -475.00

Total 24000 · Payroll Liabilities -400.00 -475.00

24100 · Payroll Liabilities - FUTA 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00

Total 24100 · Payroll Liabilities - FUTA 0.00 0.00

30000 · Opening Bal Equity -4,550.62

Total 30000 · Opening Bal Equity -4,550.62

32000 · Unrestricted Net Assets -355.66

Total 32000 · Unrestricted Net Assets -355.66

40300 · Transfers from General Fund 0.00
Deposit 10/21/2011 206 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -70,366.67
Deposit 11/2/2011 208 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -140,733.34
Deposit 12/2/2011 213 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -211,100.01
Deposit 1/5/2012 221 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -281,466.68
Deposit 2/5/2012 226 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -351,833.35
General Journal 3/1/2012 226 Transfer dep... 20004 · Due t... -70,366.67 -422,200.02
Deposit 4/5/2012 236 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -492,566.69
Deposit 5/9/2012 ???? 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -562,933.36
Deposit 6/5/2012 246 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -633,300.03
Deposit 6/14/2012 248 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -703,666.70
Deposit 8/1/2012 255 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -774,033.37
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Deposit 9/1/2012 ???? 10006 · Opera... -70,366.67 -844,400.04

Total 40300 · Transfers from General Fund -844,400.04 -844,400.04

40310 · Kick Ball 0.00
Deposit 5/18/2012 243 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -30.00
Deposit 5/21/2012 Deposit Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -60.00
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -60.00 -120.00
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -150.00
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -180.00
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -670.00 -850.00
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -1,515.00 -2,365.00
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -210.00 -2,575.00
Deposit 6/28/2012 250 10006 · Opera... -100.00 -2,675.00
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -2,705.00
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -2,855.00
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -3,005.00
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -3,035.00
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -100.00 -3,135.00
Deposit 8/10/2012 258 10006 · Opera... -100.00 -3,235.00
Deposit 8/20/2012 259 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -3,265.00

Total 40310 · Kick Ball -3,265.00 -3,265.00

40312 · Rent Revenue 0.00
Deposit 10/1/2011 204 10006 · Opera... -420.00 -420.00
Deposit 10/1/2011 204 10006 · Opera... -1,040.00 -1,460.00
Deposit 10/1/2011 204 10006 · Opera... -335.00 -1,795.00
Deposit 10/1/2011 Clifton Halfacre, Jr. ... 204 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -2,095.00
Deposit 10/3/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -22.50 -2,117.50
Check 10/7/2011 12616 New St. Mark Churc... 10006 · Opera... 20.00 -2,097.50
Deposit 10/7/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -2,122.50
Deposit 10/11/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -2,147.50
Deposit 10/13/2011 205 10006 · Opera... -705.00 -2,852.50
Deposit 10/13/2011 205 10006 · Opera... -1,865.00 -4,717.50
Deposit 10/13/2011 205 10006 · Opera... -250.00 -4,967.50
Deposit 10/13/2011 205 10006 · Opera... -57.00 -5,024.50
Deposit 10/18/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -5,049.50
Check 10/21/2011 12707 Lisa Cox (refund) 10006 · Opera... 113.16 -4,936.34
Deposit 10/21/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -4,981.34
Deposit 10/27/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -5,071.34
Deposit 10/27/2011 Credit Card Proces... Deposit 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -5,116.34
Deposit 10/31/2011 207 10006 · Opera... -558.00 -5,674.34
Deposit 10/31/2011 207 10006 · Opera... -1,470.00 -7,144.34
Deposit 10/31/2011 207 10006 · Opera... -270.73 -7,415.07
Deposit 10/31/2011 207 10006 · Opera... -200.00 -7,615.07
Deposit 11/8/2011 209 10006 · Opera... -190.00 -7,805.07
Deposit 11/8/2011 209 10006 · Opera... -1,424.43 -9,229.50
Deposit 11/8/2011 209 10006 · Opera... -265.00 -9,494.50
Deposit 11/15/2011 210 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -9,564.50
Deposit 11/15/2011 210 10006 · Opera... -62.50 -9,627.00
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Deposit 11/15/2011 210 10006 · Opera... -120.00 -9,747.00
Check 11/18/2011 12807 Johnnie Turnipseed... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -9,447.00
Deposit 11/21/2011 211 10006 · Opera... -175.00 -9,622.00
Deposit 11/21/2011 211 10006 · Opera... -145.00 -9,767.00
Deposit 11/21/2011 211 10006 · Opera... -100.00 -9,867.00
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -22.50 -9,889.50
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -110.00 -9,999.50
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -175.00 -10,174.50
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -60.00 -10,234.50
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -10,279.50
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -10,324.50
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -10,369.50
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -10,414.50
Deposit 11/30/2011 212 10006 · Opera... -523.00 -10,937.50
Deposit 11/30/2011 212 10006 · Opera... -75.00 -11,012.50
Deposit 11/30/2011 212 10006 · Opera... -24.00 -11,036.50
Deposit 12/9/2011 214 10006 · Opera... -1,020.00 -12,056.50
Deposit 12/9/2011 214 10006 · Opera... -1,350.00 -13,406.50
Deposit 12/9/2011 214 10006 · Opera... -60.00 -13,466.50
Deposit 12/9/2011 214 10006 · Opera... -42.00 -13,508.50
Deposit 12/9/2011 214 10006 · Opera... 0.50 -13,508.00
Deposit 12/12/2011 216 10006 · Opera... -200.00 -13,708.00
Deposit 12/15/2011 217 10006 · Opera... -244.13 -13,952.13
Deposit 12/20/2011 218 10006 · Opera... -382.00 -14,334.13
Deposit 12/27/2011 219 10006 · Opera... -1,150.00 -15,484.13
Deposit 12/27/2011 219 10006 · Opera... -161.00 -15,645.13
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -15,690.13
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -15,735.13
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -15,825.13
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -202.00 -16,027.13
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -16,072.13
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -16,162.13
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -545.00 -16,707.13
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -16,752.13
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -16,767.13
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -2.00 -16,769.13
Deposit 1/5/2012 220 10006 · Opera... -1,324.00 -18,093.13
Deposit 1/5/2012 220 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -18,143.13
Deposit 1/13/2012 222 10006 · Opera... -1,719.50 -19,862.63
Deposit 1/13/2012 222 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -19,912.63
Deposit 1/20/2012 223 10006 · Opera... -242.50 -20,155.13
Deposit 1/20/2012 223 10006 · Opera... -105.00 -20,260.13
Check 1/27/2012 12961 Pat Jackson (refund) 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -20,230.13
Deposit 1/30/2012 224 10006 · Opera... -305.00 -20,535.13
Deposit 1/30/2012 224 10006 · Opera... -107.00 -20,642.13
Deposit 1/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -22.50 -20,664.63
Deposit 1/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -2.00 -20,666.63
Deposit 1/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -20,696.63
Deposit 1/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -100.00 -20,796.63
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Deposit 1/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -20,821.63
Deposit 1/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -20,891.63
Deposit 2/6/2012 225 10006 · Opera... -375.00 -21,266.63
Deposit 2/6/2012 225 10006 · Opera... -1,975.00 -23,241.63
Deposit 2/6/2012 225 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -23,286.63
Deposit 2/6/2012 225 10006 · Opera... -100.00 -23,386.63
Check 2/10/2012 13007 Sheila Runnels (ref... 10006 · Opera... 77.19 -23,309.44
Deposit 2/22/2012 227 10006 · Opera... -1,011.25 -24,320.69
Deposit 2/22/2012 227 10006 · Opera... -2,638.80 -26,959.49
Deposit 2/22/2012 227 10006 · Opera... -580.00 -27,539.49
Deposit 2/22/2012 228 10006 · Opera... -265.00 -27,804.49
Check 2/24/2012 13090 Celetta Tate (refund) 10006 · Opera... 15.00 -27,789.49
Deposit 2/24/2012 229 10006 · Opera... -780.00 -28,569.49
Deposit 2/24/2012 229 10006 · Opera... -454.00 -29,023.49
Deposit 2/29/2012 230 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -29,093.49
Deposit 2/29/2012 230 10006 · Opera... -425.00 -29,518.49
Deposit 2/29/2012 230 10006 · Opera... -135.00 -29,653.49
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -300.00 -29,953.49
Deposit 3/2/2012 231 10006 · Opera... -890.00 -30,843.49
Deposit 3/2/2012 231 10006 · Opera... -1,350.00 -32,193.49
Deposit 3/2/2012 231 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -32,238.49
Check 3/9/2012 12999 Darlene Spivey 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -31,938.49
Deposit 3/15/2012 232 10006 · Opera... -770.00 -32,708.49
Deposit 3/15/2012 232 10006 · Opera... -270.00 -32,978.49
Deposit 3/15/2012 232 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -33,028.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 234 10006 · Opera... -230.00 -33,258.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 234 10006 · Opera... -120.00 -33,378.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 234 10006 · Opera... -140.00 -33,518.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 234 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -33,533.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -33,548.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -33,568.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -375.00 -33,943.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -33,968.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -33,993.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -40.00 -34,033.49
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -110.00 -34,143.49
Deposit 3/31/2012 235 10006 · Opera... -1,015.00 -35,158.49
Deposit 3/31/2012 235 10006 · Opera... -1,400.00 -36,558.49
Deposit 3/31/2012 235 10006 · Opera... -425.00 -36,983.49
Deposit 3/31/2012 235 10006 · Opera... -780.00 -37,763.49
Deposit 4/9/2012 237 10006 · Opera... -460.00 -38,223.49
Deposit 4/9/2012 237 10006 · Opera... -1,612.62 -39,836.11
Deposit 4/9/2012 237 10006 · Opera... -270.00 -40,106.11
Deposit 4/9/2012 237 10006 · Opera... -520.00 -40,626.11
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 10006 · Opera... -835.00 -41,461.11
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -41,506.11
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 10006 · Opera... -195.00 -41,701.11
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 10006 · Opera... -130.00 -41,831.11
Deposit 4/20/2012 239 10006 · Opera... -75.00 -41,906.11
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Deposit 4/20/2012 239 10006 · Opera... -195.00 -42,101.11
Deposit 4/20/2012 239 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -42,171.11
Deposit 4/30/2012 240? 10006 · Opera... -1,367.50 -43,538.61
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -43,583.61
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -43,598.61
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -43,618.61
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -43,643.61
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -43,668.61
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -43,713.61
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -65.00 -43,778.61
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -43,803.61
Deposit 4/30/2012 240? 10006 · Opera... -130.00 -43,933.61
Deposit 4/30/2012 240? 10006 · Opera... -525.00 -44,458.61
Deposit 5/9/2012 Deposit 242 10006 · Opera... -817.30 -45,275.91
Deposit 5/9/2012 Deposit 242 10006 · Opera... -1,350.00 -46,625.91
Deposit 5/9/2012 Deposit 242 10006 · Opera... -210.00 -46,835.91
Deposit 5/9/2012 Deposit 242 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -46,855.91
Deposit 5/18/2012 243 10006 · Opera... -1,020.00 -47,875.91
Deposit 5/18/2012 243 10006 · Opera... -400.00 -48,275.91
Deposit 5/18/2012 243 10006 · Opera... -195.00 -48,470.91
Deposit 5/18/2012 243 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -48,485.91
Deposit 5/21/2012 Deposit 27862 Christi... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -48,510.91
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -65.00 -48,575.91
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -48,590.91
Deposit 5/31/2012 27909 Jeanet... 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -48,615.91
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -40.00 -48,655.91
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -48,670.91
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -48,695.91
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -705.00 -49,400.91
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -400.00 -49,800.91
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -60.00 -49,860.91
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -755.00 -50,615.91
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -50,665.91
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -686.41 -51,352.32
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -250.00 -51,602.32
Check 6/15/2012 13475 MGTA of Delta Sig... 10006 · Opera... 80.00 -51,522.32
Check 6/15/2012 13509 Wilda Gandy (refund) 10006 · Opera... 90.00 -51,432.32
Deposit 6/28/2012 250 10006 · Opera... -1,272.00 -52,704.32
Deposit 6/28/2012 250 10006 · Opera... -800.00 -53,504.32
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -6.00 -53,510.32
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -53,560.32
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -53,580.32
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -53,605.32
General Journal 7/1/2012 13490 Darlene Spivey this was reco... 20005 · Rental... 300.00 -53,305.32
Deposit 7/10/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -53,455.32
Deposit 7/10/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -53,500.32
Deposit 7/12/2012 253 10006 · Opera... -325.00 -53,825.32
Deposit 7/12/2012 253 10006 · Opera... -459.00 -54,284.32
Deposit 7/12/2012 253 10006 · Opera... -1,350.00 -55,634.32
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Deposit 7/12/2012 253 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -55,784.32
Deposit 7/13/2012 254 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -55,809.32
Deposit 7/30/2012 257 10006 · Opera... -205.00 -56,014.32
Deposit 7/30/2012 256 10006 · Opera... -1,805.00 -57,819.32
Deposit 7/30/2012 256 10006 · Opera... -260.00 -58,079.32
Deposit 7/30/2012 256 10006 · Opera... -39.00 -58,118.32
Deposit 7/30/2012 256 10006 · Opera... -180.00 -58,298.32
General Journal 8/1/2012 13493R diane found r... 20005 · Rental... -600.00 -58,898.32
Deposit 8/10/2012 258 10006 · Opera... -1,645.00 -60,543.32
Deposit 8/10/2012 258 10006 · Opera... -295.00 -60,838.32
Deposit 8/20/2012 259 10006 · Opera... -170.00 -61,008.32
Deposit 8/20/2012 259 10006 · Opera... -399.00 -61,407.32
Deposit 8/20/2012 259 10006 · Opera... -220.00 -61,627.32
Deposit 8/20/2012 259 10006 · Opera... -350.00 -61,977.32
Deposit 8/31/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -335.00 -62,312.32
Deposit 8/31/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -100.00 -62,412.32
Deposit 8/31/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -285.00 -62,697.32
Deposit 8/31/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -420.00 -63,117.32
Deposit 8/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -63,167.32
Deposit 8/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -63,212.32
Deposit 8/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -63,257.32
Deposit 8/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -63,302.32
Deposit 8/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -63,327.32
Deposit 8/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -63,352.32
Check 9/7/2012 13946 Alan Evans (refund) 10006 · Opera... 150.00 -63,202.32
Check 9/21/2012 14018 Lisa Hendrix (refund) 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -63,172.32
Deposit 9/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -63,217.32
Deposit 9/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -63,242.32
Deposit 9/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -63,267.32
Deposit 9/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -25.00 -63,292.32
Deposit 9/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -110.00 -63,402.32
Deposit 9/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -200.00 -63,602.32
Deposit 9/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -200.00 -63,802.32
Deposit 9/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -550.00 -64,352.32
Deposit 9/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -2,610.19 -66,962.51
Deposit 9/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -235.00 -67,197.51
Deposit 9/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,075.00 -68,272.51

Total 40312 · Rent Revenue -68,272.51 -68,272.51

40313 · Ponytail Softball 0.00
Deposit 2/22/2012 227 10006 · Opera... -670.00 -670.00
Deposit 2/22/2012 228 10006 · Opera... -225.00 -895.00
Deposit 2/24/2012 229 10006 · Opera... -1,975.00 -2,870.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -2,915.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 230 10006 · Opera... -265.00 -3,180.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -3,225.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -3,270.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -225.00 -3,495.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -3,540.00

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 179



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -3,585.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -135.00 -3,720.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -3,810.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -135.00 -3,945.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -4,035.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -135.00 -4,170.00
Deposit 2/29/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -270.00 -4,440.00
Deposit 3/2/2012 231 10006 · Opera... -6,655.02 -11,095.02
Deposit 3/15/2012 232 10006 · Opera... -1,175.00 -12,270.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 234 10006 · Opera... -535.00 -12,805.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -12,850.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -12,895.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -12,940.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -12,985.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,030.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,075.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,120.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,165.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -13,255.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,300.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,345.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,390.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,435.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,480.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,525.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,570.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,615.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,660.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,705.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,750.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,795.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,840.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -13,885.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -13,975.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -14,020.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -14,065.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -14,110.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -14,155.02
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -14,200.02
Deposit 3/31/2012 235 10006 · Opera... -135.00 -14,335.02
Deposit 4/9/2012 237 10006 · Opera... -440.00 -14,775.02
Deposit 4/9/2012 237 10006 · Opera... -5.00 -14,780.02
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 10006 · Opera... -175.00 -14,955.02
Check 4/20/2012 13287 Marquila Stallings 10006 · Opera... 45.00 -14,910.02
Check 4/20/2012 13300 Charlie Smith Agency 10006 · Opera... 182.33 -14,727.69
Check 4/20/2012 13301 ASA 10006 · Opera... 300.00 -14,427.69
Check 4/20/2012 13312 Charlie Hornburger 10006 · Opera... 40.00 -14,387.69
Check 4/20/2012 13313 Rodney Ringo 10006 · Opera... 40.00 -14,347.69
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -14,392.69
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Deposit 4/30/2012 240? 10006 · Opera... -60.00 -14,452.69
Deposit 5/18/2012 243 10006 · Opera... -1,650.00 -16,102.69
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -660.00 -16,762.69
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -270.00 -17,032.69
Check 6/25/2012 13674 Danielle Norris (refu... VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 -17,032.69
Deposit 6/28/2012 250 10006 · Opera... -660.00 -17,692.69
Check 6/29/2012 13582 Jill Criddle (refund) 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,662.69
Check 6/29/2012 13647 Hope Dumas (refund) 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,632.69
Check 6/29/2012 13648 Vicky Harris (refund) 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,602.69
Check 6/29/2012 13649 Nacole Hollis (refund) 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,572.69
Check 6/29/2012 13650 Petro Jordon (refund) 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,542.69
Check 6/29/2012 13651 Latoya Pearson (ref... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 -17,482.69
Check 6/29/2012 13652 Rodonna Reed (ref... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,452.69
Check 6/29/2012 13653 Jermice Roberson (... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,422.69
Check 6/29/2012 13654 Kizzy Sherman (ref... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,392.69
Check 6/29/2012 13655 Demetric Smith (ref... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,362.69
Check 6/29/2012 13656 Lucy Smith (refund) 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,332.69
Check 6/29/2012 13657 Courtney Warren (r... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,302.69
Check 6/29/2012 13658 Diana Williams (ref... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,272.69
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -17,362.69
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -60.00 -17,422.69
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -17,452.69
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -60.00 -17,512.69
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -17,542.69
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -17,572.69
Check 7/6/2012 13675 Danielle Norris (refu... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,542.69
Check 7/13/2012 13744 Jenny Loving (refund) 10006 · Opera... 60.00 -17,482.69
Check 7/13/2012 13745 Jessica Scarbrough... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 -17,422.69
Check 7/13/2012 13746 Courtney Montgom... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,392.69
Check 7/13/2012 13747 Jennifer Davis (refu... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,362.69
Check 7/13/2012 13748 Mandy Williams (ref... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 -17,302.69
Check 7/13/2012 13749 Rodonna Reed (ref... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,272.69
Check 7/13/2012 13750 Cathy Blair (refund) 10006 · Opera... 30.00 -17,242.69
Deposit 7/30/2012 256 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -17,287.69

Total 40313 · Ponytail Softball -17,287.69 -17,287.69

40314 · Aerobics 0.00
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -35.00

Total 40314 · Aerobics -35.00 -35.00

40315 · Adult Volleyball 0.00
Deposit 12/27/2011 219 10006 · Opera... -80.00 -80.00
Deposit 1/5/2012 220 10006 · Opera... -140.00 -220.00
Deposit 1/13/2012 222 10006 · Opera... -100.00 -320.00
Deposit 1/20/2012 223 10006 · Opera... -40.00 -360.00
Deposit 1/30/2012 224 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -380.00
Deposit 1/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -400.00
Deposit 2/22/2012 227 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -420.00
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -450.00
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Total 40315 · Adult Volleyball -450.00 -450.00

40316 · Baseball Revenue 0.00
Deposit 8/10/2012 258 10006 · Opera... -4,370.00 -4,370.00

Total 40316 · Baseball Revenue -4,370.00 -4,370.00

40318 · Ceramics 0.00
Deposit 10/1/2011 204 10006 · Opera... -180.00 -180.00
Deposit 10/13/2011 205 10006 · Opera... -130.00 -310.00
Deposit 10/31/2011 207 10006 · Opera... -380.00 -690.00
Deposit 11/8/2011 209 10006 · Opera... -85.00 -775.00
Deposit 11/15/2011 210 10006 · Opera... -280.00 -1,055.00
Deposit 11/21/2011 211 10006 · Opera... -100.00 -1,155.00
Deposit 11/30/2011 212 10006 · Opera... -15.00 -1,170.00
Deposit 12/9/2011 214 10006 · Opera... -160.00 -1,330.00
Deposit 12/15/2011 217 10006 · Opera... -10.00 -1,340.00
Deposit 12/20/2011 218 10006 · Opera... -20.00 -1,360.00
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -185.00 -1,545.00
Deposit 1/5/2012 220 10006 · Opera... -41.00 -1,586.00
Deposit 1/13/2012 222 10006 · Opera... -650.00 -2,236.00
Deposit 1/20/2012 223 10006 · Opera... -200.00 -2,436.00
Deposit 1/30/2012 224 10006 · Opera... -570.00 -3,006.00
Deposit 2/6/2012 225 10006 · Opera... -540.00 -3,546.00
Deposit 2/22/2012 227 10006 · Opera... -1,113.57 -4,659.57
Deposit 2/22/2012 228 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -4,709.57
Deposit 2/24/2012 229 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -4,744.57
Deposit 2/29/2012 230 10006 · Opera... -180.00 -4,924.57
Deposit 3/2/2012 231 10006 · Opera... -140.00 -5,064.57
Deposit 3/15/2012 232 10006 · Opera... -370.00 -5,434.57
Deposit 3/26/2012 234 10006 · Opera... -420.00 -5,854.57
Deposit 3/31/2012 235 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -6,004.57
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 10006 · Opera... -460.00 -6,464.57
Deposit 4/20/2012 239 10006 · Opera... -195.00 -6,659.57
Deposit 4/30/2012 240? 10006 · Opera... -675.00 -7,334.57
Deposit 5/9/2012 Deposit 242 10006 · Opera... -1,829.00 -9,163.57
Deposit 5/18/2012 243 10006 · Opera... -905.00 -10,068.57
Deposit 5/21/2012 Deposit Deposit 10006 · Opera... -130.00 -10,198.57
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -120.00 -10,318.57
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -65.00 -10,383.57
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -60.00 -10,443.57
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -2,085.00 -12,528.57
Check 6/12/2012 13482 Chris Ball (refund) 10006 · Opera... 75.00 -12,453.57
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -990.00 -13,443.57
Deposit 6/28/2012 250 10006 · Opera... -1,355.00 -14,798.57
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -50.00 -14,848.57
Deposit 6/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -30.00 -14,878.57
Deposit 7/12/2012 253 10006 · Opera... -600.00 -15,478.57
Deposit 7/30/2012 256 10006 · Opera... -840.50 -16,319.07
Deposit 8/10/2012 258 10006 · Opera... -80.00 -16,399.07
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Deposit 8/20/2012 259 10006 · Opera... -105.00 -16,504.07
Deposit 8/31/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -420.00 -16,924.07
Deposit 9/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -35.00 -16,959.07

Total 40318 · Ceramics -16,959.07 -16,959.07

40319 · Basketball 0.00
Deposit 11/15/2011 210 10006 · Opera... -525.00 -525.00
Deposit 11/21/2011 211 10006 · Opera... -2,045.00 -2,570.00
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -2,615.00
Deposit 11/28/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -2,660.00
Deposit 11/30/2011 212 10006 · Opera... -1,895.00 -4,555.00
Deposit 12/9/2011 214 10006 · Opera... -4,391.50 -8,946.50
Deposit 12/12/2011 215 10006 · Opera... -3,780.00 -12,726.50
Deposit 12/12/2011 216 10006 · Opera... -1,468.00 -14,194.50
Deposit 12/15/2011 217 10006 · Opera... -765.00 -14,959.50
Deposit 12/20/2011 218 10006 · Opera... -1,523.00 -16,482.50
Deposit 12/27/2011 219 10006 · Opera... -350.00 -16,832.50
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -405.00 -17,237.50
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -945.00 -18,182.50
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -90.00 -18,272.50
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -18,317.50
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -18,362.50
Deposit 12/30/2011 CC 10006 · Opera... -405.00 -18,767.50
Deposit 1/5/2012 220 10006 · Opera... -270.00 -19,037.50
Deposit 1/13/2012 222 10006 · Opera... -165.00 -19,202.50
Deposit 1/20/2012 223 10006 · Opera... -1,070.00 -20,272.50
Deposit 1/30/2012 224 10006 · Opera... -5.00 -20,277.50
Deposit 1/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -20,322.50
Deposit 2/22/2012 227 10006 · Opera... -265.00 -20,587.50
Deposit 2/22/2012 228 10006 · Opera... -225.00 -20,812.50
Deposit 2/24/2012 229 10006 · Opera... -175.00 -20,987.50
Deposit 3/2/2012 231 10006 · Opera... -260.00 -21,247.50
Deposit 3/26/2012 234 10006 · Opera... -500.00 -21,747.50
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -250.00 -21,997.50
Deposit 3/26/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -250.00 -22,247.50
Deposit 4/9/2012 237 10006 · Opera... -750.00 -22,997.50
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 10006 · Opera... -65.00 -23,062.50
Deposit 5/9/2012 Deposit 242 10006 · Opera... -375.00 -23,437.50
Deposit 5/18/2012 243 10006 · Opera... -750.00 -24,187.50
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -690.00 -24,877.50
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -375.00 -25,252.50
Deposit 7/12/2012 253 10006 · Opera... -105.00 -25,357.50

Total 40319 · Basketball -25,357.50 -25,357.50

40322 · Softball 0.00
Deposit 1/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -150.00 -150.00
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 10006 · Opera... -1,350.00 -1,500.00
Deposit 4/20/2012 239 10006 · Opera... -750.00 -2,250.00
Deposit 4/30/2012 240? 10006 · Opera... -375.00 -2,625.00

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 183



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 5/9/2012 Deposit 242 10006 · Opera... -6,575.00 -9,200.00
Deposit 5/18/2012 243 10006 · Opera... -2,410.00 -11,610.00
Deposit 5/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -375.00 -11,985.00
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -575.00 -12,560.00

Total 40322 · Softball -12,560.00 -12,560.00

40324 · Tennis 0.00
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -70.00 -70.00

Total 40324 · Tennis -70.00 -70.00

40325 · Soccer 0.00
Deposit 5/9/2012 Deposit 242 10006 · Opera... -6,000.00 -6,000.00
Deposit 6/28/2012 250 10006 · Opera... -30,000.00 -36,000.00

Total 40325 · Soccer -36,000.00 -36,000.00

40329 · Flag Football Revenue 0.00
Deposit 10/13/2011 205 10006 · Opera... -45.00 -45.00
Deposit 10/31/2011 207 10006 · Opera... -525.00 -570.00
Deposit 11/8/2011 209 10006 · Opera... -75.00 -645.00
Deposit 8/20/2012 261 10006 · Opera... -1,800.00 -2,445.00
Deposit 8/31/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -3,389.68 -5,834.68
Deposit 8/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -225.00 -6,059.68
Deposit 8/31/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -180.00 -6,239.68
Deposit 9/30/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -355.00 -6,594.68

Total 40329 · Flag Football Revenue -6,594.68 -6,594.68

40330 · Swimming Pool Revenue 0.00
Deposit 6/12/2012 247 10006 · Opera... -1,784.25 -1,784.25
Deposit 6/29/2012 251 10006 · Opera... -2,305.85 -4,090.10
Deposit 7/12/2012 252 10006 · Opera... -1,631.00 -5,721.10
Check 7/30/2012 13994 Bradley Burnes (ref... 10006 · Opera... 25.00 -5,696.10
Deposit 8/10/2012 260 10006 · Opera... -1,521.75 -7,217.85

Total 40330 · Swimming Pool Revenue -7,217.85 -7,217.85

40346 · Donations - Private 0.00
Deposit 10/1/2011 204 10006 · Opera... -137.75 -137.75
Deposit 12/9/2011 214 10006 · Opera... -856.35 -994.10
Deposit 12/27/2011 219 10006 · Opera... -3,250.00 -4,244.10
Deposit 1/30/2012 224 10006 · Opera... -666.66 -4,910.76
Deposit 2/22/2012 227 10006 · Opera... -1,000.00 -5,910.76
Deposit 3/15/2012 232 10006 · Opera... -2,000.00 -7,910.76
Deposit 4/16/2012 238 10006 · Opera... -1,000.00 -8,910.76
Deposit 4/20/2012 239 10006 · Opera... -4,000.00 -12,910.76
Deposit 4/30/2012 240? 10006 · Opera... -1,333.33 -14,244.09
Deposit 5/21/2012 Deposit Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,000.00 -15,244.09
Deposit 6/5/2012 244 / 245 10006 · Opera... -1,065.00 -16,309.09
Deposit 6/14/2012 Deposit 10006 · Opera... -1,163.73 -17,472.82
Deposit 7/13/2012 254 10006 · Opera... -4,100.00 -21,572.82
Deposit 7/30/2012 256 10006 · Opera... -1,000.00 -22,572.82
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Total 40346 · Donations - Private -22,572.82 -22,572.82

40347 · Donations - Special Projects 0.00
Deposit 10/31/2011 207 10006 · Opera... -200.00 -200.00

Total 40347 · Donations - Special Projects -200.00 -200.00

40354 · Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00
Deposit 10/31/2011 Interest 10006 · Opera... -7.91 -7.91
Deposit 11/30/2011 212 10006 · Opera... -119.84 -127.75
Deposit 11/30/2011 Interest 10006 · Opera... -10.72 -138.47
Deposit 12/31/2011 Interest 10006 · Opera... -11.88 -150.35
Deposit 1/31/2012 Interest 10006 · Opera... -11.72 -162.07
Deposit 3/1/2012 Interest 10006 · Opera... -13.72 -175.79
Deposit 3/31/2012 Interest 10006 · Opera... -13.45 -189.24
Deposit 4/30/2012 Interest 10006 · Opera... -13.02 -202.26
Deposit 6/30/2012 Interest 10006 · Opera... -11.52 -213.78
Deposit 6/30/2012 Interest 10006 · Opera... -20.01 -233.79
Deposit 7/31/2012 Interest 10006 · Opera... -15.99 -249.78
Deposit 8/31/2012 Interest 10006 · Opera... -8.55 -258.33
Deposit 9/30/2012 Interest 10006 · Opera... -11.62 -269.95

Total 40354 · Miscellaneous Revenue -269.95 -269.95

40355 · Retirement Program Revenue 0.00
Deposit 11/15/2011 210 10006 · Opera... -5,000.00 -5,000.00
Deposit 2/22/2012 227 10006 · Opera... -2,500.00 -7,500.00
Deposit 2/22/2012 228 10006 · Opera... -2,500.00 -10,000.00

Total 40355 · Retirement Program Revenue -10,000.00 -10,000.00

50503 · Kick Ball Expense 0.00
Check 6/15/2012 13460 Alexis Bush 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Check 6/29/2012 13615 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 30.00 60.00
Check 7/13/2012 13716 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 50.00 110.00
Check 7/27/2012 13807 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 80.00 190.00
Bill 8/1/2012 58171 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... 55.50 245.50
Check 8/10/2012 13902 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 120.00 365.50
Bill 9/1/2012 60239 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... 111.00 476.50

Total 50503 · Kick Ball Expense 476.50 476.50

50505 · Volleyball Expense 0.00
Check 1/27/2012 12971 Nationwide Insurance 10006 · Opera... 175.00 175.00

Total 50505 · Volleyball Expense 175.00 175.00

50508 · Ceramics Expense 0.00
Check 12/2/2011 12829 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00

Total 50508 · Ceramics Expense 30.00 30.00

50509 · Basketball Expense 0.00
Check 12/16/2011 12883 Christy Richardson ... 10006 · Opera... 90.00 90.00
Check 12/16/2011 12885 Kenneth Rogers (re... 10006 · Opera... 45.00 135.00
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Bill 1/2/2012 53531 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... 684.50 819.50
Bill 1/2/2012 12/30... CoachDeck LLC 20002 · Accou... 763.50 1,583.00
Bill 1/9/2012 24587 Sports Specialty, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 682.00 2,265.00
Check 1/27/2012 12970 Nationwide Insurance 10006 · Opera... 716.44 2,981.44
Check 1/27/2012 12978 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 60.00 3,041.44
Check 1/27/2012 12962 Russ Clanton 10006 · Opera... 15.00 3,056.44
Check 1/27/2012 12979 Joel Ewing 10006 · Opera... 60.00 3,116.44
Check 1/27/2012 12980 Anita Johnson (acti... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 3,176.44
Check 1/27/2012 12981 Kirk Jones (activity) 10006 · Opera... 60.00 3,236.44
Check 1/27/2012 12963 Mike Phillips 10006 · Opera... 60.00 3,296.44
Check 1/27/2012 12964 Andrew Rudisill 10006 · Opera... 60.00 3,356.44
Check 1/27/2012 12982 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 45.00 3,401.44
Check 1/27/2012 12983 Cynthia Milons (acti... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 3,461.44
Check 1/27/2012 12984 Max Bartlett (activity) 10006 · Opera... 40.00 3,501.44
Check 1/27/2012 12985 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 80.00 3,581.44
Check 1/27/2012 12965 Tanner Clanton 10006 · Opera... 40.00 3,621.44
Check 1/27/2012 12986 Ron Mitchell (activity) 10006 · Opera... 40.00 3,661.44
Check 1/27/2012 12987 Candace Williams 10006 · Opera... 40.00 3,701.44
Check 1/27/2012 12988 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 80.00 3,781.44
Bill 2/1/2012 24716 Sports Specialty, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 2,398.50 6,179.94
Bill 2/1/2012 53853 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... 111.00 6,290.94
Check 2/10/2012 13021 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 165.00 6,455.94
Check 2/10/2012 13022 Russ Clanton 10006 · Opera... 225.00 6,680.94
Check 2/10/2012 13023 Joel Ewing 10006 · Opera... 60.00 6,740.94
Check 2/10/2012 13024 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 419.00 7,159.94
Check 2/10/2012 13025 Anita Johnson (acti... 10006 · Opera... 210.00 7,369.94
Check 2/10/2012 13026 Kirk Jones (activity) 10006 · Opera... 173.00 7,542.94
Check 2/10/2012 13027 Brandon Owens 10006 · Opera... 180.00 7,722.94
Check 2/10/2012 13028 Mike Phillips 10006 · Opera... 45.00 7,767.94
Check 2/10/2012 13029 Andrew Pylate 10006 · Opera... 165.00 7,932.94
Check 2/10/2012 13030 Zebedee Rice 10006 · Opera... 135.00 8,067.94
Check 2/10/2012 13031 Andrew Rudisill 10006 · Opera... 180.00 8,247.94
Check 2/10/2012 13032 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 45.00 8,292.94
Check 2/10/2012 13033 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 330.00 8,622.94
Check 2/10/2012 13034 Shaquille Hill 10006 · Opera... 130.00 8,752.94
Check 2/10/2012 13035 Cynthia Milons (acti... 10006 · Opera... 285.00 9,037.94
Check 2/10/2012 13036 Max Bartlett (activity) 10006 · Opera... 290.00 9,327.94
Check 2/10/2012 13037 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 260.00 9,587.94
Check 2/10/2012 13038 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 190.00 9,777.94
Check 2/10/2012 13039 Tanner Clanton 10006 · Opera... 140.00 9,917.94
Check 2/10/2012 13040 Ron Mitchell (activity) 10006 · Opera... 306.00 10,223.94
Check 2/10/2012 13041 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 120.00 10,343.94
Check 2/10/2012 13042 Candace Williams 10006 · Opera... 40.00 10,383.94
Check 2/10/2012 13043 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 10,683.94
Check 2/24/2012 13095 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 105.00 10,788.94
Check 2/24/2012 13096 Russ Clanton 10006 · Opera... 163.00 10,951.94
Check 2/24/2012 13097 Joel Ewing 10006 · Opera... 165.00 11,116.94
Check 2/24/2012 13098 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 300.00 11,416.94
Check 2/24/2012 13099 Anita Johnson (acti... 10006 · Opera... 315.00 11,731.94
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Check 2/24/2012 13100 Kirk Jones (activity) 10006 · Opera... 120.00 11,851.94
Check 2/24/2012 13101 Brandon Owens 10006 · Opera... 120.00 11,971.94
Check 2/24/2012 13102 Andrew Pylate 10006 · Opera... 75.00 12,046.94
Check 2/24/2012 13103 Zebedee Rice 10006 · Opera... 300.00 12,346.94
Check 2/24/2012 13104 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 75.00 12,421.94
Check 2/24/2012 13105 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 150.00 12,571.94
Check 2/24/2012 13106 Shaquille Hill 10006 · Opera... 112.00 12,683.94
Check 2/24/2012 13107 Cynthia Milons (acti... 10006 · Opera... 367.50 13,051.44
Check 2/24/2012 13108 Max Bartlett (activity) 10006 · Opera... 190.00 13,241.44
Check 2/24/2012 13109 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 200.00 13,441.44
Check 2/24/2012 13110 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 170.00 13,611.44
Check 2/24/2012 13111 Tanner Clanton 10006 · Opera... 30.00 13,641.44
Check 2/24/2012 13112 Ron Mitchell (activity) 10006 · Opera... 192.00 13,833.44
Check 2/24/2012 13113 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 40.00 13,873.44
Check 2/24/2012 13114 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 250.00 14,123.44
Bill 3/1/2012 22712P Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... 972.00 15,095.44
Check 3/9/2012 13167 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 90.00 15,185.44
Check 3/9/2012 13168 Joel Ewing 10006 · Opera... 60.00 15,245.44
Check 3/9/2012 13169 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 225.00 15,470.44
Check 3/9/2012 13170 Anita Johnson (acti... 10006 · Opera... 315.00 15,785.44
Check 3/9/2012 13171 Kirk Jones (activity) 10006 · Opera... 165.00 15,950.44
Check 3/9/2012 13172 Brandon Owens 10006 · Opera... 45.00 15,995.44
Check 3/9/2012 13173 Andrew Pylate 10006 · Opera... 30.00 16,025.44
Check 3/9/2012 13174 Zebedee Rice 10006 · Opera... 270.00 16,295.44
Check 3/9/2012 13175 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 150.00 16,445.44
Check 3/9/2012 13176 Shaquille Hill 10006 · Opera... 40.00 16,485.44
Check 3/9/2012 13177 Cynthia Milons (acti... 10006 · Opera... 120.00 16,605.44
Check 3/9/2012 13178 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 150.00 16,755.44
Check 3/9/2012 13179 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 130.00 16,885.44
Check 3/9/2012 13180 Ron Mitchell (activity) 10006 · Opera... 234.00 17,119.44
Check 3/9/2012 13181 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 150.00 17,269.44
Check 3/9/2012 13182 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 182.00 17,451.44
Check 3/23/2012 13213 Mandy Williams 10006 · Opera... 45.00 17,496.44
Check 4/20/2012 13299 Herman Peters (acti... 10006 · Opera... 334.00 17,830.44
Check 4/20/2012 13302 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 36.00 17,866.44
Check 4/20/2012 13303 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 90.00 17,956.44
Check 4/20/2012 13304 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 72.00 18,028.44
Check 4/20/2012 13305 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 36.00 18,064.44
Bill 4/20/2012 UTC-... Mississippi State U... Moved to Ma... 20002 · Accou... 0.00 18,064.44
Check 4/20/2012 13494 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 135.00 18,199.44
Check 4/20/2012 13495 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 45.00 18,244.44
Check 5/4/2012 13337 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 135.00 18,379.44
Check 5/4/2012 13338 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 144.00 18,523.44
Check 5/4/2012 13339 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 72.00 18,595.44
Check 5/4/2012 13340 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 135.00 18,730.44
Check 5/4/2012 13341 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 90.00 18,820.44
Check 5/11/2012 13377 Mississippi State U... UTC 98610 10006 · Opera... 1,500.00 20,320.44
Check 5/18/2012 13399 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 135.00 20,455.44
Check 5/18/2012 13400 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 168.00 20,623.44
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Check 5/18/2012 13401 Joel Ewing 10006 · Opera... 30.00 20,653.44
Check 5/18/2012 13402 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 90.00 20,743.44
Check 5/18/2012 13403 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 120.00 20,863.44
Check 5/18/2012 13404 Desi Arnaz Conner 10006 · Opera... 100.00 20,963.44
Check 5/18/2012 13405 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 60.00 21,023.44
Check 6/15/2012 13474 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 60.00 21,083.44
Check 6/15/2012 13510 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 180.00 21,263.44
Check 6/15/2012 13511 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 187.00 21,450.44
Check 6/15/2012 13512 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 187.00 21,637.44
Check 6/15/2012 13513 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 119.00 21,756.44
Check 6/15/2012 13514 Joel Ewing 10006 · Opera... 68.00 21,824.44
Check 6/15/2012 13515 Blake Harrell 10006 · Opera... 60.00 21,884.44
Check 6/15/2012 13516 Anita Johnson (acti... 10006 · Opera... 34.00 21,918.44
Check 6/15/2012 13517 Javarest Gray 10006 · Opera... 80.00 21,998.44
Check 6/15/2012 13518 Robert Brewer 10006 · Opera... 51.00 22,049.44
Check 6/15/2012 13519 Ken Fair 10006 · Opera... 51.00 22,100.44
Check 6/15/2012 13520 Julan Outlaw 10006 · Opera... 51.00 22,151.44
Check 6/29/2012 13609 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 153.00 22,304.44
Check 6/29/2012 13617 Blake Harrell 10006 · Opera... 150.00 22,454.44
Check 6/29/2012 13618 Drew Harrell 10006 · Opera... 60.00 22,514.44
Check 6/29/2012 13622 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 420.00 22,934.44
Check 6/29/2012 13623 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 272.00 23,206.44
Check 6/29/2012 13624 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 425.00 23,631.44
Check 6/29/2012 13625 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 272.00 23,903.44
Check 6/29/2012 13626 Joel Ewing 10006 · Opera... 51.00 23,954.44
Check 6/29/2012 13627 Anita Johnson (acti... 10006 · Opera... 190.00 24,144.44
Check 6/29/2012 13628 Javarest Gray 10006 · Opera... 80.00 24,224.44
Check 6/29/2012 13629 Robert Brewer 10006 · Opera... 51.00 24,275.44
Check 6/29/2012 13630 Ken Fair 10006 · Opera... 221.00 24,496.44
Check 6/29/2012 13631 Julan Outlaw 10006 · Opera... 238.00 24,734.44
Check 6/29/2012 13632 Andrew Pylate 10006 · Opera... 51.00 24,785.44
Check 7/13/2012 13721 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 240.00 25,025.44
Check 7/13/2012 13722 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 102.00 25,127.44
Check 7/13/2012 13723 Richard Hill VOID: STOP ... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 25,127.44
Check 7/13/2012 13724 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 85.00 25,212.44
Check 7/13/2012 13725 Blake Harrell 10006 · Opera... 70.00 25,282.44
Check 7/13/2012 13726 Anita Johnson (acti... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 25,312.44
Check 7/13/2012 13727 Javarest Gray 10006 · Opera... 100.00 25,412.44
Check 7/13/2012 13728 Ken Fair 10006 · Opera... 170.00 25,582.44
Check 7/13/2012 13729 Julan Outlaw 10006 · Opera... 170.00 25,752.44
Check 7/19/2012 13784 Richard Hill LESS STOP ... 10006 · Opera... 187.00 25,939.44

Total 50509 · Basketball Expense 25,939.44 25,939.44

50512 · Softball Expense 0.00
Check 10/7/2011 12615 Tyson Poulsen 10006 · Opera... 275.00 275.00
Check 2/15/2012 12991 USSA 10006 · Opera... 750.00 1,025.00
Check 4/6/2012 13241 Herman Peters (acti... 10006 · Opera... 206.45 1,231.45
Check 6/4/2012 13481 ASA 10006 · Opera... 875.00 2,106.45
Bill 6/7/2012 6/7/12 Mississippi ASA 20002 · Accou... 280.00 2,386.45
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Check 6/15/2012 13511 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 240.00 2,626.45
Check 6/15/2012 13521 Reggie Campbell change 10006 · Opera... 300.00 2,926.45
Check 6/15/2012 13522 Von Gray 10006 · Opera... 300.00 3,226.45
Check 6/15/2012 13523 Fred Moody 10006 · Opera... 180.00 3,406.45
Check 6/15/2012 13524 Rapherel Leonard 10006 · Opera... 240.00 3,646.45
Check 6/15/2012 13525 Kellie McKinney 10006 · Opera... 144.00 3,790.45
Check 6/15/2012 13526 Alvin Bush 10006 · Opera... 240.00 4,030.45
Check 6/15/2012 13527 Ricky Lindsey 10006 · Opera... 240.00 4,270.45
Check 6/15/2012 13528 Jeff Akins 10006 · Opera... 120.00 4,390.45
Check 6/15/2012 13529 Bruce Harris (activity) 10006 · Opera... 480.00 4,870.45
Check 6/15/2012 13530 Dianne Evans (activ... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 5,170.45
Check 6/15/2012 13531 Candace Williams 10006 · Opera... 144.00 5,314.45
Check 6/15/2012 13532 Tracie Fox 10006 · Opera... 144.00 5,458.45
Check 6/15/2012 13533 Eric Gregory 10006 · Opera... 120.00 5,578.45
Check 6/29/2012 13623 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 240.00 5,818.45
Check 6/29/2012 13633 Reggie Campbell change 10006 · Opera... 300.00 6,118.45
Check 6/29/2012 13634 Von Gray 10006 · Opera... 240.00 6,358.45
Check 6/29/2012 13635 Fred Moody 10006 · Opera... 180.00 6,538.45
Check 6/29/2012 13636 Rapherel Leonard 10006 · Opera... 300.00 6,838.45
Check 6/29/2012 13637 Kellie McKinney 10006 · Opera... 192.00 7,030.45
Check 6/29/2012 13638 Alvin Bush 10006 · Opera... 300.00 7,330.45
Check 6/29/2012 13639 Ricky Lindsey 10006 · Opera... 240.00 7,570.45
Check 6/29/2012 13640 Jeff Akins 10006 · Opera... 300.00 7,870.45
Check 6/29/2012 13641 Bruce Harris (activity) 10006 · Opera... 480.00 8,350.45
Check 6/29/2012 13643 Candace Williams 10006 · Opera... 144.00 8,494.45
Check 6/29/2012 13644 Tracie Fox 10006 · Opera... 144.00 8,638.45
Check 6/29/2012 13645 Eric Gregory 10006 · Opera... 120.00 8,758.45
Check 6/29/2012 13646 Alyson Thompson 10006 · Opera... 30.00 8,788.45
Check 6/29/2012 13642 Dianne Evans (activ... 10006 · Opera... 360.00 9,148.45
Check 7/13/2012 13716 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 200.00 9,348.45
Check 7/13/2012 13722 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 120.00 9,468.45
Check 7/13/2012 13730 Reggie Campbell change 10006 · Opera... 180.00 9,648.45
Check 7/13/2012 13731 Von Gray 10006 · Opera... 300.00 9,948.45
Check 7/13/2012 13732 Fred Moody 10006 · Opera... 60.00 10,008.45
Check 7/13/2012 13733 Rapherel Leonard 10006 · Opera... 260.00 10,268.45
Check 7/13/2012 13734 Kellie McKinney 10006 · Opera... 48.00 10,316.45
Check 7/13/2012 13735 Alvin Bush 10006 · Opera... 280.00 10,596.45
Check 7/13/2012 13736 Ricky Lindsey 10006 · Opera... 240.00 10,836.45
Check 7/13/2012 13737 Jeff Akins 10006 · Opera... 240.00 11,076.45
Check 7/13/2012 13738 Bruce Harris (activity) 10006 · Opera... 540.00 11,616.45
Check 7/13/2012 13739 Dianne Evans (activ... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 11,916.45
Check 7/13/2012 13740 Candace Williams 10006 · Opera... 108.00 12,024.45
Check 7/13/2012 13741 Tracie Fox 10006 · Opera... 144.00 12,168.45
Check 7/13/2012 13742 Eric Gregory 10006 · Opera... 144.00 12,312.45
Check 7/13/2012 13743 Alyson Thompson 10006 · Opera... 40.00 12,352.45
Check 7/16/2012 13990 Rodney Ringo 10006 · Opera... 80.00 12,432.45
Check 7/27/2012 13807 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 140.00 12,572.45
Check 7/27/2012 13808 Reggie Campbell change 10006 · Opera... 120.00 12,692.45
Check 7/27/2012 13809 Von Gray 10006 · Opera... 140.00 12,832.45
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Check 7/27/2012 13810 Rapherel Leonard 10006 · Opera... 160.00 12,992.45
Check 7/27/2012 13811 Alvin Bush 10006 · Opera... 160.00 13,152.45
Check 7/27/2012 13812 Ricky Lindsey 10006 · Opera... 140.00 13,292.45
Check 7/27/2012 13813 Jeff Akins 10006 · Opera... 160.00 13,452.45
Check 7/27/2012 13814 Bruce Harris (activity) 10006 · Opera... 480.00 13,932.45
Check 7/27/2012 13815 Dianne Evans (activ... 10006 · Opera... 300.00 14,232.45
Check 7/27/2012 13816 Candace Williams 10006 · Opera... 96.00 14,328.45
Check 7/27/2012 13817 Tracie Fox 10006 · Opera... 72.00 14,400.45
Check 7/27/2012 13818 Eric Gregory 10006 · Opera... 60.00 14,460.45
Check 7/27/2012 13830 Bardley Burns 10006 · Opera... 25.00 14,485.45
Check 8/10/2012 13902 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 260.00 14,745.45
Check 8/10/2012 13905 Reggie Campbell 10006 · Opera... 220.00 14,965.45
Check 8/10/2012 13906 Von Gray 10006 · Opera... 260.00 15,225.45
Check 8/10/2012 13907 Rapherel Leonard 10006 · Opera... 220.00 15,445.45
Check 8/10/2012 13908 Alvin Bush 10006 · Opera... 220.00 15,665.45
Check 8/10/2012 13909 Ricky Lindsey 10006 · Opera... 220.00 15,885.45
Check 8/10/2012 13910 Jeff Akins 10006 · Opera... 240.00 16,125.45
Check 8/10/2012 13911 Bruce Harris (activity) 10006 · Opera... 640.00 16,765.45
Check 8/10/2012 13912 Dianne Evans (activ... 10006 · Opera... 580.00 17,345.45
Check 8/10/2012 13913 Candace Williams 10006 · Opera... 96.00 17,441.45
Check 8/10/2012 13914 Tracie Fox 10006 · Opera... 108.00 17,549.45
Check 8/10/2012 13915 Alyson Thompson 10006 · Opera... 100.00 17,649.45
Check 8/24/2012 13929 Alyson Thompson 10006 · Opera... 20.00 17,669.45

Total 50512 · Softball Expense 17,669.45 17,669.45

50513 · Ponytail Softball Expense 0.00
Check 3/23/2012 13199 Barry Barnes 10006 · Opera... 30.00 30.00
Check 3/23/2012 13200 Joel Ewing 10006 · Opera... 60.00 90.00
Check 3/23/2012 13201 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 120.00 210.00
Check 3/23/2012 13202 Kirk Jones (activity) 10006 · Opera... 90.00 300.00
Check 3/23/2012 13203 Zebedee Rice 10006 · Opera... 135.00 435.00
Check 3/23/2012 13204 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 60.00 495.00
Check 3/23/2012 13205 Charles Yarbrough 10006 · Opera... 45.00 540.00
Check 3/23/2012 13206 Cynthia Milons (acti... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 600.00
Check 3/23/2012 13207 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 90.00 690.00
Check 3/23/2012 13208 Shaquille Hill 10006 · Opera... 50.00 740.00
Check 3/23/2012 13209 Ron Mitchell (activity) 10006 · Opera... 120.00 860.00
Check 3/23/2012 13210 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 40.00 900.00
Check 3/23/2012 13211 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 100.00 1,000.00
Bill 4/1/2012 55606 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... 351.50 1,351.50
Check 4/6/2012 13239 Nationwide Insurance 10006 · Opera... 464.07 1,815.57
Bill 4/17/2012 25573 Sports Specialty, Inc. VOID: 20002 · Accou... 0.00 1,815.57
Check 4/20/2012 13302 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 20.00 1,835.57
Check 4/20/2012 13305 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 24.00 1,859.57
Check 4/20/2012 13306 Anna Lea Little 10006 · Opera... 20.00 1,879.57
Check 4/20/2012 13307 Jared Pruitt 10006 · Opera... 36.00 1,915.57
Check 4/20/2012 13308 Landon Scrivner 10006 · Opera... 12.00 1,927.57
Check 4/20/2012 13310 Bruce Harris (activity) 10006 · Opera... 40.00 1,967.57
Check 4/20/2012 13311 Jamie Hazel 10006 · Opera... 40.00 2,007.57
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Bill 5/1/2012 240441 Sports Center 20002 · Accou... 46.99 2,054.56
Bill 5/1/2012 56690 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... 18.50 2,073.06
Check 5/4/2012 13333 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 20.00 2,093.06
Check 5/4/2012 13334 Devin Hodo 10006 · Opera... 120.00 2,213.06
Check 5/4/2012 13335 Charlie Hornburger 10006 · Opera... 120.00 2,333.06
Check 5/4/2012 13336 Anna Lea Little 10006 · Opera... 40.00 2,373.06
Check 5/4/2012 13339 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 48.00 2,421.06
Check 5/4/2012 13342 Jared Pruitt 10006 · Opera... 72.00 2,493.06
Check 5/4/2012 13343 Landon Scrivner 10006 · Opera... 44.00 2,537.06
Check 5/4/2012 13344 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 120.00 2,657.06
Check 5/4/2012 13345 Roy Watkins 10006 · Opera... 440.00 3,097.06
Check 5/4/2012 13346 Rodney Ringo 10006 · Opera... 120.00 3,217.06
Check 5/4/2012 13347 Portia Randle 10006 · Opera... 120.00 3,337.06
Check 5/9/2012 13497 Carolina Berryhill may 4 activity 10006 · Opera... 40.00 3,377.06
Check 5/11/2012 13378 Sports Specialty, Inc. 25573 10006 · Opera... 4,049.50 7,426.56
Check 5/18/2012 13398 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 20.00 7,446.56
Check 5/18/2012 13405 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 24.00 7,470.56
Check 5/18/2012 13406 Anna Lea Little 10006 · Opera... 30.00 7,500.56
Check 5/18/2012 13407 Jared Pruitt 10006 · Opera... 78.00 7,578.56
Check 5/18/2012 13408 Landon Scrivner 10006 · Opera... 12.00 7,590.56
Check 5/18/2012 13409 Carolina Berryhill 10006 · Opera... 20.00 7,610.56
Check 5/18/2012 13410 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 40.00 7,650.56
Check 5/18/2012 13411 Devin Hodo 10006 · Opera... 92.00 7,742.56
Check 5/18/2012 13412 Charlie Hornburger 10006 · Opera... 120.00 7,862.56
Check 5/18/2012 13413 Portia Randle 10006 · Opera... 92.00 7,954.56
Check 5/18/2012 13414 Rodney Ringo 10006 · Opera... 100.00 8,054.56
Check 5/18/2012 13415 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 100.00 8,154.56
Check 5/18/2012 13416 Macy Wilbanks 10006 · Opera... 40.00 8,194.56
Check 6/1/2012 13435 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 8,254.56
Check 6/1/2012 13438 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 72.00 8,326.56
Check 6/1/2012 13439 Anna Lea Little 10006 · Opera... 20.00 8,346.56
Check 6/1/2012 13440 Jared Pruitt 10006 · Opera... 96.00 8,442.56
Check 6/1/2012 13441 Carolina Berryhill 10006 · Opera... 60.00 8,502.56
Check 6/1/2012 13442 Devin Hodo 10006 · Opera... 132.00 8,634.56
Check 6/1/2012 13443 Charlie Hornburger 10006 · Opera... 60.00 8,694.56
Check 6/1/2012 13444 Portia Randle 10006 · Opera... 140.00 8,834.56
Check 6/1/2012 13445 Rodney Ringo 10006 · Opera... 200.00 9,034.56
Check 6/1/2012 13446 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 160.00 9,194.56
Check 6/1/2012 13447 Macy Wilbanks 10006 · Opera... 60.00 9,254.56
Check 6/1/2012 13448 Forrest Upchurch 10006 · Opera... 180.00 9,434.56
Check 6/1/2012 13449 Landon Scrivner 10006 · Opera... 44.00 9,478.56
Check 6/1/2012 13450 Blake Harrell 10006 · Opera... 74.00 9,552.56
Check 6/1/2012 13451 Drew Harrell 10006 · Opera... 40.00 9,592.56
Bill 6/1/2012 60112P Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... 210.00 9,802.56
Check 6/15/2012 13461 Terrane Fleming 10006 · Opera... 100.00 9,902.56
Check 6/15/2012 13470 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 30.00 9,932.56
Check 6/15/2012 13472 Carolina Berryhill 10006 · Opera... 60.00 9,992.56
Check 6/15/2012 13473 Kate Moreland 10006 · Opera... 90.00 10,082.56
Check 6/15/2012 13474 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 36.00 10,118.56

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 191



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 6/15/2012 13477 Colby Runnels 10006 · Opera... 40.00 10,158.56
Check 6/15/2012 13478 Jamie Hazel 10006 · Opera... 20.00 10,178.56
Check 6/15/2012 13479 Anna Lea Little 10006 · Opera... 10.00 10,188.56
Check 6/15/2012 13500 Jared Pruitt 10006 · Opera... 36.00 10,224.56
Check 6/15/2012 13501 Devin Hodo 10006 · Opera... 125.00 10,349.56
Check 6/15/2012 13502 Charlie Hornburger 10006 · Opera... 60.00 10,409.56
Check 6/15/2012 13503 Portia Randle 10006 · Opera... 20.00 10,429.56
Check 6/15/2012 13504 Rodney Ringo 10006 · Opera... 240.00 10,669.56
Check 6/15/2012 13505 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 250.00 10,919.56
Check 6/15/2012 13506 Forrest Upchurch 10006 · Opera... 120.00 11,039.56
Check 6/15/2012 13507 Blake Harrell 10006 · Opera... 120.00 11,159.56
Check 6/15/2012 13508 Drew Harrell 10006 · Opera... 95.00 11,254.56
Check 6/29/2012 13606 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 10.00 11,264.56
Check 6/29/2012 13608 Carolina Berryhill 10006 · Opera... 30.00 11,294.56
Check 6/29/2012 13610 Phillip Meaker 10006 · Opera... 110.00 11,404.56
Check 6/29/2012 13611 Rodney Ringo 10006 · Opera... 45.00 11,449.56
Check 6/29/2012 13612 Kirk Rushing 10006 · Opera... 135.00 11,584.56
Check 6/29/2012 13613 Colby Runnels 10006 · Opera... 40.00 11,624.56
Check 6/29/2012 13614 Devin Hodo 10006 · Opera... 40.00 11,664.56
Check 6/29/2012 13615 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 135.00 11,799.56
Check 6/29/2012 13616 Forrest Upchurch 10006 · Opera... 70.00 11,869.56
Check 6/29/2012 13617 Blake Harrell 10006 · Opera... 40.00 11,909.56
Check 6/29/2012 13618 Drew Harrell 10006 · Opera... 40.00 11,949.56
Check 6/29/2012 13619 Andy Hicks 10006 · Opera... 45.00 11,994.56
Bill 7/1/2012 205 Sports Center 20002 · Accou... 60.00 12,054.56
Bill 7/1/2012 57916 Southeastern Secur... 20002 · Accou... 37.00 12,091.56
Check 7/13/2012 13707 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 12,091.56
Check 7/13/2012 13709 Carolina Berryhill 10006 · Opera... 20.00 12,111.56
Check 7/13/2012 13710 City of Louisville 10006 · Opera... 101.25 12,212.81
Check 7/13/2012 13711 Terri Crowell 10006 · Opera... 80.00 12,292.81
Check 7/13/2012 13712 Macy Wilbanks 10006 · Opera... 120.00 12,412.81
Check 7/13/2012 13713 Kirk Rushing 10006 · Opera... 135.00 12,547.81
Check 7/13/2012 13714 Colby Runnels 10006 · Opera... 20.00 12,567.81
Check 7/13/2012 13715 Devin Hodo 10006 · Opera... 40.00 12,607.81
Check 7/13/2012 13716 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 45.00 12,652.81
Check 7/13/2012 13717 Forrest Upchurch 10006 · Opera... 45.00 12,697.81
Check 7/13/2012 13718 Andy Hicks VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 12,697.81
Check 7/13/2012 13720 Nationwide Insurance 10006 · Opera... 203.22 12,901.03
Check 7/13/2012 13992 Todd Ables 10006 · Opera... 45.00 12,946.03
Check 7/23/2012 13991 Kim Moreland 10006 · Opera... 30.00 12,976.03
Check 7/27/2012 13801 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 12,976.03
Check 7/27/2012 13804 Terri Crowell 10006 · Opera... 80.00 13,056.03
Check 7/27/2012 13805 Macy Wilbanks 10006 · Opera... 80.00 13,136.03
Check 7/27/2012 13806 Roy Watkins VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 13,136.03
Check 8/10/2012 13898 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 13,136.03
Check 8/10/2012 13901 Sheila Runnels (rei... 10006 · Opera... 80.00 13,216.03

Total 50513 · Ponytail Softball Expense 13,216.03 13,216.03

50515 · Soccer Expense 0.00
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Bill 2/14/2012 24920 Sports Specialty, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 706.00 706.00
Check 2/24/2012 12993 GTO Golf Carts 10006 · Opera... 100.00 806.00
Check 6/25/2012 13486 King Contractors 10006 · Opera... 1,950.00 2,756.00
Check 7/16/2012 13489 King Contractors 10006 · Opera... 15,000.00 17,756.00
Check 7/27/2012 13995 King Contractors 10006 · Opera... 10,000.00 27,756.00
Check 8/20/2012 13997 King Contractors 10006 · Opera... 5,000.00 32,756.00
Bill 9/17/2012 56963 East Mississippi Lu... 20002 · Accou... 1,027.99 33,783.99

Total 50515 · Soccer Expense 33,783.99 33,783.99

50521 · Swimming Pool Expense 0.00
Check 7/13/2012 13693 Jennifer Carson 10006 · Opera... 25.00 25.00
Check 7/13/2012 13694 Scott Cappleman 10006 · Opera... 25.00 50.00
Check 7/13/2012 13695 Rosiland Ashford 10006 · Opera... 25.00 75.00
Check 7/13/2012 13696 Lisa McReynolds 10006 · Opera... 50.00 125.00
Check 7/27/2012 13829 Lakezia Ham 10006 · Opera... 25.00 150.00
Check 7/27/2012 13831 Tamiko Simpson 10006 · Opera... 50.00 200.00
Check 8/24/2012 13930 Rodney Johnson (r... 10006 · Opera... 25.00 225.00
Check 8/24/2012 13931 Scott Cappleman 10006 · Opera... 25.00 250.00
Check 8/24/2012 13932 Allison Tiffin (refund) 10006 · Opera... 50.00 300.00
Check 8/24/2012 13933 Cassandra Chandler 10006 · Opera... 25.00 325.00

Total 50521 · Swimming Pool Expense 325.00 325.00

50522 · Flag Football 0.00
Bill 10/1/2011 23545 Sports Specialty, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 1,080.00 1,080.00
Check 10/7/2011 12617 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 234.00 1,314.00
Check 10/7/2011 12618 Zebedee Rice 10006 · Opera... 192.00 1,506.00
Check 10/7/2011 12619 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 192.00 1,698.00
Check 10/7/2011 12620 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 1,758.00
Check 10/7/2011 12621 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 50.00 1,808.00
Check 10/7/2011 12622 Jamie Hazel 10006 · Opera... 10.00 1,818.00
Check 10/21/2011 12699 Nicole Rader 10006 · Opera... 45.00 1,863.00
Check 10/21/2011 12700 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 288.00 2,151.00
Check 10/21/2011 12701 Zebedee Rice 10006 · Opera... 256.00 2,407.00
Check 10/21/2011 12702 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 256.00 2,663.00
Check 10/21/2011 12703 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 2,723.00
Check 10/21/2011 12704 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 90.00 2,813.00
Bill 10/25/2011 1025... Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... 210.00 3,023.00
Check 11/4/2011 12726 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 324.00 3,347.00
Check 11/4/2011 12727 Zebedee Rice 10006 · Opera... 288.00 3,635.00
Check 11/4/2011 12728 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 288.00 3,923.00
Check 11/4/2011 12729 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 3,983.00
Check 11/4/2011 12730 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 120.00 4,103.00
Check 11/18/2011 12808 Calvin Ware 10006 · Opera... 210.00 4,313.00
Check 11/18/2011 12809 Zebedee Rice 10006 · Opera... 117.00 4,430.00
Check 11/18/2011 12810 Richard Hill 10006 · Opera... 18.00 4,448.00
Check 11/18/2011 12811 Joseph Williams (a... 10006 · Opera... 36.00 4,484.00
Check 11/18/2011 12812 Meria Bell 10006 · Opera... 48.00 4,532.00
Check 11/18/2011 12814 Steve Wylie 10006 · Opera... 48.00 4,580.00
Check 11/18/2011 12815 Cherie Salter 10006 · Opera... 40.00 4,620.00
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Bill 9/17/2012 26827 Sports Specialty, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 1,217.50 5,837.50
Check 9/24/2012 14023 Nationwide Insurance YOUTH FLA... 10006 · Opera... 608.00 6,445.50

Total 50522 · Flag Football 6,445.50 6,445.50

60410 · Salary - Director 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,020.39 2,020.39
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,020.39 4,040.78
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,818.35 5,859.13
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,020.39 7,879.52
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,818.35 9,697.87
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 202.04 9,899.91
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,020.39 11,920.30
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,020.39 13,940.69
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,081.00 16,021.69
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,081.00 18,102.69
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,081.00 20,183.69
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,081.00 22,264.69
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,081.00 24,345.69
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,872.90 26,218.59
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 208.10 26,426.69
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,872.90 28,299.59
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 208.10 28,507.69
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,081.00 30,588.69
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,081.00 32,669.69
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,144.55 33,814.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 936.45 34,750.69
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,081.00 36,831.69
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,081.00 38,912.69
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,081.00 40,993.69
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,872.90 42,866.59
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 208.10 43,074.69
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,040.50 44,115.19
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,040.50 45,155.69
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... 6,242.40 51,398.09
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,040.40 52,438.49

Total 60410 · Salary - Director 52,438.49 52,438.49

60420 · Salary - Athletic & Prog 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 900.00 900.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 100.00 1,000.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,247.04 2,247.04
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 138.56 2,385.60
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,254.60 3,640.20
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 552.72 4,192.92
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 157.92 4,350.84
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 78.96 4,429.80
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 793.44 5,223.24
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 88.16 5,311.40
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 814.40 6,125.80
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Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,076.15 7,201.95
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 218.47 7,420.42
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 804.24 8,224.66
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 89.36 8,314.02
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... 1,000.00 9,314.02
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... 1,247.04 10,561.06
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... 138.56 10,699.62
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 1,129.14 11,828.76
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 125.46 11,954.22
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 789.60 12,743.82
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 705.28 13,449.10
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 176.32 13,625.42
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... 814.40 14,439.82
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 1,294.62 15,734.44
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 893.60 16,628.04
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,385.60 18,013.64
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,254.60 19,268.24
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 710.64 19,978.88
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 78.96 20,057.84
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 881.60 20,939.44
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 900.00 21,839.44
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 100.00 21,939.44
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 202.04 22,141.48
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 732.96 22,874.44
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 81.44 22,955.88
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,181.34 24,137.22
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 893.60 25,030.82
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,108.48 26,139.30
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 277.12 26,416.42
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,254.60 27,671.02
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 631.68 28,302.70
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 78.96 28,381.66
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 78.96 28,460.62
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 881.60 29,342.22
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 900.00 30,242.22
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 100.00 30,342.22
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 814.40 31,156.62
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,294.62 32,451.24
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 893.60 33,344.84
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,385.60 34,730.44
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,003.68 35,734.12
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 250.92 35,985.04
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 789.60 36,774.64
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 881.60 37,656.24
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 900.00 38,556.24
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 100.00 38,656.24
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 570.08 39,226.32
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 244.32 39,470.64
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 804.24 40,274.88
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Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 89.36 40,364.24
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,067.88 41,432.12
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 97.08 41,529.20
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 2,297.56 43,826.76
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,385.60 45,212.36
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,254.60 46,466.96
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 789.60 47,256.56
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 881.60 48,138.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 550.00 48,688.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 550.00 49,238.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 49,238.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 49,238.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 10.00 49,248.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 814.40 50,062.56
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 893.60 50,956.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 51,994.62
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 103.84 52,098.46
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,385.60 53,484.06
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,254.60 54,738.66
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 631.68 55,370.34
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 78.96 55,449.30
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 78.96 55,528.26
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 705.28 56,233.54
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 88.16 56,321.70
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 88.16 56,409.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,100.00 57,509.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 580.26 58,090.12
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 152.70 58,242.82
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 81.44 58,324.26
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 893.60 59,217.86
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 60,256.32
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 998.48 61,254.80
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 427.92 61,682.72
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,163.02 62,845.74
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.22 62,974.96
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 64,013.42
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 64,745.66
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 64,827.02
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 11.35 64,838.37
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 817.20 65,655.57
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 66,788.57
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 818.22 67,606.79
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.98 67,627.77
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 552.48 68,180.25
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 368.32 68,548.57
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 79.45 68,628.02
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,069.80 69,697.82
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 213.96 69,911.78
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 142.64 70,054.42
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Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 71,092.88
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 813.60 71,906.48
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 72,814.48
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 73,947.48
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 839.20 74,786.68
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 920.80 75,707.48
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 76,999.72
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,283.76 78,283.48
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 142.64 78,426.12
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 79,718.36
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 80,756.82
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 813.60 81,570.42
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 82,478.42
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 83,611.42
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 839.20 84,450.62
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 828.72 85,279.34
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 92.08 85,371.42
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,426.40 86,797.82
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 88,090.06
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 89,128.52
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 569.52 89,698.04
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 162.72 89,860.76
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 89,942.12
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 817.20 90,759.32
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 90.80 90,850.12
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 91,983.12
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 671.36 92,654.48
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.92 92,738.40
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.92 92,822.32
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 920.80 93,743.12
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,141.12 94,884.24
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 142.64 95,026.88
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 142.64 95,169.52
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 96,461.76
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 97,500.22
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 98,232.46
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 98,313.82
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 99,221.82
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 100,354.82
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 839.20 101,194.02
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 102,114.82
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,426.40 103,541.22
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 104,833.46
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 105,871.92
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 106,604.16
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 106,685.52
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 544.80 107,230.32
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 363.20 107,593.52
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 108,726.52
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Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 755.28 109,481.80
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.92 109,565.72
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 110,486.52
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,426.40 111,912.92
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,163.02 113,075.94
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.22 113,205.16
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 114,243.62
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 813.60 115,057.22
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 817.20 115,874.42
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 90.80 115,965.22
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 117,098.22
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 839.20 117,937.42
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 118,858.22
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,141.12 119,999.34
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 285.28 120,284.62
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 121,576.86
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 122,615.32
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 123,347.56
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 123,428.92
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 124,336.92
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 125,469.92
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 723.81 126,193.73
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 115.39 126,309.12
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 127,229.92
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,426.40 128,656.32
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 129,948.56
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 130,987.02
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 131,719.26
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 131,800.62
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 817.20 132,617.82
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 90.80 132,708.62
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 133,841.62
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 650.38 134,492.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 188.82 134,680.82
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 135,601.62
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,355.08 136,956.70
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 71.32 137,028.02
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 138,320.26
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 139,358.72
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 140,090.96
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 140,172.32
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 817.20 140,989.52
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 90.80 141,080.32
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 142,213.32
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 839.20 143,052.52
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 828.72 143,881.24
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 92.08 143,973.32
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,283.76 145,257.08
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 142.64 145,399.72
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Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 146,691.96
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 147,730.42
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 148,462.66
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 148,544.02
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 817.20 149,361.22
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 90.80 149,452.02
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 150,585.02
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 503.52 151,088.54
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 335.68 151,424.22
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 152,345.02
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 855.84 153,200.86
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 570.56 153,771.42
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 775.34 154,546.76
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 516.90 155,063.66
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 156,102.12
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 813.60 156,915.72
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 157,823.72
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 158,956.72
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 755.28 159,712.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.92 159,795.92
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 160,716.72
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,069.80 161,786.52
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 142.64 161,929.16
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 163,221.40
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 164,259.86
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 164,992.10
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 165,073.46
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 165,981.46
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 167,114.46
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 839.20 167,953.66
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 168,874.46
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 168,874.46
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,426.40 170,300.86
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 171,593.10
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 172,325.34
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 172,406.70
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 671.36 173,078.06
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.84 173,245.90
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 174,166.70
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 175,205.16
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 176,113.16
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 177,246.16
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,355.08 178,601.24
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 71.32 178,672.56
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 179,404.80
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 179,486.16
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 726.40 180,212.56
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 90.80 180,303.36
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 90.80 180,394.16
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Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 755.28 181,149.44
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.92 181,233.36
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 182,154.16
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 183,192.62
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 184,325.62
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,292.24 185,617.86
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 215.37 185,833.23
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 855.84 186,689.07
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 356.60 187,045.67
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 188,084.13
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 188,816.37
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 188,897.73
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 189,805.73
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 190,938.73
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 755.28 191,694.01
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.92 191,777.93
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 192,698.73
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,105.46 193,804.19
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 142.64 193,946.83
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 194,985.29
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 195,717.53
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 195,798.89
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 196,706.89
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 197,839.89
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 839.20 198,679.09
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 199,599.89
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,959.90 201,559.79
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 839.95 202,399.74
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,426.40 203,826.14
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 204,864.60
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 732.24 205,596.84
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 81.36 205,678.20
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 206,586.20
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 207,719.20
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 839.20 208,558.40
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 209,479.20
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,426.40 210,905.60
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,038.46 211,944.06
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 813.60 212,757.66
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 908.00 213,665.66
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,133.00 214,798.66
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 839.20 215,637.86
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 920.80 216,558.66
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2,282.95 218,841.61
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 258.45 219,100.06
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 258.45 219,358.51

Total 60420 · Salary - Athletic & Prog 219,358.51 219,358.51

60421 · Salary - Maintenance 0.00
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Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,306.35 1,306.35
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,306.35 2,612.70
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,306.35 3,919.05
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,306.35 5,225.40
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,306.35 6,531.75
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,306.35 7,838.10
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,306.35 9,144.45
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,210.99 10,355.44
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 134.55 10,489.99
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,345.54 11,835.53
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,345.54 13,181.07
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,345.54 14,526.61
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 112.00 14,638.61
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 16,024.52
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 17,410.43
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 18,796.34
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 20,182.25
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 21,568.16
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 22,954.07
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 24,339.98
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 25,725.89
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 27,111.80
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 28,497.71
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 29,883.62
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 31,269.53
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 32,655.44
General Journal 9/1/2012 13497R Gordon's con... 2110 · Direct ... -162.24 32,493.20
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 33,879.11
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 1,385.91 35,265.02

Total 60421 · Salary - Maintenance 35,265.02 35,265.02

60430 · Salary - Clerical 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,191.74 1,191.74
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 1,191.74
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,191.74 2,383.48
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 113.28 2,496.76
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 476.70 2,973.46
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 715.04 3,688.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,072.57 4,761.07
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.17 4,880.24
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,072.57 5,952.81
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.17 6,071.98
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,012.98 7,084.96
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 178.76 7,263.72
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,072.57 8,336.29
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.17 8,455.46
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,043.37 9,498.83
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.12 9,682.95
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,227.49 10,910.44
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Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,227.49 12,137.93
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 736.49 12,874.42
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 122.75 12,997.17
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 368.25 13,365.42
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,104.74 14,470.16
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 122.75 14,592.91
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,104.74 15,697.65
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 122.75 15,820.40
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,227.49 17,047.89
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 981.99 18,029.88
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 122.75 18,152.63
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 122.75 18,275.38
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,104.74 19,380.12
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 122.75 19,502.87
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,227.49 20,730.36
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,104.74 21,835.10
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 122.75 21,957.85
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,104.74 23,062.59
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 122.75 23,185.34
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,227.49 24,412.83
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 981.99 25,394.82
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 245.50 25,640.32
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,227.49 26,867.81
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,227.49 28,095.30
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1,227.49 29,322.79
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 859.24 30,182.03
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 245.50 30,427.53
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 122.75 30,550.28
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 613.74 31,164.02
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 613.75 31,777.77

Total 60430 · Salary - Clerical 31,777.77 31,777.77

60450 · Payroll - Overtime 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 122.45 122.45
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 122.45
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 122.45
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 122.45
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 122.45
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 122.45
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 0.00 122.45
General Journal 3/1/2012 227 The auto rei... 20217 · Grani... -246.00 -123.55
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 389.85 266.30
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 246.10 512.40
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 51.81 564.21
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 77.97 642.18
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 389.85 1,032.03
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 34.06 1,066.09
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 259.05 1,325.14
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 103.96 1,429.10
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Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.08 1,498.18
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 103.96 1,602.14
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 34.54 1,636.68
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 34.54 1,671.22
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 51.98 1,723.20
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 129.95 1,853.15
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.35 1,939.50
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 337.87 2,277.37
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 224.51 2,501.88
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 337.87 2,839.75
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 224.51 3,064.26
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 259.05 3,323.31
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 389.85 3,713.16
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 103.96 3,817.12
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.08 3,886.20
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 189.97 4,076.17
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 285.89 4,362.06
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 103.96 4,466.02
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 34.06 4,500.08
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.08 4,569.16

Total 60450 · Payroll - Overtime 4,569.16 4,569.16

60451 · Salary - Pools 0.00
Check 6/15/2012 13534 Sean McDonnall 10006 · Opera... 400.00 400.00
Check 6/15/2012 13535 Jessie Coffey 10006 · Opera... 500.00 900.00
Check 6/15/2012 13536 William Rednour 10006 · Opera... 500.00 1,400.00
Check 6/15/2012 13537 T.J. Austin 10006 · Opera... 530.88 1,930.88
Check 6/15/2012 13538 Jessica Gonzalez 10006 · Opera... 577.50 2,508.38
Check 6/15/2012 13539 Matthew Gordon 10006 · Opera... 321.62 2,830.00
Check 6/15/2012 13540 Taylor Johnston 10006 · Opera... 435.00 3,265.00
Check 6/15/2012 13541 Hannah Wagnon 10006 · Opera... 552.75 3,817.75
Check 6/15/2012 13542 Michael Windhorn 10006 · Opera... 445.62 4,263.37
Check 6/15/2012 13543 Grant Woomer 10006 · Opera... 277.50 4,540.87
Check 6/29/2012 13659 Sean McDonnall 10006 · Opera... 400.00 4,940.87
Check 6/29/2012 13660 Jessie Coffey 10006 · Opera... 500.00 5,440.87
Check 6/29/2012 13661 William Rednour 10006 · Opera... 500.00 5,940.87
Check 6/29/2012 13662 T.J. Austin 10006 · Opera... 50.38 5,991.25
Check 6/29/2012 13663 Jessica Gonzalez 10006 · Opera... 876.38 6,867.63
Check 6/29/2012 13664 Matthew Gordon 10006 · Opera... 457.25 7,324.88
Check 6/29/2012 13665 Taylor Johnston 10006 · Opera... 281.25 7,606.13
Check 6/29/2012 13666 Hannah Wagnon 10006 · Opera... 785.63 8,391.76
Check 6/29/2012 13667 Michael Windhorn 10006 · Opera... 255.75 8,647.51
Check 6/29/2012 13668 Grant Woomer 10006 · Opera... 498.75 9,146.26
Check 7/13/2012 13683 Sean McDonnall 10006 · Opera... 400.00 9,546.26
Check 7/13/2012 13684 Jessie Coffey 10006 · Opera... 500.00 10,046.26
Check 7/13/2012 13685 William Rednour 10006 · Opera... 500.00 10,546.26
Check 7/13/2012 13686 T.J. Austin 10006 · Opera... 379.75 10,926.01
Check 7/13/2012 13687 Jessica Gonzalez 10006 · Opera... 641.25 11,567.26
Check 7/13/2012 13688 Matthew Gordon 10006 · Opera... 186.00 11,753.26
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Check 7/13/2012 13689 Taylor Johnston 10006 · Opera... 330.00 12,083.26
Check 7/13/2012 13690 Hannah Wagnon 10006 · Opera... 579.38 12,662.64
Check 7/13/2012 13691 Michael Windhorn 10006 · Opera... 391.38 13,054.02
Check 7/13/2012 13692 Grant Woomer 10006 · Opera... 461.25 13,515.27
Check 7/27/2012 13819 Sean McDonnall 10006 · Opera... 400.00 13,915.27
Check 7/27/2012 13820 Jessie Coffey 10006 · Opera... 500.00 14,415.27
Check 7/27/2012 13821 William Rednour 10006 · Opera... 500.00 14,915.27
Check 7/27/2012 13822 T.J. Austin 10006 · Opera... 422.38 15,337.65
Check 7/27/2012 13823 Jessica Gonzalez 10006 · Opera... 737.25 16,074.90
Check 7/27/2012 13824 Matthew Gordon 10006 · Opera... 352.63 16,427.53
Check 7/27/2012 13825 Taylor Johnston 10006 · Opera... 150.00 16,577.53
Check 7/27/2012 13826 Hannah Wagnon 10006 · Opera... 712.50 17,290.03
Check 7/27/2012 13827 Michael Windhorn 10006 · Opera... 383.63 17,673.66
Check 7/27/2012 13828 Grant Woomer 10006 · Opera... 393.75 18,067.41
Check 8/10/2012 13880 Sean McDonnall 10006 · Opera... 400.00 18,467.41
Check 8/10/2012 13881 Jessie Coffey 10006 · Opera... 500.00 18,967.41
Check 8/10/2012 13882 William Rednour 10006 · Opera... 500.00 19,467.41
Check 8/10/2012 13883 T.J. Austin 10006 · Opera... 395.25 19,862.66
Check 8/10/2012 13884 Jessica Gonzalez 10006 · Opera... 429.00 20,291.66
Check 8/10/2012 13885 Matthew Gordon 10006 · Opera... 364.25 20,655.91
Check 8/10/2012 13886 Taylor Johnston 10006 · Opera... 217.50 20,873.41
Check 8/10/2012 13887 Hannah Wagnon 10006 · Opera... 528.00 21,401.41
Check 8/10/2012 13888 Michael Windhorn 10006 · Opera... 403.00 21,804.41
Check 8/10/2012 13889 Grant Woomer 10006 · Opera... 378.75 22,183.16

Total 60451 · Salary - Pools 22,183.16 22,183.16

60455 · Salary - Part time 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 312.00 312.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 326.72 638.72
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 456.00 1,094.72
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 344.00 1,438.72
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 308.00 1,746.72
Check 10/7/2011 12623 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... 264.00 2,010.72
Check 10/7/2011 12624 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 290.00 2,300.72
Check 10/7/2011 12625 Gayle Cook 10006 · Opera... 80.00 2,380.72
Check 10/7/2011 12626 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 195.00 2,575.72
Check 10/7/2011 12627 Ekaterina Fabel 10006 · Opera... 100.00 2,675.72
Check 10/7/2011 12628 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 40.00 2,715.72
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 312.00 3,027.72
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 328.96 3,356.68
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... 316.00 3,672.68
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 216.00 3,888.68
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 208.00 4,096.68
Check 10/21/2011 12705 Nathan A  Bickford LESS -25 FO... 10006 · Opera... 174.00 4,270.68
Check 10/21/2011 12706 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 290.00 4,560.68
Check 10/27/2011 12995 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 290.00 4,850.68
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 312.48 5,163.16
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 320.88 5,484.04
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 288.00 5,772.04
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Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 248.00 6,020.04
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 264.00 6,284.04
Check 11/4/2011 12724 Gayle Cook 10006 · Opera... 70.00 6,354.04
Check 11/4/2011 12725 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 10.00 6,364.04
Check 11/4/2011 12731 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... 150.88 6,514.92
Check 11/4/2011 12732 Walter Williams (ac... 10006 · Opera... 10.00 6,524.92
Check 11/4/2011 12998 Keith Thompson (a... 10006 · Opera... 10.00 6,534.92
Check 11/4/2011 12734 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 100.00 6,634.92
Check 11/4/2011 12735 Ekaterina Fabel 10006 · Opera... 175.00 6,809.92
Check 11/4/2011 12736 Betty Roebuck 10006 · Opera... 75.00 6,884.92
Check 11/10/2011 12790 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 50.00 6,934.92
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 312.80 7,247.72
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 322.88 7,570.60
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 296.00 7,866.60
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 276.00 8,142.60
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 220.00 8,362.60
Check 11/18/2011 12813 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... 202.00 8,564.60
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 292.00 8,856.60
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 297.52 9,154.12
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 284.00 9,438.12
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 268.00 9,706.12
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 236.00 9,942.12
Check 12/2/2011 12826 Gale Cook 10006 · Opera... 40.00 9,982.12
Check 12/2/2011 12827 Howard Pinnix 10006 · Opera... 25.00 10,007.12
Check 12/2/2011 12828 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 340.00 10,347.12
Check 12/2/2011 12830 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 20.00 10,367.12
Check 12/2/2011 12831 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... 137.04 10,504.16
Check 12/16/2011 12876 Mike Goree 10006 · Opera... 375.00 10,879.16
Check 12/16/2011 12877 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 99.00 10,978.16
Check 12/16/2011 12878 Betty Roebuck 10006 · Opera... 75.00 11,053.16
Check 12/16/2011 12879 Ekaterina Fabel 10006 · Opera... 75.00 11,128.16
Check 12/16/2011 12880 Matthew Rye 10006 · Opera... 158.86 11,287.02
Check 12/16/2011 12881 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... 149.20 11,436.22
Check 12/16/2011 12882 Charles Caldwell 10006 · Opera... 390.00 11,826.22
Check 12/16/2011 12884 Herman Peters (acti... 10006 · Opera... 71.88 11,898.10
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 204.00 12,102.10
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 294.80 12,396.90
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 296.00 12,692.90
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 376.00 13,068.90
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 128.00 13,196.90
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 132.00 13,328.90
Check 12/30/2011 12896 Nathan A  Bickford LESS -25.00 ... 10006 · Opera... 351.28 13,680.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 163.60 13,843.78
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 290.40 14,134.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 216.00 14,350.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 296.00 14,646.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 14,950.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 160.00 15,110.18
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 132.00 15,242.18
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Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 193.12 15,435.30
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 172.00 15,607.30
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 128.00 15,735.30
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 196.00 15,931.30
Check 1/13/2012 12939 Charles Caldwell 10006 · Opera... 310.00 16,241.30
Check 1/13/2012 12940 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... 165.20 16,406.50
Check 1/13/2012 12941 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 120.00 16,526.50
Check 1/13/2012 12942 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 60.00 16,586.50
Check 1/13/2012 12943 Betty Roebuck 10006 · Opera... 75.00 16,661.50
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 204.00 16,865.50
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 196.00 17,061.50
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 193.20 17,254.70
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 200.00 17,454.70
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 164.00 17,618.70
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 188.00 17,806.70
Check 1/27/2012 12966 Northeast MS Umpi... 10006 · Opera... 240.00 18,046.70
Check 1/27/2012 12967 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 for... 10006 · Opera... 156.48 18,203.18
Check 1/27/2012 12969 Holiday Inn Express 10006 · Opera... 178.00 18,381.18
Check 1/27/2012 12959 Jan Pinnix 10006 · Opera... 30.00 18,411.18
Check 1/27/2012 12972 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 105.00 18,516.18
Check 1/27/2012 12973 Ekaterina Fabel 10006 · Opera... 50.00 18,566.18
Check 1/27/2012 12974 Gale Cook 10006 · Opera... 65.00 18,631.18
Check 1/27/2012 12975 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 45.00 18,676.18
Check 1/27/2012 12960 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 240.00 18,916.18
Check 1/27/2012 12976 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 90.00 19,006.18
Check 1/27/2012 12977 Keith Thompson (a... 10006 · Opera... 40.00 19,046.18
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 19,350.18
Check 2/10/2012 13008 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... 231.60 19,581.78
Check 2/10/2012 13010 Charles Caldwell 10006 · Opera... 390.00 19,971.78
Check 2/10/2012 13011 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 380.00 20,351.78
Check 2/10/2012 13012 Ekaterina Fabel 10006 · Opera... 30.00 20,381.78
Check 2/10/2012 13013 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 300.00 20,681.78
Check 2/10/2012 13014 Betty Roebuck 10006 · Opera... 75.00 20,756.78
Check 2/10/2012 13015 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 70.00 20,826.78
Check 2/10/2012 13016 Yi Xiu Pinnix 10006 · Opera... 85.00 20,911.78
Check 2/10/2012 13017 Morgan Coleman 10006 · Opera... 100.00 21,011.78
Check 2/10/2012 13018 Gayle Cook 10006 · Opera... 70.00 21,081.78
Check 2/10/2012 13019 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 200.00 21,281.78
Check 2/10/2012 13020 Keith Thompson (a... 10006 · Opera... 140.00 21,421.78
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 328.00 21,749.78
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.00 21,933.78
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 216.00 22,149.78
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 272.00 22,421.78
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 324.00 22,745.78
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 87.00 22,832.78
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 87.00 22,919.78
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 324.00 23,243.78
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 152.00 23,395.78
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 160.00 23,555.78
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Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 23,859.78
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 184.00 24,043.78
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 24,073.78
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.00 24,103.78
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 12.00 24,115.78
Check 2/24/2012 13082 Nathan A  Bickford 10006 · Opera... 196.00 24,311.78
Check 2/24/2012 13083 Morgan Coleman 10006 · Opera... 80.00 24,391.78
Check 2/24/2012 13084 Yi Xiu Pinnix 10006 · Opera... 60.00 24,451.78
Check 2/24/2012 13085 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 260.00 24,711.78
Check 2/24/2012 13086 Ekaterina Fabel 10006 · Opera... 120.00 24,831.78
Check 2/24/2012 13087 Gale Cook 10006 · Opera... 30.00 24,861.78
Check 2/24/2012 13088 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 300.00 25,161.78
Check 2/24/2012 13089 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 350.00 25,511.78
Check 2/24/2012 13091 Keith Thompson (a... 10006 · Opera... 160.00 25,671.78
Check 2/24/2012 13092 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 210.00 25,881.78
Check 2/24/2012 13093 Walter Williams (ac... 10006 · Opera... 145.00 26,026.78
Check 3/9/2012 13159 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... 194.00 26,220.78
Check 3/9/2012 13160 Morgan Coleman 10006 · Opera... 50.00 26,270.78
Check 3/9/2012 13161 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 95.00 26,365.78
Check 3/9/2012 13162 Ekaterina Fabel 10006 · Opera... 60.00 26,425.78
Check 3/9/2012 13163 Gale Cook 10006 · Opera... 10.00 26,435.78
Check 3/9/2012 13164 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 220.00 26,655.78
Check 3/9/2012 13165 Keith Thompson (a... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 26,715.78
Check 3/9/2012 13166 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 125.00 26,840.78
Check 3/9/2012 13183 Walter Williams (ac... 10006 · Opera... 20.00 26,860.78
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 288.00 27,148.78
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 212.00 27,360.78
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 236.00 27,596.78
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 27,900.78
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 296.00 28,196.78
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 320.00 28,516.78
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 308.00 28,824.78
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 256.00 29,080.78
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 29,384.78
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 216.00 29,600.78
Check 3/23/2012 13190 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $25 F... 10006 · Opera... 216.88 29,817.66
Check 3/23/2012 13191 Pamela Morgan Col... 10006 · Opera... 60.00 29,877.66
Check 3/23/2012 13192 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 20.00 29,897.66
Check 3/23/2012 13193 Yi Xiu Pinnix 10006 · Opera... 100.00 29,997.66
Check 3/23/2012 13194 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 50.00 30,047.66
Check 3/23/2012 13195 Gale Cook 10006 · Opera... 40.00 30,087.66
Check 3/23/2012 13196 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 385.00 30,472.66
Check 3/23/2012 13197 Keith Thompson (a... 10006 · Opera... 40.00 30,512.66
Check 3/23/2012 13198 Walter Williams (ac... 10006 · Opera... 125.00 30,637.66
Check 3/23/2012 13212 Charles Caldwell 10006 · Opera... 310.00 30,947.66
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 320.00 31,267.66
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 344.00 31,611.66
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 264.00 31,875.66
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 32,179.66
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Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 276.00 32,455.66
Check 4/6/2012 13229 Nathan A  Bickford VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 32,455.66
Check 4/6/2012 13230 Pamela Morgan Col... 10006 · Opera... 25.00 32,480.66
Check 4/6/2012 13231 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 110.00 32,590.66
Check 4/6/2012 13232 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 58.00 32,648.66
Check 4/6/2012 13233 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 10.00 32,658.66
Check 4/6/2012 13234 Gale Cook 10006 · Opera... 25.00 32,683.66
Check 4/6/2012 13235 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 205.00 32,888.66
Check 4/6/2012 13236 Keith Thompson (a... 10006 · Opera... 40.00 32,928.66
Check 4/6/2012 13237 Ekaterina Fabel 10006 · Opera... 90.00 33,018.66
Check 4/6/2012 13278 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... 264.00 33,282.66
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 288.00 33,570.66
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 264.00 33,834.66
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 148.00 33,982.66
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 224.00 34,206.66
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 292.00 34,498.66
Check 4/20/2012 13286 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... 236.80 34,735.46
Check 4/20/2012 13288 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 377.00 35,112.46
Check 4/20/2012 13289 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 85.00 35,197.46
Check 4/20/2012 13290 Pamela Morgan Col... 10006 · Opera... 25.00 35,222.46
Check 4/20/2012 13291 Yi Xiu Pinnix 10006 · Opera... 80.00 35,302.46
Check 4/20/2012 13292 Gale Cook 10006 · Opera... 25.00 35,327.46
Check 4/20/2012 13293 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 155.00 35,482.46
Check 4/20/2012 13294 Ekaterina Fabel 10006 · Opera... 90.00 35,572.46
Check 4/20/2012 13295 Charles Caldwell 10006 · Opera... 310.00 35,882.46
Check 4/20/2012 13296 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 130.00 36,012.46
Check 4/20/2012 13297 Betty Roebuck 10006 · Opera... 75.00 36,087.46
Check 4/20/2012 13309 Dianne Evans (activ... 10006 · Opera... 136.38 36,223.84
Check 5/4/2012 13325 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... 116.00 36,339.84
Check 5/4/2012 13326 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 377.00 36,716.84
Check 5/4/2012 13327 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 60.00 36,776.84
Check 5/4/2012 13328 Pamela Morgan Col... 10006 · Opera... 65.00 36,841.84
Check 5/4/2012 13329 Yi Xiu Pinnix 10006 · Opera... 80.00 36,921.84
Check 5/4/2012 13330 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 160.00 37,081.84
Check 5/4/2012 13331 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 20.00 37,101.84
Check 5/4/2012 13332 Betty Roebuck 10006 · Opera... 75.00 37,176.84
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 320.00 37,496.84
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 352.00 37,848.84
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 288.00 38,136.84
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 38,440.84
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 276.00 38,716.84
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 320.00 39,036.84
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 348.00 39,384.84
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 236.00 39,620.84
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 240.00 39,860.84
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 276.00 40,136.84
Check 5/18/2012 13386 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... 156.00 40,292.84
Check 5/18/2012 13387 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 282.75 40,575.59
Check 5/18/2012 13388 Reginald Campbell 10006 · Opera... 72.50 40,648.09
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Check 5/18/2012 13389 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 40,662.59
Check 5/18/2012 13390 Charles Caldwell 10006 · Opera... 390.00 41,052.59
Check 5/18/2012 13391 Pamela Morgan Col... 10006 · Opera... 55.00 41,107.59
Check 5/18/2012 13392 Gale Cook 10006 · Opera... 20.00 41,127.59
Check 5/18/2012 13393 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 135.00 41,262.59
Check 5/18/2012 13394 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 90.00 41,352.59
Check 5/18/2012 13395 Betty Roebuck 10006 · Opera... 75.00 41,427.59
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 336.00 41,763.59
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 352.00 42,115.59
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 224.00 42,339.59
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 42,643.59
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 248.00 42,891.59
Check 6/1/2012 13427 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... 144.00 43,035.59
Check 6/1/2012 13428 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 348.00 43,383.59
Check 6/1/2012 13429 Reginald Campbell 10006 · Opera... 348.00 43,731.59
Check 6/1/2012 13430 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 10006 · Opera... 348.00 44,079.59
Check 6/1/2012 13431 Larry Ashford 10006 · Opera... 174.00 44,253.59
Check 6/1/2012 13432 Pamela Morgan Col... 10006 · Opera... 135.00 44,388.59
Check 6/1/2012 13433 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 40.00 44,428.59
Check 6/1/2012 13434 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 105.00 44,533.59
Check 6/1/2012 13435 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 36.00 44,569.59
Check 6/1/2012 13436 Betty Roebuck 10006 · Opera... 75.00 44,644.59
Check 6/1/2012 13437 Ronda Milons 10006 · Opera... 30.00 44,674.59
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 288.00 44,962.59
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 344.00 45,306.59
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 236.00 45,542.59
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 248.00 45,790.59
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 328.00 46,118.59
Check 6/15/2012 13458 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... 216.00 46,334.59
Check 6/15/2012 13459 Charles Caldwell 10006 · Opera... 310.00 46,644.59
Check 6/15/2012 13462 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 297.25 46,941.84
Check 6/15/2012 13463 Reginald Campbell 10006 · Opera... 326.25 47,268.09
Check 6/15/2012 13464 Haratio Williams 10006 · Opera... 203.00 47,471.09
Check 6/15/2012 13465 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 10006 · Opera... 224.75 47,695.84
Check 6/15/2012 13466 Larry Ashford 10006 · Opera... 438.62 48,134.46
Check 6/15/2012 13467 Pamela Morgan Col... 10006 · Opera... 40.00 48,174.46
Check 6/15/2012 13468 Verlean Akins 10006 · Opera... 108.00 48,282.46
Check 6/15/2012 13469 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 85.00 48,367.46
Check 6/15/2012 13470 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 150.00 48,517.46
Check 6/15/2012 13471 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 120.00 48,637.46
Check 6/15/2012 13472 Carolina Berryhill 10006 · Opera... 67.95 48,705.41
Check 6/15/2012 13476 Devlon Ward 10006 · Opera... 50.00 48,755.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 320.00 49,075.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 316.00 49,391.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 180.00 49,571.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 304.00 49,875.41
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 50,179.41
Check 6/29/2012 13583 Eric Bickford 10006 · Opera... 277.15 50,456.56
Check 6/29/2012 13584 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... 442.00 50,898.56
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Check 6/29/2012 13585 Xavier Tillman 10006 · Opera... 220.00 51,118.56
Check 6/29/2012 13586 Ryan Rodriquez 10006 · Opera... 220.00 51,338.56
Check 6/29/2012 13587 Jerry Henderson 10006 · Opera... 435.00 51,773.56
Check 6/29/2012 13588 Jack Harder 10006 · Opera... 250.00 52,023.56
Check 6/29/2012 13589 Cricket Henderson 10006 · Opera... 225.00 52,248.56
Check 6/29/2012 13590 Kyler Rendon 10006 · Opera... 110.00 52,358.56
Check 6/29/2012 13591 Hannah Laird 10006 · Opera... 110.00 52,468.56
Check 6/29/2012 13592 Katie Wood 10006 · Opera... 110.00 52,578.56
Check 6/29/2012 13593 Aaron Rematigue 10006 · Opera... 110.00 52,688.56
Check 6/29/2012 13594 Patricia Dye 10006 · Opera... 55.00 52,743.56
Check 6/29/2012 13595 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 120.00 52,863.56
Check 6/29/2012 13596 Elanie Dickerson 10006 · Opera... 170.00 53,033.56
Check 6/29/2012 13597 Lauren Love 10006 · Opera... 1,700.00 54,733.56
Check 6/29/2012 13598 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 319.00 55,052.56
Check 6/29/2012 13599 Reginald Campbell 10006 · Opera... 319.00 55,371.56
Check 6/29/2012 13600 Haratio Williams 10006 · Opera... 290.00 55,661.56
Check 6/29/2012 13601 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 10006 · Opera... 221.12 55,882.68
Check 6/29/2012 13602 Larry Ashford 10006 · Opera... 302.25 56,184.93
Check 6/29/2012 13603 Pamela Morgan Col... 10006 · Opera... 70.00 56,254.93
Check 6/29/2012 13604 Verlean Akins 10006 · Opera... 228.00 56,482.93
Check 6/29/2012 13605 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 145.00 56,627.93
Check 6/29/2012 13606 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 360.00 56,987.93
Check 6/29/2012 13607 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 300.00 57,287.93
Check 6/29/2012 13608 Carolina Berryhill 10006 · Opera... 137.75 57,425.68
Check 6/29/2012 13617 Blake Harrell 10006 · Opera... 230.00 57,655.68
Check 6/29/2012 13620 Lisa Cox (refund) 10006 · Opera... 369.21 58,024.89
Check 6/29/2012 13621 Herman Peters (acti... 10006 · Opera... 29.90 58,054.79
Check 6/29/2012 13642 Dianne Evans (activ... 10006 · Opera... 120.00 58,174.79
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 288.00 58,462.79
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 368.00 58,830.79
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 96.00 58,926.79
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 59,230.79
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 385.20 59,615.99
Check 7/13/2012 13697 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... 370.40 59,986.39
Check 7/13/2012 13698 Shae Heisalt 10006 · Opera... 40.00 60,026.39
Check 7/13/2012 13699 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 319.00 60,345.39
Check 7/13/2012 13700 Reginald Campbell 10006 · Opera... 348.00 60,693.39
Check 7/13/2012 13701 Haratio Williams 10006 · Opera... 261.00 60,954.39
Check 7/13/2012 13702 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 10006 · Opera... 217.50 61,171.89
Check 7/13/2012 13703 Larry Ashford 10006 · Opera... 236.71 61,408.60
Check 7/13/2012 13704 Pamela Morgan Col... 10006 · Opera... 20.00 61,428.60
Check 7/13/2012 13705 Verlean Akins 10006 · Opera... 180.00 61,608.60
Check 7/13/2012 13706 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 140.00 61,748.60
Check 7/13/2012 13707 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 170.00 61,918.60
Check 7/13/2012 13708 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 100.00 62,018.60
Check 7/13/2012 13709 Carolina Berryhill 10006 · Opera... 90.60 62,109.20
Check 7/13/2012 13719 Charles Caldwell 10006 · Opera... 390.00 62,499.20
Check 7/27/2012 13791 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... 275.81 62,775.01
Check 7/27/2012 13792 Shae Heisalt 10006 · Opera... 40.00 62,815.01
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Check 7/27/2012 13793 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 297.25 63,112.26
Check 7/27/2012 13794 Reginald Campbell 10006 · Opera... 319.00 63,431.26
Check 7/27/2012 13795 Haratio Williams 10006 · Opera... 282.75 63,714.01
Check 7/27/2012 13796 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 10006 · Opera... 217.50 63,931.51
Check 7/27/2012 13797 Larry Ashford 10006 · Opera... 313.70 64,245.21
Check 7/27/2012 13798 Pamela Morgan Col... 10006 · Opera... 210.00 64,455.21
Check 7/27/2012 13799 Verlean Akins 10006 · Opera... 300.00 64,755.21
Check 7/27/2012 13800 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 195.00 64,950.21
Check 7/27/2012 13801 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 250.00 65,200.21
Check 7/27/2012 13802 Carolina Berryhill 10006 · Opera... 87.00 65,287.21
Check 7/27/2012 13803 Hiroka Clay 10006 · Opera... 30.00 65,317.21
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 320.00 65,637.21
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 324.00 65,961.21
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 160.00 66,121.21
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 66,425.21
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 422.40 66,847.61
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 320.00 67,167.61
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 336.00 67,503.61
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 316.00 67,819.61
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 68,123.61
Check 8/10/2012 13890 Nathan A  Bickford LESS $35 F... 10006 · Opera... 212.00 68,335.61
Check 8/10/2012 13891 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 319.00 68,654.61
Check 8/10/2012 13892 Reginald Campbell 10006 · Opera... 290.00 68,944.61
Check 8/10/2012 13893 Haratio Williams 10006 · Opera... 290.00 69,234.61
Check 8/10/2012 13894 Cody Barryhill (Clay... 10006 · Opera... 58.00 69,292.61
Check 8/10/2012 13895 Larry Ashford 10006 · Opera... 322.62 69,615.23
Check 8/10/2012 13896 Verlean Akins 10006 · Opera... 132.00 69,747.23
Check 8/10/2012 13897 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 143.00 69,890.23
Check 8/10/2012 13898 Shaniec Rochelle C... 10006 · Opera... 110.00 70,000.23
Check 8/10/2012 13899 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 177.50 70,177.73
Check 8/10/2012 13900 Carolina Berryhill 10006 · Opera... 21.75 70,199.48
Check 8/10/2012 13903 Charles Caldwell 10006 · Opera... 310.00 70,509.48
Check 8/10/2012 13996 Walter Williams (ac... 10006 · Opera... 344.00 70,853.48
Check 8/24/2012 13922 Walter Williams (ac... 10006 · Opera... 337.60 71,191.08
Check 8/24/2012 13923 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 319.00 71,510.08
Check 8/24/2012 13924 Reginald Campbell 10006 · Opera... 290.00 71,800.08
Check 8/24/2012 13925 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 115.00 71,915.08
Check 8/24/2012 13926 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 100.00 72,015.08
Check 8/24/2012 13927 Ronald Johnson, Jr. 10006 · Opera... 290.00 72,305.08
Check 8/24/2012 13928 Donna Johnson 10006 · Opera... 25.00 72,330.08
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 320.00 72,650.08
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 332.00 72,982.08
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 192.00 73,174.08
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 73,478.08
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 320.00 73,798.08
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 320.00 74,118.08
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 192.00 74,310.08
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 74,614.08
Check 9/7/2012 13939 Walter Williams (ac... 10006 · Opera... 228.00 74,842.08
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Check 9/7/2012 13940 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 290.00 75,132.08
Check 9/7/2012 13941 Reginald Campbell 10006 · Opera... 255.56 75,387.64
Check 9/7/2012 13942 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 120.00 75,507.64
Check 9/7/2012 13943 Aneva McMinn 10006 · Opera... 385.00 75,892.64
Check 9/7/2012 13944 Ronald Johnson, Jr. 10006 · Opera... 290.00 76,182.64
Check 9/7/2012 13945 Herman Peters (acti... 10006 · Opera... 50.77 76,233.41
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 288.00 76,521.41
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 332.00 76,853.41
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 272.00 77,125.41
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 304.00 77,429.41
Check 9/21/2012 14012 Walter Williams (ac... 10006 · Opera... 346.00 77,775.41
Check 9/21/2012 14013 Willie Harris 10006 · Opera... 290.00 78,065.41
Check 9/21/2012 14014 Reginald Campbell 10006 · Opera... 275.00 78,340.41
Check 9/21/2012 14015 Magdelis J. Villarroel 10006 · Opera... 95.00 78,435.41
Check 9/21/2012 14016 Micheal Tate (activity) 10006 · Opera... 140.00 78,575.41
Check 9/21/2012 14017 Ronald Johnson, Jr. 10006 · Opera... 261.00 78,836.41
Check 9/21/2012 14019 Betty Roebuck 10006 · Opera... 150.00 78,986.41
Check 9/21/2012 14020 Charles Caldwell part time sala... 10006 · Opera... 400.00 79,386.41

Total 60455 · Salary - Part time 79,386.41 79,386.41

60460 · Retirement Contribution 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 120.00 120.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 166.27 286.27
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 143.01 429.28
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 150.55 579.83
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 171.46 751.29
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 94.75 846.04
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 105.79 951.83
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 242.45 1,194.28
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 97.73 1,292.01
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 1,292.01
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 107.23 1,399.24
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... 120.00 1,519.24
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... 166.27 1,685.51
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 1,685.51
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 150.55 1,836.06
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 156.76 1,992.82
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 94.75 2,087.57
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 105.79 2,193.36
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 242.45 2,435.81
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... 97.73 2,533.54
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 2,533.54
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 107.23 2,640.77
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 143.01 2,783.78
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 166.27 2,950.05
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 150.55 3,100.60
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 156.76 3,257.36
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 94.75 3,352.11
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 105.79 3,457.90
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Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 120.00 3,577.90
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 242.45 3,820.35
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 97.73 3,918.08
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 3,918.08
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 143.01 4,061.09
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 107.23 4,168.32
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 166.27 4,334.59
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 143.01 4,477.60
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 150.55 4,628.15
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 156.76 4,784.91
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 94.75 4,879.66
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 105.79 4,985.45
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 120.00 5,105.45
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 242.45 5,347.90
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 97.73 5,445.63
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 5,445.63
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 107.23 5,552.86
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 166.27 5,719.13
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 143.01 5,862.14
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 150.55 6,012.69
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 156.76 6,169.45
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 94.75 6,264.20
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 105.79 6,369.99
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 120.00 6,489.99
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 242.45 6,732.44
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 97.73 6,830.17
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 107.23 6,937.40
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 6,937.40
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 6,937.40
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 6,937.40
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 166.27 7,103.67
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 143.01 7,246.68
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 150.55 7,397.23
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 156.76 7,553.99
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 94.75 7,648.74
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 105.79 7,754.53
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 133.20 7,887.73
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 242.45 8,130.18
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 97.73 8,227.91
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 107.23 8,335.14
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 137.08 8,472.22
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 8,472.22
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 166.27 8,638.49
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 143.01 8,781.50
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 150.55 8,932.05
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 156.76 9,088.81
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 94.75 9,183.56
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 105.79 9,289.35
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 132.00 9,421.35
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Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 242.45 9,663.80
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 97.73 9,761.53
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 107.23 9,868.76
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 124.62 9,993.38
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 10,177.81
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 10,336.52
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 10,503.61
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 173.98 10,677.59
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 10,811.86
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 10,917.06
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 107.13 11,024.19
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 11,170.69
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 11,439.76
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 11,548.27
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 119.06 11,667.33
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 11,667.33
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 10.27 11,677.60
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 11,862.03
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 12,020.74
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 173.98 12,194.72
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 12,328.99
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 12,434.19
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 12,551.59
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 12,698.09
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 12,967.16
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 13,075.67
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 119.06 13,194.73
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 13,361.82
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 13,361.82
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 13,546.25
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 13,704.96
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 13,872.05
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 173.98 14,046.03
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 14,180.30
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 14,285.50
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 14,402.90
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 14,549.40
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 14,818.47
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 14,926.98
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 119.06 15,046.04
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 15,230.47
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 15,389.18
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 15,556.27
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 15,690.54
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 15,795.74
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 15,913.14
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 16,059.64
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 16,328.71
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 16,437.22
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Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 119.06 16,556.28
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 188.46 16,744.74
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 16,929.17
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 17,087.88
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 17,254.97
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 229.61 17,484.58
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 17,618.85
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 17,724.05
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 17,841.45
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 17,987.95
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 18,257.02
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 18,365.53
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 150.88 18,516.41
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 18,700.84
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 18,859.55
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 19,026.64
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 179.20 19,205.84
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 19,340.11
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 19,445.31
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 19,562.71
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 19,709.21
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 19,978.28
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 20,086.79
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.06 20,205.85
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 20,390.28
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 20,548.99
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 20,716.08
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 20,850.35
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 20,955.55
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 21,072.95
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 21,219.45
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 21,488.52
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 21,597.03
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 125.76 21,722.79
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 189.28 21,912.07
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 22,096.50
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 22,255.21
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 22,422.30
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 179.20 22,601.50
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 22,735.77
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 22,840.97
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 22,958.37
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 23,104.87
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 23,373.94
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 23,482.45
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.06 23,601.51
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 23,785.94
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 23,944.65
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 24,111.74
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Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 229.61 24,341.35
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 24,475.62
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 24,580.82
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 121.81 24,702.63
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 24,849.13
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 25,118.20
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 25,226.71
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 152.55 25,379.26
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 25,563.69
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 25,722.40
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 25,889.49
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 192.64 26,082.13
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 26,216.40
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 26,321.60
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 26,439.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 26,585.50
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 26,854.57
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 26,963.08
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 127.99 27,091.07
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 27,275.50
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 27,434.21
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 27,601.30
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 192.64 27,793.94
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 27,928.21
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 28,033.41
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 28,150.81
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 28,297.31
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 28,566.38
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 28,674.89
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 123.53 28,798.42
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.43 28,982.85
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 29,141.56
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 29,308.65
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 29,442.92
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 29,548.12
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 29,665.52
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 29,812.02
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 30,081.09
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 30,189.60
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 123.53 30,313.13
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 185.92 30,499.05
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 156.77 30,655.82
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.71 30,814.53
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 167.09 30,981.62
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 196.00 31,177.62
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 134.27 31,311.89
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 105.20 31,417.09
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 117.40 31,534.49
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 146.50 31,680.99
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Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 269.07 31,950.06
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 108.51 32,058.57
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 130.22 32,188.79
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 32,188.79
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 203.40 32,392.19
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 175.04 32,567.23
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.27 32,751.50
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 245.81 32,997.31
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 116.02 33,113.33
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 296.75 33,410.08
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.67 33,529.75
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 163.32 33,693.07
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 148.08 33,841.15
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 129.48 33,970.63
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 161.57 34,132.20
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 203.40 34,335.60
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 175.04 34,510.64
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 245.81 34,756.45
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 116.02 34,872.47
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 129.48 35,001.95
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 296.75 35,298.70
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.67 35,418.37
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 163.32 35,581.69
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 148.08 35,729.77
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 161.57 35,891.34
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 184.27 36,075.61
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 30.71 36,106.32
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... 890.17 36,996.49
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 172.89 37,169.38
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 175.04 37,344.42
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 148.08 37,492.50
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 116.02 37,608.52
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 129.48 37,738.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 161.57 37,899.57
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.67 38,019.24
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 168.25 38,187.49
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 253.22 38,440.71
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 148.36 38,589.07
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 177.98 38,767.05
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 175.04 38,942.09
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 212.46 39,154.55
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 148.08 39,302.63
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 116.02 39,418.65
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 129.48 39,548.13
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 161.57 39,709.70
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.67 39,829.37
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 141.16 39,970.53
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 399.26 40,369.79
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 203.40 40,573.19
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Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 175.04 40,748.23
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 148.08 40,896.31
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 116.02 41,012.33
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 129.48 41,141.81
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 161.57 41,303.38
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.67 41,423.05
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 158.40 41,581.45
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 238.40 41,819.85
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 203.40 42,023.25
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 175.04 42,198.29
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 212.46 42,410.75
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 148.08 42,558.83
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 116.02 42,674.85
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 134.34 42,809.19
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 161.57 42,970.76
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 119.67 43,090.43
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 141.16 43,231.59
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 399.26 43,630.85

Total 60460 · Retirement Contribution 43,630.85 43,630.85

60470 · Social Security 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.34 19.34
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.52 23.86
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 20.26 44.12
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 4.74 48.86
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 28.28 77.14
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 6.62 83.76
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 21.33 105.09
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 4.99 110.08
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 19.10 129.18
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 4.47 133.65
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 61.73 195.38
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 14.43 209.81
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.86 293.67
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 19.61 313.28
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 73.61 386.89
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.21 404.10
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 74.42 478.52
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.40 495.92
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 87.84 583.76
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12609 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 20.55 604.31
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 48.95 653.26
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12610 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.45 664.71
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 53.32 718.03
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12611 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.47 730.50
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 125.26 855.76
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 29.30 885.06
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 49.14 934.20
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 11.49 945.69
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Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 80.27 1,025.96
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.77 1,044.73
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 55.40 1,100.13
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12612 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 12.95 1,113.08
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.34 1,132.42
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.52 1,136.94
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 20.39 1,157.33
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 4.77 1,162.10
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... 19.59 1,181.69
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... 4.58 1,186.27
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 13.39 1,199.66
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.13 1,202.79
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 12.90 1,215.69
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 3.02 1,218.71
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... 61.73 1,280.44
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... 14.44 1,294.88
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... 83.85 1,378.73
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12689 Cox, Lisa S 10006 · Opera... 19.61 1,398.34
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 1,398.34
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12690 Evans, Dianne VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 1,398.34
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 74.43 1,472.77
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12691 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 17.41 1,490.18
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 80.24 1,570.42
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12692 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 18.76 1,589.18
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 48.96 1,638.14
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12693 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.45 1,649.59
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 53.31 1,702.90
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12694 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.47 1,715.37
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 125.26 1,840.63
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 29.30 1,869.93
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... 49.13 1,919.06
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12695 Simpson, Shalamar... 10006 · Opera... 11.49 1,930.55
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 80.27 2,010.82
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12696 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 18.77 2,029.59
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 55.40 2,084.99
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12697 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 12.96 2,097.95
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 73.62 2,171.57
Paycheck 10/21/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.22 2,188.79
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.38 2,208.17
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.53 2,212.70
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 19.90 2,232.60
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 4.65 2,237.25
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.85 2,255.10
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.17 2,259.27
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 15.38 2,274.65
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.60 2,278.25
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 16.36 2,294.61
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 3.82 2,298.43
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.86 2,382.29
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Paycheck 11/4/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 19.61 2,401.90
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 74.43 2,476.33
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.41 2,493.74
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 80.25 2,573.99
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12713 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 18.77 2,592.76
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 48.95 2,641.71
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12714 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.45 2,653.16
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 53.32 2,706.48
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12715 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.47 2,718.95
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 61.72 2,780.67
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 14.44 2,795.11
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 125.27 2,920.38
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 29.29 2,949.67
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 49.14 2,998.81
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 11.50 3,010.31
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 80.26 3,090.57
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.77 3,109.34
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 73.61 3,182.95
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.22 3,200.17
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 55.41 3,255.58
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12716 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 12.96 3,268.54
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.39 3,287.93
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.54 3,292.47
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 20.02 3,312.49
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 4.68 3,317.17
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.36 3,335.53
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.30 3,339.83
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 17.11 3,356.94
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 4.00 3,360.94
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 13.64 3,374.58
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 3.19 3,377.77
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.85 3,461.62
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 19.61 3,481.23
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 73.62 3,554.85
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.21 3,572.06
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 74.43 3,646.49
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.40 3,663.89
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 80.25 3,744.14
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12799 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 18.77 3,762.91
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 48.96 3,811.87
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12800 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.45 3,823.32
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 53.32 3,876.64
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12801 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.47 3,889.11
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 61.73 3,950.84
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 14.43 3,965.27
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 125.26 4,090.53
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 29.30 4,119.83
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 49.13 4,168.96
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 11.49 4,180.45
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Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 80.27 4,260.72
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.78 4,279.50
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 55.40 4,334.90
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12802 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 12.96 4,347.86
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 18.11 4,365.97
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.23 4,370.20
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 18.44 4,388.64
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 4.32 4,392.96
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.60 4,410.56
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.11 4,414.67
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 16.62 4,431.29
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.89 4,435.18
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 14.64 4,449.82
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 3.43 4,453.25
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.86 4,537.11
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 19.61 4,556.72
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 73.61 4,630.33
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.22 4,647.55
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 74.42 4,721.97
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.41 4,739.38
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 80.24 4,819.62
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12821 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 18.77 4,838.39
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 48.95 4,887.34
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12822 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.45 4,898.79
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 53.32 4,952.11
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12823 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.47 4,964.58
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 61.73 5,026.31
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 14.44 5,040.75
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 125.27 5,166.02
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 29.29 5,195.31
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 49.14 5,244.45
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 11.49 5,255.94
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 55.40 5,311.34
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12824 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 12.95 5,324.29
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 72.23 5,396.52
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.89 5,413.41
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 142.44 5,555.85
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12825 Willcutt, Sammy L 10006 · Opera... 33.31 5,589.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 12.64 5,601.80
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 2.96 5,604.76
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 18.28 5,623.04
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 4.27 5,627.31
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.36 5,645.67
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.30 5,649.97
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 23.31 5,673.28
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 5.45 5,678.73
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 7.94 5,686.67
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 1.86 5,688.53
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 8.18 5,696.71
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Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 1.91 5,698.62
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 83.85 5,782.47
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 19.61 5,802.08
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 73.62 5,875.70
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.21 5,892.91
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 74.43 5,967.34
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.40 5,984.74
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 80.25 6,064.99
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12871 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 18.76 6,083.75
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 48.96 6,132.71
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12872 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.45 6,144.16
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 53.31 6,197.47
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12873 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.47 6,209.94
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 68.54 6,278.48
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.03 6,294.51
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 125.26 6,419.77
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 29.30 6,449.07
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 49.13 6,498.20
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 11.49 6,509.69
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 55.41 6,565.10
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12874 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 12.96 6,578.06
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 70.82 6,648.88
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.56 6,665.44
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 10.15 6,675.59
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 2.37 6,677.96
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 18.01 6,695.97
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 4.21 6,700.18
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 13.39 6,713.57
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 3.13 6,716.70
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 18.35 6,735.05
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 4.29 6,739.34
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 6,758.19
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 6,762.60
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 9.92 6,772.52
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 2.32 6,774.84
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 85.91 6,860.75
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.09 6,880.84
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 73.89 6,954.73
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.28 6,972.01
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 77.79 7,049.80
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.20 7,068.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 80.99 7,148.99
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12890 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 18.95 7,167.94
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 48.96 7,216.90
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12891 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.45 7,228.35
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.66 7,283.01
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12892 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.78 7,295.79
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 68.20 7,363.99
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.95 7,379.94
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Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 125.27 7,505.21
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 29.29 7,534.50
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 50.50 7,585.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 11.81 7,596.81
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 55.40 7,652.21
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12893 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 12.96 7,665.17
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.39 7,729.56
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 7,744.62
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 8.18 7,752.80
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 1.91 7,754.71
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 11.97 7,766.68
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 2.80 7,769.48
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 10.66 7,780.14
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2.49 7,782.63
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 7.94 7,790.57
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 1.86 7,792.43
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 12.15 7,804.58
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 2.84 7,807.42
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.38 7,893.80
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 7,914.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 7,989.83
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.73 8,007.56
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 76.76 8,084.32
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.95 8,102.27
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 82.68 8,184.95
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12906 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 19.34 8,204.29
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.38 8,268.67
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 8,283.73
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 8,334.17
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12907 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 8,345.97
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 50.03 8,396.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12908 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 11.70 8,407.70
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 8,477.67
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.36 8,494.03
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 8,623.05
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.17 8,653.22
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 50.67 8,703.89
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 11.85 8,715.74
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 57.09 8,772.83
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12909 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 13.35 8,786.18
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.65 8,798.83
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2.96 8,801.79
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 4.92 8,806.71
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12947 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 1.15 8,807.86
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 12.16 8,820.02
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 2.85 8,822.87
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 11.98 8,834.85
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 2.80 8,837.65
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.40 8,850.05
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Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2.90 8,852.95
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 10.16 8,863.11
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 2.37 8,865.48
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 11.66 8,877.14
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 2.73 8,879.87
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.39 8,966.26
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.21 8,986.47
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 9,062.30
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.74 9,080.04
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 82.67 9,162.71
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12953 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 19.33 9,182.04
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.39 9,246.43
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 9,261.49
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.45 9,311.94
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12954 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.79 9,323.73
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.96 9,378.69
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12955 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.85 9,391.54
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.98 9,461.52
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.37 9,477.89
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 9,606.91
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.18 9,637.09
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 50.68 9,687.77
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 11.85 9,699.62
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 57.09 9,756.71
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12956 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 13.35 9,770.06
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 76.76 9,846.82
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.95 9,864.77
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 9,883.62
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 9,888.03
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 20.33 9,908.36
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.75 9,913.11
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 11.41 9,924.52
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2.67 9,927.19
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 13.40 9,940.59
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.14 9,943.73
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.86 9,960.59
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 3.94 9,964.53
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 20.09 9,984.62
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 4.70 9,989.32
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.38 10,075.70
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 10,095.90
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 10,171.73
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.73 10,189.46
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 82.16 10,271.62
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 19.22 10,290.84
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 88.07 10,378.91
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13048 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 20.60 10,399.51
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.38 10,463.89
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.05 10,478.94
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Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 10,529.38
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13049 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 10,541.18
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.95 10,596.13
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13050 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.86 10,608.99
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 10,678.96
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.36 10,695.32
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.03 10,824.35
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.17 10,854.52
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 50.67 10,905.19
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 11.85 10,917.04
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 57.09 10,974.13
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13051 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 13.35 10,987.48
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 20.09 11,007.57
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.70 11,012.27
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 9.43 11,021.70
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 2.21 11,023.91
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 9.92 11,033.83
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 2.32 11,036.15
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 11,055.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 11,059.41
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 11.40 11,070.81
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 2.66 11,073.47
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.39 11,159.86
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 11,180.06
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.84 11,255.90
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.74 11,273.64
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.62 11,352.26
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.39 11,370.65
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.39 11,435.04
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 11,450.10
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 11,500.54
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13118 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 11,512.34
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.95 11,567.29
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13119 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.85 11,580.14
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 11,650.11
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.37 11,666.48
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 11,795.50
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.18 11,825.68
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 11,878.21
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.29 11,890.50
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 57.09 11,947.59
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13120 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 13.36 11,960.95
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 90.37 12,051.32
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13121 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 21.13 12,072.45
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 17.86 12,090.31
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.18 12,094.49
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 13.14 12,107.63
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 3.07 12,110.70
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 14.63 12,125.33
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Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.42 12,128.75
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 12,147.60
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 12,152.01
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 18.36 12,170.37
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 4.30 12,174.67
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.38 12,261.05
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 12,281.25
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 12,357.08
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.73 12,374.81
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.62 12,453.43
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.38 12,471.81
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 109.35 12,581.16
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13156 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 25.58 12,606.74
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.38 12,671.12
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 12,686.18
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.45 12,736.63
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13157 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 12,748.43
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.96 12,803.39
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13158 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.85 12,816.24
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.98 12,886.22
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.36 12,902.58
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 13,031.60
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.17 13,061.77
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 13,114.30
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.28 13,126.58
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 72.35 13,198.93
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.92 13,215.85
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.84 13,235.69
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.64 13,240.33
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 19.10 13,259.43
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.47 13,263.90
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 15.87 13,279.77
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.71 13,283.48
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.84 13,302.32
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.40 13,306.72
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 13.39 13,320.11
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 3.13 13,323.24
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.39 13,409.63
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.21 13,429.84
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 13,505.67
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.74 13,523.41
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.62 13,602.03
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.39 13,620.42
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 85.18 13,705.60
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13187 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 19.92 13,725.52
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.39 13,789.91
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 13,804.97
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 13,855.41
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13188 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.79 13,867.20
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Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.95 13,922.15
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13189 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.85 13,935.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 14,004.97
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.37 14,021.34
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 14,150.36
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.18 14,180.54
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.54 14,233.08
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.29 14,245.37
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 57.09 14,302.46
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 13.35 14,315.81
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.84 14,335.65
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.64 14,340.29
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 21.32 14,361.61
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.98 14,366.59
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 16.37 14,382.96
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.83 14,386.79
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 14,405.64
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 14,410.05
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 17.11 14,427.16
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 4.00 14,431.16
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.38 14,517.54
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 14,537.74
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 14,613.57
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.73 14,631.30
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.62 14,709.92
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.39 14,728.31
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.38 14,792.69
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.05 14,807.74
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 14,858.18
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13226 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 14,869.98
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.96 14,924.94
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13227 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.85 14,937.79
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 15,007.76
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.36 15,024.12
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 15,153.14
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.17 15,183.31
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 15,235.84
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.29 15,248.13
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 60.30 15,308.43
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 14.10 15,322.53
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 90.01 15,412.54
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13228 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 21.05 15,433.59
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 17.85 15,451.44
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.17 15,455.61
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.37 15,471.98
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 3.83 15,475.81
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 9.17 15,484.98
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 2.14 15,487.12
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 13.89 15,501.01
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Paycheck 4/20/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 3.25 15,504.26
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 18.10 15,522.36
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 4.23 15,526.59
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.39 15,612.98
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 15,633.18
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 15,709.01
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.74 15,726.75
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.62 15,805.37
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.38 15,823.75
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 85.18 15,908.93
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13283 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 19.92 15,928.85
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.39 15,993.24
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 16,008.30
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.45 16,058.75
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13284 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 16,070.55
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.95 16,125.50
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13285 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.86 16,138.36
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.98 16,208.34
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.37 16,224.71
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.03 16,353.74
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.18 16,383.92
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 16,436.45
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.28 16,448.73
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 57.09 16,505.82
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 13.35 16,519.17
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.84 16,539.01
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.64 16,543.65
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 21.83 16,565.48
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 5.11 16,570.59
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 17.86 16,588.45
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 4.18 16,592.63
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 16,611.48
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 16,615.89
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 17.12 16,633.01
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 4.01 16,637.02
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.38 16,723.40
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.21 16,743.61
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 16,819.44
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.73 16,837.17
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.62 16,915.79
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.39 16,934.18
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 109.35 17,043.53
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13322 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 25.57 17,069.10
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.38 17,133.48
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 17,148.54
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 17,198.98
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13323 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.79 17,210.77
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 57.07 17,267.84
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13324 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 13.34 17,281.18
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Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 17,351.15
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.36 17,367.51
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 17,496.53
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.17 17,526.70
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 17,579.23
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.29 17,591.52
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 73.15 17,664.67
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.11 17,681.78
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.84 17,701.62
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.64 17,706.26
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 21.57 17,727.83
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 5.04 17,732.87
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 14.63 17,747.50
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.42 17,750.92
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 14.88 17,765.80
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 3.48 17,769.28
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 17.11 17,786.39
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 4.00 17,790.39
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.39 17,876.78
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 17,896.98
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.84 17,972.82
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.74 17,990.56
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.62 18,069.18
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.39 18,087.57
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 91.62 18,179.19
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13383 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 21.43 18,200.62
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.39 18,265.01
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 18,280.07
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 18,330.51
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13384 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 18,342.31
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.95 18,397.26
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13385 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.85 18,410.11
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 18,480.08
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.37 18,496.45
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 18,625.47
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.18 18,655.65
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.54 18,708.19
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.28 18,720.47
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 61.37 18,781.84
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 14.35 18,796.19
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 20.83 18,817.02
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.87 18,821.89
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 21.83 18,843.72
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 5.11 18,848.83
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 13.89 18,862.72
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.25 18,865.97
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 18,884.82
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 18,889.23
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 15.37 18,904.60
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Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 3.59 18,908.19
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.38 18,994.57
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 19,014.77
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 19,090.60
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.73 19,108.33
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.62 19,186.95
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.39 19,205.34
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 91.63 19,296.97
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13424 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 21.43 19,318.40
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.38 19,382.78
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.05 19,397.83
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.45 19,448.28
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13425 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 19,460.08
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.95 19,515.03
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13426 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.86 19,527.89
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.98 19,597.87
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.36 19,614.23
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 19,743.25
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.17 19,773.42
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 19,825.95
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.29 19,838.24
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 59.23 19,897.47
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 13.86 19,911.33
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 17.86 19,929.19
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.18 19,933.37
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 21.32 19,954.69
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.98 19,959.67
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 14.63 19,974.30
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.42 19,977.72
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.37 19,993.09
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 3.59 19,996.68
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 20.34 20,017.02
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 4.76 20,021.78
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.39 20,108.17
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 20,128.37
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 20,204.20
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.74 20,221.94
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.63 20,300.57
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.38 20,318.95
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.38 20,383.33
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 20,398.39
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 20,448.83
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13455 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 20,460.63
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.96 20,515.59
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13456 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.85 20,528.44
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 20,598.41
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.37 20,614.78
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 20,743.80
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.17 20,773.97
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Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 20,826.50
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.29 20,838.79
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 59.23 20,898.02
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 13.85 20,911.87
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 88.40 21,000.27
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13457 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 20.67 21,020.94
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.84 21,040.78
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.64 21,045.42
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 19.60 21,065.02
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.59 21,069.61
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 11.16 21,080.77
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 2.61 21,083.38
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 18.85 21,102.23
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 4.41 21,106.64
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 21,125.49
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 21,129.90
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.17 21,205.07
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.58 21,222.65
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 76.10 21,298.75
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.80 21,316.55
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 80.11 21,396.66
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.74 21,415.40
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 93.98 21,509.38
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13578 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 21.98 21,531.36
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.39 21,595.75
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 21,610.81
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 21,661.25
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13579 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.79 21,673.04
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 56.29 21,729.33
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13580 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 13.16 21,742.49
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 70.24 21,812.73
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.42 21,829.15
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.03 21,958.18
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.18 21,988.36
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.03 22,040.39
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.16 22,052.55
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 62.45 22,115.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 14.60 22,129.60
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 22,129.60
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13669 Williams, Joseph H 10006 · Opera... 0.00 22,129.60
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 17.86 22,147.46
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.18 22,151.64
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 22.81 22,174.45
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 5.33 22,179.78
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 5.95 22,185.73
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 1.39 22,187.12
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 22,205.97
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 22,210.38
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 23.88 22,234.26
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Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 5.58 22,239.84
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.38 22,326.22
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.21 22,346.43
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 22,422.26
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.73 22,439.99
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.63 22,518.62
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.39 22,537.01
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 106.13 22,643.14
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13682 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 24.82 22,667.96
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 22,718.40
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13680 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 22,730.20
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 22,859.22
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.17 22,889.39
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 22,941.92
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.29 22,954.21
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 71.01 23,025.22
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.61 23,041.83
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.38 23,106.21
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 23,121.27
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.96 23,176.23
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13681 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.86 23,189.09
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.98 23,259.07
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.37 23,275.44
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.84 23,295.28
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.64 23,299.92
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.09 23,320.01
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.70 23,324.71
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 9.92 23,334.63
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 2.32 23,336.95
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 23,355.80
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 23,360.21
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 26.19 23,386.40
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 6.13 23,392.53
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.39 23,478.92
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 23,499.12
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.84 23,574.96
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.74 23,592.70
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 106.13 23,698.83
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13788 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 24.82 23,723.65
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.45 23,774.10
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13789 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 23,785.90
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.95 23,840.85
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13790 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.85 23,853.70
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 129.02 23,982.72
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 30.18 24,012.90
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.54 24,065.44
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.29 24,077.73
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 71.00 24,148.73
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.61 24,165.34
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Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.39 24,229.73
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 24,244.79
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 24,314.76
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.36 24,331.12
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 78.62 24,409.74
Paycheck 7/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.38 24,428.12
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 13.35 24,441.47
Paycheck 7/31/2012 13835 Gordon, Kenneth W 10006 · Opera... 3.13 24,444.60
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... 387.03 24,831.63
Paycheck 8/1/2012 13834 Rye, Matthew D 10006 · Opera... 90.51 24,922.14
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.84 24,941.98
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.64 24,946.62
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.83 24,967.45
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.87 24,972.32
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 19.60 24,991.92
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 4.59 24,996.51
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.84 25,015.35
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.40 25,019.75
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 73.11 25,092.86
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.10 25,109.96
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 25,185.79
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.73 25,203.52
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.38 25,267.90
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.05 25,282.95
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 25,333.39
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13877 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 25,345.19
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.95 25,400.14
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13878 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.85 25,412.99
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 25,482.96
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.37 25,499.33
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 25,551.86
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.28 25,564.14
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 73.16 25,637.30
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.10 25,654.40
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 109.35 25,763.75
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13879 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 25.58 25,789.33
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.50 25,853.83
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Rye, Matthew D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.09 25,868.92
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.84 25,888.76
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.64 25,893.40
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.59 25,913.99
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.82 25,918.81
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 11.90 25,930.71
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 2.78 25,933.49
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 25,952.34
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 25,956.75
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.33 26,032.08
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.62 26,049.70
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 26,125.53
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Paycheck 8/24/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.74 26,143.27
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 91.62 26,234.89
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13918 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 21.43 26,256.32
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.39 26,320.71
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 26,335.77
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 26,386.21
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13919 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.79 26,398.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.96 26,452.96
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13920 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.85 26,465.81
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.98 26,535.79
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.36 26,552.15
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 26,604.68
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.29 26,616.97
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 61.37 26,678.34
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 14.36 26,692.70
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 170.90 26,863.60
Paycheck 8/31/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 39.97 26,903.57
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 19.84 26,923.41
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.64 26,928.05
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 19.84 26,947.89
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.64 26,952.53
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 11.90 26,964.43
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 2.78 26,967.21
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 26,986.06
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 26,990.47
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.39 27,076.86
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 27,097.06
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 27,172.89
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.73 27,190.62
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.38 27,255.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 27,270.06
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.45 27,320.51
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13936 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 27,332.31
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 54.95 27,387.26
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13937 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 12.86 27,400.12
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 27,470.09
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.37 27,486.46
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.53 27,538.99
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.28 27,551.27
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 68.87 27,620.14
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.10 27,636.24
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 102.91 27,739.15
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13938 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 24.06 27,763.21
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 17.85 27,781.06
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 4.17 27,785.23
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.58 27,805.81
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.81 27,810.62
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 16.87 27,827.49
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 3.95 27,831.44
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Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 18.85 27,850.29
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Willcutt, Sammy L Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 4.41 27,854.70
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 86.38 27,941.08
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Cox, Lisa S Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 20.20 27,961.28
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 75.83 28,037.11
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Evans, Dianne Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 17.74 28,054.85
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 91.62 28,146.47
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14009 Harris, Bruce 10006 · Opera... 21.43 28,167.90
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 64.39 28,232.29
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 15.06 28,247.35
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 50.44 28,297.79
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14010 Rice, Charles L 10006 · Opera... 11.80 28,309.59
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 57.07 28,366.66
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14011 Robinson, Donald L 10006 · Opera... 13.34 28,380.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 69.97 28,449.97
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 16.36 28,466.33
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 52.54 28,518.87
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Simpson, Shalamar... Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 12.29 28,531.16
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 61.37 28,592.53
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Williams, Joseph H Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 14.36 28,606.89
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 170.91 28,777.80
Paycheck 9/28/2012 Gordon, Kenneth W Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 39.97 28,817.77

Total 60470 · Social Security 28,817.77 28,817.77

60480 · Hospital Insurance 0.00
Check 10/10/2011 12629 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 3,879.26 3,879.26
Credit 10/30/2011 WRK... City Of Starkville accessible en... 20002 · Accou... -4,238.00 -358.74
Check 10/31/2011 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 262.13 -96.61
Bill 11/1/2011 WRK... City Of Starkville off set credit /... 20002 · Accou... 4,238.00 4,141.39
Bill 11/8/2011 NOV1... City Of Starkville (B... 20002 · Accou... 4,414.42 8,555.81
Check 11/10/2011 CLEAR City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 3,879.26 12,435.07
Check 11/10/2011 CLEAR City Of Starkville (B... PAID WITH ... 10006 · Opera... -4,414.42 8,020.65
Check 11/30/2011 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 262.13 8,282.78
Check 12/10/2011 12836 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 3,879.26 12,162.04
Check 12/10/2011 12875 City Of Starkville (B... ADJ BCBS O... 10006 · Opera... 1.35 12,163.39
Check 12/10/2011 VOID City Of Starkville (B... herman peter... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 12,163.39
Check 12/30/2011 CHECK Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 262.13 12,425.52
Check 12/30/2011 CHECK Humana Insurance ... get invoice fo... 10006 · Opera... -13.60 12,411.92
Check 1/10/2012 12910 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 4,231.92 16,643.84
Check 2/5/2012 13052 Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 16,643.84
Check 2/5/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 262.13 16,905.97
Check 2/5/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... peters no life 10006 · Opera... -4.29 16,901.68
Check 2/10/2012 13003 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 4,231.92 21,133.60
Check 3/5/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 262.13 21,395.73
Check 3/5/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... peters not life 10006 · Opera... -4.29 21,391.44
Check 3/10/2012 13152 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 4,231.92 25,623.36
Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 262.13 25,885.49
Check 3/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... peters no life 10006 · Opera... -4.29 25,881.20
Check 4/10/2012 13279 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 4,231.92 30,113.12
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Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 262.13 30,375.25
Check 4/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... peters no life 10006 · Opera... -4.29 30,370.96
Check 5/10/2012 13318 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 4,231.92 34,602.88
Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 262.13 34,865.01
Check 5/31/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... peters no life 10006 · Opera... -4.29 34,860.72
Check 6/10/2012 13420 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 4,231.92 39,092.64
Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 262.13 39,354.77
Check 6/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... peters no life 10006 · Opera... -4.29 39,350.48
Check 7/10/2012 13673 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 4,231.92 43,582.40
Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 262.13 43,844.53
Check 8/2/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... peters no life 10006 · Opera... -4.29 43,840.24
Check 8/10/2012 13873 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 4,231.92 48,072.16
Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 238.30 48,310.46
Check 8/31/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... peters retro life 10006 · Opera... 30.11 48,340.57
General Journal 9/1/2012 13495R Since Decem... 20218 · Payrol... -1,587.06 46,753.51
General Journal 9/1/2012 13496R misc differen... 20218 · Payrol... -0.14 46,753.37
Check 9/10/2012 13952 City Of Starkville (B... Indv. $352.66... 10006 · Opera... 3,702.92 50,456.29
Check 9/10/2012 13952 City Of Starkville (B... Credit for Ry... 10006 · Opera... -352.66 50,103.63
Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... (19.53 + .40 ... 10006 · Opera... 238.30 50,341.93
Check 9/30/2012 DRAFT Humana Insurance ... DIFFERENC... 10006 · Opera... 15.51 50,357.44

Total 60480 · Hospital Insurance 50,357.44 50,357.44

60491 · Worker's Compensation 0.00
Bill 11/7/2011 11/7/11 City Of Starkville MS Muni Wor... 20002 · Accou... 4,767.00 4,767.00
Credit 11/7/2011 WRK ... City Of Starkville accessible en... 20002 · Accou... -4,238.00 529.00
Bill 7/1/2012 MS M... City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... 5,661.02 6,190.02
Bill 9/30/2012 FEB/... City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... 5,822.14 12,012.16

Total 60491 · Worker's Compensation 12,012.16 12,012.16

60501 · Office Supplies 0.00
Bill 10/1/2011 1030... IKON Office Solutio... 20002 · Accou... 45.00 45.00
Bill 10/1/2011 8550... IKON Office Solutio... 20002 · Accou... 935.35 980.35
Bill 10/1/2011 5045 Watermark Printers... 20002 · Accou... 489.00 1,469.35
Bill 10/1/2011 6095... Day-Timer 20002 · Accou... 42.98 1,512.33
Bill 10/1/2011 127568 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 202.15 1,714.48
Bill 10/1/2011 10/14... CNA Surety 20002 · Accou... 100.00 1,814.48
Bill 10/1/2011 127399 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 59.10 1,873.58
Bill 10/2/2011 128425 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 35.00 1,908.58
Bill 10/2/2011 128424 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 114.68 2,023.26
Bill 10/4/2011 635580 Reynolds Insurance... 20002 · Accou... 100.00 2,123.26
Bill 10/5/2011 128956 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 22.93 2,146.19
Bill 10/6/2011 128996 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 271.89 2,418.08
Bill 10/7/2011 15294 Basics, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 233.65 2,651.73
Bill 10/12/2011 Notary Public Under... 20002 · Accou... 103.00 2,754.73
Bill 10/14/2011 5145 Watermark Printers... 20002 · Accou... 91.00 2,845.73
Bill 10/20/2011 129597 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 36.94 2,882.67
Bill 10/31/2011 010646 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 188.47 3,071.14
Bill 11/8/2011 130299 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 115.03 3,186.17
Bill 12/1/2011 5262 Watermark Printers... 20002 · Accou... 138.00 3,324.17
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Bill 12/1/2011 131109 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 5.90 3,330.07
Bill 12/1/2011 130933 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 50.56 3,380.63
Bill 12/1/2011 130945 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 129.65 3,510.28
Bill 12/1/2011 130918 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 51.40 3,561.68
Bill 12/1/2011 130917 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 45.91 3,607.59
Bill 12/1/2011 10446 Starkville Computers 20002 · Accou... 829.00 4,436.59
Credit 12/2/2011 131075 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... -32.50 4,404.09
Bill 12/2/2011 131117 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 38.72 4,442.81
Bill 12/5/2011 131157 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 31.17 4,473.98
Bill 12/6/2011 912614 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 71.88 4,545.86
Bill 12/13/2011 131546 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 19.51 4,565.37
Check 12/30/2011 12897 Matthew Rye (reimb... REFUND 10006 · Opera... 555.32 5,120.69
Bill 1/18/2012 132816 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 93.24 5,213.93
Bill 1/19/2012 132949 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 16.20 5,230.13
Credit 1/20/2012 133015 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... -11.88 5,218.25
Bill 1/20/2012 132950 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 171.95 5,390.20
Bill 1/23/2012 52196 ProGraphics 20002 · Accou... 49.75 5,439.95
Bill 1/24/2012 132984 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 125.19 5,565.14
Credit 1/26/2012 133270 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... -43.32 5,521.82
Bill 2/1/2012 133336 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 9.82 5,531.64
Bill 2/4/2012 133647 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 32.64 5,564.28
Bill 2/6/2012 133733 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 3.99 5,568.27
Bill 2/6/2012 133720 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 40.97 5,609.24
Bill 3/1/2012 135309 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 202.68 5,811.92
Bill 3/1/2012 135310 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 8.34 5,820.26
Bill 4/1/2012 135591 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 3.96 5,824.22
Bill 4/2/2012 135961 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 15.99 5,840.21
Bill 4/2/2012 135956 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 31.98 5,872.19
Bill 4/2/2012 135966 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 4.99 5,877.18
Bill 4/20/2012 136730 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 202.58 6,079.76
Bill 5/1/2012 5694 Watermark Printers... 20002 · Accou... 747.00 6,826.76
Bill 5/2/2012 137216 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 115.02 6,941.78
Bill 5/3/2012 137217 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 104.98 7,046.76
Bill 6/1/2012 137703 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 211.82 7,258.58
Bill 6/5/2012 138427 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 206.93 7,465.51
Bill 6/6/2012 138513 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 90.42 7,555.93
Bill 6/7/2012 138514 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 7.71 7,563.64
Bill 7/1/2012 137714 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 19.95 7,583.59
Bill 7/2/2012 138708 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 19.68 7,603.27
Bill 7/5/2012 139455 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 163.40 7,766.67
Bill 7/6/2012 139456 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 31.86 7,798.53
Bill 8/1/2012 140133 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 27.98 7,826.51
Bill 8/1/2012 140117 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 51.63 7,878.14
Bill 8/1/2012 140080 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 113.60 7,991.74
Bill 8/1/2012 140437 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 36.67 8,028.41
Bill 8/1/2012 5975 Watermark Printers... 20002 · Accou... 109.00 8,137.41
Bill 8/4/2012 140576 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 25.00 8,162.41
Bill 8/11/2012 6163... Day-Timer 20002 · Accou... 91.97 8,254.38
Bill 9/1/2012 141602 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 3.38 8,257.76
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Bill 9/1/2012 141539 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 3.19 8,260.95
Bill 9/1/2012 141523 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 75.53 8,336.48
Bill 9/5/2012 141948 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 77.60 8,414.08
Bill 9/5/2012 141947 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 32.99 8,447.07
Bill 9/5/2012 141849 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 72.46 8,519.53
Bill 9/5/2012 141918 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 32.99 8,552.52

Total 60501 · Office Supplies 8,552.52 8,552.52

60510 · Janitorial Supplies 0.00
Bill 10/2/2011 820009 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 149.37 149.37
Bill 10/2/2011 821408 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 69.09 218.46
Bill 10/2/2011 822019 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 292.23 510.69
Bill 10/12/2011 6617... Lochrie & Associate... 20002 · Accou... 71.55 582.24
Bill 10/27/2011 1582 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... 1,630.00 2,212.24
Bill 12/1/2011 823493 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 77.76 2,290.00
Bill 12/1/2011 824908 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 45.78 2,335.78
Bill 12/1/2011 824909 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 41.71 2,377.49
Bill 12/1/2011 824625 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 162.59 2,540.08
Bill 12/1/2011 822756 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 124.51 2,664.59
Bill 12/1/2011 825905 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 170.59 2,835.18
Bill 12/13/2011 9543... State Industrial Pro... 20002 · Accou... 277.20 3,112.38
Bill 12/14/2011 826665 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 30.21 3,142.59
Bill 12/15/2011 826830 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 78.46 3,221.05
Bill 12/27/2011 1644 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... 1,270.00 4,491.05
Bill 1/4/2012 84698 Propet Distributors, ... 20002 · Accou... 171.90 4,662.95
Bill 1/5/2012 828022 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 209.48 4,872.43
Bill 1/12/2012 25098 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... 1,323.00 6,195.43
Bill 1/16/2012 828794 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 167.40 6,362.83
Bill 1/16/2012 828795 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 48.25 6,411.08
Credit 1/19/2012 25243 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... -167.40 6,243.68
Bill 1/20/2012 829226 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 98.22 6,341.90
Bill 2/1/2012 830000 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 118.30 6,460.20
Bill 2/1/2012 830036 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 98.22 6,558.42
Bill 2/1/2012 829715 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 209.48 6,767.90
Bill 2/1/2012 829399 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 78.46 6,846.36
Bill 2/6/2012 830622 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 209.48 7,055.84
Bill 2/8/2012 25278 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... 8.25 7,064.09
Bill 3/1/2012 59353 Cannon Industrial P... 20002 · Accou... 361.99 7,426.08
Bill 3/1/2012 834203 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 31.68 7,457.76
Bill 3/1/2012 834044 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 145.09 7,602.85
Bill 3/1/2012 833912 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 209.48 7,812.33
Bill 3/1/2012 832103 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 30.21 7,842.54
Bill 3/1/2012 832725 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 292.00 8,134.54
Bill 3/23/2012 1752 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... 1,065.00 9,199.54
Bill 4/1/2012 835051 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 30.21 9,229.75
Bill 4/3/2012 835563 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 84.66 9,314.41
Bill 4/5/2012 835830 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 209.48 9,523.89
Bill 4/12/2012 836360 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 69.41 9,593.30
Bill 4/16/2012 26087 Terry-Trane Svc. A... paid with par... 20002 · Accou... 0.00 9,593.30
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Bill 5/1/2012 837247 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 209.80 9,803.10
Bill 5/1/2012 837624 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 63.80 9,866.90
Bill 5/3/2012 838217 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 216.90 10,083.80
Bill 5/10/2012 838754 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 99.62 10,183.42
Bill 6/1/2012 839966 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 85.56 10,268.98
Bill 6/1/2012 840587 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 72.24 10,341.22
Bill 6/1/2012 839377 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 179.59 10,520.81
Bill 6/1/2012 838982 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 165.04 10,685.85
Bill 6/4/2012 840781 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 170.54 10,856.39
Bill 6/4/2012 234902 Continental Resear... 20002 · Accou... 232.85 11,089.24
Bill 6/7/2012 84114 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 78.46 11,167.70
Bill 6/14/2012 841737 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 161.55 11,329.25
Bill 6/21/2012 842319 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 159.09 11,488.34
Bill 6/28/2012 842926 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 412.44 11,900.78
Bill 7/1/2012 59966 Cannon Industrial P... 20002 · Accou... 121.21 12,021.99
Bill 7/1/2012 26932 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... 115.00 12,136.99
Bill 8/1/2012 1211... Continental Resear... 20002 · Accou... 24.64 12,161.63
Bill 8/1/2012 844352 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 46.36 12,207.99
Bill 8/1/2012 843830 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 177.12 12,385.11
Bill 8/1/2012 845043 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 30.21 12,415.32
Bill 8/2/2012 9580... State Industrial Pro... 20002 · Accou... 277.20 12,692.52
Bill 8/6/2012 845924 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 84.98 12,777.50
Bill 8/13/2012 846592 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 247.11 13,024.61
Bill 8/16/2012 847033 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 262.68 13,287.29
Bill 9/1/2012 847942 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 78.46 13,365.75
Bill 9/1/2012 837939 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 39.20 13,404.95
Bill 9/4/2012 848661 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 48.25 13,453.20
Bill 9/10/2012 849103 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 30.21 13,483.41
Bill 9/24/2012 850308 Newell Paper Comp... 20002 · Accou... 69.41 13,552.82

Total 60510 · Janitorial Supplies 13,552.82 13,552.82

60525 · Gas & Oil 0.00
Bill 10/2/2011 298166 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 62.00 62.00
Bill 10/2/2011 8/2011 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 1,277.39 1,339.39
Bill 10/2/2011 9/201... City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 1,141.43 2,480.82
Bill 10/3/2011 105589 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 220.01 2,700.83
Bill 10/3/2011 105530 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 295.22 2,996.05
Bill 10/3/2011 105521 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 431.91 3,427.96
Bill 10/3/2011 105555 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 85.72 3,513.68
Bill 10/3/2011 105516 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 227.00 3,740.68
Bill 10/3/2011 105543 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 185.91 3,926.59
Bill 11/1/2011 105578 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 198.89 4,125.48
Bill 11/1/2011 105588 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 224.38 4,349.86
Bill 11/1/2011 105563 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 304.82 4,654.68
Bill 11/1/2011 105570 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 260.86 4,915.54
Bill 11/1/2011 105574 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 316.48 5,232.02
Bill 11/1/2011 105587 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 79.33 5,311.35
Bill 11/11/2011 OCT ... City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 932.40 6,243.75
Bill 12/1/2011 104206 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 224.64 6,468.39
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Bill 12/1/2011 104257 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 161.27 6,629.66
Bill 12/1/2011 104185 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 204.65 6,834.31
Bill 12/22/2011 NOV ... City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 1,143.83 7,978.14
Bill 1/2/2012 104274 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 190.48 8,168.62
Bill 1/2/2012 307596 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 57.33 8,225.95
Bill 1/2/2012 104263 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 157.38 8,383.33
Bill 1/2/2012 104278 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 122.61 8,505.94
Bill 1/2/2012 DEC ... City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 922.56 9,428.50
Bill 2/2/2012 104282 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 132.61 9,561.11
Bill 2/2/2012 104302 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 209.59 9,770.70
Bill 2/2/2012 104294 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 153.55 9,924.25
Bill 3/1/2012 JAN 2... City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 1,029.42 10,953.67
Bill 3/1/2012 FEB ... City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 1,218.01 12,171.68
Bill 3/1/2012 104307 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 174.62 12,346.30
Bill 3/1/2012 104805 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 184.19 12,530.49
Bill 4/1/2012 104943 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 191.61 12,722.10
Bill 4/1/2012 104947 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 246.43 12,968.53
Bill 4/1/2012 104930 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 105.24 13,073.77
Bill 4/1/2012 104938 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 287.18 13,360.95
Bill 4/1/2012 104906 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 198.68 13,559.63
Bill 4/1/2012 MAR ... City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 1,293.67 14,853.30
Bill 5/1/2012 104961 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 225.78 15,079.08
Bill 5/1/2012 104955 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 242.00 15,321.08
Bill 5/1/2012 104966 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 432.41 15,753.49
Bill 5/1/2012 107101 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 270.26 16,023.75
Bill 5/1/2012 104952 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 223.32 16,247.07
Bill 5/1/2012 107108 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 169.49 16,416.56
Bill 5/1/2012 107115 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 181.83 16,598.39
Bill 5/1/2012 107109 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 294.71 16,893.10
Bill 5/14/2012 4/2012 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 1,005.21 17,898.31
Bill 6/1/2012 107134 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 252.28 18,150.59
Bill 6/1/2012 107143 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 400.57 18,551.16
Bill 6/1/2012 107120 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 349.92 18,901.08
Bill 6/1/2012 107130 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 104.20 19,005.28
Bill 6/1/2012 107140 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 242.55 19,247.83
Bill 6/1/2012 107156 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 373.69 19,621.52
Bill 6/1/2012 107154 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 203.00 19,824.52
Bill 6/1/2012 107127 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 332.53 20,157.05
Bill 6/5/2012 MAY ... City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 1,213.95 21,371.00
Bill 7/1/2012 JUN ... City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 1,170.59 22,541.59
Bill 7/1/2012 325515 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 202.88 22,744.47
Bill 7/1/2012 325512 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 242.90 22,987.37
Bill 7/1/2012 325508 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 301.19 23,288.56
Bill 7/1/2012 106137 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 196.92 23,485.48
Bill 7/1/2012 106119 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 177.35 23,662.83
Bill 7/1/2012 106107 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 228.26 23,891.09
Bill 7/1/2012 106102 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 176.11 24,067.20
Bill 7/1/2012 107166 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 256.43 24,323.63
Bill 7/1/2012 106123 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 224.88 24,548.51
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Bill 7/1/2012 106127 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 292.91 24,841.42
Check 7/23/2012 13993 City Of Starkville 10006 · Opera... 1,500.00 26,341.42
Bill 8/1/2012 7/2012 City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 901.04 27,242.46
Bill 8/1/2012 106173 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 253.67 27,496.13
Bill 8/1/2012 106156 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 212.38 27,708.51
Bill 8/1/2012 06215 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 341.23 28,049.74
Bill 8/1/2012 106187 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 149.48 28,199.22
Bill 8/1/2012 106197 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 380.69 28,579.91
Bill 8/1/2012 106185 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 302.91 28,882.82
Bill 8/1/2012 106204 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 163.06 29,045.88
Bill 8/1/2012 106180 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 226.32 29,272.20
Bill 8/1/2012 106169 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 271.38 29,543.58
Bill 9/1/2012 107677 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 316.38 29,859.96
Bill 9/1/2012 107882 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 328.27 30,188.23
Bill 9/1/2012 107887 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 232.60 30,420.83
Bill 9/1/2012 107864 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 233.49 30,654.32
Bill 9/1/2012 107871 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 185.57 30,839.89
Bill 9/1/2012 107860 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 197.54 31,037.43
Bill 9/1/2012 107848 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 246.80 31,284.23
Bill 9/1/2012 106223 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 264.03 31,548.26
Bill 9/1/2012 106233 Rackley Oil, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 296.62 31,844.88
Bill 9/17/2012 8/201... City Of Starkville (fu... 20002 · Accou... 1,032.47 32,877.35

Total 60525 · Gas & Oil 32,877.35 32,877.35

60526 · Fourth of July Celebration 0.00
Bill 3/31/2012 PREP... PyroFire Displays 20002 · Accou... 4,000.00 4,000.00
Check 6/29/2012 13581 PyroFire Displays 10006 · Opera... 4,000.00 8,000.00
Bill 7/1/2012 3000... Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 200.00 8,200.00
Bill 7/1/2012 3000... Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 188.00 8,388.00
Bill 7/1/2012 3000... Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 188.00 8,576.00
Check 7/3/2012 13676 PyroFire Displays 10006 · Opera... 4,000.00 12,576.00
Bill 7/4/2012 205690 Clark Beverage Gro... 20002 · Accou... 270.00 12,846.00
Bill 7/5/2012 100423 Backstage Music 20002 · Accou... 1,500.00 14,346.00
Bill 8/1/2012 7/9/12 Jumpers, LLC 20002 · Accou... 600.00 14,946.00

Total 60526 · Fourth of July Celebration 14,946.00 14,946.00

60535 · Uniforms 0.00
Bill 11/1/2011 328349 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 74.70 74.70

Total 60535 · Uniforms 74.70 74.70

60555 · Supplies & Small Tools 0.00
Bill 10/2/2011 8/24/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 20.00 20.00
Bill 10/2/2011 oj710... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 49.75 69.75
Bill 10/5/2011 OJ71... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 76.00 145.75
Bill 11/1/2011 CLR1... Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 10.00 155.75
Bill 11/1/2011 8/30/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 30.00 185.75
Bill 11/1/2011 9/29/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 20.00 205.75
Bill 11/1/2011 9/29/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 30.00 235.75
Bill 11/2/2011 oj710... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 151.81 387.56
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Bill 11/14/2011 14344 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 99.52 487.08
Bill 11/21/2011 30772 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 88.58 575.66
Bill 11/22/2011 130773 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 124.18 699.84
Bill 11/28/2011 130802 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 35.54 735.38
Bill 12/1/2011 224926 NRPA 20002 · Accou... 360.00 1,095.38
Bill 12/1/2011 1438 Boardtown Locksmith 20002 · Accou... 30.00 1,125.38
Bill 12/1/2011 PD PO Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 87.50 1,212.88
Bill 12/6/2011 oj710... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 157.38 1,370.26
Check 12/30/2011 12894 Dianne Evans (activ... REFUND 10006 · Opera... 37.45 1,407.71
Bill 1/2/2012 0J710... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 84.76 1,492.47
Bill 1/2/2012 91581 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 38.75 1,531.22
Bill 1/2/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 10.00 1,541.22
Bill 1/2/2012 1/1/1... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 20.00 1,561.22
Bill 1/2/2012 12/8/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 30.00 1,591.22
Bill 1/2/2012 12/8/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 20.00 1,611.22
Check 1/27/2012 12989 Gordon Bernard Co... 10006 · Opera... 614.35 2,225.57
Bill 1/29/2012 1679 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... 1,180.00 3,405.57
Bill 2/1/2012 1/10/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 20.00 3,425.57
Bill 2/1/2012 1/11/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 30.00 3,455.57
Bill 2/1/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 10.00 3,465.57
Check 2/10/2012 13006 Herman Peters (ref... 10006 · Opera... 299.00 3,764.57
Bill 3/1/2012 3063 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 39.76 3,804.33
Bill 3/1/2012 0j710... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 58.89 3,863.22
Bill 3/1/2012 1B Charles Yarbrough 20002 · Accou... 55.00 3,918.22
Bill 3/1/2012 93289 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 1.00 3,919.22
Bill 3/1/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 10.00 3,929.22
Bill 3/1/2012 4675 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 20002 · Accou... 480.00 4,409.22
Bill 3/1/2012 0J710... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 150.85 4,560.07
Bill 4/1/2012 186822 Clark Beverage Gro... 20002 · Accou... 180.00 4,740.07
Bill 4/1/2012 190506 Clark Beverage Gro... 20002 · Accou... 198.00 4,938.07
Bill 4/1/2012 100016 Backstage Music 20002 · Accou... 25.00 4,963.07
Bill 4/1/2012 3/12/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 30.00 4,993.07
Bill 4/1/2012 3/12/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 20.00 5,013.07
Bill 4/1/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 10.00 5,023.07
Bill 4/3/2012 93982 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 15.50 5,038.57
Bill 4/19/2012 OJ71... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 155.93 5,194.50
Bill 5/1/2012 94512 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 15.50 5,210.00
Bill 5/1/2012 92742 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 7.75 5,217.75
Bill 5/1/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 10.00 5,227.75
Bill 5/1/2012 4/13/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 20.00 5,247.75
Bill 5/1/2012 4/13/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 30.00 5,277.75
Bill 5/1/2012 2/13/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 30.00 5,307.75
Bill 5/10/2012 oj710... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 96.66 5,404.41
Bill 6/1/2012 6/30/... Mississippi Recreati... 20002 · Accou... 60.00 5,464.41
Bill 6/5/2012 oj710... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 83.95 5,548.36
Bill 6/13/2012 oj710... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 118.94 5,667.30
Bill 7/1/2012 95159 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 15.50 5,682.80
Bill 7/1/2012 95912 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 15.50 5,698.30
Bill 7/1/2012 CLF0... Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 10.00 5,708.30
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Bill 7/2/2012 2023 The Flower Company 20002 · Accou... 85.00 5,793.30
Bill 8/1/2012 OJ71... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 40.41 5,833.71
Bill 8/1/2012 7/26/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 20.00 5,853.71
Bill 8/1/2012 7/26/... Howell's Pest Control 20002 · Accou... 30.00 5,883.71
Bill 8/1/2012 96604 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 37.75 5,921.46
Bill 8/1/2012 96461 Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 23.25 5,944.71
Bill 8/1/2012 CLR0... Waukaway Distribut... 20002 · Accou... 10.00 5,954.71
Bill 8/1/2012 12 M... Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 106.00 6,060.71
Bill 8/1/2012 oj710... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 120.55 6,181.26
Bill 8/1/2012 71812P Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... 85.00 6,266.26
Bill 9/1/2012 PD B... Howell's Pest Control PER DIANNE 20002 · Accou... 110.00 6,376.26
Bill 9/9/2012 OJ71... Cintas First Aid 20002 · Accou... 41.90 6,418.16

Total 60555 · Supplies & Small Tools 6,418.16 6,418.16

60556 · Program Supplies 0.00
Bill 10/2/2011 1109... National Entertainm... 20002 · Accou... 240.00 240.00
Bill 10/16/2011 10/25... Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 20002 · Accou... 317.08 557.08
Bill 10/31/2011 004611 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 79.48 636.56
Bill 11/21/2011 0036... Swank Motion Pictu... 20002 · Accou... 589.57 1,226.13
Bill 12/1/2011 001690 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 40.88 1,267.01
Bill 12/1/2011 030369 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 46.00 1,313.01
Bill 12/1/2011 022290 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 212.86 1,525.87
Bill 12/1/2011 021064 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 65.42 1,591.29
Check 12/30/2011 12895 Lisa Cox (refund) REFUND 10006 · Opera... 195.86 1,787.15
Check 1/27/2012 12968 Lisa Cox (refund) 10006 · Opera... 100.69 1,887.84
Bill 2/1/2012 6492... Oriental Trading Co... 20002 · Accou... 191.69 2,079.53
Bill 2/2/2012 1201... National Entertainm... 20002 · Accou... 600.00 2,679.53
Check 2/10/2012 13009 Lisa Cox (refund) 10006 · Opera... 282.71 2,962.24
Check 2/24/2012 13094 Lisa Cox (refund) 10006 · Opera... 97.05 3,059.29
Bill 3/1/2012 021952 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 112.77 3,172.06
Bill 3/1/2012 017933 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 59.00 3,231.06
Bill 3/1/2012 005174 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 33.93 3,264.99
Bill 3/1/2012 024648 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 47.80 3,312.79
Check 3/23/2012 13214 Lisa Cox (refund) 10006 · Opera... 76.99 3,389.78
Check 3/31/2012 13490 Pappa John's Pizza movie night 10006 · Opera... 64.64 3,454.42
Bill 4/3/2012 4/3/12 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 20002 · Accou... 363.33 3,817.75
Bill 4/3/2012 7277... S&S Worldwide, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 414.15 4,231.90
Check 4/6/2012 13240 Lisa Cox (refund) 10006 · Opera... 24.93 4,256.83
Check 4/17/2012 DRAFT Walmart(5437) was paid by ... 10006 · Opera... 293.26 4,550.09
Check 4/20/2012 13298 Lisa Cox (refund) 10006 · Opera... 175.44 4,725.53
Deposit 5/1/2012 13275 Walmart(5437) was paid by ... 10006 · Opera... -293.26 4,432.27
Bill 5/1/2012 RG 0... Swank Motion Pictu... 20002 · Accou... 446.00 4,878.27
Check 5/18/2012 13396 Lisa Cox (refund) 10006 · Opera... 272.54 5,150.81
Check 5/18/2012 13397 Gordon Welch 10006 · Opera... 65.00 5,215.81
Bill 6/1/2012 7347... S&S Worldwide, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 397.26 5,613.07
Bill 6/1/2012 6/1/12 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 20002 · Accou... 718.17 6,331.24
Bill 7/1/2012 07258 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 59.32 6,390.56
Bill 8/1/2012 7/27/12 Mar-Lyn Ceramic S... 20002 · Accou... 1,790.48 8,181.04
Bill 8/1/2012 7412... S&S Worldwide, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 486.91 8,667.95
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Check 8/10/2012 13904 Lisa Cox (refund) 10006 · Opera... 145.77 8,813.72

Total 60556 · Program Supplies 8,813.72 8,813.72

60560 · Building Maintenance 0.00
Bill 10/17/2011 34153 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... 1,323.00 1,323.00
Bill 10/25/2011 10/25... Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... 350.00 1,673.00
Bill 11/1/2011 29304 TKE Corp 20002 · Accou... 592.19 2,265.19
Bill 12/20/2011 AL11-... Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... 153.00 2,418.19
Bill 2/1/2012 167762 TKE Corp 20002 · Accou... 592.19 3,010.38
Bill 4/1/2012 AM12... Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... 264.00 3,274.38
Bill 5/1/2012 228173 TKE Corp 20002 · Accou... 592.19 3,866.57
Bill 8/1/2012 AM16... Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... 456.00 4,322.57
Bill 8/1/2012 277409 TKE Corp 20002 · Accou... 592.19 4,914.76
Bill 8/1/2012 27387 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... 136.97 5,051.73
Bill 8/1/2012 27375 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... 865.87 5,917.60
Bill 8/1/2012 27356 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... 1,323.00 7,240.60
Bill 8/20/2012 27816 Terry-Trane Svc. A... 20002 · Accou... 205.00 7,445.60
Bill 9/7/2012 9/7/12 Triangle Drywall Su... 20002 · Accou... 175.00 7,620.60
Bill 9/10/2012 AL12-... Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... 245.00 7,865.60

Total 60560 · Building Maintenance 7,865.60 7,865.60

60605 · Communications 0.00
Check 10/3/2011 12614 MRPA certification t... 10006 · Opera... 299.00 299.00
Check 10/3/2011 12631 NRPA 10006 · Opera... 299.00 598.00
Bill 10/10/2011 393 American Assn of R... 20002 · Accou... 100.00 698.00
Bill 10/14/2011 1868 Mississippi Recreati... 20002 · Accou... 90.00 788.00
Bill 11/7/2011 11/7/11 City Of Starkville Deltacom 20002 · Accou... 217.62 1,005.62
Bill 11/7/2011 11/7/11 City Of Starkville AT&T 20002 · Accou... 623.71 1,629.33
Bill 2/1/2012 LIAS ... MRPA 20002 · Accou... 55.00 1,684.33
Bill 5/1/2012 MISC... City Of Starkville Deltacom 20002 · Accou... 217.62 1,901.95
Bill 5/1/2012 MISC... City Of Starkville AT & T 20002 · Accou... 738.05 2,640.00
Bill 7/1/2012 DELT... City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... 217.62 2,857.62
Bill 7/1/2012 AT&T City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... 810.75 3,668.37
Bill 8/1/2012 2012 ... MRPA 20002 · Accou... 1,040.00 4,708.37
Bill 8/31/2012 8/31/12 Mississippi Recreati... 20002 · Accou... 55.00 4,763.37
Bill 9/1/2012 45-05... National Recreation... 20002 · Accou... 113.00 4,876.37
Bill 9/14/2012 9/14/12 C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 228.05 5,104.42

Total 60605 · Communications 5,104.42 5,104.42

60610 · Travel Expenses 0.00
Check 11/4/2011 12997 NRPA 10006 · Opera... 320.00 320.00
Bill 8/1/2012 8/7/12 Hilton Jackson 20002 · Accou... 891.00 1,211.00

Total 60610 · Travel Expenses 1,211.00 1,211.00

60612 · Shop Repairs & Maintenance 0.00
Bill 10/2/2011 8/2011 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 834.59 834.59
Bill 10/2/2011 9/201... City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 4,314.62 5,149.21
Bill 11/11/2011 OCT ... City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 1,550.82 6,700.03
Bill 12/22/2011 NOV ... City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 346.89 7,046.92
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Bill 1/2/2012 DEC ... City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 893.43 7,940.35
Bill 3/1/2012 FEB ... City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 606.90 8,547.25
Bill 3/1/2012 JAN 2... City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 183.94 8,731.19
Bill 4/11/2012 MAR ... City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 1,521.09 10,252.28
Bill 5/14/2012 4/2012 City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 1,116.89 11,369.17
Bill 6/5/2012 MAY ... City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 786.99 12,156.16
Bill 7/1/2012 JUN ... City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 1,209.03 13,365.19
Bill 9/10/2012 JUL&... City Of Starkville (M... 20002 · Accou... 1,669.71 15,034.90

Total 60612 · Shop Repairs & Maintenance 15,034.90 15,034.90

60615 · Advertising 0.00
Bill 10/1/2011 104918 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 175.00 175.00
Bill 10/1/2011 104919 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 162.50 337.50
Bill 10/1/2011 106418 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 82.00 419.50
Bill 10/1/2011 106446 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 66.00 485.50
Bill 10/1/2011 106492 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 153.75 639.25
Bill 10/1/2011 106540 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 42.00 681.25
Bill 10/1/2011 106751 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 173.25 854.50
Bill 10/1/2011 106758 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 78.75 933.25
Bill 10/1/2011 106791 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 125.00 1,058.25
Bill 10/2/2011 1109... Laser 96.1 20002 · Accou... 300.00 1,358.25
Bill 10/2/2011 107246 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 264.00 1,622.25
Bill 10/2/2011 107257 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 43.50 1,665.75
Bill 10/2/2011 107258 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 264.00 1,929.75
Bill 10/2/2011 107259 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 200.00 2,129.75
Bill 10/2/2011 107316 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 43.50 2,173.25
Bill 10/2/2011 107378 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 325.00 2,498.25
Bill 10/2/2011 107423 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 100.00 2,598.25
Bill 10/2/2011 107505 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 264.00 2,862.25
Bill 10/2/2011 107506 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 200.00 3,062.25
Bill 10/2/2011 107580 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 125.00 3,187.25
Bill 10/2/2011 107664 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 75.00 3,262.25
Bill 10/2/2011 107698 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 42.00 3,304.25
Bill 10/2/2011 107709 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 173.25 3,477.50
Bill 10/2/2011 107727 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 173.25 3,650.75
Bill 11/1/2011 108545 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 75.00 3,725.75
Bill 11/1/2011 108724 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 75.00 3,800.75
Bill 11/1/2011 108845 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 125.00 3,925.75
Bill 11/1/2011 108909 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 75.00 4,000.75
Bill 11/1/2011 108973 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 78.75 4,079.50
Bill 11/1/2011 109030 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 78.75 4,158.25
Bill 11/1/2011 109188 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 75.00 4,233.25
Bill 11/1/2011 109210 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 199.95 4,433.20
Bill 11/1/2011 109518 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 75.00 4,508.20
Bill 11/1/2011 107729 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 78.75 4,586.95
Bill 11/1/2011 107902 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 75.00 4,661.95
Bill 11/1/2011 107939 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 125.00 4,786.95
Bill 11/1/2011 107993 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 78.75 4,865.70
Bill 11/1/2011 108039 Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 78.75 4,944.45
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Bill 12/1/2011 1111... Lazer 96.1 20002 · Accou... 300.00 5,244.45
Bill 1/2/2012 1112... Laser 96.1 20002 · Accou... 300.00 5,544.45
Bill 7/1/2012 3000... Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 57.48 5,601.93
Bill 7/1/2012 3000... Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 47.90 5,649.83
Bill 8/1/2012 1/2 S... Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 188.00 5,837.83
Bill 8/1/2012 1/2 S... Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 188.00 6,025.83
Bill 8/1/2012 JUL 4th Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 200.00 6,225.83
Bill 8/1/2012 PUBL... Starkville Daily News 20002 · Accou... 108.38 6,334.21
Bill 9/1/2012 3001... Starkville Daily News AUG INTER... 20002 · Accou... 79.00 6,413.21
Bill 9/1/2012 2000... Starkville Daily News PULBIC NOT... 20002 · Accou... 3.00 6,416.21

Total 60615 · Advertising 6,416.21 6,416.21

60625 · Insurance 0.00
Bill 11/7/2011 11/7/11 City Of Starkville Cerdian Ben... 20002 · Accou... 40.14 40.14
Bill 2/10/2012 MS M... City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... 9,417.53 9,457.67
Bill 4/1/2012 1238 Clyde C Scott Insur... Moved to Ma... 20002 · Accou... 0.00 9,457.67
Bill 5/1/2012 MISC... City Of Starkville Cerdian Ben... 20002 · Accou... 27.76 9,485.43
Bill 5/1/2012 MISC... City Of Starkville Reynolds Ins 20002 · Accou... 952.25 10,437.68
Check 5/11/2012 13379 Clyde C Scott Insur... 1238 10006 · Opera... 5,735.63 16,173.31
Bill 7/1/2012 CER... City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... 28.44 16,201.75
Bill 7/1/2012 REY... City Of Starkville 20002 · Accou... 2,291.40 18,493.15

Total 60625 · Insurance 18,493.15 18,493.15

60630 · Utilites 0.00
Bill 10/2/2011 10/7/... Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 42.16 42.16
Bill 10/2/2011 10/7/11 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 42.16 84.32
Bill 10/3/2011 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... 20,000.00 20,084.32
Bill 10/26/2011 10/26... Atmos Energy (518) 20002 · Accou... 61.89 20,146.21
Bill 10/30/2011 11/7/11 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 87.57 20,233.78
Credit 11/1/2011 CLEAR Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... -84.32 20,149.46
Check 11/10/2011 12793 Atmos Energy (320) 70-00080159... 10006 · Opera... 39.57 20,189.03
Deposit 11/21/2011 211 10006 · Opera... -1,712.31 18,476.72
Bill 11/28/2011 11/28... Atmos Energy (518) 20002 · Accou... 47.05 18,523.77
Bill 11/30/2011 12/05... Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 85.38 18,609.15
Bill 11/30/2011 12/9/... Atmos Energy (320) 20002 · Accou... 39.60 18,648.75
Bill 11/30/2011 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... 25,000.00 43,648.75
Bill 12/27/2011 12/27... Atmos Energy (518) 20002 · Accou... 131.99 43,780.74
Bill 12/30/2011 DEC Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... 25,000.00 68,780.74
Bill 12/30/2011 1/5/12 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 169.66 68,950.40
Bill 1/12/2012 1/12/12 Atmos Energy (320) 20002 · Accou... 125.79 69,076.19
Bill 1/30/2012 JAN 2... Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... 18,000.00 87,076.19
Bill 1/31/2012 2/8/12 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 145.86 87,222.05
Bill 2/2/2012 1/26/12 Atmos Energy (518) 20002 · Accou... 242.44 87,464.49
Bill 2/2/2012 2/10/12 Atmos Energy (320) 20002 · Accou... 203.44 87,667.93
Bill 2/10/2012 FEB ... Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... 15,000.00 102,667.93
Check 2/17/2012 13081 Atmos Energy (518) 70-00079575... 10006 · Opera... 385.23 103,053.16
Bill 3/31/2012 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... 22,000.00 125,053.16
Bill 3/31/2012 3/7/12 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 249.17 125,302.33
Bill 3/31/2012 3/12/12 Atmos Energy (320) 20002 · Accou... 227.21 125,529.54

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 246



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill 3/31/2012 4/6/12 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 102.19 125,631.73
Bill 4/1/2012 4/11/12 Atmos Energy (320) 20002 · Accou... 128.94 125,760.67
Bill 4/30/2012 5/7/13 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 38.68 125,799.35
Bill 4/30/2012 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... 30,000.00 155,799.35
Bill 5/1/2012 5/11/12 Atmos Energy (320) 20002 · Accou... 20.19 155,819.54
Bill 5/30/2012 MAY ... Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... 16,313.82 172,133.36
Bill 6/25/2012 6/25/12 Atmos Energy (518) 20002 · Accou... 24.70 172,158.06
Bill 6/30/2012 6/2012 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... 20,000.00 192,158.06
Bill 6/30/2012 7/6/12 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 74.08 192,232.14
Bill 7/1/2012 7/11/12 Atmos Energy (320) 20002 · Accou... 19.34 192,251.48
Bill 7/31/2012 JUL E... Starkville Electric D... VOID: 20002 · Accou... 0.00 192,251.48
Bill 8/1/2012 8/13/12 Atmos Energy (320) 20002 · Accou... 60.11 192,311.59
Bill 8/1/2012 8/8/12 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 33.63 192,345.22
Bill 8/1/2012 8/27/12 Atmos Energy (518) 20002 · Accou... 33.49 192,378.71
Bill 8/1/2012 8/27/12 Atmos Energy (518) 20002 · Accou... 34.32 192,413.03
Bill 9/7/2012 9/7/12 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 34.91 192,447.94
Bill 9/27/2012 9/27/12 Atmos Energy (518) 20002 · Accou... 30.80 192,478.74
Bill 9/30/2012 Starkville Electric D... 20002 · Accou... 48,753.43 241,232.17
Bill 9/30/2012 10/8/12 Atmos Energy (160) 20002 · Accou... 32.65 241,264.82

Total 60630 · Utilites 241,264.82 241,264.82

60635 · Equipment Repair & Maintenance 0.00
Bill 10/2/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 60.72
Bill 10/2/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 121.44
Bill 10/2/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 182.16
Bill 10/2/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 242.88
Bill 10/2/2011 10/16... Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... 17.12 260.00
Bill 10/4/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 320.72
Bill 10/4/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 381.44
Bill 10/4/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 442.16
Bill 10/7/2011 8571... IKON Office Solutio... 20002 · Accou... 536.79 978.95
Bill 10/7/2011 1016 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... 25.09 1,004.04
Bill 10/26/2011 10/14... C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 76.25 1,080.29
Bill 11/4/2011 8584... IKON Office Solutio... 20002 · Accou... 545.23 1,625.52
Bill 11/5/2011 550043 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... 178.47 1,803.99
Bill 11/14/2011 11/14... C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 217.71 2,021.70
Bill 12/1/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 2,082.42
Bill 12/1/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 2,143.14
Bill 12/1/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 2,203.86
Bill 12/1/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 2,264.58
Bill 12/1/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 2,325.30
Bill 12/6/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 2,386.02
Bill 12/7/2011 8608... IKON Office Solutio... 20002 · Accou... 1,229.99 3,616.01
Bill 12/13/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 3,676.73
Bill 12/14/2011 1/3/12 C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 291.65 3,968.38
Bill 12/20/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 4,029.10
Bill 12/27/2011 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 4,089.82
Bill 1/2/2012 6646... Pitney Bowes (6646... 20002 · Accou... 387.00 4,476.82
Bill 1/2/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 4,537.54
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Bill 1/3/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 4,598.26
Bill 1/6/2012 8626... IKON Office Solutio... 20002 · Accou... 435.78 5,034.04
Bill 1/10/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 5,094.76
Check 1/13/2012 12944 Pitney Bowes (6646... 6646757 10006 · Opera... 387.00 5,481.76
Bill 1/17/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 5,542.48
Bill 1/24/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 5,603.20
Bill 2/3/2012 8639... IKON Office Solutio... 20002 · Accou... 562.87 6,166.07
Bill 2/14/2012 1/14/12 C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 156.13 6,322.20
Bill 2/15/2012 2/15/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... 126.76 6,448.96
Bill 2/28/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 6,509.68
Bill 2/28/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 60.72 6,570.40
Bill 2/28/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 38.25 6,608.65
Bill 2/28/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 38.25 6,646.90
Check 3/1/2012 12994 C Spire Wireless 0058185130 10006 · Opera... 165.52 6,812.42
Bill 3/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 38.25 6,850.67
Bill 3/6/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 38.25 6,888.92
Bill 3/7/2012 8661... IKON Office Solutio... 20002 · Accou... 514.19 7,403.11
Bill 3/13/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 38.25 7,441.36
Bill 3/14/2012 3/14/12 C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 225.50 7,666.86
Bill 3/31/2012 3/18/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... 153.85 7,820.71
Bill 4/1/2012 4/12/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... 31.44 7,852.15
Bill 4/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 38.25 7,890.40
Bill 4/3/2012 6646... Pitney Bowes (6646... 20002 · Accou... 264.00 8,154.40
Bill 4/3/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 38.25 8,192.65
Bill 4/6/2012 8679... IKON Office Solutio... 20002 · Accou... 308.46 8,501.11
Bill 4/10/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 38.25 8,539.36
Bill 4/14/2012 5/4/12 C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 166.10 8,705.46
Bill 4/17/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 38.25 8,743.71
Bill 4/24/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 8,785.91
Bill 5/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 8,828.11
Bill 5/7/2012 8695... RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 20002 · Accou... 308.46 9,136.57
Bill 5/8/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 9,178.77
Bill 5/15/2012 5/14/12 C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 156.10 9,334.87
Bill 5/15/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 9,377.07
Bill 5/16/2012 5/16/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... 146.14 9,523.21
Bill 5/22/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 9,565.41
Bill 5/29/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 9,607.61
Bill 6/3/2012 6646... Pitney Bowes (6646... 20002 · Accou... 294.00 9,901.61
Bill 6/5/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 9,943.81
Bill 6/6/2012 8712... RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 20002 · Accou... 308.46 10,252.27
Bill 6/12/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 10,294.47
Bill 6/14/2012 6/14/12 C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 293.33 10,587.80
Bill 6/19/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 10,630.00
Bill 6/26/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 10,672.20
Bill 7/1/2012 7/16/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... 397.16 11,069.36
Bill 8/1/2012 8/15/12 Pitney Bowes, Inc. (... 20002 · Accou... 251.02 11,320.38
Bill 8/1/2012 8730... RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 20002 · Accou... 308.46 11,628.84
Bill 8/1/2012 6/15/12 C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 208.70 11,837.54
Bill 8/1/2012 7/15/12 C Spire Wireless 20002 · Accou... 283.33 12,120.87
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Bill 8/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 12,163.07
Bill 8/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 12,205.27
Bill 8/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 12,247.47
Bill 8/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 12,289.67
Bill 8/1/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 12,331.87
Bill 8/7/2012 8747... RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 20002 · Accou... 2,141.05 14,472.92
Bill 8/7/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 14,515.12
Bill 8/21/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 14,557.32
Credit 8/31/2012 PAID ... C Spire Wireless needed to be... 20002 · Accou... -492.03 14,065.29
Bill 9/3/2012 6646... Pitney Bowes (6646... 20002 · Accou... 294.00 14,359.29
Bill 9/6/2012 8764... RICOH USA, Inc. (7... 20002 · Accou... 684.81 15,044.10
Check 9/7/2012 13953 C Spire Wireless 6/15/12 10006 · Opera... 208.70 15,252.80
Check 9/7/2012 13953 C Spire Wireless 7/15/12 10006 · Opera... 283.33 15,536.13
Bill 9/25/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 15,578.33
Bill 9/25/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 15,620.53
Bill 9/25/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 15,662.73
Bill 9/25/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 15,704.93
Bill 9/25/2012 1231... G&K Services 20002 · Accou... 42.20 15,747.13

Total 60635 · Equipment Repair & Maintenance 15,747.13 15,747.13

60690 · Miscellaneous 0.00
Bill 10/1/2011 9/17/11 McAlister's Deli 20002 · Accou... 373.92 373.92
Bill 10/1/2011 9/9/11 McAlister's Deli 20002 · Accou... 24.97 398.89
Check 10/3/2011 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 79.51 478.40
Liability Check 10/6/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 8 dire... 10006 · Opera... 10.00 488.40
Liability Check 10/21/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 1 dire... 10006 · Opera... 1.25 489.65
Liability Check 10/21/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 1 dire... 10006 · Opera... 1.25 490.90
Bill 10/26/2011 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 900.00 1,390.90
Check 10/31/2011 12723 Humana Insurance ... VOID: 67957... 10006 · Opera... 1,390.90
Bill 11/1/2011 205695 Backstage Music 20002 · Accou... 350.00 1,740.90
Liability Check 11/3/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 8 dire... 10006 · Opera... 10.00 1,750.90
Check 11/4/2011 12733 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 1,750.90
Bill 11/7/2011 10/31... Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 20002 · Accou... 375.00 2,125.90
Check 11/7/2011 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 52.82 2,178.72
Check 11/10/2011 12785 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 2,178.72
Check 11/10/2011 12786 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 2,178.72
Check 11/10/2011 12787 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 2,178.72
Check 11/10/2011 12788 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 2,178.72
Check 11/10/2011 12789 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 2,178.72
Liability Check 11/17/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 8 dire... 10006 · Opera... 10.00 2,188.72
Check 11/18/2011 12795 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 2,188.72
Check 11/18/2011 12796 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 2,188.72
Check 11/18/2011 12797 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 2,188.72
Check 11/18/2011 12798 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 2,188.72
Bill 11/21/2011 1611 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 900.00 3,088.72
Bill 11/29/2011 1613 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... 1,090.00 4,178.72
Liability Check 12/1/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 8 dire... 10006 · Opera... 10.00 4,188.72
Check 12/5/2011 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 145.06 4,333.78
Bill 12/12/2011 1212... Boardtown Trading ... 20002 · Accou... 30.00 4,363.78
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Liability Check 12/15/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 9 dire... 10006 · Opera... 11.25 4,375.03
Bill 12/15/2011 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 900.00 5,275.03
Liability Check 12/29/2011 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 9 dire... 10006 · Opera... 11.25 5,286.28
Bill 1/2/2012 2188... BMI General Licens... 20002 · Accou... 320.00 5,606.28
Liability Check 1/12/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 9 dire... 10006 · Opera... 11.25 5,617.53
Bill 1/12/2012 STK1... Watkins, Ward and ... VOID: 20002 · Accou... 0.00 5,617.53
Bill 1/13/2012 1/12/12 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 20002 · Accou... 160.00 5,777.53
Bill 1/21/2012 1623 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 1,050.00 6,827.53
Liability Check 1/26/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 9 dire... 10006 · Opera... 11.25 6,838.78
Check 2/1/2012 12992 Dirts Cheap 10006 · Opera... 75.97 6,914.75
Bill 2/1/2012 1624 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 975.00 7,889.75
Check 2/3/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 209.18 8,098.93
Check 2/3/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 80.99 8,179.92
Liability Check 2/9/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 9 dire... 10006 · Opera... 11.25 8,191.17
Check 2/10/2012 13005 Watkins, Ward and ... STK1692 10006 · Opera... 6,250.00 14,441.17
Check 2/10/2012 13044 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 14,441.17
Liability Check 2/23/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 9 dire... 10006 · Opera... 11.25 14,452.42
Bill 2/28/2012 1714 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... 1,340.00 15,792.42
Bill 3/1/2012 2/29/12 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 20002 · Accou... 187.50 15,979.92
Check 3/5/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 132.26 16,112.18
Check 3/8/2012 13128 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 16,112.18
Liability Check 3/8/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 10 dir... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 16,126.68
Bill 3/20/2012 209295 Backstage Music 20002 · Accou... 53.00 16,179.68
Liability Check 3/22/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 10 dir... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 16,194.18
Bill 3/26/2012 1632 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 900.00 17,094.18
Check 3/26/2012 13491 MRPA 10006 · Opera... 260.00 17,354.18
Check 4/3/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 133.44 17,487.62
Check 4/4/2012 13492 SYSCO 489468 10006 · Opera... 661.34 18,148.96
Liability Check 4/5/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 10 dir... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 18,163.46
Liability Check 4/19/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 10 dir... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 18,177.96
Bill 4/21/2012 1633 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 900.00 19,077.96
Bill 4/25/2012 1795 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... 1,445.00 20,522.96
Deposit 4/30/2012 CC 10006 · Opera... -0.50 20,522.46
Bill 5/1/2012 STK5... Watkins, Ward and ... 20002 · Accou... 30.00 20,552.46
Liability Check 5/3/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 10 dir... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 20,566.96
Check 5/3/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 77.86 20,644.82
Bill 5/11/2012 73260 Insurance Associat... 20002 · Accou... 442.00 21,086.82
Liability Check 5/17/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 10 dir... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 21,101.32
Bill 5/21/2012 1634 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 900.00 22,001.32
Bill 5/30/2012 1828 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... 1,970.00 23,971.32
Liability Check 5/31/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 10 dir... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 23,985.82
Bill 6/1/2012 CAKE... Sheila Runnels (ref... 20002 · Accou... 25.18 24,011.00
Bill 6/4/2012 262540 Flowers By the Bunch 20002 · Accou... 47.50 24,058.50
Check 6/4/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 151.16 24,209.66
Liability Check 6/14/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 10 dir... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 24,224.16
Check 6/21/2012 13483 SYSCO 10006 · Opera... 35.00 24,259.16
Check 6/21/2012 13484 Advance Collision R... 10006 · Opera... 195.00 24,454.16
Bill 6/21/2012 1635 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 900.00 25,354.16
Liability Check 6/28/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 10 dir... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 25,368.66

3:31 PM Starkville Park Commission

10/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2012

Page 250



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill 7/1/2012 15438 Broadcast Media Gr... 20002 · Accou... 240.00 25,608.66
Check 7/3/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 107.21 25,715.87
Liability Check 7/12/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 10 dir... 10006 · Opera... 14.50 25,730.37
Bill 7/21/2012 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 900.00 26,630.37
Liability Check 7/26/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 9 dire... 10006 · Opera... 13.05 26,643.42
Liability Check 7/30/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 1 dire... 10006 · Opera... 1.45 26,644.87
Bill 7/31/2012 1898 Thompson Commer... 20002 · Accou... 1,820.00 28,464.87
Check 8/1/2012 13833 VOID VOID: GJE, ... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 28,464.87
Bill 8/1/2012 7/31/12 Dolton W. McAlpin, ... 20002 · Accou... 600.00 29,064.87
Check 8/4/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 112.59 29,177.46
Liability Check 8/9/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 9 dire... 10006 · Opera... 13.05 29,190.51
Bill 8/21/2012 1644 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 900.00 30,090.51
Liability Check 8/23/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 8 dire... 10006 · Opera... 11.60 30,102.11
Liability Check 8/30/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 1 dire... 10006 · Opera... 1.45 30,103.56
Check 8/31/2012 13951 VOID VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 30,103.56
Check 9/4/2012 DRAFT Credit Card Proces... 10006 · Opera... 95.69 30,199.25
Liability Check 9/6/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 8 dire... 10006 · Opera... 11.60 30,210.85
Bill 9/8/2012 262715 Flowers By the Bunch 20002 · Accou... 87.00 30,297.85
Liability Check 9/20/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 8 dire... 10006 · Opera... 11.60 30,309.45
Check 9/21/2012 14021 Thompson Commer... monthly clea... 10006 · Opera... 1,570.00 31,879.45
Bill 9/21/2012 1645 Southern Accountin... 20002 · Accou... 900.00 32,779.45
Liability Check 9/27/2012 QuickBooks Payroll... Fee for 1 dire... 10006 · Opera... 1.45 32,780.90
General Journal 9/30/2012 13498R Balance Adju... 10006 · Opera... -0.02 32,780.88

Total 60690 · Miscellaneous 32,780.88 32,780.88

60847 · Donations Special Proj Expense 0.00
Bill 10/1/2011 127879 Sullivan's Office Su... 20002 · Accou... 27.96 27.96
Bill 10/1/2011 6466... Oriental Trading Co... 20002 · Accou... 131.49 159.45
Bill 10/1/2011 6464... Oriental Trading Co... 20002 · Accou... 29.99 189.44
Bill 10/1/2011 442257 Cromer's 20002 · Accou... 247.23 436.67
Bill 10/2/2011 9/16/... Pitts Signs, LLC 20002 · Accou... 150.00 586.67
Bill 10/2/2011 9/17/11 Jumpers, LLC 20002 · Accou... 900.00 1,486.67
Bill 10/2/2011 11607 Handyman Rental, I... 20002 · Accou... 236.00 1,722.67
Bill 10/2/2011 015477 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 98.11 1,820.78
Bill 10/2/2011 014793 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 46.97 1,867.75
Bill 10/2/2011 019150 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 108.33 1,976.08
Bill 10/2/2011 016348 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 47.80 2,023.88
Bill 10/2/2011 53279 ProGraphics 20002 · Accou... 247.00 2,270.88
Bill 10/2/2011 53282 ProGraphics 20002 · Accou... 80.00 2,350.88
Bill 10/2/2011 11697 Handyman Rental, I... 20002 · Accou... 236.00 2,586.88
Check 10/3/2011 12613 SYSCO rockin the park 10006 · Opera... 1,071.86 3,658.74
Bill 10/5/2011 23791 Sports Specialty, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 2,150.00 5,808.74
Credit 11/1/2011 CLEA... Handyman Rental, I... 20002 · Accou... -236.00 5,572.74
Bill 11/1/2011 121313 Clark Beverage Gro... 20002 · Accou... 504.00 6,076.74
Check 1/18/2012 12948 Scotty Baker VOID: 10006 · Opera... 0.00 6,076.74
Check 1/27/2012 12957 Peggy J. Rogers cleaning gille... 10006 · Opera... 19.00 6,095.74
Check 1/27/2012 12958 Alex Lowery cleaning of G... 10006 · Opera... 20.00 6,115.74
Bill 7/1/2012 11134 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... 180.00 6,295.74
Bill 7/1/2012 11118 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... 180.00 6,475.74
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Bill 7/1/2012 11112 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... 180.00 6,655.74
Bill 7/1/2012 11096 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... 180.00 6,835.74
Bill 8/1/2012 5029 Haf-to-Go Portable ... 20002 · Accou... 300.00 7,135.74

Total 60847 · Donations Special Proj Expense 7,135.74 7,135.74

60848 · Retirement Program Expense 0.00
Bill 1/5/2012 M-2012 Frontier Strategies 20002 · Accou... 726.86 726.86
Bill 3/1/2012 782634 McAlister's Deli 20002 · Accou... 359.99 1,086.85
Bill 3/1/2012 2/22/12 University Manage... 20002 · Accou... 202.06 1,288.91
Bill 7/1/2012 5/22/12 McAlister's Deli 20002 · Accou... 687.50 1,976.41

Total 60848 · Retirement Program Expense 1,976.41 1,976.41

60860 · Park Maintenance 0.00
Bill 10/1/2011 1559... Jerry Pate Turf & Irr... 20002 · Accou... 495.08 495.08
Bill 10/1/2011 9022 SGK Landscapes, L... 20002 · Accou... 225.00 720.08
Bill 10/1/2011 10043 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... 75.00 795.08
Bill 10/1/2011 S005... Stuart C Irby Co 20002 · Accou... 183.06 978.14
Bill 10/1/2011 458 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 36.99 1,015.13
Bill 10/1/2011 420 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 52.97 1,068.10
Bill 10/1/2011 231 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 180.66 1,248.76
Bill 10/1/2011 298963 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 76.05 1,324.81
Bill 10/1/2011 9097 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... 119.00 1,443.81
Bill 10/1/2011 1687 GECOR Industries, ... 20002 · Accou... 927.70 2,371.51
Bill 10/1/2011 42158 East Mississippi Lu... 20002 · Accou... 366.69 2,738.20
Bill 10/1/2011 465 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 535.97 3,274.17
Bill 10/1/2011 38046 East Mississippi Lu... 20002 · Accou... 416.00 3,690.17
Bill 10/1/2011 292266 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 105.30 3,795.47
Bill 10/1/2011 8/29/11 CleanCrete 20002 · Accou... 315.00 4,110.47
Bill 10/2/2011 5050... Southern Pipe & Su... 20002 · Accou... 122.03 4,232.50
Bill 10/2/2011 7476-9 Sherwin Williams Co. 20002 · Accou... 32.19 4,264.69
Bill 10/2/2011 312192 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 34.51 4,299.20
Bill 10/2/2011 312253 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 18.88 4,318.08
Bill 10/2/2011 10287 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 38.96 4,357.04
Bill 10/2/2011 36991 Rice Equipment Co... 20002 · Accou... 157.50 4,514.54
Bill 10/2/2011 S171... NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... 59.07 4,573.61
Bill 10/2/2011 312897 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 7.58 4,581.19
Bill 10/2/2011 424149 Pioneer 20002 · Accou... 225.00 4,806.19
Bill 10/2/2011 3164 Four Seasons 20002 · Accou... 40.00 4,846.19
Bill 10/2/2011 3189 Four Seasons 20002 · Accou... 40.00 4,886.19
Bill 10/2/2011 S172... NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... 97.73 4,983.92
Bill 10/3/2011 19397 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 12.50 4,996.42
Bill 10/3/2011 08351 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 68.02 5,064.44
Bill 10/5/2011 15900 Zero Waste USA Inc. 20002 · Accou... 195.75 5,260.19
Bill 10/7/2011 10101 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 100.25 5,360.44
Bill 10/7/2011 S172... NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... 29.22 5,389.66
Bill 10/10/2011 14014 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 121.12 5,510.78
Bill 10/10/2011 5183... Southern Pipe & Su... 20002 · Accou... 113.00 5,623.78
Bill 10/11/2011 515 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 177.97 5,801.75
Bill 10/12/2011 06236 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 183.13 5,984.88
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Bill 10/12/2011 13861 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 15.55 6,000.43
Bill 10/17/2011 S172... NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... 93.78 6,094.21
Bill 10/17/2011 21121 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 17.94 6,112.15
Bill 10/17/2011 03729 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 9.01 6,121.16
Bill 10/17/2011 13388 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 14.59 6,135.75
Bill 10/19/2011 S172... NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... 24.93 6,160.68
Bill 10/19/2011 06577 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 116.42 6,277.10
Bill 10/20/2011 08907 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 13.24 6,290.34
Bill 10/26/2011 67388 Handyman Rental, I... 20002 · Accou... 110.00 6,400.34
Bill 10/28/2011 02541 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 22.76 6,423.10
Bill 10/28/2011 326299 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 84.15 6,507.25
Bill 11/1/2011 4000... APAC Mississippi, I... 20002 · Accou... 305.78 6,813.03
Bill 11/1/2011 44120 East Mississippi Lu... 20002 · Accou... 143.83 6,956.86
Bill 11/2/2011 378722 Dixe Wholesale Wa... 20002 · Accou... 100.80 7,057.66
Bill 11/15/2011 551 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 48.00 7,105.66
Bill 11/29/2011 339341 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 18.66 7,124.32
Bill 12/1/2011 3275 Four Seasons 20002 · Accou... 40.00 7,164.32
Bill 12/1/2011 3274 Four Seasons 20002 · Accou... 40.00 7,204.32
Bill 12/1/2011 3273 Four Seasons 20002 · Accou... 40.00 7,244.32
Bill 12/1/2011 3272 Four Seasons 20002 · Accou... 60.00 7,304.32
Bill 12/13/2011 14051 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 75.82 7,380.14
Bill 12/27/2011 352067 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 113.94 7,494.08
Bill 1/2/2012 353055 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 39.53 7,533.61
Bill 1/10/2012 15990 Dill's Plumbing Rep... 20002 · Accou... 96.30 7,629.91
Bill 1/10/2012 15887 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 9.46 7,639.37
Bill 1/23/2012 03058 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 43.95 7,683.32
Bill 2/1/2012 0329... Arkansas Flag and ... 20002 · Accou... 108.95 7,792.27
Bill 2/1/2012 02158 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 34.75 7,827.02
Bill 2/1/2012 10280 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 45.46 7,872.48
Bill 2/1/2012 382959 Dixe Wholesale Wa... 20002 · Accou... 70.42 7,942.90
Bill 2/8/2012 19749 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 24.13 7,967.03
Bill 2/9/2012 02969 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 52.36 8,019.39
Bill 2/9/2012 367027 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 96.05 8,115.44
Bill 2/10/2012 4372 Treasure Electronic... 20002 · Accou... 264.17 8,379.61
Bill 3/1/2012 5613 Rice Equipment Co... 20002 · Accou... 58.50 8,438.11
Bill 3/1/2012 7083... Hill Manufacturing ... 20002 · Accou... 311.99 8,750.10
Bill 3/1/2012 500433 Century Manufactur... 20002 · Accou... 131.16 8,881.26
Bill 3/1/2012 5593 Rice Equipment Co... 20002 · Accou... 190.00 9,071.26
Bill 3/1/2012 08715 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 41.83 9,113.09
Bill 3/1/2012 03169 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 55.04 9,168.13
Bill 3/1/2012 15134 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 2.04 9,170.17
Bill 3/1/2012 08791 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 73.21 9,243.38
Bill 3/1/2012 02946 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 30.36 9,273.74
Bill 3/1/2012 14593 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 26.03 9,299.77
Bill 3/1/2012 378034 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 87.32 9,387.09
Bill 3/1/2012 02709 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 15.75 9,402.84
Credit 3/1/2012 RETU... Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... -33.22 9,369.62
Bill 3/1/2012 15662 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 29.96 9,399.58
Bill 3/1/2012 02699 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 128.26 9,527.84
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Bill 3/1/2012 14785 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 42.73 9,570.57
Bill 3/1/2012 10960 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 105.45 9,676.02
Bill 3/1/2012 14072 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 98.62 9,774.64
Bill 3/1/2012 5641 Rice Equipment Co... 20002 · Accou... 90.00 9,864.64
Bill 3/1/2012 i0337... ATCO International 20002 · Accou... 255.50 10,120.14
Bill 3/1/2012 3641 Hard Rock, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 250.00 10,370.14
Bill 3/1/2012 383711 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 16.03 10,386.17
Bill 3/1/2012 5523... Southern Pipe & Su... 20002 · Accou... 137.27 10,523.44
Bill 3/1/2012 12205 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 167.54 10,690.98
Bill 3/2/2012 10210 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... 240.00 10,930.98
Bill 4/1/2012 S175... NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... 125.02 11,056.00
Bill 4/1/2012 S175... NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... 89.80 11,145.80
Bill 4/1/2012 1760... NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... 25.46 11,171.26
Bill 4/1/2012 388452 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 16.68 11,187.94
Bill 4/1/2012 388753 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 92.00 11,279.94
Bill 4/1/2012 03040 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 92.61 11,372.55
Bill 4/1/2012 07430 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 34.97 11,407.52
Bill 4/1/2012 49759 Bell Building Supply... 20002 · Accou... 12.98 11,420.50
Bill 4/4/2012 21401 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 47.55 11,468.05
Check 4/6/2012 13238 Bruce Harris (activity) 10006 · Opera... 146.21 11,614.26
Bill 4/10/2012 397568 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 41.96 11,656.22
Bill 4/12/2012 10554 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 106.26 11,762.48
Check 4/24/2012 13493 Lowe's Home Cent... PARKS & RE... 10006 · Opera... 59.65 11,822.13
Bill 5/1/2012 1840 GECOR Industries, ... 20002 · Accou... 421.90 12,244.03
Bill 5/1/2012 10367 Buy The Yard 20002 · Accou... 66.00 12,310.03
Bill 5/1/2012 3667 Hard Rock, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 258.00 12,568.03
Bill 5/1/2012 14435 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 24.99 12,593.02
Bill 5/1/2012 405579 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 285.99 12,879.01
Bill 5/1/2012 02965 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 2.00 12,881.01
Bill 5/9/2012 19201 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 64.55 12,945.56
Bill 5/15/2012 802 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 60.97 13,006.53
Bill 5/15/2012 418045 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 68.25 13,074.78
Bill 5/16/2012 418827 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 92.00 13,166.78
Bill 6/1/2012 1852 GECOR Industries, ... 20002 · Accou... 531.90 13,698.68
Bill 6/1/2012 809 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 38.50 13,737.18
Bill 6/1/2012 08045 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 89.93 13,827.11
Bill 6/1/2012 MSS... Fastenal Company 20002 · Accou... 51.68 13,878.79
Bill 6/4/2012 08564 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 49.14 13,927.93
Bill 6/5/2012 428389 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 41.94 13,969.87
Bill 6/6/2012 10087 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 43.65 14,013.52
Bill 6/8/2012 02245 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 118.57 14,132.09
Bill 6/14/2012 848 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 87.97 14,220.06
Bill 6/15/2012 02605 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 117.11 14,337.17
Bill 6/15/2012 02655 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 18.89 14,356.06
Bill 6/19/2012 434559 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 41.26 14,397.32
Bill 6/19/2012 02452 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 58.76 14,456.08
Bill 6/20/2012 434985 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 29.28 14,485.36
Bill 6/21/2012 435405 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 35.12 14,520.48
Bill 7/1/2012 5709... Southern Pipe & Su... 20002 · Accou... 26.80 14,547.28
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Bill 7/1/2012 213975 Northeast Extermin... 20002 · Accou... 200.00 14,747.28
Bill 7/1/2012 419840 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 65.79 14,813.07
Bill 7/1/2012 419863 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 9.76 14,822.83
Bill 7/1/2012 52765 East Mississippi Lu... 20002 · Accou... 487.75 15,310.58
Bill 7/1/2012 425182 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 268.90 15,579.48
Bill 7/1/2012 438344 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 632.94 16,212.42
Bill 7/1/2012 14353 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 113.87 16,326.29
Bill 7/1/2012 14727 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 44.51 16,370.80
Bill 7/1/2012 10018 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 132.05 16,502.85
Bill 7/1/2012 03457 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 37.66 16,540.51
Bill 7/1/2012 02224 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 61.52 16,602.03
Bill 7/1/2012 4599 Cross Golf Cart, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 220.00 16,822.03
Bill 7/1/2012 1465 Guardian Lock & Key 20002 · Accou... 131.50 16,953.53
Bill 7/1/2012 10818 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 25.36 16,978.89
Bill 7/1/2012 AL12-... Dynamic Fire Prote... 20002 · Accou... 229.00 17,207.89
Bill 7/1/2012 87661 Propet Distributors, ... 20002 · Accou... 171.90 17,379.79
Bill 7/2/2012 02268 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 83.01 17,462.80
Bill 7/2/2012 S178... NESCO Electrical D... 20002 · Accou... 75.96 17,538.76
Bill 7/3/2012 7265... Hill Manufacturing ... 20002 · Accou... 190.71 17,729.47
Bill 7/4/2012 10322 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 26.57 17,756.04
Bill 7/5/2012 440469 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 63.98 17,820.02
Bill 7/6/2012 08374 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 19.98 17,840.00
Bill 7/10/2012 02925 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 89.27 17,929.27
Bill 7/10/2012 14448 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 52.23 17,981.50
Bill 7/10/2012 442200 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 28.73 18,010.23
Bill 8/1/2012 449308 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 9.12 18,019.35
Bill 8/1/2012 8740... Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 160.98 18,180.33
Bill 8/1/2012 264943 Refrigeration Suppl... 20002 · Accou... 230.37 18,410.70
Bill 8/1/2012 943 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 5.98 18,416.68
Bill 8/1/2012 446755 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 92.00 18,508.68
Bill 8/1/2012 349518 Mattox Feed Mill, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 350.00 18,858.68
Bill 8/1/2012 348349 Mattox Feed Mill, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 350.00 19,208.68
Bill 8/1/2012 960 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 150.93 19,359.61
Bill 8/1/2012 929 Powerstroke Equip... 20002 · Accou... 750.96 20,110.57
Bill 8/1/2012 449252 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 46.00 20,156.57
Bill 8/1/2012 5902 Rice Equipment Co... 20002 · Accou... 90.00 20,246.57
Bill 8/1/2012 5151-... Starkville Auto Parts 20002 · Accou... 109.98 20,356.55
Bill 8/1/2012 12230 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 38.72 20,395.27
Bill 8/1/2012 08673 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 54.43 20,449.70
Bill 8/1/2012 i0350... ATCO International 20002 · Accou... 255.50 20,705.20
Bill 8/1/2012 14516 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 120.95 20,826.15
Bill 8/1/2012 06136 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 42.15 20,868.30
Bill 8/1/2012 11 Bulldog Power Equi... 20002 · Accou... 100.00 20,968.30
Bill 8/7/2012 10866 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 43.61 21,011.91
Bill 8/7/2012 252703 Sports Center 20002 · Accou... 42.93 21,054.84
Bill 8/16/2012 8892 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 116.52 21,171.36
Bill 8/21/2012 349652 Mattox Feed Mill, Inc. 20002 · Accou... 350.00 21,521.36
Bill 8/21/2012 17 Bulldog Power Equi... 20002 · Accou... 40.00 21,561.36
Bill 9/1/2012 14551 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 48.06 21,609.42
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Bill 9/1/2012 425200 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 23.34 21,632.76
Bill 9/1/2012 287006 Oktibbeha County ... 20002 · Accou... 76.05 21,708.81
Bill 9/12/2012 14464 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 33.17 21,741.98
Bill 9/12/2012 02991 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 60.78 21,802.76
Bill 9/12/2012 14469 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 7.56 21,810.32
Bill 9/13/2012 1581 Guardian Lock & Key 20002 · Accou... 180.45 21,990.77
Bill 9/20/2012 176 Bulldog Power Equi... 20002 · Accou... 91.13 22,081.90
Check 9/21/2012 14022 Walmart(5437) monthly pay... 10006 · Opera... 100.00 22,181.90
Bill 9/24/2012 914771 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 56.86 22,238.76
Bill 9/26/2012 19 Bulldog Power Equi... 20002 · Accou... 30.00 22,268.76

Total 60860 · Park Maintenance 22,268.76 22,268.76

60870 · Pool Maintenance 0.00
Bill 6/1/2012 2100... Harcros Chemicals,... 20002 · Accou... 1,151.75 1,151.75
Bill 6/1/2012 12828 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 214.96 1,366.71
Bill 6/11/2012 74912 Dunn Rite Pool Pro... 20002 · Accou... 124.53 1,491.24
Bill 6/11/2012 174822 Modern Pool & Spa,... 20002 · Accou... 33.95 1,525.19
Bill 6/12/2012 174875 Modern Pool & Spa,... 20002 · Accou... 9.90 1,535.09
Bill 6/20/2012 020606 Walmart(5437) 20002 · Accou... 84.55 1,619.64
Bill 6/22/2012 06405 Lowe's Home Cent... 20002 · Accou... 47.31 1,666.95
Bill 7/5/2012 2100... Harcros Chemicals,... 20002 · Accou... 1,151.75 2,818.70
Bill 8/1/2012 175619 Adolph Kiefer & Ass... 20002 · Accou... 71.30 2,890.00

Total 60870 · Pool Maintenance 2,890.00 2,890.00

66000 · Payroll Expenses 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12605 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12606 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12607 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 12608 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/7/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12683 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12684 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12685 Tate, Michael 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12686 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12687 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 10/21/2011 12688 Runnels, Sheila D 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12709 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12710 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12711 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 12712 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/4/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12803 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12804 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12805 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 12806 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/18/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12817 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12818 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12819 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 12820 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/2/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12867 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12868 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12869 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 12870 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/16/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12886 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12887 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12888 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 12889 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/30/2011 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12902 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12903 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12904 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 12905 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12949 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12950 Reid, Morris W 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12951 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 12952 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 1/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13045 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13046 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 13047 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13115 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13116 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 2/24/2012 13117 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 2/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13153 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13154 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 13155 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/9/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13184 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13185 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 13186 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 3/23/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13223 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13224 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 13225 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/6/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13280 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13281 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 13282 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 4/20/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13319 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13320 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 13321 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/4/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13380 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13381 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 13382 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 5/18/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13421 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13422 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 13423 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/1/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13452 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13453 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 13454 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/15/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13575 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13576 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 13577 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 6/29/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13677 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
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Paycheck 7/13/2012 13678 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 13679 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/13/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13785 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13786 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 13787 Williams, Walter 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 7/27/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13875 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 13876 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/10/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13916 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 13917 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 8/24/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13934 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 13935 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/7/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14007 Perkins, Charlie C 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Tate, Michael Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 14008 Thompson, Keith L 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Peters, Herman Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 9/21/2012 Runnels, Sheila D Direct Deposit 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00

Total 66000 · Payroll Expenses 0.00 0.00
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99999 · Error Account 0.00
Check 2/5/2012 13052 Humana Insurance ... difference bill... 10006 · Opera... 0.00 0.00

Total 99999 · Error Account 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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         AGENDA ITEM NO: VII.B    
CITY OF STARKVILLE      AGENDA DATE: 12/4/12  
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    PAGE: l of 1 
 
SUBJECT:  PRESENTATION BY CHRIS GOTTBRATH AND MATT WATSON ON THE RECOMMENDED 
SIDEWALK PROJECTS FOR THE FY 12-13 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SIDEWALK FUNDS. 
 
AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:  001-600-903-516 ADA SIDEWALKS-  $30,000 
 
FISCAL NOTE:  
 
 
REQUESTING     DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT: Engineering   AUTHORIZATION: Yes  
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Edward C. Kemp, City Engineer, 323-2525 x. 111 
 
 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION:   
 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: n/a 
 
 
PURCHASING: n/a 
 
 
DEADLINE: none  
 
 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  DATE – DESCRIPTION 
 
  
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:   
 
Staff Recommends  

Chris Gottbrath is the chairman of the Transportation Committee and Matt Watson is the 
chairman of the Commission on Disability. 
 
They will be presenting their recommendations of potential projects to be funded through the 
ADA Sidewalk Capital Improvement Fund. 
 
Attached is a recapitulation of the funds spent on ADA and Sidewalk Improvements over the 
past few years as well as a listing of potential projects and their estimated costs. 
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THE CITY OF STARKVILLE 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
CITY HALL, 101 E. LAMPKIN STREET 

STARKVILLE, MISSISSIPPI 39759-2944 
 

2009-2012 ADA COST SUMMARY                                                                    

8/8/12 

Listed below are types and locations of ADA improvements that have been completed by the City of Starkville between 2009 and 

2012.  These improvements consist of the installation of ADA ramps and ADA sidewalks, as listed by project and/or location. 

 

2009 IMPROVEMENTS 

 

Project Name       Contractor  Cost 

 

Hospital Road Pedestrian Improvements    Weathers Construction $70,865.71 

 

 Description:  Installation of 580 LF of ADA sidewalk and sidewalk improvements along the north side of Hospital 

Road between North Jackson Street and Hiwassee Drive. 

 

Total Cost 2009: $70,865.71 

 

  2010 IMPROVEMENTS 

 

Project Name       Contractor  Cost 

 

ADA Ramp – NE Corner Jefferson & Washington   Buy the Yard  $2,058.50 

ADA Ramp – SW Corner Jefferson & Lafayette    Buy the Yard  $2,889.63 

ADA Ramp – SE Corner Jefferson & Washington   Buy the Yard  $1,038.25 

ADA Ramp – NE Corner Greenfield & Evergreen   Buy the Yard  $3,139.00 

ADA Ramp – NW Corner Greenfield Parking Lot   Buy the Yard  $1,688.00 

ADA Ramp – SE Corner Greenfield & Evergreen    Buy the Yard  $2,186.00 

ADA Ramp – NE Corner Greenfield Parking Lot    Buy the Yard  $1,235.00 

ADA Ramp – NW Corner Greenfield & Montgomery   Buy the Yard  $1,998.50 

ADA Ramp – NW Corner Henderson & Sherman    Buy the Yard  $1,455.00 

ADA Ramp – Corner of Henderson & Hilliard    Buy the Yard  $1,732.00 

ADA Ramp – Henderson Street Apartments    Buy the Yard  $1,898.00 

ADA Ramp – NW Corner Jefferson & Lafayette    Buy the Yard  $586.50 

ADA Ramp – NE Corner Lampkin & Lafayette    Buy the Yard  $804.38 

ADA Ramp – NE Corner Raymond & Greensboro   Buy the Yard  $1,039.62 

ADA Ramp – S Corner Washington & Wood    Buy the Yard  $550.00 

ADA Ramp – NW Corner Washington & Wood    Buy the Yard  $1,053.23 

ADA Ramp – NW Corner Raymond & Greensboro   Triangle Maintenance $2,379.00 

ADA Ramp – SW Corner Raymond & West Main   Triangle Maintenance $2,119.00 

ADA Ramp – NE Corner Greensboro & Cushman   Triangle Maintenance $689.00 

ADA Ramp – NW Corner Montgomery & Lampkin   Triangle Maintenance $1,430.00 

ADA Ramp – NW Corner Lampkin & Washington   Triangle Maintenance $1,599.00 

ADA Ramp – NE Corner Lampkin & Jackson    Triangle Maintenance $2,028.00 

ADA Ramp – SW Corner Lampkin & Felix Long    Triangle Maintenance $1,105.00 

ADA Ramp – NE Corner Lampkin & Meigs    Triangle Maintenance $1,300.00 

ADA Ramp – SE Corner Gillespie & Montgomery   Legacy Builders  $3,137.50 

ADA Ramp – SW Corner Gillespie & Montgomery   Legacy Builders  $3,275.00 

 

        Subtotal Ramps:  $44,413.11 
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Gillespie Street Sidewalk Improvements – Phase I   Hester Construction $16,513.60  

 

 Description:  Installation of approximately 205 LF of ADA sidewalk and sidewalk improvements along the south 

side of Gillespie Street between Spring Street and Russell Street. 

 

2010 Ornamental Sign Installation     Bryce Morgan Construction $3,954.00 

 

 Description:  Installation of ornamental ADA parking signs along Main Street. 

 

2010 Parking Bumper Installation     Bryce Morgan Construction $350.00 

 

 Description:  Installation of parking bumper in front of Yoste Law Firm to prevent cars from blocking sidewalk 

serving ADA parking space. 

 

Subtotal 2010:  $65,230.71 

Materials (Castings): $959.13 

Total Cost 2010:  $66,189.84 

 

2011 IMPROVEMENTS 

 

Project Name       Contractor  Cost 

 

ADA Ramp – NE Corner Jones & West Main    Byrum Construction $4,341.00 

ADA Ramp – NW Corner Jones & West Main    Byrum Construction $1,875.50 

ADA Ramp – SE Corner Jones & West Main    Byrum Construction $1,445.50 

ADA Ramp – SW Corner Westside & Zuber    Byrum Construction $1,402.00 

ADA Ramp – NE Corner Henderson & Pilcher    Byrum Construction $1,921.00 

ADA Ramp – NW Corner Henderson & Pilcher    Byrum Construction $3,902.00 

ADA Ramp – SW Corner Westside & Long    Byrum Construction $1,812.50 

ADA Ramp – SE Corner Westside & Zuber    Byrum Construction $2,685.00 

 

        Subtotal Ramps  $19,384.50 

 

 

Gillespie Street Sidewalk Improvements – Phase II   Hester Construction $5,367.00 

 

 Description:  Installation of approximately 111 LF of ADA sidewalk and sidewalk improvements along the south 

side of Gillespie Street between Spring Street and Russell Street.  

 

Gillespie Street Sidewalk Improvements – Phase III   Triangle Maintenance $29,733.63 

 

 Description:  Installation of approximately 354 LF of ADA sidewalk and sidewalk improvements along the south 

side of Gillespie Street between Spring Street and Montgomery Street. 

 

University Drive ADA Improvements – Phase I    Stidham Construction $35,301.00 

 

 Description:  Installation of approximately 283 LF of ADA sidewalk and sidewalk improvements along the north 

side of University Drive between Jackson Street and Old West Point Road. 

 

Total Cost 2011: $89,786.13 

 

ANNUAL TOTALS 

 

Total 2009: $70,865.71 

Total 2010: $66,189.84 

Total 2011: $89,786.13 

 

Cumulative Total: $226,841.68 

 

Note:  Summary does not include funds spent on Louisville Street Sidewalk/Roadway Improvements, Safe Routes to School 

Project, Reed Road Sidewalk/Roadway Improvements, Garrard Road (Pat Station Road) Sidewalk/Roadway Improvements, 

ARRA Street/ADA Improvements, or City Hall Access & Signage Project.  The approximate total of the ADA improvements 

associated with these projects is $167,000.00. (Note continued on following page) 
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Summary does not include City-incurred indirect costs to design and administer these projects and includes but is not limited to: 

Engineering design, bidding and contracts, construction Engineering, inspections, design and administration time developing 

guidelines, details, transitions plans, etc.  

 

PROPOSED SIDEWALK/ADA PROJECTS 

 

ADA Ramps (Greensboro & Yeates)        $9,700.00 

 

University Drive ADA Improvements – Phase II       $35,200.00 

 

Downtown Starkville/University Drive ADA Striping & Signage     $10,000.00 

 

North Montgomery Roadway Striping        $20,000.00 

 

 

        Total Proposed Projects $74,900.00 

 

Note:  Does not include Pure Oil and BP (Coconuts) Gas Station driveway access restriction.  Estimated cost for this work is 

$60,000.00. 



 
         AGENDA ITEM NO: IX.A 
CITY OF STARKVILLE      AGENDA DATE: 12/4/12  
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    PAGE: l of 1 
 
SUBJECT:  CONSIDERATION OF THE APPROVAL OF PARTICIPATING WITH MDOT IN A 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FOR THE DRAINAGE DITCH ALONG HIGHWAY 182 IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $20,000.00. 
 
AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:  001-600-948-857 STORM DRAINAGE- $50,000 
 
FISCAL NOTE:  
 
REQUESTING     DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT: Engineering   AUTHORIZATION: Yes  
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:  Mayor Parker Wiseman 

Edward C. Kemp, City Engineer, 323-2525 x. 111 
 
 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION:   
 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: n/a 
 
 
PURCHASING: n/a 
 
DEADLINE: none  
 
 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  DATE – DESCRIPTION 
 
  
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:   
Staff Recommends  

Please find attached email correspondence with MDOT outlining the responsibilities of each entity and the 
general scope of work. An aerial site plan of the proposed improvement area is found below: 

 
 





 
         
        AGENDA ITEM NO: X.A. 
 
CITY OF STARKVILLE     AGENDA DATE: 12-4-12 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION   PAGE: l  

 
SUBJECT:

 

  Presentation, discussion and consideration of the structure and function of the current 
Building, Codes and Planning Department and a recommendation from the CAO. 

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:
 

    

FISCAL NOTE:
 

  N/A 

 
REQUESTING     DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT:  Board of Aldermen  AUTHORIZATION
    

:  Board of Aldermen 

 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT
 

     Lynn Spruill @ 323-4583 

 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION: 

 

 At the meeting of November 6, 2012, the CAO was tasked with making a 
recommendation as to the structure and function of the Building, Codes and Planning Department, bringing back 
such recommendation no later than December 4, 2012. 

 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION:
 

  N/A 

 
PURCHASING:
 

 N/A 

 
DEADLINE: 
 

 N/A 

 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  
 

DATE – DESCRIPTION 

 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  N/A 
 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:   
 
Suggested Motion: “MOVE APPROVAL OF THE RECOMMENDATION FOR THE NAME CHANGE AND 
CONCEPTUAL REORGANIZATION OF THE BUILDING, CODES AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO 
BECOME THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT WITH DIVISIONS AS OUTLINED IN THE 
MEMO”   
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Memorandum 

To: Mayor and Board of Aldermen 

From: D. Lynn Spruill; Chief Administrative Officer 

Date: December 4, 2012 

Re: Analysis of a recommended structure of the current Building, Codes and Planning Department to 

a Community Development Department 

CHARGE: At the Board of Aldermen meeting of November 6, 2012, I was asked to provide a 

recommendation of the structure and function for the existing department of Building, Codes and 

Planning precipitated by the position recently vacated by Mr. Ben Griffith. 

PROCESS: It was my charge to look at the department for its serviceability to the City’s mission of 

customer friendly, expeditious and cohesive service. One of the questions that was posed was 

how other comparable cities treated similar services in their organizations. I began by looking at 

what other development and growth-oriented cities in the State of Mississippi had for their 

administration of building, codes and planning.  This is similar to the process that I employed in 

working through the structure of a Finance and Administration Department as a means to include 

the City Clerk functions and the emphasis on the finance side of the budgeting process. The 

difference being that this time I also sought out communities in neighboring states who held a 

friendly yet professional approach toward development. My rationale was that there would be 

some very leading edge contenders in some more widely populated areas than perhaps were 

available in Mississippi and certainly none with the focus on form based code that we have 

adopted. One of the important aspects of any change is to make such changes with a purpose that 

is identified and firmly part of the long term goal not simply to be making a change for the sake 

of change. I believe that looking at this as an opportunity to assess the department functions and 

services is an appropriate response to the circumstances.  
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I selected Madison, Ridgeland, Oxford, Southaven, Meridian, and Tupelo. Most of those cities have all of 

the aspects of our current department with some occasional exceptions that include additional 

services such as economic development and/or engineering. I sought out Auburn, AL; Asheville, 

NC; Addison, TX; Fayetteville, AR and Santa Fe, NM. The development departments of a 

couple of these cities also included either the element of economic development and/or 

engineering. Operating in the capacity on a short term basis has allowed me to identify some of 

the strengths and weaknesses that need to be considered in making adjustments to the department 

and the job requirements. I consider that the concept of Community Development is a stronger 

and more holistic and positive descriptor of the services that the department seeks to provide.   It 

offers the distributed responsibilities for skilled professionals that should allow for a strong 

management opportunity with mostly adequate resources from which to draw to accomplish the 

mission. 

If the overarching department is the Community Development Department and it houses the most 

intuitive and functionally correct aspects of any development needs then this is our opportunity 

to create a fundamentally one stop shopping experience for the customer.  

 

ANALYSIS AND CONCLUSIONS: The City of Starkville currently has ten (10) departments. In the 

scenario that I am suggesting, it would go from ten (10) to a reporting structure of nine (9). My 

recommendations area as follows: 

1) Change the name of the department from Building, Codes and Planning to Community 

Development. Renaming the department provides some intuitive understanding of what 

services the department houses without calling out in a cumbersome way each service 

offered as it is currently labeled. The name captures with more sophistication the intent and 

focus of the current board regarding what it deems as a primary function of the city in 

making progress and innovation a touchstone.  This mirrors my recommendation on upping 

the ante in the recent change for the Finance and Administration Department.  

2) Include under that department the division of Development Services which will contain the 

various functions for the construction industry to include, permits, inspections, plans, ICC 

monitoring and adoption and the ADA Coordinator functions; 
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3) Also under Community Development would be the Code Enforcement Division which 

would continue to provide the enforcement actions for trash, nuisance, dilapidated 

structures, overgrown lots and signage and other code violations;  

4) There would be a Planning Division which should house the functions of the Planning and 

Zoning Commission, Board of Adjustments and Appeals, Historic Preservation Commission 

and the Redevelopment Authority and any annexation preparations that will come forward.  

5) The major change that I am proposing would be to allow the Engineering function to fall 

under the Community Development Department. This will establish a single point of contact 

to facilitate better coordination for finality in the planning and execution of development 

projects. Engineering would house the flood plain management, storm water and drainage 

management, streets, engineering and capital project planning.  

 

If this concept were to be favorably accepted by the Board then the job description for the Department 

Head would be best described as more of a director or manager. The department that would 

result from this change would necessitate strong management skills and some underlying, 

but not exclusively or heavily weighted planning and construction skills. 

It is important to note that the current department has the personnel with the skills in place that would 

offer a new director the opportunity to manage rather than have a hands-on approach to all 

aspects of the department.  

With Mr. Boyd’s expertise and help and some input from Alderman Dumas, I have taken the liberty of 

including a job description that captures the aforementioned aspects of the role. I believe that 

in order to have the best opportunity to attract the number and caliber of quality candidates 

for what is an extraordinarily important city function we should address not only the 

structure but the job requirements as well. 

  

 

LS/ls 
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CITY OF STARKVILLE 
JOB DESCRIPTION 

 

Title:  Community Development Director    Department: Community Development  
 
Reports to:   Mayor and Board of Aldermen   Classification:  Exempt, Salary Grade 19 
 
Date Prepared: November 29, 2012    Approved by Board: _______________ 

 

Under administrative direction of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen, plans, organizes, schedules, and directs all 
staff and operations of the Department of Community Development for the City of Starkville, including the 
administrative and customer service functions of each underlying division. Responsibilities include formulating 
policy for land use, comprehensive planning, redevelopment authority oversight, leading the internal 
development review process developing goals and objectives including long-range plans, preparing budgets and 
providing financial oversight for the department. Must ensure that all functions operate in compliance with 
applicable laws, regulations, and ordinances.  Represents the City in a variety of meetings and contacts with 
public agencies, private groups and individual citizens.  Performs related work as may be assigned.   

GENERAL POSITION SUMMARY: 

 

1. Manages and oversees the daily operation and administration of the divisions of the Community 
Development Department including, Development Services Division, Code Enforcement Division, Planning 
Division, and Engineering Division including attention to customer service, field services and administrative 
services to ensure safe and efficient operations. 

ESSENTIAL JOB FUNCTIONS: 

2. Engages in proactive planning for the stated goals and strategic direction as provided by the Mayor and the 
Board of Aldermen of the City of Starkville: 
a) Prepares and recommends modifications to the City of Starkville comprehensive plan and strategies for 

implementation to any approved comprehensive plan. 
b) Reviews and provides guidance for land use and development for all categories of zoning including the 

form based code areas for the City of Starkville. 
c) Provides recommendations, guidance and consultation on any annexation opportunities and plans for the 

City. 
d) Prepares long range plans for the department; conducts research; prepares surveys; interprets results for 

use in planning, evaluation and decision making; continually monitors and evaluates the efficiency and 
effectiveness of services, assesses work load, reporting relationships and opportunities for improvements 
within the services and facilities managed and maintained by each division. 

3. Provides comprehensive management of the development review process: 
a) Leads, oversees and coordinates the pre-application and development review process for all departments 

in the handling of preliminary plats, final plats, site plan review and other related development projects. 
b) Serves as a single point of contact to facilitate coordination for finality in the planning and execution of 

development projects.   
c) Responsible for defining and refining the development review process utilized by staff, the Planning 

Commission and the City Council to review and approve zoning/development items. Coordinate staff 
review process and resolve conflicts which cross departmental and divisional areas of responsibility. 
Coordinate a comprehensive and on-going review and update of zoning and development regulations. 
Provide final interpretation, administration and enforcement of the planning and zoning ordinances of the 
City. Report to the Planning Commission and Board of Aldermen on all matters pertaining to zoning, 



 
development, sign regulations, and planning code enforcement. Develop and implement policies and 
procedures designed to facilitate the effective and efficient conduct of the development services the City 
offers.  

4. Supervises, directs and evaluates assigned staff, addresses employee concerns and problems, provides for the 
training and development of staff; counsels, disciplines and completes performance appraisals; conducts 
interviews and makes hiring recommendations to the Board of Aldermen.  

5. Serves as the principal advisor to the Planning and Zoning Commission, the Board of Adjustments and 
Appeals and the Historic Preservation Commission. 

6. Directs and oversees the monthly department newsletter and report to the community builders, developers and 
construction contractors. 

7. Prepares and manages budgets for the division; conducts fiscal/economic impact studies and cost/benefit 
analysis to prepare budget projections; develops annual operating and capital improvement budgets; monitors 
revenues for services; reviews and proposes fee structures for services.  

8. Through the Engineering Division of the Department, ensures and oversees compliance with all federal, state 
and local ordinances and regulations pertaining to the floodplain administration, FEMA and CRS 
documentation and certification. 

9. Establishes and administers performance measurement and reporting systems; analyzes reporting data and 
evaluates performance; develops and implements procedures and/or process changes to improve performance; 
and maintains and operates a management information system for tracking of and charging for services. 

10. Researches, responds to questions or problems and resolves procedural, operational issues or concerns, from 
elected officials, city departments, outside agencies, and the public. 

11. Ensures that all divisional employees work in a safe manner and report unsafe activity and conditions. 
Follows City-wide safety policy and practices and adheres to responsibilities concerning accident prevention, 
reporting and monitoring as outlined in the City's Policy. 

12. Monitors legislation and technical developments in the area of departmental activities and evaluates their 
impact on City services. 

13. Establish clear goals and objectives in order to create an organization that delivers excellent customer service 
through ethical leadership standards and establishes an atmosphere of respect for employees consistent with 
the City’s mission and values. 

14. This position must demonstrate leadership competencies by exhibiting appropriate role modeling, setting 
proper examples, providing good customer service to both internal and external customers, and maintaining 
positive and effective working relationships with all stake-holders. 

 

1. Perform other duties as assigned or directed. 
OTHER FUNCTIONS: 

2. Attends Board of Aldermen and other meetings to represent the department and maintains complete 
records and prepares comprehensive reports; attends other meetings, training, and workshops as may be 
required. 

3. Uses standard office equipment in the course of the work.  
4. Drives a City or personal vehicle to attend meetings and inspect facilities and work. 
5. Performs all work duties and activities in accordance with City policies and procedures; 

 

1. The Community Development Director must be entrepreneurial, energetic, creative, well organized and 
capable of functioning effectively in an independent environment.  

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS: 

2. Skill in planning, supervision, staffing and directing.   
3. Skill in use of PC, particularly in design and use of spreadsheets (Excel), word processing (Word) and 

Internet use.   
4. Ability to communicate both verbally and in writing; ability to create effective working relationships with 

employees, the public, other departments and outside agencies;  



 
5. Ability to read, write, and perform mathematical calculations at the level required for successful job 

performance. 
6. Knowledge of capital and operating budget development and administration. 
7. Experience in contract negotiation and administration and ensuring compliance with complex legal 

environment and code compliance. 
8. Must possess a valid Driver’s License and an acceptable MVR.  (MS Driver’s License must be possessed 

within sixty days of entry in the position) 
 
EDUCATION AND/OR EXPERIENCE REQUIRED: 

This position is a senior management level position and requires a combination of managerial experience and 
technical knowledge.  This requirement would be met through graduation from a four-year college or university 
with major course work in public or business administration, law, Urban Planning or a similar program of 
architecture, landscape architecture or degree granting program with an emphasis in planning, design or 
development from an accredited university or college, or a closely related field; and at least ten years of 
progressively responsible management and administrative experience in municipal planning and development, 
zoning, permitting, redevelopment and economic development analysis, administration, enforcement, and 
consultation, at least five of which were at a managerial level; or an equivalent combination of training and 
experience. 

Required: 

 

Master's Degree in Urban Planning or a similar program of architecture, landscape architecture or degree granting 
program with an emphasis in planning, design or development from an accredited university or college. 
Experience with Form Based Code standards. AICP certification is not required but highly desirable. 

Desired: 

 

The physical demands described here are representative of those that must be met by an employee to successfully 
perform the essential functions of this job. Reasonable accommodations may be made to enable individuals with 
disabilities to perform the essential functions. 

PHYSICAL DEMANDS: 

• While performing the duties of this job, the employee is frequently required to stand, walk, talk or hear. 
The employee is occasionally required to use hands to finger, handle, feel or operate objects, tools, or 
controls; and reach with hands and arms. The employee is occasionally required to climb or balance; 
stoop, kneel, crouch or crawl. 

• The employee must frequently lift and/or move up to 25 pounds.  
• Specific vision abilities required by this job include close vision, distance vision, color vision, peripheral 

vision, depth perception, and the ability to adjust focus. 
• Duties require sufficient mobility to work in a typical office setting and use standard office equipment, 

including a computer, vision sufficient to read printed materials and a VDT screen, hearing and speech 
sufficient to communicate in person or over the telephone, and sufficient mobility to inspect various City 
sites or work locations. 

 
The duties listed above are intended as illustrations of the types of work that may be performed.  The omission of specific job duties does not 

exclude them from the position if the work is similar, related, or a logical assignment to the position. 
 

The job description does not constitute an employment contract and is subject to change as the needs of the City and requirements of the job 
change. 

 
Regular and consistent attendance is a condition of continuing employment. 

 



 
         AGENDA ITEM NO: X.D    
 CITY OF STARKVILLE      AGENDA DATE: 12/4/12  
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    PAGE: l of 1 
 
SUBJECT:  CONSIDERATION OF APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR AN MDA GRANT FOR THE 
FIRE STATION 1 PARK IMPROVEMENTS. 
 
AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:  $10,000 Grant from MDA, $10,000 Match from Starkville Main Street Association. No 
funding required from the City of Starkville. 
 
FISCAL NOTE:  
 
 
REQUESTING     DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT: Engineering   AUTHORIZATION: Yes  
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Edward C. Kemp, City Engineer, 323-2525 x. 111 
 
 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION:   
 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: n/a 
 
 
PURCHASING: n/a 
 
 
DEADLINE: none  
 
 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  DATE – DESCRIPTION 
 
  
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:   
 
Staff Recommends  

Starkville Main Street Association is pursuing a grant on behalf of the City of Starkville for funds to improve 
the park located adjacent to Fire Station #1. Phase 1 of this project includes an ADA compliant sidewalk from 
the existing sidewalk along University Drive to the existing sidewalks within the park.  
A future phase of the project will include improvements to the Lampkin/ Russell Street intersection to provide 
ADA ramps and connections to existing sidewalks. 
 
Jennifer Gregory on behalf of Starkville Main Street Association will be available to answer questions about 
the grant and the proposed project. 
 
The Engineering Department prepared a cost estimate of the Phase 1 and Phase 2 improvements and that is 
attached. 
 
 



 
 



































From: Jennifer Gregory
To: Jeremiah Dumas
Cc: Jeremy Tabor; D. Lynn Spruill; Edward Kemp; Roger Mann; Jason Walker
Subject: Re: Fire Station One Park
Date: Tuesday, November 13, 2012 2:26:09 PM

I'll be there. Thanks for getting this together!

Jenn

On Tue, Nov 13, 2012 at 1:51 PM, Jeremiah Dumas
<jdumas@physplant.msstate.edu> wrote:

hey Everyone,

At today's Main Street Meeting, Jason Walker from the Department of Landscape
Architecture presented a conceptual plan for a few modifications to the Fire Station
One park.  This park is a target area of the Main Street board in that they want to
make it more accessible and more of an amenity for the downtown area.

Jason's presentation is attached.

MDA has a Creative Economy RFP that is out that Main Street would like to apply
for and use the park as their proposed park.  Proposals are due DECEMBER 13. So
in order to get board approval at the 1st meeting in December we need to hustle.

The RFP is also attached.

Can everyone meet at 8:00 AM on Friday?  Let's meet at Fire Station One.

Let me know your availability.

thanks.

Jeremiah

-- 
Jennifer Gregory
Chief Operations Officer & VP Tourism Development
200 East Main Street | Starkville, MS | 39759
Phone (662) 323-3322 | Fax (662) 323-5815
visit.starkville.org
starkville.org

mailto:jgregory@starkville.org
mailto:jdumas@physplant.msstate.edu
mailto:tabor100@bellsouth.net
mailto:cao@cityofstarkville.org
mailto:e.kemp@cityofstarkville.org
mailto:Rmann@cityofstarkville.org
mailto:JWalker@lalc.msstate.edu
mailto:jdumas@physplant.msstate.edu
http://www.visit.starkville.org/
http://starkville.org/


 
         
        AGENDA ITEM NO: X.C. 
 
CITY OF STARKVILLE     AGENDA DATE: 12-4-12 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION   PAGE: l  

 
SUBJECT:

 

  Discussion and consideration of the request from Kevin Burchfield representing First 
Baptist Church on redesigning South Lafayette Street to allow the use of a roundabout/circular 
traffic pattern between the railroad and Lampkin Street. 

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:
 

    

FISCAL NOTE:
 

  N/A 

 
REQUESTING     DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT:  Board of Aldermen  AUTHORIZATION
    

:  Lynn Spruill, Interim City Planner   

 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT
 

     Lynn Spruill @ 323-4583 

 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION: 
 

  

 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION:
 

  N/A 

 
PURCHASING:
 

 N/A 

 
DEADLINE: 
 

 N/A 

 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  
 

DATE – DESCRIPTION 

 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  N/A 
 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:   
 
Suggested Motion: “MOVE APPROVAL/DENIAL OF THE REQUEST FROM THE FIRST BAPTIST 
CHURCH AS REPRESENTED BY KEVIN BURCHFIELD OF PRYOR MORROW TO REDESIGN 
LAFAYETTE STREET TO INCLUDE A ROUNDABOUT/CIRCULAR TRAFFIC CONCEPT IN THE 
VICINITY OF THE CHURCH PROPERTY”  
 
 



First Baptist Church Children’s Building 

 

The roundabout proposed by Pryor & Morrow Architects and Engineers under the 
authority of their Client, First Baptist Church, will establish a formally disposed civic 
space (landscaped and maintained by the church) on a north-south thoroughfare, 
Lafayette Street. 

The roundabout will create an attractive vista down Lafayette Street and will facilitate 
infrastructure improvements that will enhance adjacent properties.  Green space and 
landscaping in the island will give the impression that there is less paved area.  Also, 
traffic would be slowed along Lafayette, allowing safer pedestrian crossing to both sides 
of Lafayette.  This development would tie the FBC campus together to create a greater 
sense of site unity.  A covered drop-off area, separated from the rest of the roundabout 
by a concrete curb would allow safe, off-road access to the new children’s building and 
serve as a generous and welcoming entry to the entire church campus. 

 

                   

ROUNDABOUT  

 





 
 
 
 
 
 

STAFF  REPORT 

 

TO: Members of the Board of Aldermen  
 

FROM: D. Lynn Spruill, Interim City Planner (662-323-4583)   
 

CC: Kevin Burchfield, Applicant on behalf of First Baptist Church 
 

SUBJECT: Request for the treatment of S. Lafayette Street immediately South of Lampkin Street in Ward 7    

DATE: December 4, 2012  
________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

The purpose of this report is to provide information regarding the request of Mr. Kevin 
Burchfield, agent acting on behalf of First Baptist Church, to request a change in the 
design of South Lafayette Street adjacent to the property currently owned by the First 
Baptist Church and integral to a future master planning document and the treatment of 
their contiguous pieces of property located in that area. 
 
A basic report was provided to the Planning and Zoning Commission when this came 
before them at the meeting in November.  At that meeting the new interim city planner 
requested that this matter be tabled so that more research could be done on the impact of 
the zoning request for what is the newly established transect districts combined with a 
significant street change and adjacent zoning that would also be impacted by the proposed 
construction of a children’s learning center.  
 
After the Planning and Zoning Commission concurred with the recommendation, the 
matter was tabled until further research could be done on the implications of the multiple 
zonings that will be impacted by the construction of the building and the placement of the 
building on the land proposed as it is impacted by the proposed roundabout.  
 
Process and Analysis: 
 
As the interim city planner, I looked at the transect districts to understand the requirements 
and determined that much of what the agents for the church contemplated hinged on the 
approval by the Board of Aldermen of the changes in Lafayette Street. To that end I 
requested that we meet and that the request for the change in the street come first to 
Board of Aldermen. The assistant city planner, Pamela Daniel and I met with Roger Pryor 
and Kevin Burchfield on Wednesday, November 28, in the building department. At that 
time we discussed the project as a whole and the concerns of lot splits and aggregations 
and building placement and parking requirements as well as the impact of the street 
circulation and project plan. 
 
The applicant has requested to come before the Board of Aldermen to determine if the 
change in the structure of the street will be acceptable to the elected body before they 
begin the process of engineering the placement of the building on the lot and the attendant 
details that will be affected by approval or denial of the street change. I have asked Chief 
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Lindley and city engineer, Edward Kemp, to provide their analysis of the impact that the 
changed structure of the street would have on various aspects within their expertise such 
as traffic flow, construction, maintenance and design.   
 
Chief Lindley and Mr. Kemp have submitted reports based on their considerations of the 
impact of the proposal that are included in your packet’s supporting documents.  
 
This is a case of first impression for staff regarding the treatment of this request by a 
private sector entity. The procedures addressing varied scenarios have been dealt with 
through adopted policy determinations in the past, i.e. street renaming, speed tables, and 
stop signs. We have no such option or precedence for guidance for this particular request.  
 
The stated goal from the applicant’s agent is for there to be a drop-off for the attendees to 
the day care for the proposed new children’s learning center and Sunday drop-off for the 
church parishioners with the option of a turnaround or reverse course to Lampkin Street.  
 
The applicant will be in attendance and has provided information on the request and a 
rendering of the proposed master plan. 
 



 

 
THE CITY OF STARKVILLE 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
CITY HALL, 101 E. LAMPKIN STREET 
STARKVILLE, MISSISSIPPI 39759-2944   

MEMO 

 
 

TO: Lynn Spruill, CAO,  Interim City Planner  
 

FROM: Edward C. Kemp, P.E., LEED A.P., City Engineer (662-323-8012, ext. 111)  
 

SUBJECT: Lafayette Street Roundabout 
  

DATE: 11-28-12  
________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Per your request, find below my Engineering and Street associated comments related to the 
proposed roundabout which is part of the overall master plan for First Baptist Church. The 
roundabout is proposed approximately midway between Lampkin Street and the Railroad 
tracks and in the master plan there is a future sky bridge which will connect the parking on 
the east side of Lafayette street to a proposed building on the west side of the street. 
 
I have met with the applicant, Mr. Roger Pryor, and his staff several times to discuss the 
proposed roundabout and associated sky bridge. During our initial conversations, it was 
conveyed that the roundabout would need to be designed to accommodate the Fire 
Department vehicles from both a vertical clearance to the sky bridge as well as a horizontal 
alignment standpoint which would accommodate fire truck maneuvering. The applicant has 
met these requirements by providing a 24’ wide roundabout lane and providing vertical 
clearance above the minimum set forth by Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and 
the US Department of Transportation. Additionally, the proposed roadways will be required 
to meet the minimum street specifications for the City of Starkville which will entail curb 
and gutter as well as a specific pavement cross section. Sidewalks will be required on both 
sides of the proposed roadway per the sidewalk ordinance. 
 
The applicant is also proposing a drop off lane on the west side of the roundabout adjacent 
to the proposed building. This lane will be in addition to the 24’ travel lane for the primary 
roadway. It was initially discussed that the long term maintenance and ownership of the 
drop-off area would need to be the responsibility of the property owner and not the City of 
Starkville. The applicant has proposed to construct this area with concrete which will 
provide an obvious maintenance responsibility from the casual observer. In doing so, the 
proposed right-of-way on the west side of the roadway would be the edge of the proposed 
asphalt roadway. Since there are proposed sidewalks along the west side of the drop off lane, 
a sidewalk easement will be necessary per the Sidewalk Ordinance. 
 
The roundabout shown as part of the master plan is conceptual in nature and is not in final 
design form. I have indicated to the applicant that the final design of the roundabout would 
need to meet the roundabout design requirements set forth by the FHWA and MDOT for a 
20 mph roadway. These design requirements will specifically address taper length, taper 
width, sight visibility, pedestrian access, signage, striping, etc. These design requirements also 
need to accommodate the minimum standards needed for Fire Department access. These 
design requirements may impact right-of-way widths, specifically in the transition areas. 
Since the design is not finalized and there could be some shifting of physical elements 
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(curbs, sidewalk, right-of-way) based on that final design, it is proposed to provide a final 
conveyance right-of-way deed based on final design requirements, pending Board approval. 
 
The existing condition of this block of Lafayette Street is in a state of needed repair- some of 
the sidewalks are broken, many are not ADA compliant, some of the curb and gutter has 
settled and the roadway is also in need of maintenance. One advantage to this project is the 
entire area impacted by this roundabout and the associated transitions will include new 
construction of roadway, curbs & gutters, and sidewalks. It is anticipated that this will 
include 1/3 to ½ of the aforementioned city block. Essentially, since the travel lane for the 
roundabout is proposed to be 24’ wide, the amount of surface area of roadway for this 
section of Lafayette Street will double compared to its existing condition. This will 
correspondingly come with additional long-term maintenance costs which the City will be 
responsible for, albeit a small increase when added to the overall cost of an asphalt overlay 
to Lafayette Street for example.  
 
Roundabouts are gaining popularity in the engineering and traffic communities for their 
versatility in addressing traffic control at intersections as well as providing traffic calming 
features. This proposed roundabout is unique in the fact that it is not going to coincide with 
intersecting streets and with the proposed 24’ wide roadways, it is doubtful that the thru 
traffic will slow much due to the width and taper designed for a fire truck. There are other 
considerations that should be evaluated that are not engineering or traffic related and 
include- improving aesthetics and landscaping opportunities as well as creating a unique 
downtown feature. 
 
As I have indicated in the Development Review comments related to the conditional use of 
the Church Master Plan, should the Board approve the roundabout, I would recommend the 
following conditions be included in that approval: 
 

1. The final roundabout design will meet FHWA and MDOT requirements as well as 
the minimum standards set forth by the Starkville Fire Department. 

2. The final ROW Survey and Deed be prepared and subsequently conveyed after the 
applicant completes the final design. 

3. The right-of-way of the roundabout on the west side shall coincide with the edge of 
the asphalt travel lane and the concrete drop off lane. 

4. The right-of-way of the roundabout on the east side shall coincide with the back of 
the sidewalk. 

5. A sidewalk easement shall be provided for the proposed sidewalk on the west side of 
the roundabout. 

6. Agreement indicating the Church’s desire/ obligation to maintain the center of the 
roundabout. 

7. Agreement indicating the Church’s obligation to maintain the sky bridge if/when it is 
constructed.  

8. Roundabout Site (roadway, sidewalk, curb & gutter) improvements shall be 
constructed to the City of Starkville specifications. 

  
 
 



STARI<VILLE
POLICE DEPARTMENT

101 LAMPKIN STREET
STARKVILLE, MISSISSIPPI 39759

DAVID B. LINDLEY
Chief of Police

TELEPHO:-:E
662-323-4135

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Lynn Spruill, CAO

~cJl~
Chief of Police

November 30,2012

David B. Lindley

RE: South Lafayette Street Roundabout

I have looked at the proposal for the South Lafayette Street Roundabout with City

Engineer, Edward Kemp and the possible traffic flow changes that may affect

vehicle and pedestrian safety. I can find no reason to believe that installing a

roundabout as proposed would have a significant effect on either. I would point out

the close proximity of the proposed location to the rail road track however as long

as the track is inactive this should not prove to be problematic. I do recommend a

protective raised curb, separation of a "drop-off/ pick-up" lane to help with a
smooth flow of traffic.

Thank You

DBL/dbl

"PROTECT AND SERVE"



 
                   AGENDA ITEM NO: 
CITY OF STARKVILLE                AGENDA DATE: 12-4-12 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION              PAGE: l of 1 
 
SUBJECT

 

: Request Approval of Pay Request # 3 Invoice # 1121202p from Clearwater 
Consultant’s, Inc. Regarding Contract for Services Dated October 11, 2011 Work Authorization 
11-02 for Update of the Airport Layout Plan for Bryan Field in the amount of $11,000.00 from 
the FAA Grant 3-28-0068-016-2011 

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:

 

 $10,450.00 from FAA AIP Grant 3-28-0068-016-2011, 016-
000-240-665, $275.00 from MDOT Grant 3-28-0068-016-2011, 016-000-250-669 and $275.00 
from 015-505-720-801 Capital Outlay Improvements 

FISCAL NOTE:
 

  Approved by Starkville-Oktibbeha County Airport Board on November 26, 2012 

 
REQUESTING    DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT: Airport                           AUTHORIZATION:  Brian Portera, Chairman, Airport Board 
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

   Carey Hardin, Clearwater Consultants, Inc. 323-8000 

 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

  

 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION:
 

  N/A 

 
PURCHASING:
 

  N/A 

 
DEADLINE: 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  
 

DATE – DESCRIPTION 

  
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Airport Board Recommends Approval of Pay Request # 3 Invoice # 
1121202p from Clearwater Consultant’s, Inc. Regarding Contract for Services Dated October 11, 
2011 Work Authorization 11-02 for Update of the Airport Layout Plan for Bryan Field in the 
amount of $11,000.00 from the FAA Grant 3-28-0068-016-2011 
 
 
 





 
                   AGENDA ITEM NO: 
CITY OF STARKVILLE                AGENDA DATE: 12-4-12 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION              PAGE: l of 1 
 
SUBJECT

 

: Request Approval to Pay the Balance of Invoice #489 from Hester Fence Co. in the 
amount of $1900.00 

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:

 

 $1,900.00 from 015-505-720-801 Capital Outlay 
Improvements 

FISCAL NOTE:
 

  SPD paid the other half of the Invoice 

 
REQUESTING    DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT: Airport                           AUTHORIZATION:  Brian Portera, Chairman, Airport Board 
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

   Rodney Lincoln, Airport Manager 418-5900 

 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

  

 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION:
 

  N/A 

 
PURCHASING:
 

  N/A 

 
DEADLINE: 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  
 

DATE – DESCRIPTION 

  
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  
 
 



Invoice
Date

10/29/2012

Invoice #

489

Bill To

CITY OF STARKVILLE
CITY HALL
LAMPKIN STREET
STARKVILLE MS  39759

HESTER FENCE & CONSTRUCTION

908 POPLAR ROAD
STARKVILLE, MS 39759

P.O. No. Terms Project

Total

DescriptionQuantity Rate Amount

INSTALLATION OF 20 FOOT CANTILEVER GATE WITH 2 SETS OF NYLON
ROLLERS AT ENTRANCE TO POLICE RANGE PER QUOTE

3,800.00 3,800.00

Sales Tax 0.00% 0.00

$3,800.00



























































 
         AGENDA ITEM NO:  
CITY OF STARKVILLE      AGENDA DATE:  
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    PAGE: l of 
 
SUBJECT:
 

  Request approval of the quote and relevant contracts from ESM Solutions. 

 
 
AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:
 

  $4,500/General Fund-City Clerk 

 
FISCAL NOTE:

 

 This contract is for e-procurement services and will serve as a catalyst for the procurement 
cooperative with Columbus. 

 
REQUESTING     DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT: Finance and Administration AUTHORIZATION:   
 
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

 Taylor Adams 

 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

 N/A 

 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION:
 

 N/A 

 
PURCHASING:
 

 N/A 

 
DEADLINE: 
 

 November 30, 2012 

 
 
 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  
 

DATE – DESCRIPTION 

  
 
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  Approval 
 
 
SUGGESTED MOTION: MOVE APPROVAL OF THE QUOTE AND RELATED CONTRACT FROM 
ESM SOLUTIONS FOR E-PROCUREMENT SERVICES. 
 
 



 

2700 kelly road 
suite 100 
warrington, pa 18976-3653 company confidential 1 
877.969.7246 
esmsolutions.com 

easyPurchase Basic™ Participation Form 
Customer Information (“Customer”)  Administrative Contact Information 

Customer Name: City of Starkville  First Name: Taylor   

Address 1: 101 Lampkin Street  Last Name: Adams 

Address 2:   e-Mail Address: t.adams@cityofstarkville.org 

City: Starkville  Phone Number: (662) 323-4583 

State: MS    

Zip Code: 39759    

 
Term and Conditions 

Access	  to	  Service.	  	  ESM	  Solutions,	  with	  offices	  at	  2700	  Kelly	  Road,	  Suite	  100,	  Warrington,	  PA	  18976-‐3653	  (“ESM”),	  
will	  provide	  Customer	  with	  secure	  password-‐protected	  access	  to	  its	  electronic	  procurement	  system	  via	  the	  World	  
Wide	  Web,	  currently	  located	  at	  www.esmsolutions.com	  or	  as	  designated	  by	  ESM	  (“Application”).	  

Service	  Description.	   	  Through	  the	  Application,	  Customer	  has	  access	  to	  the	  subscription	  service	  featuring	  catalog	  
presentation,	   catalog	   search,	   electronic	   purchase	   orders	   and	   Purchase	   Card	   capability,	   along	   with	   built-‐in	  
reporting	  (“easyPurchase	  Basic”).	  

Ownership.	  	  ESM	  grants	  Customer	  a	  nonexclusive,	  nontransferable	  subscription	  to	  easyPurchase	  Basic.	  	  Customer	  
may	  not	  modify,	  copy,	  publish,	  distribute	  or	  otherwise	  use	  any	  information	  or	  material	  obtained	  from	  or	  through	  
the	  Application	  without	  the	  prior	  written	  consent	  of	  ESM.	  The	  Application,	  including	  all	  content	  contained	  in	  the	  
Application,	  all	  Marks	  that	  appear	  on	  the	  Application	  and	  all	  associated	  intellectual	  property	  rights,	  shall	  remain	  
the	  respective	  property	  of	  ESM.	  

Setup,	   Training	   and	   Catalog	   Enablement	   Fees.	   	   ESM	   will	   provide	   setup,	   training	   and	   catalog	   enablement	   as	  
detailed	   below.	   	   Additional	   setup,	   training	   and	   catalog	   enablement	   requested	   by	   the	   Customer	   are	   fee-‐based	  
Services	  provided	  to	  the	  Customer	  by	  ESM.	  	  Included	  setup,	  training	  and	  catalog	  enablement	  is	  as	  follows:	  

a. Enable	  easyPurchase	  Basic	  with	  two	  (2)	  initial	  users	  having	  administrator	  privileges	  (“Administrator”);	  
There	  is	  an	  annual	  fee	  of	  $4,000	  for	  Customer	  access	  to	  easyPurchase	  Basic	  and	  easyPurchase	  Analytics.	  

b. Provide	  setup,	  training	  plus	  online	  and	  printable	  training	  materials	  that	  will	  allow	  Administrators	  to	  
utilize	  easyPurchase	  Basic	  and	  to	  set	  up	  an	  unlimited	  number	  of	  additional	  users;	  	  
There	  is	  a	  one-‐time	  fee	  of	  $500	  for	  easyPurchase	  Basic	  Professional	  Services.	  	  

c. This	  contract	  includes	  Supplier	  Enablement	  for	  up	  to	  (10)	  hosted	  capable	  hosted	  catalogs	  or	  punch-‐out	  
catalogs	  and	  up	  to	  (5)	  NJPA	  hosted	  capable	  hosted	  catalogs	  or	  punch-‐out	  catalogs.	  	  	  

The	  total	  annual	  subscription	  fee	  is	  $4,000	  with	  a	  one-‐time	  services	  fee	  of	  $500.	  

Disclaimers.	   	   Customer	  acknowledges	   that	   the	  operation	  of	   the	  Application	  will	   not	   always	  be	  uninterrupted	  or	  
error-‐free	  and	  may	  be	  subject	  to	  temporary	  shutdowns	  due	  to	  causes	  beyond	  ESM’s	  reasonable	  control.	  ESM	  shall	  
not	  be	  responsible	  for	  disruption	  of	  any	  timed	  event	  in	  the	  Application	  nor	  shall	  ESM	  be	  responsible	  for	  any	  taxes	  
or	  product	  payments	  that	  the	  Member	  owes	  to	  any	  vendor.	  	  

Term.	  	  easyPurchase	  Basic	  comes	  with	  a	  one	  (1)	  year	  annual	  subscription	  with	  two	  (2)	  one	  (1)	  year	  auto-‐renewals.	  

Notification.	   	   An	   account	   activation	   confirmation	   will	   be	   sent	   to	   the	   email	   address	   provided	   above	   once	   the	  
account	  has	  been	  activated.	  
	  
	   	  



2 walnut grove drive 
suite 190 
horsham, pa 19044 company confidential 2 
215.444.9300 
esmsolutions.com 

Acceptance	  
	  
We	  agree	  to	  the	  proposal	  as	  set	  forth	  above.	  	  
	  

Contact	  Name:	   	  	  

Contact	  Signature:	   	  

Title:	   	  

Municipality:	   City	  of	  Starkville	  

Date:	   	  

	  

ESM	  Solutions:	   	  Anthony	  Rotoli	  

Signature:	   	  

Title:	   Vice	  President	  of	  Sales	  

Date:	   	  

 



 
         AGENDA ITEM NO:  
CITY OF STARKVILLE      AGENDA DATE:  
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    PAGE: l of 
 
SUBJECT:
 

  Authorization to advertise for source of supply bids for all City Departments 

 
 
AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:
 

  N/A 

 
FISCAL NOTE:
 

  

 
REQUESTING     DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT: Finance and Administration AUTHORIZATION:   
 
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

 N/A 

 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

 N/A 

 
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION:
 

 N/A 

 
PURCHASING:
 

 N/A 

 
DEADLINE: 
 

 October 4, 2012 

 
 
 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: 
 
 AMOUNT  
 

DATE – DESCRIPTION 

  
 
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  Approval 
 
 
SUGGESTED MOTION: MOVE APPROVAL TO ADVERTISE FOR SOURCE OF SUPPLY BIDS FOR 
ALL CITY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2013. 
 
 



 
 
       

 
AGENDA ITEM NO:  
CITY OF STARKVILLE      
AGENDA DATE:   December 4, 2012 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    
PAGE: l of 1 
 
 
SUBJECT:

 

    Request authorization to hire Stephen Boren to fill a vacant position of Firefighter in the Fire 
Department 

 
AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING
 

  Budgeted position  

 
REQUESTING DIRECTOR'S DEPARTMENT
 

:    Chief Rodger Mann, Fire Chief 

   
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

    Randy Boyd, Personnel Officer 

       
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

 

: Board approved advertising for this position on 10/16/2012.  This position 
is vacant due to the resignation of Firefighter Aaron Cini.   This group of applicants would also be considered 
should there be any other vacant positions in the Firefighter classification due to retirements, terminations, or 
approved additions to the Department within a period of 90 days.   

Stephen Boren was a Firefighter for the City of Starkville from July 2004 until October 2010.  He voluntarily 
resigned in good standing to accept a contract Firefighter position overseas.  He has completed the contract and 
has applied for reemployment with the City.  He has considerable training in the Fire service and maintains his 
certification as a Firefighter and EMT. 
 
AMOUNT

 

           Step 5, Grade 2 (2990 hours), annual salary of $27,313.35  ($9.13) per hour as he is 
already a Certified Firefighter. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

This group of applicants would also be considered should there be any other vacant positions in the Firefighter 
classification due to retirements, terminations, or approved additions to the Department within a period of 90 
days.   

:  (Suggested Motion)  Move approval to hire Stephen Boren to fill a vacant 
position of Firefighter in the Fire Department.  Rate will be Step 5, Grade 2 (2990 hours), annual salary of 
$27,313.35  ($9.13) per hour as he is already a Certified Firefighter.  Subject to one year probationary period. 

 
DATE SUBMITTED:
 

 November 29, 2012 



 
 
       

 
 
 
AGENDA ITEM NO:  
CITY OF STARKVILLE      
AGENDA DATE:   December 4, 2012 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    
PAGE: l of 1 
 
SUBJECT:

 

   Request approval to hire Bobbie D. Smith to fill a vacant position of Maintenance Worker in the 
New Construction / Rehab Division of the Public Services Department 

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:
 

  Budgeted position  

REQUESTING DIRECTOR'S DEPARTMENT
 

:   Doug Devlin, Public Services Director 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

   Randy Boyd, Personnel Officer 

PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

    Board approved advertising for this position on 11/6/12. 

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

 

: We currently have two Maintenance Worker positions open due to the 
voluntary resignations of Joseph B. Pennell and Ladaniel Jordan.  We have other applicants, but we are further 
evaluating the need to fill the remaining vacant position. 

Bobbie Smith is a resident of Starkville.  He graduated from West Lowndes High School.  He has been on active 
duty with the National Guard and has recently returned to Starkville.  He is currently employed at Wendy’s 
Restaurant.  Through the National Guard, he gained experience in the construction field, including experience as 
a Welder and Brick Mason.  He also has Mechanic experience. 
 
AMOUNT:
 

         Grade 4, step 4, $18,325.21  ($8.81 hour), 2080 hours 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

 

:  (Suggested Motion)  Move approval to hire Bobbie D. Smith to fill a vacant 
position of Maintenance Worker in the New Construction / Rehab Division of the Public Services Department at 
a rate of Grade 4, step 4, $18,325.21  ($8.81 hour), 2080 hours.  Subject to one year probationary period. 

DATE SUBMITTED:
 

 November 29, 2012 



 
 
       

 
 
 
AGENDA ITEM NO:  
CITY OF STARKVILLE      
AGENDA DATE:   December 4, 2012 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    
PAGE: l of 1 
 
SUBJECT:
 

   Request approval to hire Thomas Joel Murphy to fill a vacant position of Apprentice Lineman in the Electric Department. 

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING
 

 Approved budgeted position   

REQUESTING DIRECTOR'S DEPARTMENT
 

:   Terry Kemp, General Manager, Electric Department 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
       

   Randy Boyd, Personnel Officer 

PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

    Board approved advertising for this position on 11/6/12. 

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

 

:   There are currently two (2) vacant positions for Apprentice Lineman, one due to the resignation of 
Kembe Harris and one due to the termination of Jonathan Upchurch.  We have other candidates that are being considered to fill the 
remaining vacancy. 

Joel Murphy is a native of Vaiden, MS.  He completed his GED and attended Electrical Lineman Training, obtaining his Certificate 
from Holmes Community College.  He is currently working as an Apprentice Lineman with MDR Construction out of Columbia, MS.  
He plans to relocate to Starkville upon his acceptance for this position.  He has previous experience operating and maintaining heavy 
equipment including excavators, dozers, side-booms, and skidders. 
 
AMOUNT

 

           This position is in our Salary Grade 10.  The salary range for the position is step 1 rate is $29,709.36 ($14.28 hour) to 
a maximum rate of $39,539.26 ($19.01 hour).  Based on education and prior experience, we are recommending a starting rate of Grade 
10, step 2b, annual salary of $31,212.66 ($15.01 hour) based on 2080 hours. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

 

:  (Suggested Motion)  Move approval to hire Thomas Joel Murphy to fill a vacant position of 
Apprentice Lineman in the Electric Department at a starting rate of Grade 10, step 2b, annual salary of $31,212.66 ($15.01 hour) based 
on 2080 hours.  Subject to one year probationary period. 

 
DATE SUBMITTED:
 

 November 29, 2012 

 
  



 
 
       

 
 
 
AGENDA ITEM NO:  
CITY OF STARKVILLE      
AGENDA DATE:   December 4, 2012 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    
PAGE: l of 1 
 
SUBJECT:

  

   Request approval to hire two (2) interns In the Electric Department, one to assist in the Metering program by 
performing testing and maintenance functions and the other to assist in the development of information material/processes to ensure 
customers are better informed of ongoing SED activities and services.    

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:
 

 Regular budgeted finding   

REQUESTING DIRECTOR'S DEPARTMENT
 

:     Terry Kemp, General Manager, Electric Department   

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

   Randy Boyd, Personnel Officer 

PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

   Board approved hiring one intern on 8/21/2012.  

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY: Our current intern for the meter shop has tested approximately 1200 meters during this past 
semester.   He has been extremely helpful and exceeded our planned work load.  His last day will be December 6th

 

.  Going forward, we 
currently have approximately 375 meters ready for testing and anticipate that an additional 600 or more meters will also need to be 
tested during the spring semester due to changing out meters in the upcoming months.     This is work that could be done by a student 
intern that is majoring in engineering, electronics, or computer science. This is part of our ongoing meter maintenance and test program. 
This work should be completed during the spring semester by an individual working no more than 20 hours per week. 

As efforts continue in improving communications and customer service with customers, Mr. Kemp would like to request an intern for 
the Spring semester to assist in the development of information material/processes to ensure customers are better informed of ongoing 
SED activities and services.   This work will be part of the framework to be used in communication with customers as the new AMI 
system is deployed.  He anticipates the need for new and expanded communication material and delivery changes to ensure a smooth 
implementation. A student in Communication, Marketing, Public Policy or a similar field with a working knowledge of various 
technology tools is needed.  Work will involve setting up key account material and tracking and would also be involved with the 
formation of improved record keeping systems.  This request is for the Spring semester with the individual working no more than 20 
hours per week.  
 
AMOUNT:

 

      $8.75 per hour worked.  Positions are temporary and part-time not to exceed twenty (20) hours per week and to last 
for the fall semester. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

 

:  (Suggested Motion) Recommend Board approval to hire two (2) interns in the Electric 
Department, one to assist in the Metering program by performing testing and maintenance functions and the other to assist in the 
development of information material/processes to ensure customers are better informed of ongoing SED activities and services.  Pay 
rate of $8.75 per hour for each position.  Work will be part-time not to exceed twenty (20) hours per week.  Positions are temporary and 
not eligible for benefits. 

DATE SUBMITTED:
 

 November 29, 2012 

 



 
 
       

 
 
 
AGENDA ITEM NO:  
CITY OF STARKVILLE      
AGENDA DATE:   December 4, 2012 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION    
PAGE: l of 1 
 
SUBJECT:

 

    Request approval to readvertise to fill a vacant position of Battalion Chief in the Fire 
Department.  

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING
 

  Regular Budget   

REQUESTING DIRECTOR'S DEPARTMENT
 

:    Chief Rodger Mann, Fire Department 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

   Randy Boyd, Personnel Officer 

PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

    The Board initially approved advertising to fill this position on 12/4/2012. 

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

 

: The position of Battalion Chief is vacant due to the retirement of Battalion 
Chief Terry Doss.  This position was advertised and only one applicant applied for the position.  We have gone 
through the qualification process and this candidate failed to satisfy all requirements for the position.  By our 
established procedure we will advertise and accept applications from both internal and external candidates.  
Consideration of internal candidates will be handled through the promotional process as established in the 
Starkville Fire Department Personnel Policies Manual.   

AMOUNT

 

           Battalion Chief is in our Grade 9 (2990 hours)—Range is from $38,824 ($12.98 hour) to 
$51,670 ($17.28 hour).  Internal promotions would be subject to established policy of move to entry rate or a 
minimum increase of 10%. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

 

:  (Suggested Motion) Move approval to readvertise to fill a vacant position 
of Battalion Chief in the Fire Department. 

DATE SUBMITTED:
 

 November 29, 2012 

 



 
        AGENDA ITEM NO:  XI, K, 1   
CITY OF STARKVILLE     AGENDA DATE:  12/4/12 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION   PAGE: l of 1 
 
SUBJECT:

 

  REQUEST APPROVAL TO ISSUE A NOTICE TO PROCEED TO STIDHAM 
CONSTRUCTION TO EXTEND A SEWER MAIN ALONG MS HWY 12 WEST IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $16,868.50 

SOURCE OF FUNDING:
 

  Line 400-721-630-568.  10/31/12 Balance = $282,810 

 
REQUESTING     DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT: Public Services   AUTHORIZATION: Doug Devlin 
 
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 
 
There is a house under construction at 1456 Pinecrest Road that now has the plumbing roughed  in. 
 
There presently is no sewer service to this parcel because we have been working with an unrelated property owner 
on an easement nearly a year now. 
 
On 11/28/12, this property owner agreed to grant the easement. 
 
There are two source of supply bidders for this work. 
 
1. The Dirt Company 
2. Sitdham Construction. 
 
The Dirt Company is the low bidder for this work. I contacted them on 11/29/12 to see if they will be able to start 
the work immediately, but their crews are mobilized out of town and will not be able to start the work for 3 weeks.  
They understand that we need to go to the next bidder, Stidham Construction, due to the circumstances. 
 
The project budget is: 
 
 

Item Qty UOM 
Unit 
Price Ext. Price 

Install 8" sewer at 13'-16' 
depth 1,150 LF $10.90 $12,535.00 
Install manhole at 13'-16' 
depth 4 EA $700.00 $2,800.00 

  

Sub 
Total 

 
$15,335.00 

  
Contingency (10%) $1,533.50 

  
Total Estimate $16,868.50 

 
 
Approval is requested to issue the notice to proceed to Stidham Construction in the amount of $15,335.50, with the 
Public Service Director given authority to approve an additional $1,533.50 in the event that unexpected costs are 
encountered during construction. 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
CITY OF STARKVILLE     AGENDA DATE: December 4, 
2012 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION  PAGE:       1                             
 
 
SUBJECT:

 

   Consideration of a Resolution and approving execution of an Equipment Lease 
Purchase Agreement with BancorpSouth Equipment Finance (a division of BancorpSouth Bank) 

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:   
 

  2012-2013 Fiscal Budget 

FISCAL NOTE:
  

   

 
REQUESTING    DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT:  Sanitation &  AUTHORIZATION:  Emma Gibson-Gandy    
           Environmental Services       Director 
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

   Emma Gibson-Gandy 

 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

   N/A 

 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

    N/A 

 
PURCHASING:
 

  N/A 

 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY:  At the Recess Meeting on July 17, 2012 the Board approved 
a motion to advertise for a lease purchase agreement on a CAT 312 DL excavators for the 
Landfill and authorizes to accept the best bid. 
 

 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  Staff recommends approval of a Resolution and approving 
execution of an Equipment Lease Purchase Agreement with BancorpSouth Equipment Finance 
(a division of BancorpSouth Bank) for the lease purchasing of an excavator for the Sanitation & 
Environmental Services Department, Landfill Division, in the amount of $48,170 at a rate of 
2.45% financing. 

 

Suggested Motion:  Move approval of a Resolution and approving execution of an 
Equipment Lease Purchase Agreement with BancorpSouth Equipment Finance (a division of 
BancorpSouth Bank) for the lease purchasing of an excavator for the Sanitation & 
Environmental Services Department, Landfill Division, in the amount of $48,170 at a rate of 
2.45% financing. 
 

 







































 
 

 
CITY OF STARKVILLE     AGENDA DATE: December 4, 
2012 
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION  PAGE:       1                             
 
 
SUBJECT:

 

   Consideration of authorizing Mayor Wiseman to sign an MDOT Solid Waste 
Enforcement Officer Grant  

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING:   
 

  N/A 

FISCAL NOTE:
  

   

 
REQUESTING    DIRECTOR'S 
DEPARTMENT:  Sanitation &  AUTHORIZATION:  Emma Gibson-Gandy    
           Environmental Services       Director 
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

   Emma Gibson-Gandy 

 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
 

   N/A 

 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION:
 

    N/A 

  
BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION:
 

  N/A 

 
PURCHASING:
 

  N/A 

 
GRANT INFORMATION:  This grant is designed to assist with salary expenses of a Solid 
Waste Enforcement Officer.  This is a 2 year grant and requires no matching funds.   
 

 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  Staff recommends approval to authorize Mayor Parker 
Wiseman to sign the MDOT Solid Waste Enforcement Officer Grant in the amount of $6,750 on 
behalf of the City of Starkville.  

 

Suggested Motion:  Move approval to authorize Mayor Parker Wiseman to sign the MDOT 
Solid Waste Enforcement Officer Grant in the amount of $6,750 on behalf of the City of 
Starkville.  
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